
旋转刀具  
铣削
圆柄刀具
钻削
深孔加工
旋转刀柄



旋转刀具 R O TA TIO N TO O LIN G　 

铣削 G en eral millin g                             B

圆柄刀具 R oun d to o ls                           C

钻削 D rillin g                                               D

深孔加工 D eep ho le m ach in in g       E

旋转刀柄 R otatio n to o lh o ld er          F

B  

C   

D  

E  

F  

铣
削

圆
柄
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具

钻
削
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转
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柄
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孔
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铣刀命名规则 Cod e key fo r millin g cu tters

铣刀选择指南 Mill selectio n gu id e

面铣刀具 Face Mill

FM 45-SN

FM 75-SN

FM 88-SN

FM 45-H N

FM 45-O N

FM 45-SE

铣削 G EN ER A L MILLIN G

B  

C   

D  

E  

F  

铣
削

圆
柄

刀
具

钻
削

旋
转

刀
柄

深
孔

加
工

B 02

B 04

B 07

B 09

B 09

B 11

B 14

B 17

快进给铣刀具 High feed m ill

H F15-LN

H F15-SD

方肩铣刀具 Sq uare sh o u ld er mill

SM 90-AO

SM 90-A N

SM 90-ZN

仿形铣刀具 Profile m ill

P M 00-R P

三面刃刀具 Full sid e an d face m ill

SF90-M N

可调式精铣面铣刀 Ad justab le fin ish m ill

FF45-A N & LN

牌号介绍 Grad es in tro d u ctio n

技术指南 Techn ical gu id e

B 20

B 25

B 31

B 37

B 41

B 44

B 48

B 54

B 56

B 57

B 01



FM45 -125 B 40 S

Face m illing 45° 刀具直径 接口型式 接口尺寸 刀片形状

铣刀命名规则

Cod e key fo r millin g cu tters

1铣刀类型和主偏角 

M ill typ e an d cu ttin g ed ge an gle
FM xx   Face m illin g (xx:45°/60°/75°/88°)

H Fxx   High feed m illin g(xx:10°/12°/13°/15°/20°)

SM 90  Sh o u ld er millin g 90°

SF90   Slot & Face m illin g 90°

P M 00  Pro file m illin g

P G 10  Plu n ge m illin g 10°

C M xx   Ch am fer millin g(xx:30°/45°/60°/75°) 

LE90   Lo n g ed ge m illin g 90 玉米铣刀

FF90   Fin e face m ill 90°

4接口尺寸 Moutin g size

5刀片形状 Insert sh ap e

1 2 3 4 5

A R

E

HM

D

B

W

..........

Round

WeldonWeldon -E

HubMe tric Thread

3 接口形式Mouting type

Arbora A(40≤Dc＜100) Arbora B(80＜Dc＜160)

Arbora C(160≤D c＜500)

φDc φDc

φDc

2铣刀盘的直径 Mill diam eter

B  

C   

D  

E  

F  
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切削刃长度

螺钉空白 标准空白
刀具齿数C：刀卡式

特质标明长度

R空白

左手标注LW： 楔块式

8可选编号O ption al nu m b er 
空白(blan k)螺钉压紧型式 Screw clam p in g

C (C artrid ge)带刀夹的设计  Cartrid ge design

W (W ed ge)楔块式设计 Wed ge design

9可选编号O ption al nu m b er 
空白(blan k)标准长度 Stan d ard len gth

L(len gth ) 特殊长度 Sp ecial len gth

10 齿数 Tooth nu m b er
槽铣刀则为切槽的宽度 Slot wid th on ly fo r slottin g m ill

11可选编号O ption al nu m b er 
空白(blan k)标准长度

L(left)左手设计

7切削刃长度 Insert len gth 

刀片后角

6刀片后角 Insert relief an gle

N
6

12
7 8 9

0
10 11
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系列Serie

FM45- SN FM45-HN FM45-ON FM45- SE

页数
Pages

主偏角
Cutting edge angle

45° 45° 45° 45°

最大切深
Max .dep th of cut(mm)

6.5 5 3.8 6

直径范围
Diame ter rang e(mm)

50-250 50-250 50-250 50-250

刀片刃口数
Insert edges

8 12 16 4

刀片类型
Insert

SN12 HN09 ON08

应
用
Applic

a
tion

面铣
Face milling

快进给铣削
High feed milling

方肩铣
Shoulder milling

槽铣
Slotting

坡走铣
Straight ramping

螺旋插补铣
Helical ramping

倒角铣
Chamf er milling

插铣
Plunging

仿形铣
Profiling

螺旋镗孔铣
Count er boring

镜面铣
Mirror milling

长悬伸铣削
Long overhang

背铣
Back face m illing

铣刀选择指南 Millin g cu tter selectio n gu id es

FM75- SN FM88- SN

75° 88°

6.5 6.5

50-250 50-250

12 14

SN12 SN12
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SM90-A O SM90-AN SM90- ZN PM00-RP SF90-MN FF90-AN&LN

90° 90° 90° / / 90°

10.1  15.7 8  11 7 4  5  6 7.9-26.5（槽宽） 0.5

16-125 20-160 40-160 20-160 80-315 100-250

2 4 6 / 2 /

A007  A011

A017 A018
AN08  AN11 ZN08 RP08  RP10  RP12 05  08  11  14 AN11&LN15

HF15- SD

15°

1.3  1.7  3.2

22-125

4

SD09  SD13  SD15

HF15-LN

15°

0.7-1.0

16-63

4

LN06

B  

C   

D  

E  

F  

铣
削

圆
柄

刀
具

钻
削

旋
转

刀
柄

深
孔

加
工

B 05

B31 B37 B41 B44 B48 B54B25B20



刀片外形 型号 Type

尺寸(mm) Dimensions P M K S N

L W d1 s R r  

PM
91

15

PM
92
40

PM
91

15

PM
92
40

PM
91

15

PM
92
40

PM
91

15

PM
92
40

PM
50
10

PM
91

15

XOMT1202R6-MM 11.47 5.18 2 2.38 6 0.5 ☆ ★ ★ ☆ ★ ★ ☆
XOMT1503R8-MM 15.1 6.83 2.8 3.18 8 0.8 ☆ ★ ★ ☆ ★ ★ ☆
XOMT19T3R10-MM 19.04 8.59 3.5 3.97 10 1 ☆ ★ ★ ☆ ★ ★ ☆

首选★ 备选☆

刀片外形 型号 Type

尺寸(mm) Dimensions P M K S N

L W S d1 r bs apmax

PM
91

15

PM
93

45

PM
91

15

PM
93

45

PM
91

15

PM
93

45

PM
91

15

PM
93

45

PM
91

15

PM
93

45

AOMT190608PDER-HP 21.95 10.82 6.85 3.81 0.8 2.6 18.1 ★ ☆ ★ ☆ ★ ☆ ★ ☆ ☆
AOMT190610PDER-HP 21.95 10.82 6.85 3.81 1.0 2.6 18.1 ★ ☆ ★ ☆ ★ ☆ ★ ☆ ☆
AOMT190616PDER-HP 21.95 10.82 6.85 3.81 1.6 2.6 18.1 ★ ☆ ★ ☆ ★ ☆ ★ ☆ ☆
AOMT2207PDER-HP 25.91 12.8 7.57 4.5 0.8 3.43 22.6 ★ ☆ ★ ☆ ★ ☆ ★ ☆ ☆

首选★ 备选☆

刀片外形 型号 Type

尺寸(mm) Dimensions P M K S N

d s d1 r bs apmax  

PM
91

15

PM
93

45

PM
91

15

PM
93

45

PM
91

15

PM
93

45

PM
91

15

PM
93

45

PM
91

15

PM
93

45

TNGU160610PNTR-42 11.9 7.67 5.5 1 0.7 ★ ☆ ★ ☆ ★ ☆ ★ ☆ ☆

首选★ 备选☆

高性能铣削刀片 

H igh pefo rm an ce m illin g in serts

大切深方肩铣刀SM 90-A 0刀片

Should er mi11 SM 90-A 0 in sert

大切深方肩铣刀SM 90-TN 刀片

Should er mil1 SM 90-TN in sert

仿形铣刀PM 00刀片

Profile m ill PM 00-X0 in sert
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45°通用面铣刀

生产率、经济性及安全性

刀片8个切削刃,最大切深6.5m m

适合钢件、铸铁粗到精加工

修光刃刀片无需预调

D 100直径以下刀盘带内冷（含D 100）

可定制左手刀盘

刀片槽型

FM 槽型：精磨刀片，低至中等进给，精加工首选

M M 槽型：通用槽型,用于半精加工

AN TR-XH 右手刀片粗加工槽型：高进给，恶劣工况首选

AN TN -W 槽型：修光刃槽型，可搭配所有SN M X12刀片槽型使用

刀片尺寸 刀片槽形 推荐每齿进给(mm) 最小每齿进给(mm) 最大每齿进给(mm)

Insert size Geometry Rec. Fz Min. Fz Max. Fz

12 FM 0.15 0.10 0.25 
12 MM (r=0.8） 0.18 0.10 0.25 
12 MM （r=1.8） 0.25 0.10 0.40 
12 ANTR-XH 0.30 0.20 0.50 

G en eral pu rp o se 45° face m ill

P ro d u ctivity ,eco n o m y an d safety

8 ed ges in sert, Ap m ax. 6.5m m

Su itab le fo r steel,cast iro n parts, ro u gh to fin ish m ach in in g

W ip er in sert with o u t pre-ad ju stin g

M ill with in tern al co o lan t un d er D100(in clu d in g D100)

Left-h an d m ill can be m ad e

FM geo m etry: fin e grin d in g in sert, low to m ed iu m feed rates, 

first ch o ice fo r fin ish m ach in in g

M M geo m etry: gen eral pu rp o se face m illin g， for sem i-fin ish 

m ach in in g

A N TR-XH geo m etry: high feed rates,first ch o ice fo r difficu lt 

m ach in in g co n d itio n

A N TN -W g eo m etry: wip er in sert, can be used w ith all SN M X12 

in serts

FM槽 型

FM G eom etry

M M槽 型

M M G eom etry

A N TR-XH槽 型

AN TR-XH G eo m etry

A N TN槽 型

AN TN G eo m etry

直径范围：50-250m m

D iam eter ran ge:50-250m m

面铣

Face m illin g

刀片进给切削参数推荐

Feed reco m m en d atio n s

A N TR-W槽 型

AN TR-W G eo m etry

面铣刀FM 45-SN

Face m ill FM 45-SN
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D  

E  

F  
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直径 Dc 型     号
库存

状态

尺寸(mm) Dimensions
接口类型  齿数(Z) 内冷状态 重量(kg)

Dc2 dm apmax LF

40 FM45-040A16SN12-Z04 53 16 6.5 40 A 4 + 0.40
50 FM45-050A22SN12-Z04 63 22 6.5 40 A 4 + 0.40
50 FM45-050A22SN12-Z05 63 22 6.5 40 A 5 + 0.40
50 FM45-050A22SN12-Z06 63 22 6.5 40 A 6 + 0.40
63 FM45-063A22SN12-Z05 76 22 6.5 40 A 5 + 0.60
63 FM45-063A22SN12-Z06 76 22 6.5 40 A 6 + 0.60
63 FM45-063A22SN12-Z08 76 22 6.5 40 A 8 + 0.60
80 FM45-080A27SN12-Z05 93 27 6.5 50 A 5 + 1.40
80 FM45-080A27SN12-Z06 93 27 6.5 50 A 6 + 1.40
80 FM45-080A27SN12-Z07 93 27 6.5 50 A 7 + 1.40
100 FM45-100A32SN12-Z07 113 32 6.5 50 A 7 + 1.90
100 FM45-100A32SN12-Z08 113 32 6.5 50 A 8 + 1.90
100 FM45-100A32SN12-Z10 113 32 6.5 50 A 10 + 1.90
125 FM45-125B40SN12-Z08 138 40 6.5 63 B 8 3.20
125 FM45-125B40SN12-Z10 138 40 6.5 63 B 10 3.20
125 FM45-125B40SN12-Z14 138 40 6.5 63 B 14 3.20
160 FM45-160C40SN12-Z10 173 40 6.5 63 C 10 5.90
160 FM45-160C40SN12-Z12 173 40 6.5 63 C 12 5.90
160 FM45-160C40SN12-Z16 173 40 6.5 63 C 12 5.90
200 FM45-200C60SN12-Z12 213 60 6.5 63 C 14 9.10
200 FM45-200C60SN12-Z14 213 60 6.5 63 C 14 9.10
200 FM45-200C60SN12-Z16 213 60 6.5 63 C 18 9.10
250 FM45-250C60SN12-Z16 263 60 6.5 63 C 16 9.10
250 FM45-250C60SN12-Z20 263 60 6.5 63 C 20 9.10

● 常备库存  ○按订单生产

φDc2

φDc

LF

ap
ma
x

φdm

面铣刀FM 45-S

NF ace m ill FM 45-SN
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直径

Dc
型     号

库存

状态

尺寸(mm) Dimensions
接口类型  齿数(Z) 内冷状态 重量(kg)

Dc2 dm apmax LF   

63 FM75-063A27SN12-Z05 68.52 27 8 40 A 5 + 0.60
63 FM75-063A27SN12-Z06 68.52 27 8 40 A 6 + 0.60
80 FM75-080A27SN12-Z06 85.52 27 8 50 A 6 + 1.40
100 FM75-100A32SN12-Z07 105.52 32 8 50 A 7 + 1.90
125 FM75-125B40SN12-Z09 130.52 40 8 63 B 10 3.20
160 FM75-160C40SN12-Z10 165.52 40 8 63 C 10 5.90

● 常备库存  ○按订单生产

型     号
尺寸(mm) Dimensions

接口类型  齿数(Z) 内冷状态 重量(kg)
Dc2 dm apmax LF   

63 FM88-063A27SN12-Z05 - 27 8 40 A 5 + 0.60
63 FM88-063A27SN12-Z06 - 27 8 40 A 6 + 0.60
80 FM88-080A27SN12-Z06 - 27 8 50 A 6 + 1.40
100 FM88-100A32SN12-Z07 - 32 8 50 A 7 + 1.90
125 FM88-125B40SN12-Z09 - 40 8 63 B 10 3.20
160 FM88-160C40SN12-Z10 - 40 8 63 C 10 5.90

● 常备库存  ○按订单生产

直径

Dc

库存

状态

面铣刀FM 75-SN

Face m ill FM 75-SN

面铣刀FM 88-SN

Face m ill FM 88-SN

粗加工方肩铣可用

Rough sh o u ld er millin g can be used

B  

C   

D  

E  

F  

铣
削

圆
柄

刀
具

钻
削

旋
转

刀
柄

深
孔

加
工

B 09

∅ dm

∅ Dc2

LF

ap
ma
x

∅ Dc

∅ dm

∅ Dc2

LF

ap
ma
x

∅ Dc



面铣刀FM 45-SN刀 片

Face m ill FM 45-SN in sert

牌号 Grade

刀片外形 型号 Type

基本尺寸 Dimension（mm ）

d s d1 r bs

PM
91

15

PM
90

35

PM
30

20
B

PM
91

15

PM
90

35

PM
30

20
B

PM
91

15

PM
90

35

PM
30

20
B

PM
91

15

PM
40

20

PM
50

10

PM
91

15

SNMX1205ANEN-FM (*) 12.7 5.56 6 0.8 1.5 ★ ☆ ☆ ★ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ★ ☆ ★ ☆
SNMX1205ANTN 12.7 5.56 6 0.8 ★ ★ ☆ ☆ ★
SNMX120508-MM 12.7 5.56 6 0.8 ★ ★ ★
SNMX120512-MM 12.7 5.56 6 1.2 ★ ★ ☆ ★

SNMX1205ANTR-XH (*) 12.7 5.56 6 0.8 ★ ★

SNMX1205ANTN-W (*) 12.7 5.56 6 0.8 6.7 ★ ☆ ☆ ★

*SNMX1205ANEN-FM 为磨制刀片，用于精面铣

*SNMX1205ANTR 仅可用于右手刀盘
*SNMX1205ANTN-W 为修光刃刀片
首选 ★    备选 ☆

配件/SPARE PAR TS

刀具直径 刀片夹紧螺钉 刀片螺钉扳手

Diameter Clamping Screw Screw W rench

50-250 S01-050120 D01-120
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45°经济型面铣刀

高每齿进给与密齿结合以取得最大的金属去除率。

刀片12个切削刃,最大切深5m m

适合钢件、铸铁粗到半精加工

广泛应用于通用机械、工程机械和汽车零部件等加工领域。

D 100直径以下刀盘带内冷（含D 100）

刀片尺寸 刀片槽形 推荐每齿进给(mm) 最小每齿进给(mm) 最大每齿进给(mm)

Insert size Geometry Rec. Fz Min. Fz Max. Fz

09 F 0.15 0.10 0.25 
09 M 0.20 0.10 0.30 
09 R 0.25 0.12 0.40 

刀片进给切削参数推荐

Feed reco m m en d atio n s

直径范围：50-250m m

D iam eter ran ge:50-250m m

面铣

Face m illin g

H igh feed rate an d clo se pitch to get maxim u m m etal rem oval rate.

12 ed ges in sert, Ap m ax. 5m m

Su itab le fo r steel,cast iro n parts, ro u gh to sem i-fin ish m ach in in g

M ill with in tern al co o lan t un d er D100(in clu d in g D100)

F geo m etry: low to m ed iu m feed rates,first ch o ice fo r so ft materials 

an d go o d m ach in in g co n d itio n

M geo m etry: gen eral pu rp o se face m illin g, med iu m feed rates

R geo m etry: high feed rates,first ch o ice fo r difficu lt mach in in g 

co n d itio n

Eco n o m ical 45° face m ill

刀片槽型

F 槽型：低至中等进给，软材料，良好工况首选

M 槽型：通用槽型，中等进给

R 槽型：高进给，恶劣工况首选

     

F槽型

F Geom etry

M槽 型

M G eom etry

R槽型

R Geom etry

面铣刀FM 45-H N

Face m ill FM 45-H N
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直径 Dc 型     号
尺寸(mm) Dimensions

接口类型  齿数(Z) 内冷状态 重量(kg)
Dc2 dm apmax LF

50 FM45-050A22HN09-Z04 62.4 22 5 40 A 04 + 0.35
63 FM45-063A22HN09-Z05 75.4 22 5 40 A 05 + 0.49
80 FM45-080A27HN09-Z06 92.4 27 5 50 A 06 + 1.06
100 FM45-100A32HN09-Z07 112.4 32 5 50 A 07 + 1.74
100 FM45-100A32HN09-Z08 112.4 32 5 50 A 08 + 1.74
125 FM45-125B40HN09-Z08 137.4 40 5 63 B 08 3.24
125 FM45-125B40HN09-Z10 137.4 40 5 63 B 10 3.24
160 FM45-160C40HN09-Z09 172.4 40 5 63 C 09 5.70
160 FM45-160C40HN09-Z12 172.4 40 5 63 C 12 5.70
200 FM45-200C60HN09-Z12 212.4 60 5 63 C 12 9.00
250 FM45-250C60HN09-Z14 262.4 60 5 63 C 14 12.80

80 FM45-080A27HN09W -Z09 92.4 27 5 50 A Z0 + 1.06
100 FM45-100A32HN09W -Z12 112.4 32 5 50 A Z1 + 1.74
125 FM45-125B40HN09W -Z16 137.4 40 5 63 B Z1 3.24
160 FM45-160C40HN09W -Z20 172.4 40 5 63 C Z2 5.70
160 FM45-160C40HN09W -Z20-L 172.4 40 5 63 C Z2 5.70
200 FM45-200C60HN09W -Z26 212.4 60 5 63 C Z2 9.00
200 FM45-200C60HN09W -Z26-L 212.4 60 5 63 C Z2 12.80

● 常备库存  ○按订单生产

库存

状态

φDc2

φDc

ap
ma
x

LF

φdm

面铣刀FM 45-H N

Face m ill FM 45-H N

B  

C   

D  

E  

F  

铣
削

圆
柄

刀
具

钻
削

旋
转

刀
柄

深
孔

加
工

B 12



φ
d

φ
d1

S

r

bs

面铣刀FM 45-H N刀 片

Face m ill FM 45-H N in sert

牌号 Grade

刀片外形 型号 Type

基本尺寸 Dimension（mm ）

d s d1 r bs

PM
91

15

PM
40

20

PM
90

35

PM
91

15

PM
40

20

PM
90

35

PM
91

15

PM
40

20

PM
90

35

PM
91

15

PM
40

20

PM
90

35

PM
50

10

PM
91

15

HNGX0906-F 16.5 6.35 4.9 ★ ★ ☆ ★ ☆ ☆ ★ ★ ★ ★ ☆ ★ ☆
HNGX0906-M 16.5 6.35 4.9 ★ ★ ☆ ★ ☆ ☆ ★ ★ ★ ★ ☆ ★ ☆
HNMX0906-M 16.5 6.35 4.9 ★ ☆ ★

首选 ★    备选 ☆

HNMX0906-R

安装形式
刀具直径 刀片夹紧螺钉 刀片螺钉扳手

Diameter Clamping Screw Screw W rench

A 50-250 S01-045120 D01-115

配件/SPARE PAR TS

16.5 6.35 4.9
☆

★★☆ ★ ☆ ★ ★☆ ★ ☆

B  

C   

D  

E  

F  

铣
削

圆
柄

刀
具

钻
削

旋
转

刀
柄

深
孔

加
工

B 13



刀片尺寸 刀片槽形 推荐每齿进给(mm) 最小每齿进给(mm) 最大每齿进给(mm)

Insert size Geometry Rec. Fz Min. Fz Max. Fz

08 F 0.15 0.10 0.25 
06 MM 0.20 0.10 0.30 
08 PM 0.25 0.12 0.40 

刀片进给切削参数推荐

Feed reco m m en d atio n s

面铣

Face m illin g

16 ed ges in sert, Ap m ax. 3.5m m

Su itab le fo r steel,cast iro n parts, med iu im m ach in in g

M ill with in tern al co o lan t un d er D100(in clu d in g D100)

F geo m etry: low to m ed iu m feed rates,first ch o ice fo r so ft 

m aterials an d go o d m ach in in g co n d itio n

M M geo m etry: gen eral pu rp o se face m illin g, med iu m feed rates

P M geo m etry: high feed rates,first ch o ice fo r difficu lt mach in in g 

co n d itio n

E conom ical 45° face m ill

直径范围：50-250m m

D iam eter ran ge:50-250m m

M 槽型

M M G eom etry

M

F槽型

F Geom etry

P M槽 型

PM G eom etry

45°面铣刀ON 介绍

面铣刀FM 45-O N

Face m ill FM 45-O N

45°经济型面铣刀

刀片16个切削刃,最大切深3.5m m

适合钢件、铸铁中等切削量加工

D 100直径以下刀盘带内冷（含D 100）

刀片槽型

F 槽型：低至中等进给，软材料，良好工况首选

M M 槽型：通用槽型，中等进给

PM  槽型：高进给，恶劣工况首选

B  

C   

D  

E  

F  

铣
削

圆
柄

刀
具

钻
削

旋
转

刀
柄

深
孔

加
工
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直径 Dc 型     号
尺寸(mm) Dimensions

接口类型  齿数(Z) 内冷状态 重量(kg)
Dc2 dm apmax LF

50 FM45-050A22ON08-Z04 22 3.8 40 A 04 +

50 FM45-050A22ON08-Z06 22 3.8 40 A 06 +

63 FM45-063A22ON08-Z05 22 3.8 40 A 05 +

63 FM45-063A22ON08-Z06 22 3.8 40 A 06 +

63 FM45-063A22ON08-Z08 22 3.8 40 A 08 +

80 FM45-080A22ON08-Z06 22 3.8 50 A 06 +

80 FM45-080A27ON08-Z08 27 3.8 50 A 08 +

80 FM45-080A27ON08-Z09 27 3.8 50 A 09 +

100 FM45-100A27ON08-Z07 27 3.8 50 A 07 +

100 FM45-100A32ON08-Z09 32 3.8 50 A 09 +

100 FM45-100A32ON08-Z1 1 32 3.8 50 A 11 +

125 FM45-125B32ON08-Z07 32 3.8 63 B 07
125 FM45-125B40ON08-Z09 40 3.8 63 B 09
125 FM45-125B40ON08-Z14 40 3.8 63 B 14
160 FM45-160C40ON08-Z10 40 3.8 63 C 10

● 常备库存  ○按订单生产

库存

状态

φDc

φDc2

LF

ap
ma
x

φdm

面铣刀FM 45-O N

Face m ill FM 45-O N

59.5
59.5
72.5
72.5
72.5
89.5
89.5
89.5
109.5
109.5
109.5
134.5
134.5
134.5
169.5

B  

C   

D  

E  

F  

铣
削

圆
柄

刀
具

钻
削

旋
转

刀
柄

深
孔

加
工
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牌号 Grade

刀片外形 型号 Type

基本尺寸 Dimension（mm ）

d s d1 r bs

WG
20
20

PM
91

15

WG
20
20

PM
91

15

WG
20
20

PM
91

15

WG
20
20

PM
91

15

PN
50
10

PN
91

15

ONMU080608-F 20.2 6 5.4 0.8 ★ ☆ ☆
ONMU080608-MM 20.2 6 5.3 0.8 ☆ ★ ☆ ☆
ONMU080608-PM 20.2 6 5.3 0.8 ☆

首选 ★    备选 ☆

φ
d

φ
d1

s

r

面铣刀FM 45-O N刀 片

Face m ill FM 45-O N in sert

配件/SPARE PAR TS

安装形式
刀具直径 刀片夹紧螺钉 刀片螺钉扳手

Diameter Clamping Screw Screw W rench

A 50-160 S01-045120 D01-115

☆ ☆
☆

★

★ ☆

☆
☆

B  

C   

D  

E  

F  

铣
削

圆
柄

刀
具

钻
削

旋
转

刀
柄

深
孔

加
工
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4个切削刃,最大切深可达6m m

刀体双前角设计，切削轻快

可提供修光刃刀片用于精面铣到镜面精铣

适用于钢件、不锈钢、耐热合金、铸铁和铝合金等各种材料的加工

广泛应用于通用机械、工程机械和汽车零部件等加工领域

刀片槽型

PM 槽型：钢件通用面铣

K M  槽型：钢件通用面铣

E-W 修光刃槽形：镜面铣削

     

45°面铣刀SE12 介绍

刀片尺寸 刀片槽形 推荐每齿进给(mm) 最小每齿进给(mm) 最大每齿进给(mm)

Insert size Geometry Rec. Fz Min. Fz Max. Fz

13 PM 0.34 0.14 0.40 
13 KM 0.34 0.14 0.40 

刀片进给切削参数推荐

Feed reco m m en d atio n s

P M 槽型

PM G eom etry

K M  槽型

K M G eom etry

4 ed ges in sert, Ap m ax. 6m m

D u al-p o sitive rake an gle design in g to m ake su re ligh t cu ttin g

W ip er in sert can be used in face m illin g to m irro r fin ish face m illin g

Su itab le fo r mach in in g steel,stain less steel,h eat resitan t alloy,

cast iro n an d alu m in iu m a lloy m aterials

W id ely used in gen eral en gin eerin g,co n stru ctio n an d au to m otive 

co m p o n en ts m ach in in g

P M geo m etry: gen eral pu rp o se fo r steel face m illin g

K M  geo m etry: gen eral pu rp o se fo r cast iro n face m illin g

E-W w ip er geo m etry:  mirro r fin ish face m illin g

     

面铣

Face m illin g

镜面铣

M irror fin ish face m illin g

大悬伸面铣

Long overh an g face m illin g

E-W修 光刃槽型

E-W w ip er Geo m etry

面铣刀FM 45-SE

Face m ill FM 45-SE
轻型切削45°面铣刀

Light cu ttin g 45° face m ill

直径范围：50-250m m

D iam eter ran ge:50-250m m

B  

C   

D  

E  

F  

铣
削

圆
柄

刀
具

钻
削

旋
转

刀
柄

深
孔

加
工
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直径 Dc 型     号
尺寸(mm) Dimensions

接口类型  齿数(Z) 内冷状态 重量(kg)
Dc2 dm apmax LF

50 FM45-050A22SE13-Z03 62.5 22 6 40 A 3 + 0.40
50 FM45-050A22SE13-Z04 62.5 22 6 40 A 4 + 0.40
50 FM45-050A22SE13-Z05 62.5 22 6 40 A 5 + 0.40
63 FM45-063A22SE13-Z04 75.5 22 6 40 A 4 + 0.50
63 FM45-063A22SE13-Z05 75.5 22 6 40 A 5 + 0.50
63 FM45-063A22SE13-Z06 75.5 22 6 40 A 6 + 0.50
80 FM45-080A27SE13-Z04 92.5 27 6 50 A 4 + 0.90
80 FM45-080A27SE13-Z06 92.5 27 6 50 A 6 + 0.90
80 FM45-080A27SE13-Z08 92.5 27 6 50 A 8 + 0.90
100 FM45-100A32SE13-Z05 112.5 32 6 50 A 5 + 1.40
100 FM45-100A32SE13-Z07 112.5 32 6 50 A 7 + 1.40
100 FM45-100A32SE13-Z10 112.5 32 6 50 A 10 + 1.40
125 FM45-125B40SE13-Z06 137.5 40 6 63 B 6 2.50
125 FM45-125B40SE13-Z08 137.5 40 6 63 B 8 2.50
125 FM45-125B40SE13-Z12 137.5 40 6 63 B 12 2.50
160 FM45-160C40SE13-Z07 172.5 40 6 63 C 7 5.00
160 FM45-160C40SE13-Z10 172.5 40 6 63 C 10 5.00
160 FM45-160C40SE13-Z16 172.5 40 6 63 C 16 5.00
200 FM45-200C60SE13-Z08 212.5 60 6 63 C 8 6.70
200 FM45-200C60SE13-Z12 212.5 60 6 63 C 12 6.70
200 FM45-200C60SE13-Z20 212.5 60 6 63 C 20 6.70
250 FM45-250C60SE13-Z10 262.5 60 6 63 C 10 8.50
250 FM45-250C60SE13-Z14 262.5 60 6 63 C 14 8.50
250 FM45-250C60SE13-Z24 262.5 60 6 63 C 24 8.50

● 常备库存  ○按订单生产

库存

状态

φDc

φDc2

LF

ap
ma
x

φdm

面铣刀FM 45-SE

Face m ill FM 45-SE

B  

C   

D  

E  

F  

铣
削

圆
柄

刀
具

钻
削

旋
转

刀
柄

深
孔

加
工
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牌号 Grade

刀片外形 型号 Type

基本尺寸 Dimension（mm ）

d s d1 r bs

PM
91

15

PM
90
35

PM
91

15

PM
90
35

PM
91

15

PM
90
35

PM
91

15

PM
90
35

PM
50
10

PM
91

15

SEMT13T3AGSN-PM 13.4 3.97 5.5 1.5 2 ★ ☆ ★ ☆ ★ ★ ★ ☆
SEMT13T3AGSN-KM 13.4 3.97 5.5 1.5 2 ☆ ★ ★ ☆ ★ ★ ★ ☆

SEGT13T3-W 13.4 3.97 5.5 1.5 8.2 ★ ★ ★ ★

首选 ★    备选 ☆

面铣刀FM 45-SE 刀片

Face m ill FM 45-SE in sert

配件/SPARE PAR TS

安装形式
刀具直径 刀片夹紧螺钉 刀片螺钉扳手

Diameter Clamping srew Screw W rench

A 50-250 S01-050120 D01-120

B  

C   

D  

E  

F  

铣
削

圆
柄

刀
具

钻
削

旋
转

刀
柄

深
孔

加
工

B 19

φ
d

bs

R

φ
d1

S

φ
d

φ
d1

S

bs

R



小直径快进给铣刀首选

极小的切深和极高的每齿进给量进行切削

卓越的刀片几何槽型设计，配合优异的刀片材质，

确保了安全及优异的切削性能

四个刃口

适用于钢件、不锈钢、耐热合金、铸铁等各种材料的加工

适用于高进给面铣,斜面加工 螺旋插补铣 

广泛应用于大多数种加工领域

L槽型：软材料加工首选

M槽 型：通用槽型

刀片尺寸 刀片槽形 最小切深(mm) 推荐切深ap(mm) 最大切深(mm)

Insert size Geometry Min. ap Rec. ap Max. ap

06 L 0.1 0.3-0.6 1.0 
06 M 0.1 0.3-0.6 1.0 

推荐的进给  Cuttin g feed rates reco m m en d atio n s

快进给铣刀LN介绍-02

刀片尺寸 刀片槽形 最小进给(mm/r) 推荐进给f/z(mm/tooth) 最大进给(mm/r)

Insert size Geometry Min. fz Rec. fz Max. fz

06 L 0.3 0.6-1.5 2.5 
06 M 0.3 0.8-2.0 2.5 

刀片进给切削参数推荐 Feed reco m m en d atio n s

推荐的切深  Cuttin g depth reco m m en d atio n s

First ch o ice fo r sm all dia. mill cu tter

Extrem ely high feed rate with low d epth of cu t

O u tstan d in g design of in sert geo m etry co m b in in g un iq u e 

in sert grad es,secu res safe an d excellen t cu ttin g perfo rm an ce

4 ed ges in sert

Su itab le fo r mach in in g steel,stain less steel,h eat resitan t alloy,

cast iro n m aterials

Su itab le fo r high feed m illin g,in clin ed plan e m ach in in g, 

h elix in terp o latio n m illin g

W id ely used in m o st in d u stries

L geo m etry: first ch o ice fo r sticky m aterials

M geo m etry: gen eral pu rp o se geo m etry

L槽型

L Geom etry

M槽 型

M G eom etry

面铣

Face m illin g

插铣

Plun ge  millin g

坡走铣

Ranp in g

螺旋差补铣

H elical in terp o latio n

仿形铣

Profile m illin g

直径16-35m m

D ia.16-35m m

直径16-40m m

D ia.16-40m m

直径40-63m m

D ia.40-63m m

快进给铣刀H F15-LN

H igh feed m ill HF15-LN

B  

C   

D  

E  

F  

铣
削

圆
柄

刀
具

钻
削

旋
转

刀
柄

深
孔

加
工
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铣刀直径 编程圆角R A 过切量 B 欠切量

Cutter dia. Programming radius R Over cut A Un-machined B

16，17，18 1.5 0 0.35
2 0.1 0.22
2.5 0.27 0.1

>20 2 0 0.42
2.5 0.12 0.26
3 0.29 0.17

铣刀直径 最大坡铣角度(A°) 最大切深(mm) 最小长度(L) 最小直径 最大直径 最大螺距/转

Cutter dia. Max. ramp(A°) Max. ap Min. length(L) Min. dia. Max. Dia. Max. pitch/rev.

16.0 2.0 0.7 13.0 23.0 32.0 0.7 
17.0 2.0 0.7 15.0 25.0 34.0 0.7 
18.0 2.3 0.7 16.0 27.0 36.0 0.7 
20.0 1.5 1.0 38.0 31.0 0.8 
20.0 1.5 1.0 38.0 40.0 1.0 
21.0 1.5 1.0 38.0 33.0 0.8 
21.0 1.5 1.0 38.0 42.0 1.0 
25.0 1.3 1.0 41.0 41.0 50.0 1.0 
26.0 1.2 1.0 44.0 43.0 52.0 1.0 
32.0 0.9 1.0 57.0 55.0 64.0 1.0 
33.0 0.9 1.0 57.0 57.0 66.0 1.0 
35.0 0.8 1.0 57.0 61.0 70.0 1.0 
40.0 0.7 1.0 64.0 71.0 80.0 1.0 
50.0 0.6 1.0 96.0 91.0 100.0 1.0 
52.0 0.6 1.0 96.0 95.0 104.0 1.0 
63.0 0.5 1.0 115.0 117.0 126.0 1.0 

编程圆角，过切量及欠切量

Program m in g R，over cu t an d un -m ach in ed th ickn ess

坡走铣及螺旋插补铣参数推荐

Ram p in g date reco m m en d atio n

R

B:Un-machined

A:
Ov
er
 c
ut
t

HD

pi
tc
h

Ma
x.
ap

D

Max.ramp‘A'

L

B  

C   

D  

E  

F  

铣
削

圆
柄

刀
具

钻
削

旋
转

刀
柄
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孔
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直径 Dc 型     号
尺寸(mm) Dimensions

接口类型  齿数(Z) 内冷状态 重量(kg)
DC2 dm apmax ae LF LH

16 HF15-016R16LN06-Z02 / 16 0.7 3.3 30 100 R 2 + 0.12
17 HF15-017R16LN06-Z02 / 16 0.7 3.45 40 150 R 2 + 0.15
20 HF15-020R20LN06-Z03 / 20 0.7 3.8 50 130 R 3 + 0.32
21 HF15-021R20LN06-Z03 / 20 1.0 3.8 20 160 R 3 + 0.39
25 HF15-025R25LN06-Z03 / 25 1.0 3.85 60 140 R 3 + 0.57
26 HF15-026R25LN06-Z03 / 25 1.0 3.85 30 180 R 3 + 0.68
32 HF15-032R32LN06-Z04 / 32 1.0 3.85 70 150 R 4 + 0.97
33 HF15-033R32LN06-Z04 / 32 1.0 3.85 40 200 R 4 + 0.99
35 HF15-035R32LN06-Z05 / 32 1.0 3.85 50 200 R 5 + 0.99

● 常备库存  ○按订单生产

库存

状态

φ
DC

LH

LF

apmax

ae

φ
dm

快进给铣刀H F15-LN

H igh feed m ill HF15-LN

直径 Dc 型     号
尺寸(mm) Dimensions

接口类型  齿数(Z) 内冷状态 重量(kg)
DC2 dm apmax ae LF LH

16 HF15-016M08LN06-Z02 / 08 0.7 3.3 25 42.5 M 2 + 0.10
17 HF15-017M08LN06-Z02 / 08 0.7 3.45 25 42.5 M 2 + 0.11
20 HF15-020M10LN06-Z03 / 10 1.0 4.3 30 50 M 3 + 0.12
21 HF15-021M10LN06-Z03 / 10 1.0 3.8 30 50 M 3 + 0.12
25 HF15-025M12LN06-Z04 / 12 1.0 3.85 35 57 M 4 + 0.22
26 HF15-026M12LN06-Z03 / 12 1.0 3.85 35 57 M 3 + 0.22
26 HF15-026M12LN06-Z04 / 12 1.0 3.85 35 57 M 4 + 0.22
32 HF15-032M16LN06-Z04 / 16 1.0 3.85 43 65 M 4 + 0.25
32 HF15-032M16LN06-Z05 / 16 1.0 3.85 43 65 M 5 + 0.27
33 HF15-033M16LN06-Z05 / 16 1.0 3.85 43 65 M 5 + 0.27
35 HF15-035M16LN06-Z05 / 16 1.0 3.85 43 68 M 5 + 0.27
40 HF15-040M16LN06-Z06 / 16 1.0 3.9 43 68 M 6 + 0.29

● 常备库存  ○按订单生产

库存

状态

φ
DC

ae

apmax
LF

φ
dm

B  

C   

D  

E  

F  

铣
削

圆
柄

刀
具

钻
削

旋
转

刀
柄
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直径 Dc 型     号
尺寸(mm) Dimensions

接口类型  齿数(Z) 内冷状态 重量(kg)
DC2 dm apmax ae LF

40 HF15-040A16LN06-Z06 / 16 1.0 3.9 40 A 6 + 0.25
50 HF15-050A22LN06-Z07 / 22 1.0 3.9 40 A 7 + 0.35
52 HF15-052A22LN06-Z07 / 22 1.0 3.9 40 A 7 + 0.40
63 HF15-063A22LN06-Z08 / 22 1.0 3.9 40 A 8 + 0.60

● 常备库存  ○按订单生产

库存

状态

LF

φDC

ap
ma
x

ae

φdm

快进给铣刀H F15-LN

H igh feed m ill HF15-LN

B  

C   

D  

E  

F  

铣
削

圆
柄

刀
具

钻
削

旋
转

刀
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d

r

S

φ
d1

快进给铣刀HF15-LN刀片

High feed mill HF15-LN insert

牌号 Grade

刀片外形 型号 Type

基本尺寸 Dimension（mm ）

d s d1 r bs

PM
91

25

PM
90

35

PM
91

25

PM
90

35

PM
91

25

PM
90

35

PM
91

25

PM
90

35

PM
50

10

PM
91

25

LNMU0603R-L 9 3.73 3.2 6 ★ ☆ ★ ☆ ★ ★ ☆ ★ ☆
LNMU0603R-M 9 3.73 3.2 6 ★ ☆ ★ ☆ ★ ★ ☆ ★ ☆

首选 ★    备选 ☆

配件/SPARE PAR TS

安装形式
刀具直径 刀片夹紧螺钉 刀片螺钉扳手

Diameter Clamping srew Screw W rench

C 20-63 S01-025073 D01-108

B  

C   

D  

E  

F  
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生产率，安全性和多用途性

高每齿进给与密齿结合以取得最大的金属去除率

卓越的刀片几何槽型设计，配合优异的刀片材质，确保了

安全及优异的切削性能

精于各种铣削方式:面铣、插铣、坡走铣、螺旋差补铣、

仿形加工、大悬伸加工

适用于钢件、不锈钢、耐热合金、铸铁等各种材料的加工

广泛应用于航空航天、石油天然气、模具等领域

SF槽型：不锈钢、耐热合金材料加工首选

SM槽 型：通用槽型

SH槽 形：耐冲击重载加工首选

*09刀片型腔铣削编程圆角R为2 .0

P rogram m in g R of in sert 09 is 2.0 fo r cavity or 

p o cketin g m ach in in g.

*13刀片型腔铣削编程圆角R为3 .5

P rogram m in g R of in sert 13 is 3.5 fo r cavity or 

p o cketin g m ach in in g.

ap =0.5m m

P ro d u ctivity, safety an d versatility

H igh feed rate an d clo se pitch to get maxim u m m etal rem oval rate

O u tstan d in g design of in sert geo m etry co m b in in g un iq u e in sert grad es,

secu res safe an d excellen t cu ttin g perfo rm an ce

P ro ficien t in w id e variety of  millin g ap p licatio n s:face m illin g,p lu n ge 

m illin g,ram p in g,h elical in terp o latio n ,p ro file m illin g,lo n g overh an g 

m ach in in g

Su itab le fo r mach in in g steel,stain less steel,h eat resitan t alloy,cast iro n 

m aterials

W id ely used in Aero space,O il an d Gas,D ie an d M o u ld in d u stries

SF geo m etry: first ch o ice fo r stain less steel,h eat resitan t alloy m aterials

SM geo m etry: gen eral pu rp o se geo m etry

SH geo m etry: first ch o ice fo r im pact-resistan t an d heavy-d u ty m ach in in g

SF槽型

SF Geom etry

SM槽 型

SM G eom etry

SH槽 型

SH G eom etry

面铣

Face m illin g

插铣

Plun ge  millin g

坡走铣

Ranp in g

螺旋差补铣

H elical in terp o latio n

仿 铣

Profile m illin g

形

快进给铣刀H F15-SD

H igh feed m ill HF15-SD

直径20-40m m

D ia.20-40m m

直径22-40m m

D ia.22-40m m

直径40-125m m

D ia.40-125m m

B  

C   

D  

E  

F  
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刀片尺寸 刀片槽形 5% ae 10% ae 20% ae 30% ae 40%-100% ae

Insert size Geometry

09 SF 1.10(0.38-1.70) 0.80(0.27-1.10) 0.58(0.20-0.87) 0.50(0.18-0.75) 0.46(0.16-0.69)

09 SM 1.10(0.40-1.70) 0.80(0.30-1.20) 0.58(0.23-0.87) 0.50(0.20-0.75) 0.46(0.20-0.70)

13 SF 1.39(0.43-2.20) 1.00(0.31-1.56) 0.74(0.23-1.15) 0.64(0.20-1.00) 0.59(0.19-0.92)

13 SM 1.39(0.50-2.20) 1.00(0.36-1.29) 0.74(0.26-1.15) 0.64(0.25-1.00) 0.59(0.24-0.92)

13 SH 1.57(0.62-2.41) 1.12(0.45-1.70) 0.84(0.33-1.26) 0.73(0.29-1.10) 0.67(0.27-1.00)

刀片尺寸 刀片槽形 5% ae 10% ae 20% ae 30% ae 40%-100% ae

Insert size Geometry

09 SF 1.28(0.44-2.00) 0.90(0.32-1.37) 0.67(0.24-1.00) 0.58(0.21-0.87) 0.45(0.19-0.80)

09 SM 1.28(0.50-2.00) 0.90(0.36-1.37) 0.67(0.30-1.00) 0.58(0.26-0.87) 0.45(0.22-0.80)

13 SF 1.59(0.49-2.50) 1.13(0.35-1.78) 0.84(0.26-1.31) 0.73(0.23-1.14) 0.67(0.21-1.04)

13 SM 1.59(0.53-2.50) 1.13(0.40-1.78) 0.84(0.30-1.31) 0.73(0.26-1.14) 0.67(0.25-1.04)

13 SH 1.80(0.70-2.70) 1.28(0.51-1.94) 0.95(0.38-1.41) 0.83(0.33-1.22) 0.76(0.30-1.12)

刀片尺寸 刀片槽形 5% ae 10% ae 20% ae 30% ae 40%-100% ae

Insert size Geometry

09 SF 1.42(0.48-2.00) 1.00(0.35-1.52) 0.74(0.26-1.11) 0.64(0.23-0.96) 0.6(0.21-0.88)

09 SM 1.42(0.52-2.00) 1.00(0.40-1.52) 0.74(0.30-1.11) 0.64(0.30-0.96) 0.6(0.25-0.88)

13 SF 1.79(0.55-2.80) 1.26(0.38-2.10) 0.94(0.30-1.45) 0.80(0.26-1.22) 0.72(0.23-1.14)

13 SM 1.79(0.60-2.80) 1.26(0.42-2.10) 0.94(0.33-1.45) 0.80(0.29-1.22) 0.72(0.25-1.14)

13 SH 2.00(0.78-3.00) 1.44(0.57-2.18) 1.06(0.43-1.55) 0.93(0.37-1.32) 0.84(0.33-1.23)

不同切宽(ae)百分比情况下的推荐每齿进给fz   fz recommenda tions for different ae %

刀片尺寸 刀片槽形 5% ae 10% ae 20% ae 30% ae 40%-100% ae

Insert size Geometry

09 SF 1.58(0.50-2.00) 1.10(0.38-1.64) 0.81(0.28-1.22) 0.70(0.25-1.05) 0.7(0.23-0.92)

09 SM 1.58(0.52-2.00) 1.10(0.40-1.64) 0.81(0.30-1.22) 0.70(0.30-1.05) 0.7(0.25-0.92)

ap=0.5mm

刀片进给切削参数推荐

Feed reco m m en d atio n s

ap=0.8mm

ap=1.0mm

ap=1.2mm

刀片尺寸 刀片槽形 最小切深(mm) 推荐切深ap(mm) 最大切深(mm)

Insert size Geometry Min. ap Rec. ap Max. ap

09 SF 0.1 0.5-1.2 1.3 
13 SF 0.1 0.5-1.6 1.7 
09 SM 0.2 0.5-1.2 1.3 
13 SM 0.2 0.5-1.6 1.7 
13 SH 0.2 0.5-1.6 1.7 
15 SH 0.2 0.5-3.0 3.2 

*09刀片型腔铣削编程圆角R为2 .0

P rogram m in g R of in sert 09 is 2.0 fo r cavity or po cketin g m ach in in g

*13刀片型腔铣削编程圆角R为3 .5

P rogram m in g R of in sert 13 is 3.5 fo r cavity or po cketin g m ach in in g

刀片进给切削参数推荐 Feed reco m m en d atio n s

推荐的切深  Cuttin g depth reco m m en d atio n s

B  
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D  

E  

F  
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刀片尺寸 刀片槽形 5% ae 10% ae 20% ae 30% ae 40%-100% ae

Insert size Geometry

15 SH 1.11(0.44-1.80) 0.80(0.32-1.28) 0.59(0.24-0.95) 0.52(0.21-0.83) 0.47(0.19-0.76)

刀片尺寸 刀片槽形 5% ae 10% ae 20% ae 30% ae 40%-100% ae

Insert size Geometry

15 SH 1.20(0.48-1.96) 0.87(0.35-1.38) 0.68(0.26-1.02) 0.66(0.23-0.90) 0.50(0.20-80)

刀片尺寸 刀片槽形 5% ae 10% ae 20% ae 30% ae 40%-100% ae

Insert size Geometry

15 SH 1.30(0.51-2.12) 0.93(0.37-1.50) 0.70(0.28-1.11) 0.61(0.24-0.97) 0.55(0.22-0.89)

不同切宽(ae)百分比情况下的推荐每齿进给fz   fz recommenda tions for different ae %

刀片尺寸 刀片槽形 5% ae 10% ae 20% ae 30% ae 40%-100% ae

Insert size Geometry

13 SF 1.15(0.36-1.81) 0.83(0.26-1.29) 0.62(0.20-0.96) 0.54(0.17-0.83) 0.45(0.15-0.76)

13 SM 1.15(0.40-1.81) 0.83(0.30-1.29) 0.62(0.23-0.96) 0.54(0.20-0.83) 0.45(0.20-0.76)

13 SH 1.30(0.51-1.99) 0.93(0.37-1.41) 0.70(0.28-1.05) 0.61(0.24-0.91) 0.55(0.22-0.83)

15 SH 1.45(0.57-2.30) 1.04(0.41-1.67) 0.77(0.31-1.24) 0.67(0.27-1.08) 0.62(0.25-0.99)

ap=1.6mm

刀片进给切削参数推荐

Feed reco m m en d atio n s

ap=2.0mm

ap=2.5mm

ap=3.0mm
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直径 Dc 型     号
尺寸(mm) Dimensions

接口类型  齿数(Z) 内冷状态 重量(kg)
DC2 dm apmax ae LF LH

22 HF15-022R20SD09-Z02 / 20 1.3 7 140 65 R 2 + 0.35
25 HF15-025R25SD09-Z03 / 25 1.3 7 145 80 R 3 + 0.50
30 HF15-030R25SD09-Z04 / 25 1.3 7 145 80 R 4 + 0.75
32 HF15-032R32SD09-Z04 / 32 1.3 7 145 80 R 4 + 0.80
40 HF15-040R32SD09-Z05 / 32 1.3 7 145 80 R 5 + 1.30

● 常备库存  ○按订单生产

库存

状态

φ
DC

LF

LH
apmax

ae

φ
dm

快进给铣刀H F15-SD

H igh feed m ill HF15-SD

直径 Dc 型     号
尺寸(mm) Dimensions

接口类型  齿数(Z) 内冷状态 重量(kg)
DC2 dm apmax ae LF

20 HF15-020M08SD09-Z02 / M08 1.3 7 30 M 2 + 0.10
22 HF15-022M10SD09-Z02 / M10 1.3 7 30 M 2 + 0.11
25 HF15-025M12SD09-Z02 / M12 1.3 7 35 M 2 + 0.12
25 HF15-025M12SD09-Z03 / M12 1.3 7 35 M 3 + 0.12
32 HF15-032M16SD09-Z03 / M16 1.3 7 43 M 3 + 0.22
32 HF15-032M16SD09-Z04 / M16 1.3 7 43 M 4 + 0.25
40 HF15-040M16SD09-Z05 / M16 1.3 7 43 M 2 + 0.27

● 常备库存  ○按订单生产

库存

状态

φ
DC

LF

apmax

ae

dm
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直径 Dc 型     号
尺寸(mm) Dimensions

接口类型  齿数(Z) 内冷状态 重量(kg)
DC2 dm apmax ae LF

40 HF15-040A16SD09-Z04 / 16 1.3 7 35 A 4 + 0.30
40 HF15-040A16SD09-Z05 / 16 1.3 7 35 A 5 + 0.30
50 HF15-050A22SD09-Z04 / 22 1.3 7 40 A 4 + 0.40
50 HF15-050A22SD09-Z06 / 22 1.3 7 40 A 6 + 0.40
63 HF15-063A22SD09-Z05 / 22 1.3 7 40 A 5 + 0.70
63 HF15-063A22SD09-Z07 / 22 1.3 7 40 A 7 + 0.60
63 HF15-063A22SD09-Z08 / 22 1.3 7 40 A 8 + 0.60
80 HF15-080B27SD09-Z07 / 27 1.3 7 50 B 7 + 1.20
80 HF15-080B27SD09-Z09 / 27 1.3 7 50 B 9 + 1.10
80 HF15-080B27SD09-Z10 / 27 1.3 7 50 B 0 + 1.10

50 HF15-050A22SD13-Z04 / 22 1.7 10 40 A 4 + 0.50
50 HF15-050A22SD13-Z05 / 22 1.7 10 40 A 5 + 0.40
52 HF15-052A22SD13-Z05 / 22 1.7 10 40 A 5 + 0.40
50 HF15-050A22SD13-Z06 / 22 1.7 10 40 A 6 + 0.40
63 HF15-063A22SD13-Z05 / 22 1.7 10 40 A 5 + 0.70
63 HF15-063A22SD13-Z06 / 22 1.7 10 40 A 6 + 0.60
63 HF15-063A22SD13-Z07 / 22 1.7 10 40 A 7 + 0.60
80 HF15-080A27SD13-Z05 / 27 1.7 10 50 A 5 + 1.20
80 HF15-080A27SD13-Z06 / 27 1.7 10 50 A 6 + 1.20
80 HF15-080A27SD13-Z08 / 27 1.7 10 50 A 8 + 1.20
80 HF15-080A27SD13-Z09 / 27 1.7 10 50 A 9 + 1.10
100 HF15-100A32SD13-Z07 / 32 1.7 10 50 A 7 + 1.60
100 HF15-100A32SD13-Z09 / 32 1.7 10 50 A 9 + 1.60
100 HF15-100A32SD13-Z1 1 / 32 1.7 10 50 A 1 + 1.60
125 HF15-125B40SD13-Z8 / 40 1.7 10 63 B 8 + 3.30
125 HF15-125B40SD13-Z10 / 40 1.7 10 63 B 10 3.30
125 HF15-125B40SD13-Z12 / 40 1.7 10 63 B 12 3.30

80 HF15-080A27SD15-Z06 / 27 3.2 12 50 A 6 + 1.20
80 HF15-080A27SD15-Z07 / 27 3.2 12 50 A 7 + 1.10
100 HF15-100A32SD15-Z08 / 32 3.2 12 50 A 8 + 1.50
100 HF15-100A32SD15-Z09 / 32 3.2 12 50 A 9 + 1.50
125 HF15-125B40SD15-Z10 / 40 3.2 12 63 B 10 3.30
125 HF15-125B40SD15-Z1 1 / 40 3.2 12 63 B 11 3.30
160 HF15-160C40SD15-Z12 / 40 3.2 12 63 C 12 4.30
160 HF15-160C40SD15-Z13 / 40 3.2 12 63 C 13 4.30

● 常备库存  ○按订单生产

库存

状态

φDC

LF

ap
ma
x

ae

φdm

快进给铣刀H F15-SD

H igh feed m ill HF15-SD
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φd

φ
d1

Sr

a°

快进给铣刀SD-123.1

牌号 Grade

刀片外形 型号 Type

基本尺寸 Dimension（mm ）

d s d1 α r

PM
92
15

PM
90
35

PM
92
15

PM
90
35

PM
92
15

PM
90
35

PM
92
15

PM
90
35

PM
50
10

PM
92
15

SDMT090307-SF 9 3.5 3.5 15° 0.7 ★ ☆ ★ ☆ ★ ★ ☆ ★ ☆
SDMT130512-SF 13.0 5.0 5.5 15° 1.2 ★ ☆ ★ ☆ ★ ★ ☆ ★ ☆

SDMT090307-SM 9 3.5 3.5 15° 0.7 ★ ☆ ★ ☆ ★ ★ ☆ ★ ☆
SDMT130512-SM 13.0 5.0 5.5 15° 1.2 ★ ☆ ★ ☆ ★ ★ ☆ ★ ☆

SDGW150510-SH 15.878 5.7 5.5 15° 1.0 ★ ★

首选 ★    备选 ☆

配件/SPARE PAR TS

安装形式
刀具直径 刀片夹紧螺钉 刀片螺钉扳手

Diameter Clamping srew Screw W rench

09 20-80 S01-030072 D01-109
13 40-125 S01-045120 D01-120
15 80-160 S01-050120 D01-120

B  
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D  

E  

F  
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全能的深/浅方肩铣刀

加工精度和多用途性

卓越的切削刃几何形状设计，配合锋利的刀片槽型，确保

了优异的加工表面质量和光洁度

精于各种铣削方式:面铣、方肩铣、槽铣、插铣、坡走铣、

螺旋差补铣、等高分层铣加工

适用于钢件、不锈钢、耐热合金、铸铁等各种材料的加工。

广泛应用于航空航天、汽车零部件、能源、模具、通用机

械等领域

刀片槽型

PL 槽型：轻型加工，高表面质量要求首选

PM 槽型：通用槽型

直柄/侧压式铣刀图心轴铣刀图长刃直柄铣刀图长刃心轴铣刀图

Com p reh en sive deep /sh allow sh o u ld er millin g cu tter

P recisio n an d versatility

O u tstan d in g design of in sert geo m etry co m b in in g sh arp in sert ed ge,

secu res high precisio n an d su rface fin ish

P ro ficien t in w id e variety of  millin g ap p licatio n s:face m illin g,sq u are 

sh o u ld er millin g,slot millin g,p lu n ge m illin g,ram p in g,

h elical in terp o latio n an d co n to u r millin g

Su itab le fo r mach in in g steel,stain less steel,h eat resitan t alloy,

cast iro n m aterials

W id ely used in aero space,au to m otive co m p o n en ts,en ergy,d ie an d 

m o u ld ,gen eral en gin eerin g in d u stries

P L geo m etry: first ch o ice fo r ligh t cu ttin g,h igh precisio n an d su rface 

fin ish req u est

P M geo m etry: gen eral pu rp o se geo m etry

等高分层铣

Contou r millin g

槽铣

Slot  millin g

螺旋差补铣

H elical in terp o latio n

坡走铣

Ranp in g

方肩铣

Square sh o u ld er millin g

插铣

Plun ge m illin g

面铣

Fa ce m illin g

方肩铣刀SM 90-AO

Sq u are sh o u ld er mill SM 90-AO

P M P L

直柄/侧压式铣刀图心轴铣刀图长刃直柄铣刀图长刃心轴铣刀图

直径范围：16-40m m

D iam eter ran ge：16-40m m

直径范围：40-125m m

D iam eter ran ge：40-125m m

直径范围：32-40m m

D iam eter ran ge：32-40m m

直径范围：40-100m m

D iam eter ran ge：40-100m m

B  

C   

D  

E  

F  

铣
削

圆
柄

刀
具

钻
削

旋
转

刀
柄

深
孔

加
工

B 31



方肩铣和插铣参数推荐

Square sh o u ld er millin g an d plu n ge m illin g cu ttin g data reco m m en d atio n s

B 32

刀片尺寸 刀具直径 方肩铣最大切深 插铣最大切宽

Insert size DC Square shoulder milling apmax Plunge milling aemax

11（r=0.8） 16 9.5 5.5 
20 9.4 5.5 
25 9.3 5.5 
32 9.2 5.5 

40-80 5.9 5.5 

17（r=0.8）
25 15.2 5.5 
32 15.1 5.5 
40 15.0 5.5 
50 14.9 5.5 

63-125 9.6 5.5 

α

Im

Dc

ap
ma
x

=
ap

tanα
Im

Dc

螺旋插补铣

螺
距

平底盲孔或通孔

Dc

螺
距

通孔

φ φ

ap

90
°

ae

刀片尺寸 刀片槽形 推荐每齿进给(mm) 最小每齿进给(mm) 最大每齿进给(mm)

Insert size Geometry Rec. Fz Min. Fz Max. Fz

11 (r=0.8) PL 0.08 0.05 0.12 
17 (r=0.8) PL 0.08 0.05 0.12 
11 (r=0.8) PM 0.10 0.08 0.15 
17 (r=0.8) PM 0.10 0.08 0.15 

刀片进给切削参数推荐

Feed reco m m en d atio n s

刀片尺寸 刀具直径 方肩铣最大切深 插铣最大切宽

Insert size DC Square shoulder milling apmax Plunge milling aemax

11（r=0.8） 16 9.5 5.5 
20 9.4 5.5 
25 9.3 5.5 
32 9.2 5.5 

40-80 5.9 5.5 

17（r=0.8）
25 15.2 5.5 
32 15.1 5.5 
40 15.0 5.5 
50 14.9 5.5 

63-125 9.6 5.5 

B  

C   

D  

E  

F  

铣
削

圆
柄

刀
具

钻
削

旋
转

刀
柄

深
孔

加
工



直径 Dc 型     号
尺寸(mm) Dimensions

接口类型  齿数(Z) 内冷状态 重量(kg)
Dc2 dm apmax L LH

16 SM90-016R16AO1 1-Z02 / 16 10 145 25 R 2 + 0.38
20 SM90-020R20AO1 1-Z02 / 20 10 170 40 R 2 + 0.50
20 SM90-020R20AO1 1-Z03 / 20 10 110 25 R 3 + 0.38
25 SM90-025R25AO1 1-Z02 / 25 10 210 50 R 2 + 0.54
25 SM90-025R25AO1 1-Z03 / 25 10 120 32 R 3 + 0.54
32 SM90-032R32AO1 1-Z02 / 32 10 250 65 R 2 + 1.45
32 SM90-032R32AO1 1-Z03 / 32 10 130 40 R 3 + 0.82

25 SM90-025R25AO17-Z02 / 25 15.7 210 50 R 2 + 0.50
32 SM90-032R32AO17-Z02 / 32 15.7 250 65 R 2 + 1.50
32 SM90-032R32AO17-Z03 / 32 15.7 130 40 R 3 + 0.80
40 SM90-040R32AO17-Z02 / 32 15.7 250 65 R 2 + 1.70
40 SM90-040R32AO17-Z03 / 32 15.7 170 50 R 3 + 1.10
40 SM90-040R32AO17-Z04 / 32 15.7 170 50 R 4 + 1.10

● 常备库存  ○按订单生产

库存

状态

方肩铣刀SM 90-AO

Sq u are sh o u ld er mill SM 90-AO

φ
DC

LF

LH
apmax

φ
dm

直径 Dc 型     号
尺寸(mm) Dimensions

接口类型  齿数(Z) 内冷状态 重量(kg)
Dc2 dm apmax LF LH

16 SM90-016E16AO1 1-Z02 / 16 10 73 25 E 2 + 0.22
20 SM90-020E20AO1 1-Z02 / 20 10 81 25 E 2 + 0.29
20 SM90-020E20AO1 1-Z03 / 20 10 81 25 E 3 + 0.29
25 SM90-025E25AO1 1-Z02 / 25 10 88 32 E 2 + 0.40
25 SM90-025E25AO1 1-Z03 / 25 10 88 32 E 3 + 0.38
32 SM90-032E32AO1 1-Z02 / 32 10 100 40 E 2 + 0.65
32 SM90-032E32AO1 1-Z03 / 32 10 100 40 E 3 + 0.68

25 SM90-025E25AO17-Z02 / 25 15.7 88 32 E 2 + 0.41
32 SM90-032E32AO17-Z02 / 32 15.7 100 40 E 2 + 0.64
32 SM90-032E32AO17-Z03 / 32 15.7 100 40 E 3 + 0.62
40 SM90-040E32AO17-Z02 / 32 15.7 110 / E 2 + 0.82
40 SM90-040E32AO17-Z03 / 32 15.7 110 / E 3 + 0.80
40 SM90-040E32AO17-Z04 / 32 15.7 110 / E 4 + 0.80

● 常备库存  ○按订单生产

库存

状态

φ
D
C

LF
LH

apmax

φ
dm

B  

C   

D  

E  

F  

铣
削

圆
柄

刀
具

钻
削

旋
转

刀
柄

深
孔

加
工
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φdm

φDC

ap
ma
x LF

方肩铣刀SM 90-AO

Sq u are sh o u ld er mill SM 90-AO

直径 Dc 型     号
尺寸(mm) Dimensions

接口类型  齿数(Z) 内冷状态 重量(kg)
Dc2 dm apmax LF

40 SM90-040A16AO1 1-Z04 / 16 10 40 A 4 + 0.38
40 SM90-040A16AO1 1-Z06 / 16 10 40 A 6 + 0.38
50 SM90-050A22AO1 1-Z05 / 22 10 40 A 5 + 0.48
50 SM90-050A22AO1 1-Z07 / 22 10 40 A 7 + 0.48
63 SM90-063A22AO1 1-Z06 / 22 10 40 A 6 + 0.58
63 SM90-063A22AO1 1-Z08 / 22 10 40 A 8 + 0.59
80 SM90-080A27AO1 1-Z07 / 27 10 50 A 7 + 0.99
80 SM90-080A27AO1 1-Z10 / 27 10 50 A 10 + 0.86

40 SM90-040A16AO17-Z02 / 16 15.7 40 A 2 + 0.38
40 SM90-040A16AO17-Z03 / 16 15.7 40 A 3 + 0.46
40 SM90-040A16AO17-Z04 / 16 15.7 40 A 4 + 0.44
50 SM90-050A22AO17-Z03 / 22 15.7 40 A 3 + 0.54
50 SM90-050A22AO17-Z04 / 22 15.7 40 A 4 + 0.59
50 SM90-050A22AO17-Z05 / 22 15.7 40 A 5 + 0.54
63 SM90-063A22AO17-Z04 / 22 15.7 40 A 4 + 0.72
63 SM90-063A22AO17-Z05 / 22 15.7 40 A 5 + 0.72
63 SM90-063A22AO17-Z06 / 22 15.7 40 A 6 + 0.68
80 SM90-080A27AO17-Z04 / 27 15.7 50 A 4 + 0.96
80 SM90-080A27AO17-Z06 / 27 15.7 50 A 6 + 0.96
80 SM90-080A27AO17-Z08 / 27 15.7 50 A 8 + 0.94
100 SM90-100A32AO17-Z05 / 32 15.7 50 A 5 + 1.77
100 SM90-100A32AO17-Z07 / 32 15.7 50 A 7 + 1.73
100 SM90-100A32AO17-Z09 / 32 15.7 50 A 9 + 1.57
125 SM90-125B40AO17-Z06 / 40 15.7 63 B 6 2.71
125 SM90-125B40AO17-Z08 / 40 15.7 63 B 8 2.70
125 SM90-125B40AO17-Z1 1 / 40 15.7 63 B 11 2.74

● 常备库存  ○按订单生产

库存

状态

B  

C   

D  

E  

F  

铣
削

圆
柄

刀
具

钻
削

旋
转

刀
柄

深
孔

加
工
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直径 Dc 型     号
尺寸(mm) Dimensions

接口类型  齿数(Z) 内冷状态 重量(kg)
Dc2 dm apmax LF LH

32 LE90-032E25AO1 1-Z02 / 25 32 109 / E 2/8 + 0.60
32 LE90-032E25AO1 1-Z03 / 32 32 113 48 E 2/8 + 0.90
40 LE90-040E25AO1 1-Z04 / 40 39 131 58 E 3/15 + 1.40

40 LE90-040A16AO1 1-Z03 / 16 36 57 A 3/12 + 0.80
40 LE90-040A16AO1 1-Z04 / 16 36 57 A 4/16 + 0.80
44 LE90-044A16AO1 1-Z03 / 16 45 65 A 3/15 + 0.90
50 LE90-050A22AO1 1-Z03 / 22 54 74 A 3/18 + 1.10
50 LE90-050A22AO1 1-Z04 / 22 36 57 A 4/16 + 1.00
50 LE90-050A22AO1 1-Z05 22 36 57 A 5/20 + 1.00
54 LE90-054A22AO1 1-Z04 / 22 36 57 A 4/16 + 1.10

44 LE90-044A16AO17-Z02 / 16 40 65 A 2/6 + 0.91
50 LE90-050A22AO17-Z02 / 22 52 82 A 2/8 + 1.30
63 LE90-063A27AO17-Z03 / 27 52 82 A 3/12 + 1.58
80 LE90-080A32AO17-Z03 / 32 65 96 A 3/15 + 2.88
00 LE90-100A40AO17-Z04 / 40 52 82 A 4/16 + 3.37

● 常备库存  ○按订单生产

库存

状态

φ
DC

LF

apmax

φ
dm

φ
DC

LF

apmax

LH

φ
dm

长刃方肩铣刀SM 90-AO

Sq u are sh o u ld er mill SM 90-AO

B  

C   

D  

E  

F  

铣
削

圆
柄

刀
具

钻
削

旋
转

刀
柄

深
孔

加
工
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牌号 Grade

刀片外形 型号 Type

基本尺寸 Dimension（mm ）

l w s d1 r

PM
92

15

PM
30
20
B

PM
92

15

PM
30
20
B

PM
92

15

PM
30
20
B

PM
92

15

PM
30
20
B

PM
50

10

PM
92

15

7 4.1 2.4 2 1.2 ★ ☆ ★ ☆ ★ ★ ☆ ★ ☆
11
11

6.8
6.8

3.59
3.59

2.8
2.8

0.8
0.8

★
★

☆
☆

★
★

☆
☆

★
★

★
★

☆
☆

★
★

☆
☆

11 6.8 3.59 2.8 3.1 ★ ☆ ★ ☆ ★ ★ ☆ ★ ☆
17 9.6 4.76 4.1 0.8 ★ ☆ ★ ☆ ★ ★ ☆ ★ ☆
17 9.6 4.76 4.1 0.8 ★ ☆ ☆ ★ ★ ☆ ★ ☆

L

W

r

φ
d1

S

方肩铣刀SM 90-AO刀 片

Sq uare sh o u ld er mill SM 90-AO in sert

配件/SPARE PAR TS

刀片尺寸 刀具直径 刀片夹紧螺钉 刀片螺钉扳手

Insert size Diameter Clamping srew Screw W rench

11 16-20 S01-025059 Q01-108

11 20-80 S01-025073 Q01-108

17 25 S01-040070 D01-115
17 32-125 S01-040090 D01-115

AOMX070216-PM
AOMX1 1T308-PL
AOMX1 1T308-PM
AOMX1 1T331-PM
AOMX170408-PL
AOMX170408-PM
AOMX170416-PM
AOMX170440-PM
AOMX170464-PM
AOMX170408-PH
AOMX180612-PM
AOMX180631-PM

首选 ★    备选 ☆

17 9.6 4.76 4.1 1.6 ★ ☆ ★ ☆ ★ ★ ☆ ★ ☆
17
17

9.6
9.6

4.76
4.76

4.1
4.1

4
6.4

★
★

☆
☆

★
★

☆
☆

★
★

★
★

☆
☆

★
★

☆
☆

17 9.6 4.76 4.1 0.8 ★ ☆ ★ ☆ ★ ★ ☆ ★ ☆
18 11 6 4.6 1.2 ★ ☆ ★ ☆ ★ ★ ☆ ★ ☆
18 11 6 4.6 3.1 ★ ☆ ☆ ★ ★ ☆ ★ ☆

★

★

B  

C   

D  

E  

F  

铣
削

圆
柄

刀
具

钻
削

旋
转

刀
柄

深
孔

加
工
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通用四刃方肩铣刀

切削非常轻快

优异的加工表面质量和光洁度

适用于钢件、不锈钢、耐热合金、铸铁等各种材料的加工

广泛应用于航空航天、汽车零部件、能源、模具、通用机

械等领域

刀片槽型

PL 槽型：轻型加工，高表面质量要求首选

PM 槽型：通用槽型

刀片尺寸 刀片槽形 推荐每齿进给(mm) 最小每齿进给(mm) 最大每齿进给(mm)

Insert size Geometry Rec. Fz Min. Fz Max. Fz

04 (r=0.4) PL 0.08 0.05 0.12 
11 (r=0.8) PM 0.10 0.08 0.15 

刀片进给切削参数推荐

Feed reco m m en d atio n s

直柄铣刀图侧压柄铣刀图心轴铣刀图长刃心轴铣刀图

G eneral pu rp o se 4 ed ges sh o u ld er millin g cu tter

Extrem ely ligh t cu ttin g

H igh precisio n an d su rface fin ish

Su itab le fo r mach in in g steel,stain less steel,h eat resitan t 

alloy,cast iro n m aterials

W id ely used in aero space,au to m otive co m p o n en ts,en ergy,

d ie an d m o u ld ,gen eral en gin eerin g in d u stries

P L geo m etry: first ch o ice fo r ligh t cu ttin g,h igh precisio n an d 

su rface fin ish req u est

P M geo m etry: gen eral pu rp o se geo m etry

P L槽型

PL Geom etry

P M槽 型

PM G eom etry
方肩铣

Square sh o u ld er millin g

槽铣

Slot  millin g

插铣

Plun ge m illin g

方肩铣刀SM 90-A N

Sq u are sh o u ld er mill SM 90-A N

直径范围：20-32m m

D iam eter ran ge：20-32m m

直径范围：40-160m m

D iam eter ran ge：40-160m m

直径范围：25-40m m

D iam eter ran ge：25-40m m

B  

C   

D  

E  

F  

铣
削

圆
柄

刀
具

钻
削

旋
转

刀
柄

深
孔

加
工
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φ
DC

LF
LH

apmax

φ
dm

直径 Dc 型     号
尺寸(mm) Dimensions

接口类型  齿数(Z) 内冷状态 重量(kg)
Dc2 dm apmax LF LH

20 SM90-020R20AN08-Z02 / 20 8 110 25 R 2 + 0.50
20 SM90-020R20AN08-Z03 / 20 8 110 25 R 3 + 0.50
25 SM90-025R25AN08-Z03 / 25 8 120 32 R 3 + 0.60
25 SM90-025R25AN08-Z04 / 25 8 120 32 R 4 + 0.60
32 SM90-032R32AN08-Z04 / 32 8 130 40 R 4 + 0.71
32 SM90-032R32AN08-Z05 / 32 8 130 40 R 5 + 0.70

● 常备库存  ○按订单生产

库存

状态

方肩铣刀SM 90-A N

Sq u are sh o u ld er mill SM 90-A N

φ
DC

LF
LH

apmax

φ
dm

直径 Dc 型     号
尺寸(mm) Dimensions

接口类型  齿数(Z) 内冷状态 重量(kg)
Dc2 dm apmax LF LH

25 SM90-025E25AN08-Z03 / 25 8 100 32 E 3 + 0.60
25 SM90-025E25AN08-Z04 / 25 8 100 32 E 4 + 0.60
32 SM90-032E32AN08-Z04 / 32 8 110 40 E 4 + 0.70
32 SM90-032E32AN08-Z05 / 32 8 110 40 E 5 + 0.70
40 SM90-040E32AN08-Z04 / 32 8 120 25 E 4 + 1.20
40 SM90-040E32AN08-Z06 / 32 8 120 25 E 6 + 1.25

40 SM90-040E32AN1 1-Z05 / 32 11 120 25 E 5 + 1.25

● 常备库存  ○按订单生产

库存

状态

B  

C   

D  

E  

F  

铣
削

圆
柄

刀
具

钻
削

旋
转

刀
柄

深
孔

加
工
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φDC

LF

ap
ma
x

φdm

直径 Dc 型     号
尺寸(mm) Dimensions

接口类型  齿数(Z) 内冷状态 重量(kg)
Dc2 dm apmax LF LH

40 SM90-040A16AN08-Z04 / 16 8 40 A 4 + 0.38
40 SM90-040A16AN08-Z06 / 16 8 40 A 6 + 0.38
50 SM90-050A22AN08-Z05 / 22 8 40 A 5 + 0.48
50 SM90-050A22AN08-Z07 / 22 8 40 A 7 + 0.48
63 SM90-063A22AN08-Z07 / 22 8 40 A 7 + 0.58
63 SM90-063A22AN08-Z10 / 22 8 40 A 10 + 0.59
80 SM90-080B27AN08-Z09 / 27 8 50 B 9 + 0.99
80 SM90-080B27AN08-Z13 / 27 8 50 B 13 + 0.86

40 SM90-040A16AN1 1-Z04 / 16 11 40 A 4 + 0.38
40 SM90-040A16AN1 1-Z05 / 16 11 40 A 5 + 0.38
50 SM90-050A22AN1 1-Z05 / 22 11 40 A 5 + 0.54
50 SM90-050A22AN1 1-Z06 / 22 11 40 A 6 + 0.59
63 SM90-063A22AN1 1-Z04 / 22 11 40 A 4 + 0.72
63 SM90-063A22AN1 1-Z06 / 22 11 40 A 6 + 0.72
63 SM90-063A22AN1 1-Z08 / 22 11 40 A 8 + 0.68
80 SM90-080A27AN1 1-Z05 / 27 11 50 A 5 + 0.94
80 SM90-080A27AN1 1-Z07 / 27 11 50 A 7 + 0.96
80 SM90-080A27AN1 1-Z10 / 27 11 50 A 10 + 0.99
100 SM90-100A32AN1 1-Z07 / 32 11 50 A 7 + 1.77
100 SM90-100A32AN1 1-Z09 / 32 11 50 A 9 + 1.73
100 SM90-100A32AN1 1-Z13 / 32 11 50 A 3 + 1.57
125 SM90-125B40AN1 1-Z09 / 40 11 63 B 9 2.71
125 SM90-125B40AN1 1-Z11 / 40 11 63 B 11 2.70
125 SM90-125B40AN1 1-Z16 / 40 11 63 B 16 2.74
160 SM90-160C40AN1 1-Z09 / 40 11 63 C 9 5.00
160 SM90-160C40AN1 1-Z13 / 40 11 63 C 13 5.00

● 常备库存  ○按订单生产

库存

状态

方肩铣刀SM 90-A N

Sq u are sh o u ld er mill SM 90-A N

B  

C   

D  

E  

F  

铣
削

圆
柄

刀
具

钻
削

旋
转

刀
柄

深
孔

加
工
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牌号 Grade

刀片外形 型号 Type

基本尺寸 Dimension（mm ）

l w s d1 r

PM
92

15

PM
30
20
B

PM
92

15

PM
30
20
B

PM
92

15

PM
30
20
B

PM
92

15

PM
30
20
B

PM
50

10

PM
92

15

ANGX080404-PL 8.39 7.73 4.3 3.3 0.4 ★ ★ ★ ☆ ★ ★ ☆ ★ ☆
ANGX1 10708-PM 11.5 11.76 7.11 4.5 0.8 ★ ★ ★ ☆ ★ ★ ☆ ★ ☆
ANGX1 10712-PM 11.5 11.76 7.11 4.5 1.2 ★ ★ ★ ☆ ★ ★ ☆ ★ ☆

首选 ★    备选 ☆

S

L

W

φd1

r

方肩铣刀SM 90-A N刀 片

Sq uare sh o u ld er mill SM 90-A N in sert

配件/SPARE PAR TS

刀片尺寸 刀具直径 刀片夹紧螺钉 刀片螺钉扳手

Insert size Diameter Clamping srew Screw W rench

08 40-250 S01-040120 D01-115

B  

C   

D  

E  

F  

铣
削

圆
柄

刀
具

钻
削

旋
转

刀
柄

深
孔

加
工
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六刃方肩铣刀

最具经济性的90°铣刀

适用于钢件、不锈钢、耐热合金、铸铁等各种材料的加工

广泛应用于航空航天、汽车零部件、能源、模具、通用机

械等领域

刀片槽型

B M 槽型：轻型加工，高表面质量要求首选

M 槽型：通用槽型

刀片尺寸 刀片槽形 推荐每齿进给(mm) 最小每齿进给(mm) 最大每齿进给(mm)

Insert size Geometry Rec. Fz Min. Fz Max. Fz

08 (r=0.8) BM 0.08 0.05 0.12 
08 (r=0.8) M 0.10 0.08 0.15 

刀片进给切削参数推荐

Feed reco m m en d atio n s

6 ed ges sh o u ld er millin g cu tter

M o st eco n o m ical millin g cu tter

Su itab le fo r mach in in g steel,stain less steel,h eat resitan t alloy,

cast iro n m aterials

W id ely used in aero space,au to m otive co m p o n en ts,en ergy,

d ie an d m o u ld ,gen eral en gin eerin g in d u stries

B M geo m etry: first ch o ice fo r ligh t cu ttin g,h igh precisio n an d 

su rface fin ish req u est

M geo m etry: gen eral pu rp o se geo m etry

侧压柄铣刀图心轴铣刀图长刃心轴铣刀图

B M槽 型

B M G eom etry

M槽 型

M G eom etry

面铣

Face m illin g

方肩铣

Square sh o u ld er millin g

直径范围：40-160m m

D iam eter ran ge：40-160m m

方肩铣刀SM 90-ZN

Sq u are sh o u ld er mill SM 90-ZN

直径范围：40m m

D iam eter ran ge：40m m

B  

C   

D  

E  

F  

铣
削

圆
柄

刀
具

钻
削

旋
转

刀
柄

深
孔

加
工
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φ
DC

LF

apmax

LH

φ
dm

直径 Dc 型     号
尺寸(mm) Dimensions

接口类型  齿数(Z) 内冷状态 重量(kg)
Dc2 dm apmax LF LH

40 SM90-040E32ZN08-Z03 / 32 7 120 45 E 3 + 1.25
40 SM90-040E32ZN08-Z04 / 32 7 120 45 E 4 + 1.20

● 常备库存  ○按订单生产

库存

状态

方肩铣刀SM 90-ZN

Sq u are sh o u ld er mill SM 90-ZN

φdm

φDC

LF

ap
ma
x

直径 Dc 型     号
尺寸(mm) Dimensions

接口类型  齿数(Z) 内冷状态 重量(kg)
Dc2 dm apmax LF

50 SM90-050A22ZN08-Z04 / 22 7 40 A 4 + 0.48
50 SM90-050A22ZN08-Z05 / 22 7 40 A 5 + 0.48
63 SM90-063A22ZN08-Z04 / 22 7 40 A 4 + 0.58
63 SM90-063A22ZN08-Z06 / 22 7 40 A 6 + 0.58
63 SM90-063A22ZN08-Z07 / 22 7 40 A 7 + 0.58
80 SM90-080A27ZN08-Z05 / 27 7 50 A 5 + 0.99
80 SM90-080A27ZN08-Z07 / 27 7 50 A 7 + 0.90
80 SM90-080A27ZN08-Z09 / 27 7 50 A 9 + 0.86
100 SM90-100A32ZN08-Z06 / 32 7 50 A 6 + 1.77
100 SM90-100A32ZN08-Z08 / 32 7 50 A 8 + 1.73
100 SM90-100A32ZN08-Z1 1 / 32 7 50 A 11 + 1.70
125 SM90-125B40ZN08-Z07 / 40 7 63 B 7 2.71
125 SM90-125B40ZN08-Z1 1 / 40 7 63 B 11 2.66
125 SM90-125B40ZN08-Z13 / 40 7 63 B 13 2.60
160 SM90-160C40ZN08-Z08 / 40 7 63 C 8 5.00
160 SM90-160C40ZN08-Z12 / 40 7 63 C 12 5.00
200 SM90-200C60ZN08-Z14 / 60 7 63 C 14 6.70
250 SM90-250C60ZN08-Z16 / 60 7 63 C 16 8.50

● 常备库存  ○按订单生产

库存

状态

方肩铣刀SM 90-ZN

Sq u are sh o u ld er mill SM 90-ZN
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E  

F  
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牌号 Grade

刀片外形 型号 Type

基本尺寸 Dimension（mm ）

IC s d1 r bs

PM
91
25

PM
90
35

PM
91
25

PM
90
35

PM
91
25

PM
90
35

PM
91
25

PM
90
35

PM
50
10

PM
91
25

ZNMX080608R-M 14.02 6.65 4.7 0.8 1.3 ★ ☆ ★ ☆ ★ ★ ☆ ★ ☆
ZNGX080608FR-BM 14.02 6.65 4.7 0.8 1.3 ★ ☆ ★ ☆ ★ ★ ☆ ★ ☆

首选 ★    备选 ☆

φ
d

r

φ
d1

S

方肩铣刀SM 90-ZN刀 片

Sq uare sh o u ld er mill SM 90-ZN in sert

配件/SPARE PAR TS

刀片尺寸 刀具直径 刀片夹紧螺钉 刀片螺钉扳手

Insert size Diameter Clamping srew Screw W rench

08 40-250 S01-040120 D01-115

B  

C   

D  

E  

F  
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加工精度和多用途性

面铣, 旋插补铣镗孔，仿形铣

刀片槽型

M V 槽型：精磨刀片，轻型加工，高精度高表面质量要求首选

Precisio n an d versatility

face m illin g, helical in terp o latio n，p rofilin g

M V geo m etry: fin e grin d in g in sert，first ch o ice fo r ligh t cu ttin g,

h igh precisio n an d su rface fin ish req u est

仿 铣

Profile m illin g

形面铣

Fa ce m illin g

螺旋差补铣

H elical in terp o latio n

仿形铣刀PM 00-R P

P ro file m ill PM 00-R P

圆柱直柄铣刀图心轴式铣刀图

直径范围：40-160m m

D iam eter ran ge：40-160m m

直径范围：20-50m m

D iam eter ran ge：20-50m m

B  

C   

D  

E  

F  
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φ
DC

LF
LH

apmax

φ
dm

直径 Dc 型     号
尺寸(mm) Dimensions

接口类型  齿数(Z) 内冷状态 重量(kg)
Dc2 dm apmax LF LH

20 PM00-020R20RP08-Z02 / 20 4 120 35 R 2 + 0.20
25 PM00-025R20RP08-Z03 / 20 4 120 35 R 3 + 0.30
32 PM00-032R25RP08-Z04 / 25 4 120 35 R 4 + 0.35

25 PM00-025R20RP10-Z02 / 20 5 100 35 R 2 + 0.20
32 PM00-032R25RP10-Z02 / 25 5 120 40 R 2 + 0.50
40 PM00-040R32RP10-Z03 / 32 5 120 40 R 3 + 0.70
50 PM00-050R32RP10-Z03 / 32 5 120 40 R 3 + 0.80

32 PM00-032R25RP12-Z02 / 25 6 135 40 R 2 + 0.90
40 PM00-040R32RP12-Z02 / 32 6 150 40 R 2 + 1.00
50 PM00-050R32RP12-Z03 / 32 6 150 40 R 3 + 1.10

● 常备库存  ○按订单生产

库存

状态

仿形铣刀PM 00-R P

P ro file m ill PM 00-R P

B  

C   

D  

E  

F  
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φdm

φDC

LF

ap
ma
x

直径 Dc 型     号
尺寸(mm) Dimensions

接口类型  齿数(Z) 内冷状态 重量(kg)
Dc2 dm apmax LF

40 PM00-040A16RP08-Z05 / 16 4 40 A 5 + 0.44 
50 PM00-050A22RP08-Z05 / 22 4 40 A 5 + 0.87 
63 PM00-063A22RP08-Z06 / 22 4 40 A 6 + 0.60 
80 PM00-080A27RP08-Z07 / 27 4 50 B 7 + 1.40 
100 PM00-100A32RP08-Z08 / 32 4 50 B 8 + 1.90 
125 PM00-125B40RP08-Z10 / 40 4 63 B 10 + 3.20 
160 PM00-160C40RP08-Z12 / 40 4 63 C 12 + 5.90 

40 PM00-040A16RP10-Z05 / 16 5 40 A 5 + 0.44 
50 PM00-050A22RP10-Z05 / 22 5 40 A 5 + 0.87 
63 PM00-063A22RP10-Z06 / 22 5 40 A 6 + 0.60 
80 PM00-080B27RP10-Z07 / 27 5 50 A 7 + 1.40 
100 PM00-100B32RP10-Z08 / 32 5 50 A 8 + 1.90 
125 PM00-125B40RP10-Z10 / 40 5 63 B 10 3.20 
160 PM00-160C40RP10-Z12 / 40 5 63 C 12 5.90 

50 PM00-050A22RP12-Z04 / 22 6 45 A 4 + 0.40 
63 PM00-063A22RP12-Z04 / 22 6 45 A 4 + 0.60 
80 PM00-080A27RP12-Z05 / 27 6 50 A 5 + 1.10 
100 PM00-100A32RP12-Z06 / 32 6 50 A 6 + 1.80 
125 PM00-125B40RP12-Z07 / 40 6 63 B 7 3.70 
160 PM00-160C40RP12-Z08 / 40 6 63 C 8 4.90 

● 常备库存  ○按订单生产

库存

状态

仿形铣刀PM 00-R P

P ro file m ill PM 00-R P

B  

C   

D  

E  

F  
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削
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牌号 Grade

刀片外形 型号 Type

基本尺寸 Dimension（mm ）

l s d1 α  

PM
91

15

PM
90

35

PM
92

15

PM
90

35

PM
92

15

PM
90

35

PM
92

15

PM
90

35

PM
50

10

PM
92

15

RPGT0803MOE-MV 8 3.18 3.4 11° ★ ☆ ★ ☆ ★ ★ ☆ ★ ☆
RPGT10T3MOE-MV 10 3.97 4.4 11° ★ ☆ ★ ☆ ★ ★ ☆ ★ ☆
RPGT1204MOE-MV 12 4.76 4.4 11° ★ ☆ ★ ☆ ★ ★ ☆ ★ ☆

φ
d

φ
d1

S

a°

仿形铣刀PM 00-R P刀片

Profile m ill PM 00-R P in sert

配件/SPARE PAR TS

安装形式
刀具直径 刀片夹紧螺钉 刀片螺钉扳手

Diameter Clamping srew Screw W rench

8 12-160 S01-030085 D01-109
10 25-160 S01-0401 10 D01-115
12 32-160 S01-0401 10 D01-115

首选 ★    备选 ☆

RPMT10T3MOE-MV 10 3.97 4.4 11° ★ ☆ ★ ☆ ★ ★ ☆ ★ ☆
RPMT1204MOE-MV 12 4.76 4.4 11° ★ ☆ ★ ☆ ★ ★ ☆ ★ ☆

B  

C   

D  

E  

F  
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加工精度和多用途性

多用途槽铣刀

槽铣、背铣、切断，面铣、螺旋插补铣镗孔

刀片槽型

E-W L 槽型：精磨刀片，轻型加工，高表面质量要求首选

E-W M 槽型：精磨刀片，通用槽型

刀片尺寸 刀片槽形 推荐每齿进给(mm) 最小每齿进给(mm) 最大每齿进给(mm)

Insert size Geometry Rec. Fz Min. Fz Max. Fz

05 WL 0.05 0.02 0.15 
08\11\14 WL 0.06 0.03 0.15 

05 WM 0.07 0.04 0.18 
08\11\14 WM 0.09 0.05 0.20 

刀片进给切削参数推荐

Feed reco m m en d atio n s

P recisio n an d versatility

M u lti-p u rp o se sid e an d face m ill

Slot millin g,back face m illin g, partin g, face m illin g， 

helical in terp o latio n bo rin g

E-W L geo m etry: fin e grin d in g in sert，first ch o ice fo r ligh t cu ttin g,

h igh precisio n an d su rface fin ish req u est

E-W M geo m etry:fin e grin d in g in sert,gen eral pu rp o se geo m etry

M N 1231带键槽的孔铣刀图M R 1231心轴式铣刀图M R 1231

圆柱直柄铣刀图

E-W L槽型

E-W L Geo m etry

E-W M槽 型

E-W M G eo m etry

面铣

Face m illin g

背铣

B ack face m illin g

螺旋差补铣

H elical in terp o latio n

槽铣

Slot  millin g

切断

Pa rtin g

三面刃铣刀SF90-M N

Fu ll sid e an d face m ill SF90-M N

直径范围：80-315m m

D iam eter ran ge：80-315m m 

直径范围：80-315m m

D iam eter ran ge：80-315m m 

直径范围：80-100m m

D iam eter ran ge：80-100m m 

B  

C   

D  

E  

F  
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φDC

φ
dm

E

as
p

ap
 r
an
g
e

LF

ar

直径 Dc 订货号 Ordering code
刀片尺寸 刀片圆角范围 尺寸(mm) Dimensions

接口类型 齿数(Z)重量(kg)
Insert sizeInsert radius rangedm 槽宽范围

Ap range E LF(min.-max.) ar asp

80 SF90-080H27-05DMXX.XX 05  0.2-1.54 27 7.9-10.0 16 12-13 19.5 5.6 H 6 0.30 
100 SF90-100H32-05DMXX.XX 05  0.2-1.54 32 7.9-10.0 16 12-13 25.5 5.6 H 8 0.50 
125 SF90-125H40-05DMXX.XX 05  0.2-1.54 40 7.9-10.0 16 12-13 34.0 5.6 H 10 0.80 
160 SF90-160H40-05DMXX.XX 05  0.2-1.54 40 7.9-10.0 16 12-13 51.5 5.6 H 12 1.30 
200 SF90-200H50-05DMXX.XX 05  0.2-1.54 50 7.9-10.0 16 12-13 64.5 5.6 H 16 2.10 
080 SF90-080H27-08EMXX.XX 08  0.2-1.54 27 10.0-12.0 16 13-14 19.5 6.2 H 6 0.30 
100 SF90-100H32-08EMXX.XX 08  0.2-1.54 32 10.0-12.0 16 13-14 25.5 6.2 H 8 0.50 
125 SF90-125H40-08EMXX.XX 08  0.2-1.54 40 10.0-12.0 16 13-14 34.0 6.2 H 10 0.80 
160 SF90-160H40-08EMXX.XX 08  0.2-1.54 40 10.0-12.0 16 13-14 51.5 6.2 H 12 1.30 
200 SF90-200H50-08EMXX.XX 08  0.2-1.54 50 10.0-12.0 16 13-14 64.5 6.2 H 16 2.10 
80 SF90-080H27-08FMXX.XX 08  0.2-1.54 27 12.0-15.0 16 14-15.5 19.5 7.6 H 6 0.40 
100 SF90-100H32-08FMXX.XX 08  0.2-1.54 32 12.0-15.0 16 14-15.5 25.5 7.6 H 8 0.60 
125 SF90-125H40-08FMXX.XX 08  0.2-1.54 40 12.0-15.0 16 14-15.5 34.0 7.6 H 10 0.90 
160 SF90-160H40-08FMXX.XX 08  0.2-1.54 40 12.0-15.0 16 14-15.5 51.5 7.6 H 12 1.60 
200 SF90-200H50-08FMXX.XX 08  0.2-1.54 50 12.0-15.0 16 14-15.5 64.5 7.6 H 16 2.50 
100 SF90-100H32-1 1KMXX.XX 11  0.2-1.54 32 15.0-17.5 18.5 16.8-18 25.5 10.6 H 6 0.80 
125 SF90-125H40-1 1KMXX.XX 11  0.2-1.54 40 15.0-17.5 18.5 16.8-18 34.0 10.6 H 8 1.20 
160 SF90-160H40-1 1KMXX.XX 11  0.2-1.54 40 15.0-17.5 18.5 16.8-18 51.5 10.6 H 10 2.00 
200 SF90-200H50-1 1KMXX.XX 11  0.2-1.54 50 15.0-17.5 18.5 16.8-18 64.5 10.6 H 12 3.20 
250 SF90-250H50-1 1KMXX.XX 11  0.2-1.54 50 15.0-17.5 18.5 16.8-18 89.5 10.6 H 16 5.10 
315 SF90-315H60-1 1KMXX.XX 11  0.2-1.54 60 15.0-17.5 18.5 16.8-18114.5 10.6 H 20 8.10 
125 SF90-125H40-1 1LMXX.XX 11  0.2-1.54 40 17.5-20.5 21.5 19.5-21 34.0 10.6 H 8 1.40 
160 SF90-160H40-1 1LMXX.XX 11  0.2-1.54 40 17.5-20.5 21.5 19.5-21 51.5 10.6 H 10 2.40 
200 SF90-200H50-1 1LMXX.XX 11  0.2-1.54 50 17.5-20.5 21.5 19.5-21 64.5 10.6 H 12 3.70 
250 SF90-250H50-1 1LMXX.XX 11  0.2-1.54 50 17.5-20.5 21.5 19.5-21 89.5 10.6 H 16 6.00 
315 SF90-315H60-1 1LMXX.XX 11  0.2-1.54 60 17.5-20.5 21.5 19.5-21 10.6 H 20 9.50 
160 SF90-160H40-1 1QMXX.XX 14  0.2-1.54 40 20.5-23.5 24.5 22.5-24 51.5 13.6 H 10 2.80 
200 SF90-200H50-1 1QMXX.XX 14  0.2-1.54 50 20.5-23.5 24.5 22.5-24 64.5 13.6 H 12 4.40 
250 SF90-250H50-1 1QMXX.XX 14  0.2-1.54 50 20.5-23.5 24.5 22.5-24 89.5 13.6 H 16 7.10 
315 SF90-315H60-1 1QMXX.XX 14  0.2-1.54 60 20.5-23.5 24.5 22.5-24 13.6 H 20 11.30 
160 SF90-160H40-1 1RMXX.XX 14  0.2-1.54 40 23.5-26.5 27.5 25.5-27 51.5 13.6 H 10 3.30 
200 SF90-200H50-1 1RMXX.XX 14  0.2-1.54 50 23.5-26.5 27.5 25.5-27 64.5 13.6 H 12 4.30 
250 SF90-250H50-1 1RMXX.XX 14  0.2-1.54 50 23.5-26.5 27.5 25.5-27 89.5 13.6 H 16 8.20 
315 SF90-315H60-1 1RMXX.XX 14  0.2-1.54 60 23.5-26.5 27.5 25.5-27 13.6 H 20 13.10 

订购刀盘时，需注明槽宽（XX.XX ）
When ordering mill, state slot width(XX.XX)in the ordering code

订货示例Ordering example:SF90-125H40-08EM10.00

订购刀片圆角r大于1.54的刀片时，需注明圆角r要求（rX.XX）。
When ordering insert radius bigger than 1.54, state radius(rX.XX)in the ordering code

订货示例Ordering example:SF90-125H40-08EM10.00r3.00

库存

状态

114.5

114.5

114.5

● 常备库存  ○按订单生产

固定槽式三面刃铣刀SF90

Fu ll sid e an d face m ill with fixed po ckets SF90

直径范围：80-315m m

槽宽范围：7.9-26.5m m

带键槽的孔

D iam eter ran ge: 80-315m m

Slot wid th ran ge: 7.9-26.5m m

B o re with keyw ay

B  

C   

D  

E  

F  
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φdm

as
p

ap
 r
an
g
e

LF

ar

φDC

直径 Dc 订货号 Ordering code
刀片尺寸 刀片圆角范围 尺寸(mm) Dimensions

接口类型 齿数(Z)重量(kg)
Insert size dm E LF

(min.-max.) ar asp

80 SF90-080A27-05DMXX.XX 05  0.2-1.54 27 7.9-10.0 63-64 A 20 5.6 A 6 0.80 
100 SF90-100A27-05DMXX.XX 05  0.2-1.54 27 7.9-10.0 63-64 A 22 5.6 A 8 1.20 
125 SF90-125B32-05DMXX.XX 05  0.2-1.54 32 7.9-10.0 63-64 B 29.5 5.6 B 10 1.80 
160 SF90-160B40-05DMXX.XX 05  0.2-1.54 40 7.9-10.0 63-64 B 41 5.6 B 12 2.60 
200 SF90-200C40-05DMXX.XX 05  0.2-1.54 40 7.9-10.0 63-64 C 51.0 5.6 C 16 7.00 
080 SF90-080A27-08EMXX.XX 08  0.2-1.54 27 10.0-12.0 63-64 A 20.0 6.2 A 6 1.10 
100 SF90-100A27-08EMXX.XX 08  0.2-1.54 27 10.0-12.0 63-64 A 22.0 6.2 A 8 1.70 
125 SF90-125B32-08EMXX.XX 08  0.2-1.54 32 10.0-12.0 63-64 B 29.5 6.2 B 10 1.80 
160 SF90-160B40-08EMXX.XX 08  0.2-1.54 40 10.0-12.0 63-64 B 41.0 6.2 B 12 2.60 
200 SF90-200C40-08EMXX.XX 08  0.2-1.54 40 10.0-12.0 63-64 C 51.0 6.2 C 16 4.30 
80 SF90-080A27-08FMXX.XX 08  0.2-1.54 27 12.0-15.0 63-64.5 A 20.0 7.6 A 6 1.20 
100 SF90-100A27-08FMXX.XX 08  0.2-1.54 27 12.0-15.0 63-64.5 A 22.0 7.6 A 8 1.80 
125 SF90-125B32-08FMXX.XX 08  0.2-1.54 32 12.0-15.0 63-64.5 B 29.5 7.6 B 10 2.00 
160 SF90-160B40-08FMXX.XX 08  0.2-1.54 40 12.0-15.0 63-64.5 B 41.0 7.6 B 12 3.00 
200 SF90-200C40-08FMXX.XX 08  0.2-1.54 40 12.0-15.0 63-64.5 C 51.0 7.6 C 16 7.60 
100 SF90-100A27-1 1KMXX.XX 11  0.2-1.54 27 15.0-17.5 63-64.25 A 25.7 10.6 A 6 1.70 
125 SF90-125B32-1 1KMXX.XX 11  0.2-1.54 32 15.0-17.5 63-64.25 B 29.5 10.6 B 8 2.30 
160 SF90-160B40-1 1KMXX.XX 11  0.2-1.54 40 15.0-17.5 63-64.25 B 41.0 10.6 B 10 3.30 
200 SF90-200C40-1 1KMXX.XX 11  0.2-1.54 40 15.0-17.5 63-64.25 C 51.0 10.6 C 12 8.00 
250 SF90-250C60-1 1KMXX.XX 11  0.2-1.54 60 15.0-17.5 63-64.25 C 56.0 10.6 C 16 9.50 
315 SF90-315C60-1 1KMXX.XX 11  0.2-1.54 60 15.0-17.5 63-64.25 C 88.5 10.6 C 20 16.70 
125 SF90-125B32-1 1LMXX.XX 11  0.2-1.54 32 17.5-20.5 63-64.5 B 29.5 10.6 B 8 2.50 
160 SF90-160B40-1 1LMXX.XX 11  0.2-1.54 40 17.5-20.5 63-64.5 B 41.0 10.6 B 10 3.70 
200 SF90-200C40-1 1LMXX.XX 11  0.2-1.54 40 17.5-20.5 63-64.5 C 51.0 10.6 C 12 5.90 
250 SF90-250C60-1 1LMXX.XX 11  0.2-1.54 60 17.5-20.5 63-64.5 C 56.0 10.6 C 16 10.00 
315 SF90-315C60-1 1LMXX.XX 11  0.2-1.54 60 17.5-20.5 63-64.5 C 88.5 10.6 C 20 13.60 
160 SF90-160B40-1 1QMXX.XX 14  0.2-1.54 40 20.5-23.5 63-64.5 B 41.0 13.6 B 10 3.60 
200 SF90-200C40-1 1QMXX.XX 14  0.2-1.54 40 20.5-23.5 63-64.5 C 51.0 13.6 C 12 8.80 
250 SF90-250C60-1 1QMXX.XX 14  0.2-1.54 60 20.5-23.5 63-64.5 C 56.0 13.6 C 16 13.30 
315 SF90-315C60-1 1QMXX.XX 14  0.2-1.54 60 20.5-23.5 63-64.5 C 88.5 13.6 C 20 19.20 
160 SF90-160B40-1 1RMXX.XX 14  0.2-1.54 40 23.5-26.5 63-64.5 B 41.0 13.6 B 10 4.50 
200 SF90-200C40-1 1RMXX.XX 14  0.2-1.54 40 23.5-26.5 63-64.5 C 51.0 13.6 C 12 9.20 
250 SF90-250C60-1 1RMXX.XX 14  0.2-1.54 60 23.5-26.5 63-64.5 C 56.0 13.6 C 16 13.90 
315 SF90-315C60-1 1RMXX.XX 14  0.2-1.54 60 23.5-26.5 63-64.5 C 88.5 13.6 C 20 20.40 

订购刀盘时，需注明槽宽（XX.XX ）
When ordering mill, state slot width(XX.XX)in the ordering code

订货示例Ordering example:SF90-125B32-08EM10.00

订购刀片圆角r大于1.54的刀片时，需注明圆角r要求（rX.XX）。
When ordering insert radius bigger than 1.54, state radius(rX.XX)in the ordering code

订货示例Ordering example:SF90-125B32-08EM10.00r3.00

库存

状态 槽宽范围
Ap rangeInsert radius range

直径范围：80-315m m

槽宽范围：7.9-26.5m m

心轴式

D iam eter ran ge: 80-315m m

Slot wid th ran ge: 7.9-26.5m m

A rb o r

固定槽式三面刃铣刀M R 1231

Fu ll sid e an d face m ill with fixed po ckets MR 1231

B  

C   

D  

E  

F  

铣
削

圆
柄

刀
具

钻
削

旋
转

刀
柄

深
孔

加
工

B 50



39φ
DC

ap rang e

asp

LF

ar

直径 Dc 订货号 Ordering code
刀片尺寸 刀片圆角范围 尺寸(mm) Dimensions

Insert size dm ar asp

80 SF90-080E32-05DMXX.XX 05  0.2-1.54 32 7.9-10.0 63-64 132 23 6.2 B 6 1.00 
100 SF90-100E40-05DMXX.XX 05  0.2-1.54 40 7.9-10.0 63-64 152 28 6.2 B 8 1.90 
080 SF90-080E32-08EMXX.XX 08  0.2-1.54 32 10.0-12.0 63-64 132 23 6.2 B 6 1.00 
100 SF90-100E40-08EMXX.XX 08  0.2-1.54 40 10.0-12.0 63-64 152 28 6.2 B 8 1.90 

订购刀盘时，需注明槽宽（XX.XX ）
When ordering mill, state slot width(XX.XX)in the ordering code

订货示例Ordering example:MR1231-100E40-08EM10.00
订购刀片圆角r大于1.54的刀片时，需注明圆角r要求（rX.XX)。
When ordering insert radius bigger than 1.54, state radius(rX.XX)in the ordering code

订货示例Ordering example:MR1231-100E40-08EM10.00r3.00

库存

状态
接口类型 齿数(Z)重量(kg)

E LF
(min.-max.)

槽宽范围
Ap rangeInsert radius range

直径范围：80-100m m

槽宽范围：7.9-12m m

侧压式

D iam eter ran ge: 80-100m m

Slot wid th ran ge: 7.9-12m m

W eld o n

固定槽式三面刃铣刀M R 1231

Fu ll sid e an d face m ill with fixed po ckets MR 1231
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L

La

W

r

S

φ
d1

牌号 Grade

刀片尺寸 型号 Type

基本尺寸 Dimension（mm ）

l la W S d1 r

PM
92
15

PM
90
35

PM
92
15

PM
90
35

PM
92
15

PM
90
35

PM
92
15

PM
90
35

PM
50
10

PM
92
15

08

8.5 8.1 9.5 4.45 2.9 0.4 ★ ★ ★ ☆ ☆ ★ ★ ☆ ★ ☆
8.5 7.7 9.5 4.45 2.9 0.8 ★ ★ ★ ☆ ☆ ★ ★ ☆ ★ ☆
8.5 - 9.5 4.45 2.9 1.52 ★ ★ ★ ☆ ☆ ★ ★ ☆ ★ ☆
8.5 - 9.5 4.45 2.9 1.52 ★ ★ ★ ☆ ☆ ★ ★ ☆ ★ ☆
8.5 - 9.5 4.45 2.9 2.29 ★ ★ ★ ☆ ☆ ★ ★ ☆ ★ ☆
8.5 - 9.5 4.45 2.9 2.29 ★ ★ ★ ☆ ☆ ★ ★ ☆ ★ ☆
8.5 - 9.5 4.45 2.9 3.05 ★ ★ ★ ☆ ☆ ★ ★ ☆ ★ ☆

MN084504E-L
MN084508E-L
MR084515E-L
MR084515E-L
MR084523E-L
MR084523E-L
MR084530E-L
MR084530E-L 8.5 - 9.5 4.45 2.9 3.05 ★ ★ ★ ☆ ☆ ★ ★ ☆ ★ ☆

首选 ★    备选 ☆

三面刃铣刀刀片

Full sid e an d face m ill in sert

牌号 Grade

刀片尺寸 型号 Type

基本尺寸 Dimension（mm ）

l la W S d1 r
PM
92
15

PM
90
35

PM
92
15

PM
90
35

PM
92
15

PM
90
35

PM
92
15

PM
90
35

PM
50
10

PM
92
15

05

MN054508E-M 6.5 5.7 9.5 4.45 2.9 0.8 ★ ★ ★ ☆ ☆ ★ ★ ☆ ★ ☆
MR054515E-M 6.5 - 9.5 4.45 2.9 1.52 ★ ★ ★ ☆ ☆ ★ ★ ☆ ★ ☆
MR054515E-M 6.5 - 9.5 4.45 2.9 1.52 ★ ★ ★ ☆ ☆ ★ ★ ☆ ★ ☆
MR054523E-M 6.5 - 9.5 4.45 2.9 2.29 ★ ★ ★ ☆ ☆ ★ ★ ☆ ★ ☆
MR054523E-M 6.5 - 9.5 4.45 2.9 2.29 ★ ★ ★ ☆ ☆ ★ ★ ☆ ★ ☆
MR054530E-M 6.5 - 9.5 4.45 2.9 3.05 ★ ★ ★ ☆ ☆ ★ ★ ☆ ★ ☆
MR054530E-M 6.5 - 9.5 4.45 2.9 3.05 ★ ★ ★ ☆ ☆ ★ ★ ☆ ★ ☆

08

MN084504E-M 8.5 8.1 9.5 4.45 2.9 0.4 ★ ★ ★ ☆ ☆ ★ ★ ☆ ★ ☆
MN084508E-M 8.5 7.7 9.5 4.45 2.9 0.8 ★ ★ ★ ☆ ☆ ★ ★ ☆ ★ ☆
MR084515E-M 8.5 - 9.5 4.45 2.9 1.52 ★ ★ ★ ☆ ☆ ★ ★ ☆ ★ ☆
MR084515E-M 8.5 - 9.5 4.45 2.9 1.52 ★ ★ ★ ☆ ☆ ★ ★ ☆ ★ ☆
MR084523E-M 8.5 - 9.5 4.45 2.9 2.29 ★ ★ ★ ☆ ☆ ★ ★ ☆ ★ ☆
MR084523E-M 8.5 - 9.5 4.45 2.9 2.29 ★ ★ ★ ☆ ☆ ★ ★ ☆ ★ ☆
MR084530E-M 8.5 - 9.5 4.45 2.9 3.05 ★ ★ ★ ☆ ☆ ★ ★ ☆ ★ ☆
MR084530E-M 8.5 - 9.5 4.45 2.9 3.05 ★ ★ ★ ☆ ☆ ★ ★ ☆ ★ ☆

11

MN1 15008E-M 11.5 10.7 11.5 4.95 4.6 0.8 ★ ★ ★ ☆ ☆ ★ ★ ☆ ★ ☆
MR1 15023E-M 11.5 - 11.5 4.95 4.6 2.29 ★ ★ ★ ☆ ☆ ★ ★ ☆ ★ ☆
MR1 15023E-M 11.5 - 11.5 4.95 4.6 2.29 ★ ★ ★ ☆ ☆ ★ ★ ☆ ★ ☆
MR1 15030E-M 11.5 - 11.5 4.95 4.6 3.05 ★ ★ ★ ☆ ☆ ★ ★ ☆ ★ ☆
MR1 15030E-M 11.5 - 11.5 4.95 4.6 3.05 ★ ★ ★ ☆ ☆ ★ ★ ☆ ★ ☆
MR1 15048E-M 11.5 - 11.5 4.95 4.6 4.83 ★ ★ ★ ☆ ☆ ★ ★ ☆ ★ ☆
MR1 15048E-M 11.5 - 11.5 4.95 4.6 4.83 ★ ★ ★ ☆ ☆ ★ ★ ☆ ★ ☆
MR1 15063E-M 11.5 - 11.5 4.95 4.6 6.35 ★ ★ ★ ☆ ☆ ★ ★ ☆ ★ ☆
MR1 15063E-M 11.5 - 11.5 4.95 4.6 6.35 ★ ★ ★ ☆ ☆ ★ ★ ☆ ★ ☆

14

MN145008E-M 14.5 13.7 11.5 4.95 4.6 0.8 ★ ★ ★ ☆ ☆ ★ ★ ☆ ★ ☆
MR145015E-M 14.5 - 11.5 4.95 4.6 1.52 ★ ★ ★ ☆ ☆ ★ ★ ☆ ★ ☆
MR145015E-M 14.5 - 11.5 4.95 4.6 1.52 ★ ★ ★ ☆ ☆ ★ ★ ☆ ★ ☆
MR145023E-M 14.5 - 11.5 4.95 4.6 2.29 ★ ★ ★ ☆ ☆ ★ ★ ☆ ★ ☆
MR145023E-M 14.5 - 11.5 4.95 4.6 2.29 ★ ★ ★ ☆ ☆ ★ ★ ☆ ★ ☆
MR145030E-M 14.5 - 11.5 4.95 4.6 3.05 ★ ★ ★ ☆ ☆ ★ ★ ☆ ★ ☆
MR145030E-M 14.5 - 11.5 4.95 4.6 3.05 ★ ★ ★ ☆ ☆ ★ ★ ☆ ★ ☆
MR145048E-M 14.5 - 11.5 4.95 4.6 4.83 ★ ★ ★ ☆ ☆ ★ ★ ☆ ★ ☆
MR145048E-M 14.5 - 11.5 4.95 4.6 4.83 ★ ★ ★ ☆ ☆ ★ ★ ☆ ★ ☆
MR145063E-M 14.5 - 11.5 4.95 4.6 6.35 ★ ★ ★ ☆ ☆ ★ ★ ☆ ★ ☆
MR145063E-M 14.5 - 11.5 4.95 4.6 6.35 ★ ★ ★ ☆ ☆ ★ ★ ☆ ★ ☆

首选 ★    备选 ☆
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刀片尺寸 刀具直径 刀片夹紧螺钉 刀片螺钉扳手

Insert size Diameter DC Clamping srew Screw wrench

05 80-200 S01-025087 D01-107
08 80-200 S01-030085 D01-108
11 100-315 S01-0401 10 D01-115
14 160-315 S01-0401 10 D01-115

配件/SPARE PAR TS
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φDC

LF

ap
ma
x

φdm

直径 Dc 型     号
尺寸(mm) Dimensions

接口类型  齿数(Z) 内冷状态 重量(kg)
Dc2 dm apmax LF

100 FF90-100A32AN1 1_LN15-Z09 / 32 8 63 A 9+2 3.20
125 FF90-125B40AN1 1_LN15-Z13 / 40 8 63 B 13+3 4.60
160 FF90-160C40AN1 1_LN15-Z17 / 40 8 63 C 17+3 8.40
200 FF90-200C60AN1 1_LN15-Z23 / 60 8 63 C 23+3 9.80
250 FF90-250C60AN1 1_LN15-Z29 / 60 8 63 C 29+3 14.70

● 常备库存  ○按订单生产

库存

状态

可调式精铣面铣刀

FF90-A N & LNA d ju stab le fin ish m ill FF90-A N & LN
不等齿距设计

U neven pitch
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ANGX110708-PM

L

S W

φd1

可调式精铣面铣刀FF90-A N & LN

A d ju stab le fin ish m ill FF90-A N & LN

S

L

W

φd1
r

LNHQ150512AN- W

刀片外形 型号 Type

基本尺寸 Dimension（mm ）

l w s d1 r α

PP
92
15

PM
90
25

PP
92
15

PM
90
25

ANGX1 10708-PM 11.5 11.76 7.11 4.5 0.8 0 ★ ☆ ☆ ★
LNHQ150512E-W 15.875 9.525 5.56 4.5 1.2 0 ★ ☆ ☆ ★

首选 ★    备选 ☆

牌号 Grade

配件/SPARE PAR TS

安装

形式

刀具直径 刀片夹紧螺钉 刀片螺钉扳手 修光刀座 修光刀片调整螺钉型号 修光刀座锁紧螺钉型号 调整螺钉扳手型号 锁紧螺钉扳手型号

Diameter Clamping srew Screw W rench

AN1 1 100-250 S01-040120 D01-115 FF90-CA2036-LN15 S06-050100F S03-060250 L02-0025 L02-0005
LN15 100-250 S01-040120 D01-115
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材料分类

Material classification

ISO材料分类

ISO Material classification

牌号

Grade

应用推荐

Applicaion recommendations

P钢

Steel

P15(P05-P35) PM91 15

PVD 涂层硬质合金牌号。铣削通用牌号。高金属去除率，可获得极佳生产效率和刀具使用

寿命。PVD coated milling grade. General purpose milling grade.High metal removal rate,
achieves high productivity and tool life.

P15(P05-P35) PM9215
PVD 涂层硬质合金牌号。最新的铣削牌号。高金属去除率下确保铣削的安全性。
PVD coated milling grade. Newest milling grade.High metal removal retes and very safe 
milling process.

P25(P15-P40) PM9125

PVD 涂层硬质合金牌号。韧性和耐磨性的最佳平衡选择,多数铣削场合都可使用。

PVD coated milling grade. Optimal balance of toughness and abrasion resistance，for 
most milling conditions.

P35(P15-P40) PM9035
CVD 涂层硬质合金牌号。铣削通用牌号。高韧性，是不稳定工况的首选。
CVD coated milling grade. General purpose milling grade.Strong toughness,first choice 
for unstable machining conditions.

P25(P15-P40) PM3020B
薄CVD 涂层硬质合金刀片，中等到高硬度钢件及合金钢高线速度加工，推荐干切。
Thin CVD coated milling grade. High cutting speed first choice for medium to high 
hardness steel and alloy steel, dry milling.

M 不锈钢

Stainless steel

M15(M05-M25) PM91 15

PVD 涂层硬质合金牌号。铣削通用牌号。高金属去除率，可获得极佳生产效率和刀具使用

寿命。PVD coated milling grade. General purpose milling grade.High metal removal rate,
achieves high productivity and tool life.

M15(M05-M25) PM9215
PVD 涂层硬质合金牌号。最新的铣削牌号。高金属去除率下确保铣削的安全性。
PVD coated milling grade. Newest milling grade.High metal removal retes and very safe 
milling process.

M20(M10-M30) PM9125

PVD 涂层硬质合金牌号。韧性和耐磨性的最佳平衡选择,多数铣削场合都可使用。

PVD coated milling grade. Optimal balance of toughness and abrasion resistance，for 
most milling conditions.

M30(M10-M40) PM9035
PVD 涂层硬质合金牌号。铣削通用牌号。高韧性，是不稳定工况的首选。
PVD coated milling grade. General purpose milling grade.Strong toughness,first choice 
for unstable machining conditions.

M20(M10-M40) PM3020B
薄CVD 涂层硬质合金刀片，推荐用于马氏体不锈钢加工，推荐干切。
Thin CVD coated milling grade. Recommendation for martensitic stainless steel 
machining, dry milling.

K铸铁

Cast iron

K20(K10-40) PM91 15

PVD 涂层硬质合金牌号。铣削通用牌号。高金属去除率，可获得极佳生产效率和刀具使用

寿命。PVD coated milling grade. General purpose milling grade.High metal removal rate,
achieves high productivity and tool life.

K30(K15-K40) PM9035
PVD 涂层硬质合金牌号。铣削通用牌号。高韧性，是不稳定工况的首选。
PVD coated milling grade. General purpose milling grade.Strong toughness,first choice 
for unstable machining conditions.

K20(K10-K40) PM3020B
CVD 涂层硬质合金牌号，推荐用于铸铁高线速度，高进给加工。
CVD coated milling grade. First choice cast iron milling in high cutting speed and high 
feed rates condition.

S耐热合金

Heat-resistant alloy 

 S20(S05-S25) PM91 15

PVD 涂层硬质合金牌号。铣削通用牌号。高金属去除率，可获得极佳生产效率和刀具使用

寿命。PVD coated milling grade. General purpose milling grade.High metal removal rate,
achieves high productivity and tool life.

 S25(S10-S30) PM9125

PVD 涂层硬质合金牌号。韧性和耐磨性的最佳平衡选择,多数铣削场合都可使用。

PVD coated milling grade. Optimal balance of toughness and abrasion resistance，for 
most milling conditions.

 S25(S05-S30) PM4020

CVD 涂层硬质合金牌号，专用于耐热合金中等到高线速度加工,寿命良好。

CVD coated milling grade. Specific for heat-resistant alloy milling, medium to high 

cutting speed. Excellent tool life.

N有色金属

Non-ferrous metal

N10(N05-N25) PM5010

非涂层牌号，表面抛光处理可降低积屑瘤，从而获得高表面质量。适于铝、镁、铜、黄铜、
塑料等的精加工到粗加工。Uncoated milling grade.Surface polishing process can reduce 
BUE, achivevs high surface quality. Suitable for aluminum, magnesium, copper, brass, 
plastic finishing to roughing processing.

N20(N15-N30) PM91 15
涂层牌号，中等到高切削速度下加工铸造铝合金，半精加工到粗加工工序。
PVD coated milling grade.Suitable for casting aluminium alloy in medium to high speed 
milling, rough to semi-finish process recommendation.

牌号介绍

 G rad es in tro d u ctio n
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材料

Materials

布氏硬度

(HB)

切削速度Vc m/min

PM91 15

（1025

PM9215

（1030

PM9125

（2030

PM9035

（2040

PM3020B

（4230

PM4020

（4240

PM5010

（H13

P

非合金钢

C=0.10-0.25% 125 275–250 300–275 240–195 240–195 320–265 275–225
C=0.25-0.55% 150 245–225 270–245 215–175 215–175 290–240 245–200
C=0.55-0.80% 170 235–210 260–235 200–165 200–165 275–225 235–190

其它 210 200–185 220–200 180–145 180–145 240–200 200–165
其它 300 150–140 165–150 130–105 130–105 180–145 150–125

低合金钢

180 225–205 215–195 165–140 165–140 225–185 195–160
调质处理 275 125–115 140–125 110–90 110–90 150–120 125–105
调质处理 350 125–115 140–125 110–90 110–90 150–120 125–105

高合金钢
非淬硬 200 145–135 145–135 125–105 125–105 160–130 135–110

淬硬工具钢 325 105–100 105–100 90–75 90–75 115–95 100–80

铸钢
非合金 180 200–180 200–180 170–140 170–140 210–175 180–145

低合金（合计元素<5% ） 200 160–140 160–140 140–115 140–115 165–140 140–120

M 不锈钢

非淬火/铁素体/马氏体 200 205–180 205–180 195–155 195–155 220–180 170–140

奥氏体 200 200–180 200–180 190–155 160–130 150–120
奥氏体_沉淀硬化不锈钢 300 130–115 130–115 120–100 120–95 100–80
奥氏体_铁素体，双相不锈钢 230 130–120 130–120 120–100 105–80 100–80

S

耐热合金                   

铁基-退火 200 48–38 48–38 44–35 48–38 48–38
铁基-时效处理 280 36–29 36–29 32–26 36–29 36–29

镍基或钴基-退火或固溶 250 48–38 48–38 44–35 44–35 44–35
镍基或钴基-时效处理 350 29–23 29–23 27–22 28–22 28–22
镍基或钴基-铸造 320 36–29 36–29 32–26 32–26 36–29

钛合金

纯钛 200 20–16 20–16 18–14 18–14 18–14
α 相合金 375 14–11 14–11 14–11 14–11 14–11

α+β相合金 375 13–10 13–10 12–10 12–10 13–10
β相合金 410 10–8 10–8 9–7 9–7 10–8

K

可锻铸铁
铁素体 200 165–140 175–140 160–130 215–180
珠光体 260 140–115 140–120 130–105 180–145

灰口铸铁
低抗拉强度 180 180–150 185–155 175–140 235–195
高抗拉强度 245 145–120 150–125 140–115 190–155

球墨铸铁
铁素体 160 115–95 120–100 110–90 145–120
珠光体 250 105–85 110–90 100–80 140–115

蠕墨铸铁 GGV (CGI) 230 105–85 110–90 100–80 140–115

H
超硬钢 调质处理 43-47 HRC 32–29 32–29

冷硬铸铁 47- 60 HRC 60–56 60–56

N

锻造铝合金
非时效处理 30 795–730 795–730 600–560

可时效处理，时效处理 100 715–660 715–660 545–505

铸造铝合金

≤ 12 % 硅，非时效处理 75 795–730 795–730 600–560
≤ 12 % 硅，时效处理 90 795–740 795–740 545–505
> 12 % 硅，非时效处理 130 795–740 795–740 610–560

镁合金 70 320–300 320–300 240–225
铜和铜合金 非合金、电解铜 100 240–220 240–220 180–170

(青铜 / 黄铜)
黄铜，青铜，红黄铜 90 400–370 400–370 300–280

铜合金，短切屑 110 400–370 400–370 300–280
高强度的 Ampco 合金 300 240–220 240–220 180–170

75% 切宽下切削速度推荐

Cuttin g sp eed reco m m ad atio n s on 75% a e
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切削速度Vc m/min

PM91 15 PM9215 PM9125 PM9035 PM3020B PM4020 PM5010

P

非合金钢

C=0.10-0.25% 125 295–290 325–320 275–270 275–260 460–450 375–360
C=0.25-0.55% 150 265–260 295–285 245–240 245–240 410–400 340–320
C=0.55-0.80% 170 250–245 280–270 235–225 235–220 390–380 320–305

其它 210 220–215 230–240 205–200 205–200 340–335 280–265
其它 300 160–160 170–180 140–150 150–145 250–245 205–200

低合金钢

180 240–240 230–225 195–190 195–185 320–315 260–255
调质处理 275 140–135 150–145 125–125 125–120 210–205 175–165
调质处理 350 140–135 150–145 125–125 125–120 210–205 175–165

高合金钢
非淬硬 200 160–155 160–155 145–140 145–140 280–275 180–175

淬硬工具钢 325 105–115 105–115 100–105 100–105 180–175 135–125

铸钢
非合金 180 215–205 215–205 195–190 195–185 330–320 245–235

低合金（合计元素<5% ） 200 170–165 170–165 160–155 160–150 260–260 195–185

M 不锈钢

非淬火/铁素体/马氏体 200 210–220 210–220 195–200 215–220 245–250 190–195

奥氏体 200 205–215 205–215 195–200 180–180 165–170
奥氏体_沉淀硬化不锈钢 300 130–140 130–140 120–125 130–135 110–115
奥氏体_铁素体，双相不锈钢 230 135–140 135–140 125–130 115–120 115–115

S

耐热合金                   

铁基-退火 200 56–45 56–45 52–42 56–45 52–42
铁基-时效处理 280 44–35 44–35 40–32 40–32 40–32

镍基或钴基-退火或固溶 250 56–45 56–45 52–42 52–42 52–42
镍基或钴基-时效处理 350 36–29 36–29 32–26 32–26 32–26
镍基或钴基-铸造 320 44–35 44–35 40–32 40–32 40–32

钛合金

纯钛 200 24–19 24–19 22–18 22–18 22–18
α 相合金 375 17–14 17–14 16–13 16–13 16–13

α+β相合金 375 16–13 16–13 15–12 15–12 15–12
β相合金 410 11–12 11–12 10–11 10–11 10–11

K

可锻铸铁
铁素体 200 195–185 190–200 170–180 110–105
珠光体 260 160–155 165–160 150–150 80–90

灰口铸铁
低抗拉强度 180 210–200 220–215 200–195 120–115
高抗拉强度 245 165–160 175–170 150–160 100–95

球墨铸铁
铁素体 160 130–125 140–135 115–120 80–75
珠光体 250 110–120 115–125 120–115 70–70

蠕墨铸铁 GGV (CGI) 230 105–120 115–125 120–115 70–70

H
超硬钢 调质处理 43-47 HRC 36–36 36–36

冷硬铸铁 47- 60 HRC 72–68 72–68

N

锻造铝合金
非时效处理 30 825–880 825–880 640–665

可时效处理，时效处理 100 750–785 750–785 570–600

铸造铝合金

≤ 12 % 硅，非时效处理 75 825–880 825–880 640–665
≤ 12 % 硅，时效处理 90 85–90 825–880 570–600
> 12 % 硅，非时效处理 130 825–880 825–880 640–675

镁合金 70 335–355 335–355 255–270
铜和铜合金 非合金、电解铜 100 255–265 255–265 195–200

(青铜 / 黄铜)
黄铜，青铜，红黄铜 90 420–440 420–440 320–335

铜合金，短切屑 110 420–440 420–440 320–335
高强度的 Ampco 合金 300 255–265 255–265 195–200

材料

Materials

布氏硬度

(HB)

25% 切宽下切削速度推荐 

C uttin g sp eed reco m m ad atio n s on 25% a e
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Dimension(mm)

Fig. Arbor
DC DCONMS A B E

DHUB
d1 d2 d3

For mold&die For general

32 16 8.4 5.6 20 30 - - - - E
32 16 8.4 5.6 20 30 - 9 13.5 - A
40 16 8.4 5.6 20 38 - 9 13.5 - A
40 22 10.4 6.3 22 38 - 11 17 - A
50 22 10.4 6.3 22 40 45 11 17 - A
63 22 10.4 6.3 22 47 - 11 17 - A
80 25.4 9.526 6 26 - 70 13 20 - A
80 27 12.4 7 28 58 70 13 22 - A
100 31.75 12.7 8 32 - 80 18 26 - A
100 31.75 12.7 8 32 - 80 - 46 - B
100 32 14.4 8 26 66 85 18 26 - A
100 32 14.4 8 26 66 85 - 46 - B
125 38.1 15.875 10 38 80 - - 56 - B
125 40 16.4 9 32 85 - 22 32 - A
125 40 16.4 9 32 85 - - 56 - B
160 40 16.4 9 32 110 - - 90 66.7 C
160 50.8 19.05 11 38 100 - - 72 - B
200 47.625 25.4 14 38 130 - - 132 101.6 C
200 60 25.7 14 40 130 - - 132 101.6 C
250 47.625 25.4 14 38 160 - - 150 101.6 C
250 60 25.7 14 40 160 - - 150 101.6 C
315 60 25.7 14 40 225 - - 225 - C

芯轴铣刀接口尺寸

    D im en sio n o fm illin g cu tterarb o r
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硬质合金铣刀 Solid carb id e en d m ills                  

硬质合金铣刀命名规则Cod e key fo r so lid carb id e en d m ills                C 02

星耀系列高温合金铣刀H eat resistan ce en d m ills                                       

圆角铣刀Stan d ard en d m ills w ith vario u s rad iu s                                     C 03

球头铣刀B alln ose en d m ills                                                                                 C 04

锥度球头铣刀Sinkin g en d m ills                                                                          C 05

平头铣刀 Stan d ard en d m ills                                                                               C 06

星辉系列钛合金铣刀 Titan iu m alloy en d m ills                                            

平头铣刀 Stan d ard en d m ills                                                                               C 07

圆鼻铣刀 Torus en d m ills                                                                                      C 08

球头铣刀 B alln o se en d m ills                                                                                C 09

星光系列钢用铣刀 Steel en d m ills                                                                      

短刃铣刀 Short flu te en d m ills                                                                            C 10

长刃铣刀 Lon g flu te en d m ills                                                                             C 11

圆角铣刀 Stan d ard en d m ills w ith vario u s rad iu s                                    C 12

球头铣刀 B alln o se en d m ills                                                                                C 13

星彩系列铝合金铣刀 Alum in iu m  en d m ills                                                    

平头铣刀 Stan d ard en d m ills                                                                               C 14

圆角铣刀 Stan d ard en d m ills w ith vario u s rad iu s                                    C 15

球头铣刀 B alln o se en d m ills                                                                                C 16

硬质合金钻头 Solid carb id e d rill                            

硬质合金钻头命名规则 C od e key fo r so lid carb id e d rill                         

平底钻 D rills fo r flat b otto m h o le                                                                     C 17

钢用硬质合金钻 D rills fo r steel                                                                            C 18

铝用硬质合金钻 D rills fo r alu m in iu m                                                               C 22

其它信息 O ther in fo rm atio n

铣刀失效分析 Analysis fo r en d m ills                                                                 C 25

钻头失效分析 Analysis fo r d rill failu re                                                            C 26

非标定制 Sp ecific o rd er                                                                                         C 27

修磨服务介绍 R econ d itio n in g service                                                           C 28

圆柄刀具 R O U N D  TO O LS
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硬质合金铣刀命名规则 Code key for solid carbide endmills

整体硬质合金铣刀的型号表示规则用9组代号表示铣刀的尺寸及其它特性。见示例１。

示例１：一般表示规则

示列：TE2G-FD6-R1-H8-D6-50

T R 2 G FD6 R0 .5 H8 D6 50

① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦ ⑧ ⑨

型号表示规则中各代号表示如下：

①所对应代号表示---加工用途。

T P N M H I G W

通用 钢件 有色金属 不锈钢 高硬钢 钛合金 高温合金 非金属材料

耐热合金

②所对应代号表示---刀具类型。

B R E W J

球刀 圆角刀 端刀 波刃粗铣刀 铰刀

③所对应代号表示---刀具刃数。

2 3 4

2 3刃 4刃

④所对应代号表示---刀具特征。

特征

G R F

通用 粗加工 精加工
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星耀系列高温合金铣刀 H eat resistance  endmills

圆角铣刀 Standard endmills with various radius

采用不等分螺旋槽设计，不等齿距，减轻加工时刀具的振动，

有效提高刀具使用寿命及工件表面光洁度

特殊的底刃设计及排屑槽角度，让排屑更通畅，减轻刀尖损伤

特殊的切削刃口处理及周齿后刀面设计

订货规格
刃数 刃径 刀尖 刃长 总长 柄径

T FD R H L D

GR2G-FD2 2 2.0 0.1/0.2 6.0 50.0 4.0 
GR4G-FD3 4 3.0 0.2/0.3/0.5 8.0 50.0 4.0 
GR4G-FD4 4 4.0 0.2/0.3/0.5 10.0 50.0 4.0 
GR4G-FD5 4 5.0 0.5/1.0 13.0 50.0 6.0 
GR4G-FD6 4 6.0 0.5/1.0 15.0 60.0 6.0 
GR4G-FD8 4 8.0 0.5/1.0/2.0 20.0 60.0 8.0 
GR4G-FD10 4 10.0 0.5/1.0/2.0 25.0 75.0 10.0 
GR4G-FD12 4 12.0 0.5/1.0/2.0 30.0 75.0 12.0 
GR4G-FD14 4 14.0 0.5/1.0/2.0 35.0 100.0 14.0 
GR4G-FD16 4 16.0 0.5/1.0/2.0 40.0 100.0 16.0 
GR4G-FD18 4 18.0 0.5/1.0/2.0 45.0 100.0 18.0 
GR4G-FD20 4 20.0 0.5/1.0/2.0 50.0 100.0 20.0 

*接受订货
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球头铣刀 Ballnose endmills

特殊的切削刃口处理及周齿后刀面设计

用于仿形加工

适用于高温合金半精加工及精加工的整体硬质合金球刀

可高效率加工的4刃球头立铣刀

星耀系列高温合金铣刀 H eat resistance  endmills

采用不等分螺旋槽设计，不等齿距，减轻加工时刀具的振动，

有效提高刀具使用寿命及工件表面光洁度

订货规格
刃数 刃径 刀尖 刃长 总长 柄径

T FD R H L D

GB2G-FD1 2 1.0 0.5 2.0 50.0 4.0 
GB2G-FD2 2 2.0 1.0 4.0 50.0 4.0 
GB4G-FD3 4 3.0 1.5 6.0 50.0 4.0 
GB4G-FD4 4 4.0 2.0 8.0 50.0 4.0 
GB4G-FD5 4 5.0 2.5 15.0 50.0 6.0 
GB4G-FD6 4 6.0 3.0 20.0 50.0 6.0 
GB4G-FD7 4 7.0 3.5 20.0 75.0 7.0 
GB4G-FD8 4 8.0 4.0 25.0 75.0 8.0 
GB4G-FD10 4 10.0 5.0 30.0 75.0 10.0 
GB4G-FD12 4 12.0 6.0 35.0 75.0 12.0 
GB4G-FD16 4 16.0 8.0 45.0 100.0 16.0 
GB4G-FD20 4 20.0 10.0 50.0 100.0 20.0 

*接受订货
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锥度球头铣刀 Sinking end mills 

整体硬质合金锥度球头铣刀（高合专用）

采用不等分螺旋槽设计，不等齿距，减轻加工时刀具的振动，

有效提高刀具使用寿命及工件表面光洁度

适用于高温合金半精加工及精加工的整体硬质合金球刀

用于高效的仿形加工

用于工件锥度面的半精铣及精铣

星耀系列高温合金铣刀 H eat resistance  endmills

型     号
刃数 刃径 刀尖 锥度 刃长 总长 柄径

T FD R Taper H L D

GB2G-FD3 2 3.0 1.5 0.5°/1° 10.0 60.0 4.0 
GB2G-FD3 2 3.0 1.5 1.5°/2° 10.0 50.0 6.0 
GB4G-FD4 4 4.0 2.0 1.5°/2° 6.0 50.0 6.0 
GB4G-FD4 4 4.0 2.0 3°/4° 8.0 50.0 8.0 
GB4G-FD5 4 5.0 2.5 1.5°/2° 15.0 50.0 8.0 
GB4G-FD5 4 5.0 2.5 3°/4° 20.0 50.0 10.0 
GB4G-FD6 4 6.0 3.0 1°/1.5° 20.0 75.0 8.0 
GB4G-FD6 4 6.0 3.0 3°/4° 25.0 75.0 8.0 
GB4G-FD8 4 8.0 4.0 1°/1.5° 30.0 75.0 10.0 
GB4G-FD8 4 8.0 4.0 2°/3° 35.0 75.0 12.0 
GB4G-FD10 4 10.0 5.0 0.5°/1°/1.5° 45.0 100.0 12.0 
GB4G-FD10 4 10.0 5.0 2°/3° 50.0 100.0 16.0 
GB4G-FD10 4 10.0 5.0 4° 50.0 100.0 16.0 
GB4G-FD10 4 10.0 5.0 5° 50.0 100.0 20.0 

*接受订货
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平头铣刀 Standard endmills 

采用不等分螺旋槽设计，不等齿距，减轻加工时刀具的振动，

有效提高刀具使用寿命及工件表面光洁度。

特殊的底刃设计及排屑槽角度，让排屑更通畅，减轻刀尖损伤。

特殊的切削刃口处理及周齿后刀面设计

星耀系列高温合金铣刀 H eat resistance  endmills

订货规格
刃数 刃径 刃长 总长 柄径

T FD H L D

GE2G-FD1 2 1.0 3.0 50.0 4.0 
GE2G-FD1.5 2 1.5 4.0 50.0 4.0 
GE4G-FD2 4 2.0 5.0 50.0 4.0 
GE4G-FD3 4 3.0 8.0 50.0 4.0 
GE4G-FD4 4 4.0 10.0 50.0 4.0 
GE4G-FD5 4 5.0 12.0 50.0 6.0 
GE4G-FD6 4 6.0 15.0 50.0 6.0 
GE4G-FD8 4 8.0 20.0 60.0 8.0 
GE4G-FD10 4 10.0 25.0 75.0 10.0 
GE4G-FD12 4 12.0 30.0 75.0 12.0 
GE4G-FD14 4 14.0 35.0 100.0 14.0 
GE4G-FD16 4 16.0 45.0 100.0 16.0 
GE4G-FD18 4 18.0 45.0 100.0 18.0 
GE4G-FD20 4 20.0 45.0 100.0 20.0 

*接受订货
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特殊的底刃设计及排屑槽角度，让排屑更通畅，减轻刀尖损伤

特殊的切削刃口处理及周齿后刀面设计

星辉系列钛合金铣刀 Titanium alloy endmills

平头铣刀 Standard endmills 

采用不等分螺旋槽设计，不等齿距，减轻加工时刀具的振动

有效提高刀具使用寿命及工件表面光洁度

特殊的刀槽设计更有利于排屑

订货规格
刃数 刃径 刃长 总长 柄径

T FD H L D

IE2G-FD1 2 1.0 3.0 50.0 4.0 
IE2G-FD1.5 2 1.5 4.0 50.0 4.0 
IE4G-FD2 4 2.0 5.0 50.0 4.0 
IE4G-FD3 4 3.0 8.0 50.0 4.0 
IE4G-FD4 4 4.0 10.0 50.0 4.0 
IE4G-FD5 4 5.0 12.0 50.0 6.0 
IE4G-FD6 4 6.0 15.0 50.0 6.0 
IE4G-FD8 4 8.0 20.0 60.0 8.0 
IE4G-FD10 4 10.0 25.0 75.0 10.0 
IE4G-FD12 4 12.0 30.0 75.0 12.0 
IE4G-FD14 4 14.0 35.0 100.0 14.0 
IE4G-FD16 4 16.0 45.0 100.0 16.0 
IE4G-FD18 4 18.0 45.0 100.0 18.0 
IE4G-FD20 4 20.0 45.0 100.0 20.0 

*接受订货
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采用不等分螺旋槽设计，不等齿距，减轻加工时刀具的振动，

有效提高刀具使用寿命及工件表面光洁度

多槽设计，在保证刀具刚性的前提下保证刀具刚性

特殊的底刃设计及排屑槽角度，让排屑更通畅，减轻刀尖损伤

特殊的切削刃口处理及周齿后刀面设计

星辉系列钛合金铣刀 Titanium alloy endmills

圆鼻铣刀 Torus end mills

订货规格
刃数 刃径 刀尖 刃长 总长 柄径

T FD R H L D

IR2G-FD2 2 2.0 0.1/0.2 6.0 50.0 4.0 
IR4G-FD3 4 3.0 0.2/0.3/0.5 8.0 50.0 4.0 
IR4G-FD4 4 4.0 0.2/0.3/0.5 10.0 50.0 4.0 
IR4G-FD5 4 5.0 0.5/1.0 13.0 50.0 6.0 
IR4G-FD6 4 6.0 0.5/1.0 15.0 60.0 6.0 
IR4G-FD8 4 8.0 0.5/1.0/2.0 20.0 60.0 8.0 
IR4G-FD10 4 10.0 0.5/1.0/2.0 25.0 75.0 10.0 
IR4G-FD12 4 12.0 0.5/1.0/2.0 30.0 75.0 12.0 
IR4G-FD14 4 14.0 0.5/1.0/2.0 35.0 100.0 14.0 
IR4G-FD16 4 16.0 0.5/1.0/2.0 40.0 100.0 16.0 
IR4G-FD18 4 18.0 0.5/1.0/2.0 45.0 100.0 18.0 
IR4G-FD20 4 20.0 0.5/1.0/2.0 50.0 100.0 20.0 

*接受订货
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用于仿形加工

采用不等分螺旋槽设计，不等齿距，减轻加工时刀具的振动，

有效提高刀具使用寿命及工件表面光洁度

星辉系列钛合金铣刀 Titanium alloy endmills

球头铣刀 Ballnose endmills

特殊的切削刃口处理及周齿后刀面设计

适用于钛合金半精加工及精加工的整体硬质合金球刀

可高效率加工的4刃球头立铣刀

订货规格
刃数 刃径 刀尖 刃长 总长 柄径

T FD R H L D

IB2G-FD1 2 1.0 0.5 2.0 50.0 4.0 
IB2G-FD2 2 2.0 1.0 4.0 50.0 4.0 
IB4G-FD3 4 3.0 1.5 6.0 50.0 4.0 
IB4G-FD4 4 4.0 2.0 8.0 50.0 4.0 
IB4G-FD5 4 5.0 2.5 15.0 50.0 6.0 
IB4G-FD6 4 6.0 3.0 20.0 50.0 6.0 
IB4G-FD7 4 7.0 3.5 20.0 75.0 7.0 
IB4G-FD8 4 8.0 4.0 25.0 75.0 8.0 
IB4G-FD10 4 10.0 5.0 30.0 75.0 10.0 
IB4G-FD12 4 12.0 6.0 35.0 75.0 12.0 
IB4G-FD16 4 16.0 8.0 45.0 100.0 16.0 
IB4G-FD20 4 20.0 10.0 50.0 100.0 20.0 

*接受订货
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特殊的底刃设计及排屑槽角度，让排屑更通畅，减轻刀尖损伤。

特殊的切削刃口处理及周齿后刀面设计

星光系列钢用铣刀 S teel endmills

短刃铣刀 Short flute endmills

用于多个行业的多种工件加工应用

订货规格
刃数 刃径 刃长 总长 柄径

T FD H L D

PE2G-FD1 2 1.0 3.0 50.0 4.0 
PE2G-FD1.5 2 1.5 4.0 50.0 4.0 
PE2G-FD2 4 2.0 6.0 50.0 4.0 
PE4G-FD3 4 3.0 9.0 50.0 4.0 
PE4G-FD4 4 4.0 12.0 50.0 4.0 
PE4G-FD5 4 5.0 15.0 50.0 6.0 
PE4G-FD6 4 6.0 18.0 50.0 6.0 
PE4G-FD8 4 8.0 24.0 60.0 8.0 
PE4G-FD10 4 10.0 30.0 75.0 10.0 
PE4G-FD12 4 12.0 35.0 75.0 12.0 
PE4G-FD14 4 14.0 45.0 100.0 14.0 
PE4G-FD16 4 16.0 45.0 100.0 16.0 
PE4G-FD18 4 18.0 50.0 100.0 18.0 
PE4G-FD20 4 20.0 50.0 100.0 20.0 

*接受订货
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星光系列钢用铣刀 S teel endmills
长刃铣刀 Long flute endmills

钢件孔加工通用型设计

用于多个行业的多种工件加工应用

特殊的底刃设计及排屑槽角度，让排屑更通畅，减轻刀尖损伤。

特殊的切削刃口处理及周齿后刀面设计

订货规格
刃数 刃径 刃长 总长 柄径

T FD H L D

PE4G-FD3 4 3.0 15.0 75.0 6.0 
PE4G-FD4 4 4.0 20.0 75.0 6.0 
PE4G-FD5 4 5.0 25.0 75.0 6.0 
PE4G-FD6 4 6.0 30.0 75.0 6.0 
PE4G-FD8 4 8.0 35.0 100.0 8.0 
PE4G-FD10 4 10.0 45.0 100.0 10.0 
PE4G-FD12 4 12.0 45.0 100.0 12.0 
PE4G-FD14 4 14.0 50.0 150.0 14.0 
PE4G-FD16 4 16.0 60.0 150.0 16.0 
PE4G-FD18 4 18.0 70.0 150.0 18.0 
PE4G-FD20 4 20.0 75.0 150.0 20.0 

*接受订货
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星光系列钢用铣刀 S teel endmills

圆角铣刀 Standard endmills with various radius

钢件孔加工通用型设计

用于多个行业的多种工件加工应用

特殊的底刃设计及排屑槽角度，让排屑更通畅，减轻刀尖损伤。

特殊的切削刃口处理及周齿后刀面设计

订货规格
刃数 刃径 刀尖 刃长 总长 柄径

T FD R H L D

PR2G-FD2 2 2.0 0.1/0.2 6.0 50.0 4.0 
PR4G-FD3 4 3.0 0.2/0.3/0.5 8.0 50.0 4.0 
PR4G-FD4 4 4.0 0.2/0.3/0.5 10.0 50.0 4.0 
PR4G-FD5 4 5.0 0.5/1.0 13.0 50.0 6.0 
PR4G-FD6 4 6.0 0.5/1.0 15.0 60.0 6.0 
PR4G-FD8 4 8.0 0.5/1.0/2.0 20.0 60.0 8.0 
PR4G-FD10 4 10.0 0.5/1.0/2.0 25.0 75.0 10.0 
PR4G-FD12 4 12.0 0.5/1.0/2.0 30.0 75.0 12.0 
PR4G-FD14 4 14.0 0.5/1.0/2.0 35.0 100.0 14.0 
PR4G-FD16 4 16.0 0.5/1.0/2.0 40.0 100.0 16.0 
PR4G-FD18 4 18.0 0.5/1.0/2.0 45.0 100.0 18.0 
PR4G-FD20 4 20.0 0.5/1.0/2.0 50.0 100.0 20.0 

*接受订货
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星光系列钢用铣刀 S teel endmills

球头铣刀 Ballnose endmills

用于多个行业的多种工件加工应用
特殊的底刃设计及排屑槽角度，让排屑更通畅，减轻刀尖损伤。

特殊的切削刃口处理及周齿后刀面设计

用于仿形加工

订货规格
刃数 刃径 刀尖 刃长 总长 柄径

T FD R H L D

PB2G-FD1 2 1.0 0.5 2.0 50.0 4.0 
PB2G-FD2 2 2.0 1.0 4.0 50.0 4.0 
PB2G-FD3 2 3.0 1.5 6.0 50.0 4.0 
PB2G-FD4 2 4.0 2.0 8.0 50.0 4.0 
PB2G-FD5 2 5.0 2.5 15.0 50.0 6.0 
PB2G-FD6 2 6.0 3.0 20.0 50.0 6.0 
PB2G-FD8 2 8.0 4.0 25.0 75.0 8.0 
PB2G-FD10 2 10.0 5.0 30.0 75.0 10.0 
PB2G-FD12 2 12.0 6.0 35.0 75.0 12.0 
PB4G-FD16 4 16.0 8.0 45.0 100.0 16.0 
PB4G-FD20 4 20.0 10.0 50.0 100.0 20.0 

*接受订货
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星彩系列铝合金铣刀 A luminium  endm ills

平头铣刀 Standard endmills 

刀具刃口高光处理，锋利的切削刃及大螺旋角设计
沟槽特殊设计，更好的排屑

刃口抗振设计，提高表面加工质量

应用于有色金属的切削加工

订货规格
刃数 刃径 刃长 总长 柄径

T FD H L D

NE2G-FD1 2 1.0 3.0 50.0 4.0 
NE2G-FD1.5 2 1.5 4.0 50.0 4.0 
NE3G-FD2 3 2.0 6.0 50.0 4.0 
NE3G-FD3 3 3.0 9.0 50.0 4.0 
NE3G-FD4 3 4.0 12.0 50.0 4.0 
NE3G-FD5 3 5.0 15.0 50.0 6.0 
NE3G-FD6 3 6.0 18.0 50.0 6.0 
NE3G-FD8 3 8.0 24.0 60.0 8.0 
NE3G-FD10 3 10.0 30.0 75.0 10.0 
NE3G-FD12 3 12.0 35.0 75.0 12.0 
NE3G-FD14 3 14.0 45.0 100.0 14.0 
NE3G-FD16 3 16.0 45.0 100.0 16.0 
NE3G-FD18 3 18.0 50.0 100.0 18.0 
NE3G-FD20 3 20.0 50.0 100.0 20.0 

*接受订货
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星彩系列铝合金铣刀 A luminium  endm ills

圆角铣刀 Standard endmills with various radius

刀具刃口高光处理，锋利的切削刃及大螺旋角设计
沟槽特殊设计，更好的排屑

刃口抗振设计，提高表面加工质量

应用于有色金属的切削加工

订货规格
刃数 刃径 刀尖 刃长 总长 柄径

T FD R H L D

NR2G-FD2 2 2.0 0.1/0.2 6.0 50.0 4.0 
NR3G-FD3 2 3.0 0.2/0.3/0.5 8.0 50.0 4.0 
NR3G-FD4 3 4.0 0.2/0.3/0.5 10.0 50.0 4.0 
NR3G-FD5 3 5.0 0.5/1.0 13.0 50.0 6.0 
NR3G-FD6 3 6.0 0.5/1.0 15.0 60.0 6.0 
NR3G-FD8 3 8.0 0.5/1.0/2.0 20.0 60.0 8.0 
NR3G-FD10 3 10.0 0.5/1.0/2.0 25.0 75.0 10.0 
NR3G-FD12 3 12.0 0.5/1.0/2.0 30.0 75.0 12.0 
NR3G-FD14 3 14.0 0.5/1.0/2.0 35.0 100.0 14.0 
NR3G-FD16 3 16.0 0.5/1.0/2.0 40.0 100.0 16.0 
NR3G-FD18 3 18.0 0.5/1.0/2.0 45.0 100.0 18.0 
NR3G-FD20 3 20.0 0.5/1.0/2.0 50.0 100.0 20.0 

*接受订货
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星彩系列铝合金铣刀 A luminium  endm ills

平头铣刀 Standard endmills 
圆角铣刀 Standard endmills with various radius
球头铣刀 Ballnose endmills
刀具刃口高光处理，锋利的切削刃及大螺旋角设计

用于仿形加工

刃口抗振设计，提高表面加工质量

应用于有色金属的切削加工

订货规格
刃数 刃径 刀尖 刃长 总长 柄径

T FD R H L D

NB2G-FD1 2 1.0 0.5 2.0 50.0 4.0 
NB2G-FD2 2 2.0 1.0 4.0 50.0 4.0 
NB2G-FD3 2 3.0 1.5 6.0 50.0 4.0 
NB2G-FD4 2 4.0 2.0 8.0 50.0 4.0 
NB2G-FD5 2 5.0 2.5 15.0 50.0 6.0 
NB2G-FD6 2 6.0 3.0 20.0 50.0 6.0 
NB2G-FD8 2 8.0 4.0 25.0 75.0 8.0 
NB2G-FD10 2 10.0 5.0 30.0 75.0 10.0 
NB2G-FD12 2 12.0 6.0 35.0 75.0 12.0 
NB2G-FD16 2 16.0 8.0 45.0 100.0 16.0 
NB2G-FD20 2 20.0 10.0 50.0 100.0 20.0 

*接受订货
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硬质合金钻头命名规则 C ode  key for solid carbide drills

整体硬质合金钻头的型号表示规则用9组代号表示铣刀的尺寸及其它特性。见示例１。

示例１：一般表示规则

示列：TD2E-A118-FD4-H8-D6-50

①所对应代号表示---加工用途。

②所对应代号表示---钻头类型。 

刀具类型

③所对应代号表示---钻头刃数。

④所对应代号表示---钻头特征。

冷却类型

T D 2 E A118 FD4 H8 D6 50

① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦ ⑧ ⑨

A D

中心钻 钻头

1 2 3

1刃 2刃 3刃

E I

外冷 内冷

T P N M H I G W

通用 钢件 有色金属 不锈钢 高硬钢 钛合金 高温合金 非金属材料

耐热合金
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硬质合金钻头 S olid carbide drill

平底钻 Drills for flat bottom hole

钢件平底孔通用型设计
双重刀刃样式设计，加工时减少产品毛刺

特殊的槽型背宽设计，在增强刀具刚性与抗震性的同时让排屑更快

应用于钢，不锈钢，铸铁，淬硬材料浅孔钻削

订货规格
刃数 刃径 刀尖 槽长 总长 柄径

T FD 钻尖角 H L D

TD2E-FD3 2 3.0 0.0 12.0 50.0 4.0 
TD2E-FD3.5 2 3.5 0.0 12.0 50.0 4.0 
TD2E-FD4 2 4.0 0.0 12.0 50.0 4.0 
TD2E-FD4.5 2 4.5 0.0 16.0 65.0 6.0 
TD2E-FD5 2 5.0 0.0 16.0 65.0 6.0 
TD2E-FD5.5 2 5.5 0.0 22.0 65.0 6.0 
TD2E-FD6 2 6.0 0.0 22.0 65.0 8.0 
TD2E-FD6.5 2 6.5 0.0 25.0 65.0 8.0 
TD2E-FD7 2 7.0 0.0 25.0 65.0 8.0 
TD2E-FD7.5 2 7.5 0.0 30.0 75.0 8.0 
TD2E-FD8 2 8.0 0.0 30.0 75.0 8.0 
TD2E-FD8.5 2 8.5 0.0 35.0 85.0 10.0 
TD2E-FD9 2 9.0 0.0 35.0 85.0 10.0 
TD2E-FD9.5 2 9.5 0.0 38.0 85.0 10.0 
TD2E-FD10 2 10.0 0.0 38.0 85.0 10.0 
TD2E-FD10.5 2 10.5 0.0 42.0 95.0 12.0 
TD2E-FD1 1 2 11.0 0.0 42.0 95.0 12.0 
TD2E-FD1 1.5 2 11.5 0.0 46.0 95.0 12.0 
TD2E-FD12 2 12.0 0.0 46.0 95.0 12.0 

*接受订货
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硬质合金钻头 S olid carbide drill

钢用硬质合金钻 Drills for steel

钢件孔加工通用型设计

用于多个行业的多种工件孔加工应用

订货规格
刃数 刃径 刀尖 槽长 总长 柄径

T FD 钻尖角 H L D

TD2E-FD3.0 2 3.0 140.0 20.0 62.0 6.0 
TD2E-FD3.1 2 3.1 140.0 20.0 62.0 6.0 
TD2E-FD3.2 2 3.2 140.0 20.0 62.0 6.0 
TD2E-FD3.3 2 3.3 140.0 20.0 62.0 6.0 
TD2E-FD3.4 2 3.4 140.0 20.0 62.0 6.0 
TD2E-FD3.5 2 3.5 140.0 20.0 62.0 6.0 
TD2E-FD3.6 2 3.6 140.0 20.0 62.0 6.0 
TD2E-FD3.7 2 3.7 140.0 20.0 62.0 6.0 
TD2E-FD3.8 2 3.8 140.0 24.0 66.0 6.0 
TD2E-FD3.9 2 3.9 140.0 24.0 66.0 6.0 
TD2E-FD4.0 2 4.0 140.0 24.0 66.0 6.0 
TD2E-FD4.1 2 4.1 140.0 24.0 66.0 6.0 
TD2E-FD4.2 2 4.2 140.0 24.0 66.0 6.0 
TD2E-FD4.3 2 4.3 140.0 24.0 66.0 6.0 
TD2E-FD4.4 2 4.4 140.0 24.0 66.0 6.0 
TD2E-FD4.5 2 4.5 140.0 24.0 66.0 6.0 
TD2E-FD4.6 2 4.6 140.0 24.0 66.0 6.0 
TD2E-FD4.7 2 4.7 140.0 28.0 66.0 6.0 
TD2E-FD4.8 2 4.8 140.0 28.0 66.0 6.0 
TD2E-FD4.9 2 4.9 140.0 28.0 66.0 6.0 
TD2E-FD5.0 2 5.0 140.0 28.0 66.0 6.0 
TD2E-FD5.1 2 5.1 140.0 28.0 66.0 6.0 
TD2E-FD5.2 2 5.2 140.0 28.0 66.0 6.0 
TD2E-FD5.3 2 5.3 140.0 28.0 66.0 6.0 
TD2E-FD5.4 2 5.4 140.0 28.0 66.0 6.0 
TD2E-FD5.5 2 5.5 140.0 28.0 66.0 6.0 
TD2E-FD5.6 2 5.6 140.0 28.0 66.0 6.0 
TD2E-FD5.7 2 5.7 140.0 28.0 66.0 6.0 
TD2E-FD5.8 2 5.8 140.0 28.0 66.0 6.0 
TD2E-FD5.9 2 5.9 140.0 28.0 66.0 6.0 
TD2E-FD6.0 2 6.0 140.0 28.0 66.0 6.0 
TD2E-FD6.1 2 6.1 140.0 34.0 79.0 8.0 
TD2E-FD6.2 2 6.2 140.0 34.0 79.0 8.0 
TD2E-FD6.3 2 6.3 140.0 34.0 79.0 8.0 
TD2E-FD6.4 2 6.4 140.0 34.0 79.0 8.0 
TD2E-FD6.5 2 6.5 140.0 34.0 79.0 8.0 
TD2E-FD6.6 2 6.6 140.0 34.0 79.0 8.0 
TD2E-FD6.7 2 6.7 140.0 34.0 79.0 8.0 
TD2E-FD6.8 2 6.8 140.0 34.0 79.0 8.0 
TD2E-FD6.9 2 6.9 140.0 34.0 79.0 8.0 
TD2E-FD7.0 2 7.0 140.0 34.0 79.0 8.0 
TD2E-FD7.1 2 7.1 140.0 41.0 79.0 8.0 
TD2E-FD7.2 2 7.2 140.0 41.0 79.0 8.0 

*接受订货
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硬质合金钻头 S olid carbide drill

钢用硬质合金钻 Drills for steel

钢件孔加工通用型设计

用于多个行业的多种工件孔加工应用

订货规格
刃数 刃径 刀尖 槽长 总长 柄径

T FD 钻尖角 H L D

TD2E-FD7.3 2 7.3 140.0 41.0 79.0 8.0 
TD2E-FD7.4 2 7.4 140.0 41.0 79.0 8.0 
TD2E-FD7.5 2 7.5 140.0 41.0 79.0 8.0 
TD2E-FD7.6 2 7.6 140.0 41.0 79.0 8.0 
TD2E-FD7.7 2 7.7 140.0 41.0 79.0 8.0 
TD2E-FD7.8 2 7.8 140.0 41.0 79.0 8.0 
TD2E-FD7.9 2 7.9 140.0 41.0 79.0 8.0 
TD2E-FD8.0 2 8.0 140.0 41.0 79.0 8.0 
TD2E-FD8.1 2 8.1 140.0 47.0 89.0 10.0 
TD2E-FD8.2 2 8.2 140.0 47.0 89.0 10.0 
TD2E-FD8.3 2 8.3 140.0 47.0 89.0 10.0 
TD2E-FD8.4 2 8.4 140.0 47.0 89.0 10.0 
TD2E-FD8.5 2 8.5 140.0 47.0 89.0 10.0 
TD2E-FD8.6 2 8.6 140.0 47.0 89.0 10.0 
TD2E-FD8.7 2 8.7 140.0 47.0 89.0 10.0 
TD2E-FD8.8 2 8.8 140.0 47.0 89.0 10.0 
TD2E-FD8.9 2 8.9 140.0 47.0 89.0 10.0 
TD2E-FD9.0 2 9.0 140.0 47.0 89.0 10.0 
TD2E-FD9.1 2 9.1 140.0 47.0 89.0 10.0 
TD2E-FD9.2 2 9.2 140.0 47.0 89.0 10.0 
TD2E-FD9.3 2 9.3 140.0 47.0 89.0 10.0 
TD2E-FD9.4 2 9.4 140.0 47.0 89.0 10.0 
TD2E-FD9.5 2 9.5 140.0 47.0 89.0 10.0 
TD2E-FD9.6 2 9.6 140.0 47.0 89.0 10.0 
TD2E-FD9.7 2 9.7 140.0 47.0 89.0 10.0 
TD2E-FD9.8 2 9.8 140.0 47.0 89.0 10.0 
TD2E-FD9.9 2 9.9 140.0 47.0 89.0 10.0 
TD2E-FD10.0 2 10.0 140.0 47.0 89.0 10.0 
TD2E-FD10.1 2 10.1 140.0 55.0 102.0 12.0 
TD2E-FD10.2 2 10.2 140.0 55.0 102.0 12.0 
TD2E-FD10.3 2 10.3 140.0 55.0 102.0 12.0 
TD2E-FD10.4 2 10.4 140.0 55.0 102.0 12.0 
TD2E-FD10.5 2 10.5 140.0 55.0 102.0 12.0 
TD2E-FD10.6 2 10.6 140.0 55.0 102.0 12.0 
TD2E-FD10.7 2 10.7 140.0 55.0 102.0 12.0 
TD2E-FD10.8 2 10.8 140.0 55.0 102.0 12.0 
TD2E-FD10.9 2 10.9 140.0 55.0 102.0 12.0 
TD2E-FD1 1.0 2 11.0 140.0 55.0 102.0 12.0 
TD2E-FD1 1.1 2 11.1 140.0 55.0 102.0 12.0 
TD2E-FD1 1.2 2 11.2 140.0 55.0 102.0 12.0 
TD2E-FD1 1.3 2 11.3 140.0 55.0 102.0 12.0 
TD2E-FD1 1.4 2 11.4 140.0 55.0 102.0 12.0 
TD2E-FD1 1.5 2 11.5 140.0 55.0 102.0 12.0 

*接受订货
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硬质合金钻头 S olid carbide drill

钢用硬质合金钻 Drills for steel

钢件孔加工通用型设计

用于多个行业的多种工件孔加工应用

订货规格
刃数 刃径 刀尖 槽长 总长 柄径

T FD 钻尖角 H L D

TD2E-FD1 1.6 2 11.6 140.0 55.0 102.0 12.0 
TD2E-FD1 1.7 2 11.7 140.0 55.0 102.0 12.0 
TD2E-FD1 1.8 2 11.8 140.0 55.0 102.0 12.0 
TD2E-FD1 1.9 2 11.9 140.0 55.0 102.0 12.0 
TD2E-FD12.0 2 12.0 140.0 55.0 102.0 12.0 

*接受订货
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硬质合金钻头 S olid carbide drill

铝用硬质合金钻 Drills for aluminium

有色金属孔加工通用型设计

用于多个行业的多种工件孔加工应用

订货规格
刃数 刃径 刀尖 槽长 总长 柄径

T FD 钻尖角 H L D

ND2E-FD3.0 2 3.0 140.0 20.0 62.0 6.0 
ND2E-FD3.1 2 3.1 140.0 20.0 62.0 6.0 
ND2E-FD3.2 2 3.2 140.0 20.0 62.0 6.0 
ND2E-FD3.3 2 3.3 140.0 20.0 62.0 6.0 
ND2E-FD3.4 2 3.4 140.0 20.0 62.0 6.0 
ND2E-FD3.5 2 3.5 140.0 20.0 62.0 6.0 
ND2E-FD3.6 2 3.6 140.0 20.0 62.0 6.0 
ND2E-FD3.7 2 3.7 140.0 20.0 62.0 6.0 
ND2E-FD3.8 2 3.8 140.0 24.0 66.0 6.0 
ND2E-FD3.9 2 3.9 140.0 24.0 66.0 6.0 
ND2E-FD4.0 2 4.0 140.0 24.0 66.0 6.0 
ND2E-FD4.1 2 4.1 140.0 24.0 66.0 6.0 
ND2E-FD4.2 2 4.2 140.0 24.0 66.0 6.0 
ND2E-FD4.3 2 4.3 140.0 24.0 66.0 6.0 
ND2E-FD4.4 2 4.4 140.0 24.0 66.0 6.0 
ND2E-FD4.5 2 4.5 140.0 24.0 66.0 6.0 
ND2E-FD4.6 2 4.6 140.0 24.0 66.0 6.0 
ND2E-FD4.7 2 4.7 140.0 28.0 66.0 6.0 
ND2E-FD4.8 2 4.8 140.0 28.0 66.0 6.0 
ND2E-FD4.9 2 4.9 140.0 28.0 66.0 6.0 
ND2E-FD5.0 2 5.0 140.0 28.0 66.0 6.0 
ND2E-FD5.1 2 5.1 140.0 28.0 66.0 6.0 
ND2E-FD5.2 2 5.2 140.0 28.0 66.0 6.0 
ND2E-FD5.3 2 5.3 140.0 28.0 66.0 6.0 
ND2E-FD5.4 2 5.4 140.0 28.0 66.0 6.0 
ND2E-FD5.5 2 5.5 140.0 28.0 66.0 6.0 
ND2E-FD5.6 2 5.6 140.0 28.0 66.0 6.0 
ND2E-FD5.7 2 5.7 140.0 28.0 66.0 6.0 
ND2E-FD5.8 2 5.8 140.0 28.0 66.0 6.0 
ND2E-FD5.9 2 5.9 140.0 28.0 66.0 6.0 
ND2E-FD6.0 2 6.0 140.0 28.0 66.0 6.0 
ND2E-FD6.1 2 6.1 140.0 34.0 79.0 8.0 
ND2E-FD6.2 2 6.2 140.0 34.0 79.0 8.0 
ND2E-FD6.3 2 6.3 140.0 34.0 79.0 8.0 
ND2E-FD6.4 2 6.4 140.0 34.0 79.0 8.0 
ND2E-FD6.5 2 6.5 140.0 34.0 79.0 8.0 
ND2E-FD6.6 2 6.6 140.0 34.0 79.0 8.0 
ND2E-FD6.7 2 6.7 140.0 34.0 79.0 8.0 
ND2E-FD6.8 2 6.8 140.0 34.0 79.0 8.0 
ND2E-FD6.9 2 6.9 140.0 34.0 79.0 8.0 
ND2E-FD7.0 2 7.0 140.0 34.0 79.0 8.0 
ND2E-FD7.1 2 7.1 140.0 41.0 79.0 8.0 
ND2E-FD7.2 2 7.2 140.0 41.0 79.0 8.0 

*接受订货
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订货规格
刃数 刃径 刀尖 槽长 总长 柄径

T FD 钻尖角 H L D

ND2E-FD7.3 2 7.3 140.0 41.0 79.0 8.0 
ND2E-FD7.4 2 7.4 140.0 41.0 79.0 8.0 
ND2E-FD7.5 2 7.5 140.0 41.0 79.0 8.0 
ND2E-FD7.6 2 7.6 140.0 41.0 79.0 8.0 
ND2E-FD7.7 2 7.7 140.0 41.0 79.0 8.0 
ND2E-FD7.8 2 7.8 140.0 41.0 79.0 8.0 
ND2E-FD7.9 2 7.9 140.0 41.0 79.0 8.0 
ND2E-FD8.0 2 8.0 140.0 41.0 79.0 8.0 
ND2E-FD8.1 2 8.1 140.0 47.0 89.0 10.0 
ND2E-FD8.2 2 8.2 140.0 47.0 89.0 10.0 
ND2E-FD8.3 2 8.3 140.0 47.0 89.0 10.0 
ND2E-FD8.4 2 8.4 140.0 47.0 89.0 10.0 
ND2E-FD8.5 2 8.5 140.0 47.0 89.0 10.0 
ND2E-FD8.6 2 8.6 140.0 47.0 89.0 10.0 
ND2E-FD8.7 2 8.7 140.0 47.0 89.0 10.0 
ND2E-FD8.8 2 8.8 140.0 47.0 89.0 10.0 
ND2E-FD8.9 2 8.9 140.0 47.0 89.0 10.0 
ND2E-FD9.0 2 9.0 140.0 47.0 89.0 10.0 
ND2E-FD9.1 2 9.1 140.0 47.0 89.0 10.0 
ND2E-FD9.2 2 9.2 140.0 47.0 89.0 10.0 
ND2E-FD9.3 2 9.3 140.0 47.0 89.0 10.0 
ND2E-FD9.4 2 9.4 140.0 47.0 89.0 10.0 
ND2E-FD9.5 2 9.5 140.0 47.0 89.0 10.0 
ND2E-FD9.6 2 9.6 140.0 47.0 89.0 10.0 
ND2E-FD9.7 2 9.7 140.0 47.0 89.0 10.0 
ND2E-FD9.8 2 9.8 140.0 47.0 89.0 10.0 
ND2E-FD9.9 2 9.9 140.0 47.0 89.0 10.0 
ND2E-FD10.0 2 10.0 140.0 47.0 89.0 10.0 
ND2E-FD10.1 2 10.1 140.0 55.0 102.0 12.0 
ND2E-FD10.2 2 10.2 140.0 55.0 102.0 12.0 
ND2E-FD10.3 2 10.3 140.0 55.0 102.0 12.0 
ND2E-FD10.4 2 10.4 140.0 55.0 102.0 12.0 
ND2E-FD10.5 2 10.5 140.0 55.0 102.0 12.0 
ND2E-FD10.6 2 10.6 140.0 55.0 102.0 12.0 
ND2E-FD10.7 2 10.7 140.0 55.0 102.0 12.0 
ND2E-FD10.8 2 10.8 140.0 55.0 102.0 12.0 
ND2E-FD10.9 2 10.9 140.0 55.0 102.0 12.0 
ND2E-FD1 1.0 2 11.0 140.0 55.0 102.0 12.0 
ND2E-FD1 1.1 2 11.1 140.0 55.0 102.0 12.0 
ND2E-FD1 1.2 2 11.2 140.0 55.0 102.0 12.0 
ND2E-FD1 1.3 2 11.3 140.0 55.0 102.0 12.0 
ND2E-FD1 1.4 2 11.4 140.0 55.0 102.0 12.0 
ND2E-FD1 1.5 2 11.5 140.0 55.0 102.0 12.0 

*接受订货

硬质合金钻头 S olid carbide drill

铝用硬质合金钻 Drills for aluminium

有色金属孔加工通用型设计

用于多个行业的多种工件孔加工应用
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订货规格
刃数 刃径 刀尖 槽长 总长 柄径

T FD 钻尖角 H L D

ND2E-FD1 1.6 2 11.6 140.0 55.0 102.0 12.0 
ND2E-FD1 1.7 2 11.7 140.0 55.0 102.0 12.0 
ND2E-FD1 1.8 2 11.8 140.0 55.0 102.0 12.0 
ND2E-FD1 1.9 2 11.9 140.0 55.0 102.0 12.0 
ND2E-FD12.0 2 12.0 140.0 55.0 102.0 12.0 

*接受订货

硬质合金钻头 S olid carbide drill

铝用硬质合金钻 Drills for aluminium

有色金属孔加工通用型设计

用于多个行业的多种工件孔加工应用
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其它信息 O ther informat ion
铣刀失效分析 Analysis for endmills 

故障现象 原因 对策

切削时发生震动

切削时发生折损

切削时发生刃口破损

磨损、烧伤明显

切屑卡住

精加工面出现毛刺

精加工面粗糙度差

1.圆周后角、刀槽前角太小。 2.工件安装不良。

3.机床、刀柄刚性不足。4.切削速度、进给速

度太快。                  

1.刀具刚性不够。2.进给速度太快。3.切削深

度太大。4.装夹突出量太长。5.刃口磨损，刀

具不锋利。6.刃长超过需要。

1.工件固定差。2.进给速度太快。3.刀具刃口

太锋利。4.刀具紧固不足。5.切削深度太大。

6.机床刚性不足。

1.切削速度太快。2.切削阻力过大。3.工件材

料硬度太高。

1.切削深度太大。2.容屑槽太小。3.切削液压

力不足。4.容屑槽形状不良。

1.刀具槽前角周后角不合适。2.切削条件选择

错误。3.刀具刃口磨损太快。

1.进给速度太快。2.切削速度太慢。3.刃口

磨损太大。4.排屑不通，卡屑。          

1.修正刀具前角、后角。2.装夹清洁夹头并紧

固刀具。 3.更换机床、刀夹。4.变更切削参数

及条件。

1.使用经过刚性设计的刀具。 2.降低进给速度。

3.减小切削深度。4.缩短装夹长度。5.多检查刀

具磨损程度，返磨。6.跟换短刃刀具。

1.牢靠地固定工件。2.降低进给速度。3.对刀

具刃口进行正确值研磨。4.牢固地夹持刀具。

5.减少切削深度。6.变更机床。

1.降低切削速度。2.更换对应性能的刀具。

3.选用适合加工硬材的刀具。

1.调整进给速度、切削深度。2.增大容屑槽空

间。3.供给充足的切削液。4.改变容屑槽形状。

1.修正刀具前角、后角。2.重新选择切削条件。

3.对刀具尽早进行再研磨。

1.降低进给速度。2.提高转速。3.更换刀具。

4.减小切削深度。

立铣刀加工时的故障及其原因，对策
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其它信息 O ther informat ion
钻头失效分析 Analysis for drill failure

现象
可能原因

对策
客户 刀具

负载大
刀具刃型选择不当

刃口处理不当

不耐磨，寿命短

切削用量不恰当 降低转数，增大进给

冷却不充分 改善冷却

刀具材料选择不当
选择高硬度牌号如K10

刀具涂层

孔偏大

主轴刀柄连接精度低,刀尖跳动大 改善连接精度，如更换液压或热涨夹头

主轴刀柄刀具刚性差 改善刚性，减少刀具悬伸长度,采用弹簧夹头,避免使用钻夹头

工件夹持不稳定 改善工件装夹

内刃主刃横刃不对称

钻头公差选择过高 m7 改为h7或h6

孔壁毛刺 孔壁螺旋状划痕

切削速度过高 降低主轴转数

冷却不充分 检查冷却状态,增大冷却压力

棱边倒锥过小,甚至正锥 及时修磨

棱边过宽

刀具材料亲和性 选择涂层

出口毛刺

进给过快 减少进给

材料热处理不稳定，偏软 保证热处理稳定

顶角小 增大顶角

刀尖倒棱 不倒棱

崩刃,崩棱边 近刀尖棱边缠绕

主轴刀柄连接精度低,刀尖跳动大 改善连接精度，如更换液压或热涨夹头

刃形不正确,断屑不好 改善刃形,选择正确钻头

槽形不正确,排屑不畅 改善槽形,选择正确钻头?

棱边过宽,倒锥太小 减少棱边,增大倒锥

断刀

撞刀 减少操作失误

进给过大,切削速度过低 校核切削速度,减少进给

刀具悬伸过长 减少刀具悬伸

未及时修磨 及时修磨

排屑槽堵塞
选择恰当钻头,啄钻

改善冷却

刃口强度不够,芯厚不足 改善钻头强度

长径比过大

钻头加工时的故障及其原因，对策
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非标刀具定制

       

                                                                                                                                                                            

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

立式加工中心 卧式加工中心 专机 数控车床 其它

B T 30 B 40 B T 50 H SK 其它

弹簧夹头 液压夹头 热膨胀夹头 侧固式 其它

是 否

1

2

3

4

1

2

非标铣刀 非标钻头 非标铰刀

 机床与工件材料：

机床名称：

机床类型：

机床主轴类型：

夹具类型：

工件名称

工件材料/牌号

硬度H B /H R S

热处理：

加工工艺要求：

刀具寿命要求：

刀具信息：

具体尺寸公差要求： 1

2

3

4

5       
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钻削 D rillin g

刀具指南和选择 

Toolin g in tro d u ctio n & Selectio n 

浅孔钻 W C系列 

Short ho le drill WC series

浅孔钻 SP系列 

Short ho le drill SP series

浅孔钻 SO 系列 

Short ho le drill SO series

技术指南 

Techn ical gu id e

牌号说明 

G rad es in tro d u ctio n

功率和冷却 

Pow er & Co o lan t

推荐切削参数  

C uttin g dates reco m m en d atio n

皇冠钻的基本信息

M od ular tip drills in fo rm atio n

皇冠钻

M od ular tip drills

切削参数推荐

Cuttin g dates reco m m en d atio n s

复合皇冠钻

M od ular drills with exch an geab le head s

切削参数推荐

Cuttin g dates reco m m en d atio n s

小直径复合钻

Sm all dia. mo d u lar drills

大直径复合钻

B ig dia. mo d u lar drills
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刀具指南和选择 Toolin g in tro d u ctio n & Selectio n 

W C U-D rill SP U-D rill SO U -D rill

16.00 - 58.00 12.50 - 50.00 12.00 - 50.00

3 x Dc 3-5 x Dc 2-5 x Dc

IT13-IT11 IT13-IT11 IT13-IT11

1-5 μ 1-5 μm 1-5 μm

钻削深度D rilin g depth 

2XD
3XD
4XD
5XD

孔公差 H ole to leran ce
+0.20/-0.10
+0.25/-0.10
+0.30/-0.10
+0.40/-0.10

斜面孔 可调整直径钻孔 相贯孔

堆叠孔 相连孔 镗孔

P

N S H

KMP

N S H

KMP

N S H

KM
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浅孔钻 W C系列  Short ho le drill WC series

通用浅孔钻 

多用途性和经济性Versatility an d eco n o m y

·W 型刀片有较好的定心性能，出色的切削控制和排屑

·W shap e in sert has cen terin g fu n ctio n an d go o d ch ip co n tro l an d ch ip flow

·钻孔效率高，经济型好

·H ighly drillin g efficien t an d better eco n o m ical

·选择不同刀片槽型和材质搭配使用，以匹配各种加工应用

·Choose differen t in sert geo m etry an d grad e co m b in atio n s,to m atch vario u s ap p licatio n s

·刀片3 个切削刃

·3 ed ges in sert

·适用于钢件、不锈钢、耐热合金、铸铁等各种材料的加工

·Suitab le fo r mach in in g steel,stain less steel,h eat resitan t alloy,cast iro n m aterials

·应用于模具、汽车零部件、通用机械等领域

·U sed in die an d m o u ld , au to m otive co m p o n en ts, gen eral en gin eerin g in d u stries

刀片槽形Insert geo m etry

·ZS 槽形：刃口锋利,轻切削，低进给，软材料,不锈钢加工首选

·ZS geom etry: ligh t cu ttin g, low feed rate, fi rst ch o ice fo r so ft materails

·ZV 槽形：通用槽形,刃口强度高，可用于钢，铸铁的加工，能获得良好的表面质量m achin in g

·ZV geo m etry: gen eral pu rp o se geo m etry

G en eral pu rp o se sh o rt ho le drill
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W 型刀片钻头3D

W in sert Drill 3XD

直径 Diameter 型     号 库存 尺寸(mm) Dimension 适用刀片

DC Type Stock ltem Dm LU L1 LF OAL Available inserts

16 D410-1600L25WC03-03 25 48 53 73 129 WC..030208
17 D410-1700L25WC03-03 25 51 56 77 133 WC..030208
18 D410-1800L25WC03-03 25 54 59 81 137 WC..030208
19 D410-1900L25WC03-03 25 57 62 84 140 WC..030208
20 D410-2000L25WC03-03 25 60 65 87 143 WC..030208
21 D410-2100L25WC04-03 25 63 68 97 153 WC..040208
22 D410-2200L25WC04-03 25 66 71 100 156 WC..040208
23 D410-2300L25WC04-03 25 69 74 103 159 WC..040208
24 D410-2400L25WC04-03 25 72 77 106 162 WC..040208
25 D410-2500L25WC04-03 25 75 80 109 165 WC..040208
26 D410-2600L32WC04-03 32 78 83 116 176 WC..050308
27 D410-2700L32WC04-03 32 81 86 120 180 WC..050308
28 D410-2800L32WC05-03 32 84 89 124 184 WC..050308
29 D410-2900L32WC05-03 32 87 92 128 188 WC..050308
30 D410-3000L32WC05-03 32 90 95 132 192 WC..050308
31 D410-3100L40WC06-03 40 93 98 143 203 WC..06T308
32 D410-3200L40WC06-03 40 96 101 136 206 WC..06T308
33 D410-3300L40WC06-03 40 99 104 139 209 WC..06T308
34 D410-3400L40WC06-03 40 102 107 142 212 WC..06T308
35 D410-3500L40WC06-03 40 105 110 145 215 WC..06T308
36 D410-3600L40WC06-03 40 108 113 148 218 WC..06T308
37 D410-3700L40WC06-03 40 111 116 151 221 WC..06T308
38 D410-3800L40WC06-03 40 114 119 155 225 WC..06T308
39 D410-3900L40WC06-03 40 117 122 158 228 WC..06T308
40 D410-4000L40WC06-03 40 120 125 161 231 WC..06T308
41 D410-4100L40WC06-03 40 123 128 164 234 WC..06T308
42 D410-4200L40WC08-03 40 126 131 169 239 WC..080412
43 D410-4300L40WC08-03 40 129 134 172 242 WC..080412
44 D410-4400L40WC08-03 40 132 137 175 245 WC..080412
45 D410-4500L40WC08-03 40 135 140 178 248 WC..080412
46 D410-4600L40WC08-03 40 138 143 181 251 WC..080412
47 D410-4700L40WC08-03 40 141 146 183 253 WC..080412
48 D410-4800L40WC08-03 40 144 149 185 255 WC..080412
49 D410-4900L40WC08-03 40 147 152 187 257 WC..080412
50 D410-5000L40WC08-03 40 150 155 189 259 WC..080412
51 D410-5100L40WC08-03 40 153 158 191 261 WC..080412
52 D410-5200L40WC08-03 40 156 161 193 263 WC..080412
53 D410-5300L40WC08-03 40 159 164 195 265 WC..080412
54 D410-5400L40WC08-03 40 162 167 197 267 WC..080412
55 D410-5500L40WC08-03 40 165 170 199 269 WC..080412
56 D410-5600L40WC08-03 40 168 173 201 271 WC..080412
57 D410-5700L40WC08-03 40 171 176 203 273 WC..080412
58 D410-5800L40WC08-03 40 174 179 205 275 WC..080412

ISO 9766

直径范围：16.00-58.00m m

D iam eter ran ge：16.00-58.00m m

孔深：3倍径

H ole depth：3XD ia
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U 钻刀片-W C

U drill 

UD25 ，强度高耐磨性好的PVD 涂层牌号

刀片外形 型号 Type

基本尺寸 Dimension（mm ）

d s d1 a R

UD
25

UD
25

UD
25

UD
25

PU
50

10

UD
25

WCGX030208-ZV 5.56 2.38 2.8 7 0.8 ★ ☆ ★ ☆ ★ ☆
WCGX040208-ZV 6.35 2.38 3.0 7 0.8 ★ ☆ ★ ☆ ★ ☆
WCGX050308-ZV 7.94 3.18 3.4 7 0.8 ★ ☆ ★ ☆ ★ ☆
WCGX06T308-ZV 9.525 3.97 3.8 7 0.8 ★ ☆ ★ ☆ ★ ☆
WCGX080412-ZV 12.7 4.76 4.4 7 1.2 ★ ☆ ★ ☆ ★ ☆
WCGX030208-ZS 5.56 2.38 2.5 7 0.8 ☆ ★ ☆ ★ ★ ☆
WCGX040208-ZS 6.35 2.38 2.8 7 0.8 ☆ ★ ☆ ★ ★ ☆
WCGX050308-ZS 7.94 3.18 3.4 7 0.8 ☆ ★ ☆ ★ ★ ☆
WCGX06T308-ZS 9.525 3.97 4.4 7 0.8 ☆ ★ ☆ ★ ★ ☆
WCGX080412-ZS 12.7 4.76 5.5 7 1.2 ☆ ★ ☆ ★ ★ ☆

WC 浅孔钻-1.2

刀片尺寸 刀具直径 刀片夹紧螺钉 刀片螺钉扳手

Insert size Diameter Clamping srew Screw W rench

WC..0302 16-20 S01-022065 Q01-107

WC..0402 21-25 S01-025073 Q01-108

WC..0503 26-30 S01-030085 S01-109
WC..06T3 31-41 S01-0401 10 S01-115
WC..0804 42-58 S01-050120 S01-120

牌号 Grade

Φ
dΦd1

R
S

a
°
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浅孔钻 SP系列 Short ho le drill SP series

通用浅孔钻 

多用途性和经济性Versatility an d eco n o m y
·良好的表面成型，刃口强度高

·G ood su rface qu ality an d stro n g cu ttin g ed ge

·相同规格的中心刀片和周边刀片

·The sam e size of cen tral an d perip h eral in serts

·刀片4 个切削刃，孔底相对较平整

·4 ed ges in sert，better botto m o f ho le

·加宽的排屑槽，更利于铁屑排出

·Increased ch ip ro o m a n d easy fo r ch ip s evacu atio n

·适用于钢件、不锈钢、耐热合金、铸铁等各种材料的加工

·Suitab le fo r mach in in g steel,stain less steel,h eat resitan t alloy,cast iro n m aterials

·广泛应用于航空航天、汽车零部件、能源、模具、通用机械等领域

·W id ely used in aero space, au to m otive co m p o n en ts, en ergy, die an d m o u ld ,gen eral en gin eerin g in d u stries

刀片槽形Insert geo m etry

·ZV 槽形：通用槽形，刃口强度高，可用于钢，铸铁的加工，

·ZV geom etry: gen eral pu rp o se geo m etry，stron g cu ttin g ed ge，suitab le fo r Steel an d Cast ap p licatio in etc.

能获得良好的表面质量

刀片槽型图片刀杆图片

G en eral pu rp o se sh o rt ho le drill
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直径 Diameter 型     号 库存 尺 寸(mm)Dimension 适用刀片

DC Type Stock ltem Dm LU L1 LF OAL Available inserts

12.5 D420-1250L20SP05-03 20 38 43 57 107 SP ..050204
13 D420-1300L20SP05-03 20 39 44 57 107 SP ..050204
13.5 D420-1350L20SP05-03 20 41 46 60 110 SP ..050204
14 D420-1400L20SP05-03 20 42 47 60 110 SP ..050204
14.5 D420-1450L20SP05-03 20 44 49 64 114 SP ..050204
15 D420-1500L20SP05-03 20 45 50 64 114 SP ..050204
15.5 D420-1550L25SP06-03 25 47 52 68 124 SP ..060204
16 D420-1600L25SP06-03 25 48 53 68 124 SP ..060204
16.5 D420-1650L25SP06-03 25 50 55 71 127 SP ..060204
17 D420-1700L25SP06-03 25 51 56 71 127 SP ..060204
17.5 D420-1750L25SP06-03 25 53 58 75 131 SP ..060204
18 D420-1800L25SP06-03 25 54 59 75 131 SP ..060204
18.5 D420-1850L25SP06-03 25 56 61 78 134 SP ..060204
19 D420-1900L25SP06-03 25 57 62 78 134 SP ..060204
19.5 D420-1950L25SP06-03 25 59 64 83 139 SP ..060204
20 D420-2000L25SP06-03 25 60 65 83 139 SP ..060204
20.5 D420-2050L25SP06-03 25 62 67 86 142 SP ..060204
20.9 D420-2090L25SP06-03 25 63 68 86 142 SP ..060204
21 D420-2100L25SP06-03 25 63 68 86 142 SP ..060204
21.5 D420-2150L25SP06-03 25 65 70 89 145 SP ..060204
22 D420-2200L25SP07-03 25 66 71 89 145 SP ..07T308
22.5 D420-2250L25SP07-03 25 68 73 94 150 SP ..07T308
22.5 D420-2250L32SP07-03 32 68 73 94 154 SP ..07T308
23 D420-2300L25SP07-03 25 69 74 94 150 SP ..07T308
23 D420-2300L32SP07-03 32 69 74 94 154 SP ..07T308
23.5 D420-2350L25SP07-03 25 71 76 98 154 SP ..07T308
23.5 D420-2350L32SP07-03 32 71 76 98 158 SP ..07T308
23.9 D420-2390L25SP07-03 25 72 77 98 154 SP ..07T308
23.9 D420-2390L32SP07-03 32 72 77 98 158 SP ..07T308
24 D420-2400L25SP07-03 25 72 77 98 154 SP ..07T308
24 D420-2400L32SP07-03 32 72 77 98 158 SP ..07T308
24.5 D420-2450L25SP07-03 25 74 79 102 158 SP ..07T308
24.5 D420-2450L325P07-03 32 74 79 102 162 SP ..07T308
25 D420-2500L25SP07-03 25 75 80 102 158 SP ..07T308
25 D420-2500L32SP07-03 32 75 80 102 162 SP ..07T308
25.5 D420-2550L25SP07-03 25 77 82 105 161 SP ..07T308
25.5 D420-2550L32SP07-03 32 77 82 105 165 SP ..07T308
26 D420-2600L25SP07-03 25 78 83 105 161 SP ..07T308
26 D420-2600L32SP07-03 32 78 83 105 165 SP ..07T308
26.4 D420-2640L25SP07-03 25 79 84 126 184 SP ..07T308
26.4 D420-2640L325P07-03 32 79 84 108 168 SP ..07T308
26.5 D420-2650L25SP07-03 25 80 85 108 164 SP ..07T308
26.5 D420-2650L32SP07-03 32 80 85 108 168 SP ..07T308
27 D420-2700L25SP07-03 25 81 86 108 164 SP ..07T308
27 D420-2700L32SP07-03 32 81 86 128 188 SP ..07T308
27.5 D420-2750L25SP07-03 25 83 88 132 188 SP ..07T308
27.5 D420-2750L32SP07-03 32 83 88 112 172 SP ..07T308

S形刀片钻头3D

S in sert Drill 3XD

ISO 9766

直径范围：12.50-50.00m m

D iam eter ran ge：12.50-50.00m m

孔深：3倍径

H ole depth：3XD ia
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直径 Diameter 型     号 库存 尺 寸(mm)Dimension 适用刀片

DC Type Stock ltem Dm LU L1 LF OAL Available inserts

28 D420-2800L25SP09-03 25 84 89 112 168 SP ..090408
28 D420-2800L32SP09-03 32 84 89 112 172 SP ..090408
28.5 D420-2850L25SP09-03 25 86 91 115 171 SP ..090408
28.5 D420-2850L32SP09-03 32 86 91 115 171 SP ..090408
29 D420-2900L25SP09-03 25 87 92 115 171 SP ..090408
29 D420-2900L32SP09-03 32 87 92 115 175 SP ..090408
29.4 D420-2940L32SP09-03 32 88 93 121 181 SP ..090408
29.4 D420-2940L40SP09-03 40 88 93 121 191 SP ..090408
29.5 D420-2950L32SP09-03 32 89 94 121 181 SP ..090408
29.5 D420-2950L40SP09-03 40 89 94 121 191 SP ..090408
30 D420-3000L32SP09-03 32 90 95 121 181 SP ..090408
30 D420-3000L40SP09-03 40 90 95 121 191 SP ..090408
30.5 D420-3050L32SP09-03 32 92 97 125 185 SP ..090408
30.5 D420-3050L40SP09-03 40 92 97 125 195 SP ..090408
31 D420-3100L32SP09-03 32 93 98 125 185 SP ..090408
31 D420-3100L40SP09-03 40 93 98 125 195 SP ..090408
31.5 D420-3150L32SP09-03 32 95 100 128 188 SP ..090408
31.5 D420-3150L40SP09-03 40 95 100 128 198 SP ..090408
32 D420-3200L32SP09-03 32 96 101 128 188 SP ..090408
32 D420-3200L40SP09-03 40 96 101 128 198 SP ..090408
32.5 D420-3250L32SP09-03 32 98 103 132 192 SP ..090408
32.5 D420-3250L40SP09-03 40 98 103 132 202 SP ..090408
33 D420-3300L32SP09-03 32 99 104 132 192 SP ..090408
33 D420-3300L40SP09-03 40 99 104 132 202 SP ..090408
34 D420-3400L32SP1 1-03 32 102 107 135 195 SP ..110408
34 D420-3400L40SP1 1-03 40 102 107 135 205 SP ..110408
35 D420-3500L32SP1 1-03 32 105 110 139 199 SP ..110408
35 D420-3500L40SP1 1-03 40 105 110 139 209 SP ..110408
36 D420-3600L32SP1 1-03 32 108 113 143 203 SP ..110408
36 D420-3600L40SP1 1-03 40 108 113 143 213 SP ..110408
37 D420-3700L32SP1 1-03 32 111 116 147 207 SP ..110408
37 D420-3700L40SP1 1-03 40 111 116 147 217 SP ..110408
37.5 D420-3750L32SP1 1-03 32 113 118 151 211 SP ..110408
37.5 D420-3750L40SP1 1-03 40 113 118 151 221 SP ..110408
38 D420-3800L32SP1 1-03 32 114 119 151 211 SP ..110408
38 D420-3800L40SP1 1-03 40 114 119 151 221 SP ..110408
39 D420-3900L32SP1 1-03 32 117 122 154 214 SP ..110408
39 D420-3900L40SP1 1-03 40 117 122 154 224 SP ..110408
40 D420-4000L32SP1 1-03 32 120 125 158 218 SP ..110408
40 D420-4000L40SP1 1-03 40 120 125 158 228 SP ..110408
40.5 D420-4050L40SP1 1-03 40 122 127 162 232 SP ..110408
41 D420-4100L40SP1 1-03 40 123 128 162 232 SP ..110408
42 D420-4200L40SP14-03 40 126 131 165 235 SP ..140512
43 D420-4300L40SP14-03 40 129 134 169 239 SP ..140512
44 D420-4400L40SP14-03 40 132 137 172 242 SP ..140512
45 D420-4500L40SP14-03 40 135 140 177 247 SP ..140512
46 D420-4600L40SP14-03 40 138 143 181 251 SP ..140512
47 D420-4700L40SP14-03 40 141 146 184 254 SP ..140512
48 D420-4800L40SP14-03 40 144 149 188 258 SP ..140512
49 D420-4900L40SP14-03 40 147 152 191 261 SP ..140512
50 D420-5000L40SP14-03 40 150 155 195 265 SP ..140512

S形刀片钻头3D

S in sert Drill 3XD

ISO 9766

直径范围：12.50-50.00m m

D iam eter ran ge：12.50-50.00m m

孔深：3倍径

H ole depth：3XD ia
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直径 Diameter 型 号 库存 尺 寸(mm)Dimension 适用刀片

DC Type Stock ltem Dm LU L1 LF OAL Available inserts

12.5 D420-1250L20SP05-04 20 50 55 70 120 SP ..050204
13 D420-1300L20SP05-04 20 52 57 70 120 SP ..050204
13.5 D420-1350L20SP05-04 20 54 59 74 124 SP ..050204
14 D420-1400L20SP05-04 20 56 61 74 124 SP ..050204
14.5 D420-1450L20SP05-04 20 58 63 79 129 SP ..050204
15 D420-1500L20SP05-04 20 60 65 79 129 SP ..050204
15.5 D420-1550L25SP06-04 25 62 67 84 140 SP ..060204
16 D420-1600L25SP06-04 25 64 69 84 140 SP ..060204
16.5 D420-1650L25SP06-04 25 66 71 88 144 SP ..060204
17 D420-1700L25SP06-04 25 68 73 88 144 SP ..060204
17.5 D420-1750L25SP06-04 25 70 75 93 149 SP ..060204
18 D420-1800L25SP06-04 25 72 77 93 149 SP ..060204
18.5 D420-1850L25SP06-04 25 74 79 97 153 SP ..060204
19 D420-1900L25SP06-04 25 76 81 97 153 SP ..060204
19.5 D420-1950L25SP06-04 25 78 83 103 159 SP ..060204
20 D420-2000L25SP06-04 25 80 85 103 159 SP ..060204
20.5 D420-2050L25SP06-04 25 82 87 107 163 SP ..060204
21 D420-2100L25SP06-04 25 84 89 107 163 SP ..060204
21.5 D420-2150L25SP06-04 25 86 91 111 167 SP ..060204
22 D420-2200L25SP07-04 25 88 93 111 167 SP ..07T308
22.5 D420-2250L25SP07-04 25 90 95 117 173 SP ..07T308
22.5 D420-2250L32SP07-04 32 90 95 117 177 SP ..07T308
23 D420-2300L25SP07-04 25 92 97 117 173 SP ..07T308
23 D420-2300L32SP07-04 32 92 97 117 177 SP ..07T308
23.5 D420-2350L25SP07-04 25 94 99 122 178 SP ..07T308
23.5 D420-2350L32SP07-04 32 94 99 122 182 SP ..07T308
24 D420-2400L25SP07-04 25 96 101 122 178 SP ..07T308
24 D420-2400L32SP07-04 32 96 101 122 182 SP ..07T308
24.5 D420-2450L25SP07-04 25 98 103 127 183 SP ..07T308
24.5 D420-2450L32SP07-04 32 98 103 127 187 SP ..07T308
25 D420-2500L25SP07-04 25 100 105 127 183 SP ..07T308
25 D420-2500L32SP07-04 32 100 105 127 187 SP ..07T308
25.5 D420-2550L25SP07-04 25 102 107 131 187 SP ..07T308
25.5 D420-2550L32SP07-04 32 102 107 131 191 SP ..07T308
26 D420-2600L25SP07-04 25 104 109 131 187 SP ..07T308
26 D420-2600L32SP07-04 32 104 109 131 191 SP ..07T308
26.5 D420-2650L25SP07-04 25 106 111 135 191 SP ..07T308
26.5 D420-2650L32SP07-04 32 106 111 135 195 SP ..07T308
27 D420-2700L25SP07-04 25 108 113 135 191 SP ..07T308
27 D420-2700L32SP07-04 32 108 113 135 195 SP ..07T308
27.5 D420-2750L25SP07-04 25 110 115 140 196 SP ..07T308
27.5 D420-2750L32SP07-04 32 110 115 140 200 SP ..07T308
28 D420-2800L25SP09-04 25 112 117 140 196 SP ..090408
28 D420-2800L32SP09-04 32 112 117 140 200 SP ..090408

S形刀片钻头4D

S in sert Drill 4XD

ISO 9766

直径范围：12.50-50.00m m

D iam eter ran ge：12.50-50.00m m

孔深：4倍径

H ole depth：4XD ia
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28.5 D420-2850L25SP09-04 25 114 119 144 200 SP ..090408
28.5 D420-2850L32SP09-04 32 114 119 144 204 SP ..090408
29 D420-2900L25SP09-04 25 116 121 144 200 SP ..090408
29 D420-2900L32SP09-04 32 116 121 144 204 SP ..090408
29.5 D420-2950L32SP09-04 32 118 123 151 211 SP ..090408
29.5 D420-2950L40SP09-04 40 118 123 151 221 SP ..090408
30 D420-3000L32SP09-04 32 120 125 151 211 SP ..090408
30 D420-3000L40SP09-04 40 120 125 151 221 SP ..090408
30.5 D420-3050L32SP09-04 32 122 127 156 216 SP ..090408
30.5 D420-3050L40SP09-04 40 122 127 156 226 SP ..090408
31 D420-3100L32SP09-04 32 124 129 156 216 SP ..090408
31 D420-3100L40SP09-04 40 124 129 156 226 SP ..090408
31.5 D420-3150L32SP09-04 32 126 131 160 220 SP ..090408
31.5 D420-3150L40SP09-04 40 126 131 160 230 SP ..090408
32 D420-3200L32SP09-04 32 128 133 160 220 SP ..090408
32 D420-3200L40SP09-04 40 128 133 160 230 SP ..090408
32.5 D420-3250L32SP09-04 32 130 135 165 225 SP ..090408
32.5 D420-3250L40SP09-04 40 130 135 165 235 SP ..090408
33 D420-3300L32SP09-04 32 132 137 165 225 SP ..090408
33 D420-3300L40SP09-04 40 132 137 165 235 SP ..090408

直径 Diameter 型 号 库存 尺 寸(mm)Dimension 适用刀片

DC Type Stock ltem Dm LU L1 LF OAL Available inserts

34 D420-3400L32SP1 1-04 32 136 141 169 229 SP ..110408
34 D420-3400L40SP1 1-04 40 136 141 169 239 SP ..110408
35 D420-3500L32SP1 1-04 32 140 145 174 234 SP ..110408
35 D420-3500L40SP1 1-04 40 140 145 174 244 SP ..110408
36 D420-3600L32SP1 1-04 32 144 149 179 239 SP ..110408
36 D420-3600L40SP1 1-04 40 144 149 179 249 SP ..110408
37 D420-3700L32SP1 1-04 32 148 153 184 244 SP ..110408
37 D420-3700L40SP1 1-04 40 148 153 184 254 SP ..110408
38 D420-3800L32SP1 1-04 32 152 157 189 249 SP ..110408
38 D420-3800L40SP1 1-04 40 152 157 189 259 SP ..110408
39 D420-3900L32SP1 1-04 32 156 161 193 253 SP ..110408
39 D420-3900L40SP1 1-04 40 156 161 193 263 SP ..110408
40 D420-4000L32SP1 1-04 32 160 165 198 258 SP ..110408
40 D420-4000L40SP1 1-04 40 160 165 198 268 SP ..110408
41 D420-4100L40SP1 1-04 40 164 169 203 273 SP ..110408
42 D420-4200L40SP14-04 40 168 173 207 277 SP ..140512
43 D420-4300L40SP14-04 40 172 177 212 282 SP ..140512
44 D420-4400L40SP14-04 40 176 181 216 286 SP ..140512
45 D420-4500L40SP14-04 40 180 185 222 292 SP ..140512
46 D420-4600L40SP14-04 40 184 189 227 297 SP ..140512
47 D420-4700L40SP14-04 40 188 193 231 301 SP ..140512
48 D420-4800L40SP14-04 40 192 197 236 306 SP ..140512
49 D420-4900L40SP14-04 40 196 201 240 310 SP ..140512
50 D420-5000L40SP14-04 40 200 205 245 315 SP ..140512

S形刀片钻头4D

S in sert Drill 4XD

ISO 9766

直径范围：12.50-50.00m m

D iam eter ran ge：12.50-50.00m m

孔深：4倍径

H ole depth：4XD ia

Dm
Φ

Dc
Φ

L1

LF

O AL

B  

C   

D  

E  

F  

铣
削

圆
柄

刀
具

钻
削

旋
转

刀
柄

深
孔

加
工

D 10



直径 Diameter 型 号 库存 尺 寸(mm)Dimension 适用刀片

DC Type Stock ltem Dm LU L1 LF OAL Available inserts

12.5 D420-1250L20SP05-05 20 63 68 83 133 SP ..050204
13 D420-1300L20SP05-05 20 65 70 83 133 SP ..050204
13.5 D420-1350L20SP05-05 20 68 73 88 138 SP ..050204
14 D420-1400L20SP05-05 20 70 75 88 138 SP ..050204
14.5 D420-1450L20SP05-05 20 73 78 94 144 SP ..050204
15 D420-1500L20SP05-05 20 75 80 94 144 SP ..050204
15.5 D420-1550L25SP06-05 25 78 83 100 156 SP ..060204
16 D420-1600L25SP06-05 25 80 85 100 156 SP ..060204
16.5 D420-1650L25SP06-05 25 83 88 105 161 SP ..060204
17 D420-1700L25SP06-05 25 85 90 105 161 SP ..060204
17.5 D420-1750L25SP06-05 25 88 93 111 167 SP ..060204
18 D420-1800L25SP06-05 25 90 95 111 167 SP ..060204
18.5 D420-1850L25SP06-05 25 93 98 116 172 SP ..060204
19 D420-1900L25SP06-05 25 95 100 116 172 SP ..060204
19.5 D420-1950L25SP06-05 25 98 103 123 179 SP ..060204
20 D420-2000L25SP06-05 25 100 105 123 179 SP ..060204
20.5 D420-2050L25SP06-05 25 103 108 128 184 SP ..060204
21 D420-2100L25SP06-05 25 105 110 128 184 SP ..060204
21.5 D420-2150L25SP06-05 25 108 113 133 189 SP ..060204
22 D420-2200L25SP07-05 25 110 115 133 189 SP ..07T308
22.5 D420-2250L32SP07-05 32 113 118 140 200 SP ..07T308
23 D420-2300L32SP07-05 32 115 120 140 200 SP ..07T308
23.5 D420-2350L32SP07-05 32 118 123 146 206 SP ..07T308
24 D420-2400L32SP07-05 32 120 125 146 206 SP ..07T308
24.5 D420-2450L32SP07-05 32 123 128 152 212 SP ..07T308
25 D420-2500L32SP07-05 32 125 130 152 212 SP ..07T308
25.5 D420-2550L32SP07-05 32 128 133 157 217 SP ..07T308
26 D420-2600L32SP07-05 32 130 135 157 217 SP ..07T308
26.5 D420-2650L32SP07-05 32 133 138 162 222 SP ..07T308
27 D420-2700L32SP07-05 32 135 140 162 222 SP ..07T308
27.5 D420-2750L32SP07-05 32 138 143 168 228 SP ..07T308
28 D420-2800L32SP09-05 32 140 145 168 228 SP ..090408
28.5 D420-2850L32SP09-05 32 143 148 173 233 SP ..090408
29 D420-2900L32SP09-05 32 145 150 173 233 SP ..090408
29.5 D420-2950L32SP09-05 32 148 153 181 241 SP ..090408
30 D420-3000L32SP09-05 32 150 155 181 241 SP ..090408
30 D420-3000L40SP09-05 40 150 155 181 251 SP ..090408
31 D420-3100L32SP09-05 32 155 160 187 247 SP ..090408
31 D420-3100L40SP09-05 40 155 160 187 257 SP ..090408
32 D420-3200L32SP09-05 32 160 165 192 252 SP ..090408
32 D420-3200L40SP09-05 40 160 165 192 262 SP ..090408
33 D420-3300L32SP09-05 32 165 170 198 258 SP ..090408
33 D420-3300L40SP09-05 40 165 170 198 268 SP ..090408

S形刀片钻头5D

S in sert Drill 5XD

ISO 9766

直径范围：12.50-50.00m m

D iam eter ran ge：12.50-50.00m m

孔深：5倍径

H ole depth：5XD ia
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34 D420-3400L32SP1 1-05 32 170 175 203 263 SP ..110408
34 D420-3400L40SP1 1-05 40 170 175 203 273 SP ..110408
35 D420-3500L32SP1 1-05 32 175 180 209 269 SP ..110408
35 D420-3500L40SP1 1-05 40 175 180 209 279 SP ..110408
36 D420-3600L32SP1 1-05 32 180 185 215 275 SP ..110408
36 D420-3600L40SP1 1-05 40 180 185 215 285 SP ..110408
37 D420-3700L32SP1 1-05 32 185 190 221 281 SP ..110408
37 D420-3700L40SP1 1-05 40 185 190 221 291 SP ..110408
38 D420-3800L32SP1 1-05 32 190 195 227 287 SP ..110408
38 D420-3800L40SP1 1-05 40 190 195 227 297 SP ..110408
39 D420-3900L32SP1 1-05 32 195 200 232 292 SP ..110408
39 D420-3900L40SP1 1-05 40 195 200 232 302 SP ..110408
40 D420-4000L32SP1 1-05 32 200 205 238 298 SP ..110408
40 D420-4000L40SP1 1-05 40 200 205 238 308 SP ..110408
41 D420-4100L40SP1 1-05 40 205 210 244 314 SP ..110408

直径 Diameter 型 号 库存 尺 寸(mm)Dimension 适用刀片

DC Type Stock ltem Dm LU L1 LF OAL Available inserts

42 D420-4200L40SP14-05 40 210 215 249 319 SP ..140512
43 D420-4300L40SP14-05 40 215 220 255 325 SP ..140512
44 D420-4400L40SP14-05 40 220 225 260 330 SP ..140512
45 D420-4500L40SP14-05 40 225 230 267 337 SP ..140512
46 D420-4600L40SP14-05 40 230 235 273 343 SP ..140512
47 D420-4700L40SP14-05 40 235 240 278 348 SP ..140512
48 D420-4800L40SP14-05 40 240 245 284 354 SP ..140512
49 D420-4900L40SP14-05 40 245 250 289 359 SP ..140512
50 D420-5000L40SP14-05 40 250 255 295 365 SP ..140512

S形刀片钻头5D

S in sert Drill 5XD

ISO 9766

直径范围：12.50-50.00m m

D iam eter ran ge：12.50-50.00m m

孔深：5倍径

H ole depth：5XD ia
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U 钻刀片-SP

U drill 

UD25 ，强度高耐磨性好的PVD 涂层牌号

刀片外形 型号 Type

基本尺寸 Dimension（mm ）

d s d1 a R

UD
25

UD
25

UD
25

UD
25

SPMG050204-ZV 5.56 2.38 2.5 11 0.4 ★ ★ ★ ★
SPMG060204-ZV 6.35 2.38 2.8 11 0.4 ★ ★ ★ ★
SPMG07T308-ZV 7.94 3.97 2.8 11 0.8 ★ ★ ★ ★
SPMG090408-ZV 9.8 4.3 4.1 11 0.8 ★ ★ ★ ★
SPMG1 10408-ZV 11.5 4.76 4.4 11 0.8 ★ ★ ★ ★
SPMG140512-ZV 14.3 5.56 5.5 11 1.2 ★ ★ ★ ★

SP 浅孔钻-1.2

刀片尺寸 刀具直径 刀片夹紧螺钉 刀片螺钉扳手

Insert size Diameter Clamping srew Screw W rench

SP ..0502 12.5-15 S01-020050 Q01-106

SP ..0602 15.5-21.5 S01-022065 Q01-107

SP ..07T3 22-27 S01-025073 Q01-108

SP ..0904 28-33 S01-035081 S01-115
SP ..1104 34-41 S01-0401 10 S01-115
SP ..1405 42-50 S01-050120 S01-120

牌号 Grade

Φd

Φd1
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浅孔钻 SO 系列 Short ho le drill SO series

通用浅孔钻 

多用途性和经济性Versatility an d eco n o m y
·采用先进的平衡切入技术，可加工出色的孔质量

·B anlan ced cu ttin g fo rce design tech n o lo gy,Perfect qu ality of ho le su rface

·连续加工并铁屑为小碎屑，易于排出

·Contin u o u sly m ach in in g,m ake sm all ch ip an d easy to evacu at

·相同规格的中心刀片和周边刀片

·The sam e size of cen tral an d perip h eral in serts

·刀片4 个切削刃，孔底相对较平整

·4 ed ges in sert，better botto m o f ho le

·适用于钢件、不锈钢、耐热合金、铸铁等各种材料的加工

·Suitab le fo r mach in in g steel,stain less steel,h eat resitan t alloy,cast iro n m aterials

·可应用于各行业，如汽车零部件、能源、模具、通用机械等领域

·B e used in all areas，like au to m otive co m p o n en ts, en ergy, die an d m o u ld ,gen eral en gin eerin g in d u stries

刀片槽形Insert geo m etry
·ZP 槽形：通用槽型设计，可用于钢，不锈钢，铸铁的加工

·ZP geom etry: Gen eral pu rp o se geo m etry，suitab le fo r Steel ,stan less steel an d Cast ap p licatio in etc.

阶梯式刃口设计可减小切削阻力提高加工稳定性提高刀具寿命

Step cu ttin g ed ge design can red u ce cu ttin g fo rce an d stab ility th en high ly im p rovin g to o l life 

G en eral pu rp o se sh o rt ho le drill
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直径 Diameter 型 号 库存 尺 寸(mm) Dimension 适用刀片

DC Type Stock ltem Dm LU L1 LF OAL Available inserts

14 D430-1400L20SO05-02 20 28 33 46 96 SO..050204
14.5 D430-1450L20SO05-02 20 29 34 49 99 SO..050204
15 D430-1500L20SO05-02 20 30 35 49 99 SO..050204
15.5 D430-1550L20SO05-02 20 31 36 52 102 SO..050204
16 D430-1600L20SO05-02 20 32 37 52 102 SO..050204
16.5 D430-1650L25SO06-02 25 33 38 54 110 SO..060204
17 D430-1700L25SO06-02 25 34 39 54 110 SO..060204
17.5 D430-1750L25SO06-02 25 35 40 57 113 SO..060204
18 D430-1800L25SO06-02 25 36 41 57 113 SO..060204
18.5 D430-1850L25SO06-02 25 37 42 59 115 SO..060204
19 D430-1900L25SO06-02 25 38 43 59 115 SO..060204
19.5 D430-1950L25SO07-02 25 39 44 63 119 SO..070306
20 D430-2000L25SO07-02 25 40 45 63 119 SO..070306
20.5 D430-2050L25SO07-02 25 41 46 65 121 SO..070306
21 D430-2100L25SO07-02 25 42 47 65 121 SO..070306
21.5 D430-2150L25SO07-02 25 43 48 67 123 SO..070306
22 D430-2200L25SO07-02 25 44 49 67 123 SO..070306
22.5 D430-2250L25SO08-02 25 45 50 68 124 SO..08T306
23 D430-2300L25SO08-02 25 46 51 68 124 SO..08T306
23 D430-2300L32SO08-02 32 46 51 68 128 SO..08T306
23.5 D430-2350L25SO08-02 25 47 52 70 126 SO..08T306
23.5 D430-2350L32SO08-02 32 47 52 70 130 SO..08T306
24 D430-2400L25SO08-02 25 48 53 70 126 SO..08T306
24 D430-2400L32SO08-02 32 48 53 70 130 SO..08T306
24.5 D430-2450L25SO08-02 25 49 54 72 128 SO..08T306
24.5 D430-2450L32SO08-02 32 49 54 72 132 SO..08T306
25 D430-2500L25SO08-02 25 50 55 72 128 SO..08T306
25 D430-2500L32SO08-02 32 50 55 72 132 SO..08T306
25.5 D430-2550L25SO08-02 25 51 56 73 129 SO..08T306
25.5 D430-2550L32SO08-02 32 51 56 73 133 SO..08T306
26 D430-2600L25SO08-02 25 52 57 73 129 SO..08T306
26 D430-2600L32SO08-02 32 52 57 73 133 SO..08T306
26.5 D430-2650L32SO09-02 32 53 58 77 137 SO..09T308
27 D430-2700L25SO09-02 25 54 59 77 133 SO..09T308
27 D430-2700L32SO09-02 32 54 59 77 137 SO..09T308
27.5 D430-2750L32SO09-02 32 55 60 79 139 SO..09T308
28 D430-2800L25SO09-02 25 56 61 79 135 SO..09T308
28 D430-2800L32SO09-02 32 56 61 79 139 SO..09T308
28.5 D430-2850L32SO09-02 32 57 62 81 141 SO..09T308
29 D430-2900L25SO09-02 25 58 63 81 137 SO..09T308
29 D430-2900L32SO09-02 32 58 63 81 141 SO..09T308
29.5 D430-2950L32SO09-02 32 59 64 83 143 SO..09T308
30 D430-3000L32SO09-02 32 60 65 83 143 SO..09T308
30.5 D430-3050L32SO09-02 32 61 66 85 145 SO..09T308
31 D430-3100L32SO09-02 32 62 67 85 145 SO..09T308

SO 形刀片钻头2D

SO in sert Drill 2XD

ISO 9766

直径范围：12.00-50.00m m

D iam eter ran ge：12.00-50.00m m

孔深：2倍径

H ole depth：2XD ia

Dm
Φ

Dc
Φ

L1
LF

O AL

B  

C   

D  

E  

F  

铣
削

圆
柄

刀
具

钻
削

旋
转

刀
柄

深
孔

加
工

D 15



32 D430-3200L32SO1 1-02 32 64 69 87 147 SO..11T308
32 D430-3200L40SO1 1-02 40 64 69 87 157 SO..11T308
33 D430-3300L32SO1 1-02 32 66 71 89 149 SO..11T308
33 D430-3300L40SO1 1-02 40 66 71 89 159 SO..11T308
34 D430-3400L32SO1 1-02 32 68 73 91 151 SO..11T308
34 D430-3400L40SO1 1-02 40 68 73 91 161 SO..11T308
35 D430-3500L32SO1 1-02 32 70 75 93 153 SO..11T308
35 D430-3500L40SO1 1-02 40 70 75 93 163 SO..11T308
36 D430-3600L32SO1 1-02 32 72 77 95 155 SO..11T308
36 D430-3600L40SO1 1-02 40 72 77 95 165 SO..11T308

直径 Diameter 型 号 库存 尺 寸(mm) Dimension 适用刀片

DC Type Stock ltem Dm LU L1 LF OAL Available inserts

37 D430-3700L32SO13-02 32 74 79 102 162 SO..130408
37 D430-3700L40SO13-02 40 74 79 102 172 SO..130408
38 D430-3800L32SO13-02 32 76 81 104 164 SO..130408
38 D430-3800L40SO13-02 40 76 81 104 174 SO..130408
39 D430-3900L32SO13-02 32 78 83 106 166 SO..130408
39 D430-3900L40SO13-02 40 78 83 106 176 SO..130408
40 D430-4000L32SO13-02 32 80 85 108 168 SO..130408
40 D430-4000L40SO13-02 40 80 85 108 178 SO..130408
41 D430-4100L40SO13-02 40 82 87 110 180 SO..130408
42 D430-4200L40SO13-02 40 84 89 112 182 SO..130408
43 D430-4300L40SO13-02 40 86 91 114 184 SO..130408
44 D430-4400L40SO15-02 40 88 93 123 193 SO..150510
45 D430-4500L40SO15-02 40 90 95 125 195 SO..150510
46 D430-4600L40SO15-02 40 92 97 127 197 SO..150510
47 D430-4700L40SO15-02 40 94 99 129 199 SO..150510
48 D430-4800L40SO15-02 40 96 101 131 201 SO..150510
49 D430-4900L40SO15-02 40 98 103 133 203 SO..150510
50 D430-5000L40SO15-02 40 100 105 135 205 SO..150510

SO 形刀片钻头2D

SO in sert Drill 2XD

ISO 9766

直径范围：12.00-50.00m m

D iam eter ran ge：12.00-50.00m m

孔深：2倍径

H ole depth：2XD ia
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直径 Diameter 型 号 库存 尺 寸(mm)Dimension 适用刀片

DC Type Stock ltem Dm LU L1 LF OAL Available inserts

14 D430-1400L20SO05-03 20 42 47 60 110 SO..050204
14.5 D430-1450L20SO05-03 20 44 49 64 114 SO..050204
15 D430-1500L20SO05-03 20 45 50 64 114 SO..050204
15.5 D430-1550L20SO05-03 20 47 52 68 118 SO..050204
16 D430-1600L20SO05-03 20 48 53 68 118 SO..050204
16.5 D430-1650L25SO06-03 25 50 55 71 127 SO..060204
16.7 D430-1670L25SO06-03 25 50 55 71 127 SO..060204
17 D430-1700L25SO06-03 25 51 56 71 127 SO..060204
17.5 D430-1750L25SO06-03 25 53 58 75 131 SO..060204
18 D430-1800L25SO06-03 25 54 59 75 131 SO..060204
18.5 D430-1850L25SO06-03 25 56 61 78 134 SO..060204
19 D430-1900L25SO06-03 25 57 62 78 134 SO..060204
19.5 D430-1950L25SO07-03 25 59 64 83 139 SO..070306
20 D430-2000L25SO07-03 25 60 65 83 139 SO..070306
20.5 D430-2050L25SO07-03 25 62 67 86 142 SO..070306
21 D430-2100L25SO07-03 25 63 68 86 142 SO..070306
21.5 D430-2150L25SO07-03 25 65 70 89 145 SO..070306
22 D430-2200L25SO07-03 25 66 71 89 145 SO..070306
22.2 D430-2220L25SO07-03 25 67 72 89 145 SO..070306
22.5 D430-2250L25SO08-03 25 68 73 91 147 SO..08T306
23 D430-2300L25SO08-03 25 69 74 91 147 SO..08T306
23 D430-2300L32SO08-03 32 69 74 91 151 SO..08T306
23.5 D430-2350L25SO08-03 25 71 76 94 150 SO..08T306
23.5 D430-2350L32SO08-03 32 71 76 94 154 SO..08T306
24 D430-2400L25SO08-03 25 72 77 94 150 SO..08T306
24 D430-2400L32SO08-03 32 72 77 94 154 SO..08T306
24.5 D430-2450L25SO08-03 25 74 79 97 153 SO..08T306
24.5 D430-2450L32SO08-03 32 74 79 97 157 SO..08T306
25 D430-2500L25SO08-03 25 75 80 97 153 SO..08T306
25 D430-2500L32SO08-03 32 75 80 97 157 SO..08T306
25.4 D430-2540L25SO08-03 25 76 81 97 153 SO..08T306
25.5 D430-2550L25SO08-03 25 77 82 99 155 SO..08T306
25.5 D430-2550L32SO08-03 32 77 82 99 159 SO..08T306
26 D430-2600L25SO08-03 25 78 83 99 155 SO..08T306
26 D430-2600L32SO08-03 32 78 83 99 159 SO..08T306
26.5 D430-2650L25SO09-03 25 80 85 104 160 SO..09T308
26.5 D430-2650L32SO09-03 32 80 85 104 164 SO..09T308
27 D430-2700L25SO09-03 25 81 86 104 160 SO..09T308
27 D430-2700L32SO09-03 32 81 86 104 164 SO..09T308
27.5 D430-2750L25SO09-03 25 83 88 107 163 SO..09T308
27.5 D430-2750L32SO09-03 32 83 88 107 167 SO..09T308
28 D430-2800L25SO09-03 25 84 89 107 163 SO..09T308
28 D430-2800L32SO09-03 32 84 89 107 167 SO..09T308
28.5 D430-2850L25SO09-03 25 86 91 110 166 SO..09T308
28.5 D430-2850L32SO09-03 32 86 91 110 170 SO..09T308

SO 形刀片钻头3D

SO in sert Drill 3XD

ISO 9766

直径范围：12.00-50.00m m

D iam eter ran ge：12.00-50.00m m

孔深：3倍径

H ole depth：3XD ia
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29 D430-2900L25SO09-03 25 87 92 110 166 SO..09T308
29 D430-2900L32SO09-03 32 87 92 110 170 SO..09T308
29.5 D430-2950L32SO09-03 32 89 94 113 173 SO..09T308
30 D430-3000L32SO09-03 32 90 95 113 173 SO..09T308
30.5 D430-3050L32SO09-03 32 92 97 116 176 SO..09T308
31 D430-3100L32SO09-03 32 93 98 116 176 SO..09T308
32 D430-3200L32SO1 1-03 32 96 101 119 179 SO..11T308
32 D430-3200L40SO1 1-03 40 96 101 119 189 SO..11T308
33 D430-3300L32SO1 1-03 32 99 104 122 182 SO..11T308
33 D430-3300L40SO1 1-03 40 99 104 122 192 SO..11T308
34 D430-3400L32SO1 1-03 32 102 107 125 185 SO..11T308
34 D430-3400L40SO1 1-03 40 102 107 125 195 SO..11T308
35 D430-3500L32SO1 1-03 32 105 110 128 188 SO..11T308
35 D430-3500L40SO1 1-03 40 105 110 128 198 SO..11T308
36 D430-3600L32SO1 1-03 32 108 113 131 191 SO..11T308
36 D430-3600L40SO1 1-03 40 108 113 131 201 SO..11T308

直径 Diameter 型 号 库存 尺 寸(mm)Dimension 适用刀片

DC Type Stock ltem Dm LU L1 LF OAL Available inserts

37 D430-3700L32SO13-03 32 111 116 139 199 SO..130408
37 D430-3700L40SO13-03 40 111 116 139 209 SO..130408
38 D430-3800L32SO13-03 32 114 119 142 202 SO..130408
38 D430-3800L40SO13-03 40 114 119 142 212 SO..130408
39 D430-3900L32SO13-03 32 117 122 145 205 SO..130408
39 D430-3900L40SO13-03 40 117 122 145 215 SO..130408
40 D430-4000L32SO13-03 32 120 125 148 208 SO..130408
40 D430-4000L40SO13-03 40 120 125 148 218 SO..130408
41 D430-4100L40SO13-03 40 123 128 151 221 SO..130408
42 D430-4200L40SO13-03 40 126 131 154 224 SO..130408
43 D430-4300L40SO13-03 40 129 134 157 227 SO..130408
44 D430-4400L40SO15-03 40 132 137 167 237 SO..150510
45 D430-4500L40SO15-03 40 135 140 170 240 SO..150510
46 D430-4600L40SO15-03 40 138 143 173 243 SO..150510
47 D430-4700L40SO15-03 40 141 146 176 246 SO..150510
48 D430-4800L40SO15-03 40 144 149 179 249 SO..150510
49 D430-4900L40SO15-03 40 147 152 182 252 SO..150510
50 D430-5000L40SO15-03 40 150 155 185 255 SO..150510

SO 形刀片钻头3D

SO in sert Drill 3XD

ISO 9766

直径范围：12.00-50.00m m

D iam eter ran ge：12.00-50.00m m

孔深：3倍径

H ole depth：3XD ia
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直径 Diameter 型 号 库存 尺 寸(mm)Dimension 适用刀片

DC Type Stock ltem Dm LU L1 LF OAL Available inserts

14 D430-1400L20SO05-04 20 56 61 74 124 SO..050204
14.5 D430-1450L25SO05-04 25 58 63 79 129 SO..050204
15 D430-1500L25SO05-04 25 60 65 79 129 SO..050204
15.5 D430-1550L25SO05-04 25 62 67 84 134 SO..050204
16 D430-1600L25SO05-04 25 64 69 84 134 SO..050204
16.5 D430-1650L25SO06-04 25 66 71 88 144 SO..060204
17 D430-1700L25SO06-04 25 68 73 88 144 SO..060204
17.5 D430-1750L25SO06-04 25 70 75 93 149 SO..060204
18 D430-1800L25SO06-04 25 72 77 93 149 SO..060204
18.5 D430-1850L25SO06-04 25 74 79 97 153 SO..060204
19 D430-1900L25SO06-04 25 76 81 97 153 SO..060204
19.5 D430-1950L25SO07-04 25 78 83 103 159 SO..070306
20 D430-2000L25SO07-04 25 80 85 103 159 SO..070306
20.5 D430-2050L25SO07-04 25 82 87 107 163 SO..070306
21 D430-2100L25SO07-04 25 84 89 107 163 SO..070306
21.5 D430-2150L32SO07-04 32 86 91 111 167 SO..070306
22 D430-2200L25SO07-04 25 88 93 111 167 SO..070306
22.5 D430-2250L32SO08-04 32 90 95 114 170 SO..08T306
23 D430-2300L25SO08-04 25 92 97 114 170 SO..08T306
23 D430-2300L32SO08-04 32 92 97 114 174 SO..08T306
23.5 D430-2350L25SO08-04 25 94 99 118 174 SO..08T306
23.5 D430-2350L32SO08-04 32 94 99 118 178 SO..08T306
24 D430-2400L25SO08-04 25 96 101 118 174 SO..08T306
24 D430-2400L32SO08-04 32 96 101 118 178 SO..08T306
24.5 D430-2450L25SO08-04 25 98 103 122 178 SO..08T306
24.5 D430-2450L25SO08-04 25 98 103 122 182 SO..08T306
25 D430-2500L32SO08-04 32 100 105 122 178 SO..08T306
25 D430-2500L32SO08-04 32 100 105 122 182 SO..08T306
25.4 D430-2540L25SO08-04 25 102 107 122 178 SO..08T306
25.5 D430-2550L25SO08-04 25 102 107 125 181 SO..08T306
25.5 D430-2550L32SO08-04 32 102 107 125 185 SO..08T306
26 D430-2600L25SO08-04 25 104 109 125 181 SO..08T306
26 D430-2600L32SO08-04 32 104 109 125 185 SO..08T306
26.5 D430-2650L25SO09-04 25 106 111 131 187 SO..09T308
26.5 D430-2650L32SO09-04 32 106 111 131 191 SO..09T308
27 D430-2700L25SO09-04 25 108 113 131 187 SO..09T308
27 D430-2700L32SO09-04 32 108 113 131 191 SO..09T308
27.5 D430-2750L25SO09-04 25 110 115 135 191 SO..09T308
27.5 D430-2750L32SO09-04 32 110 115 135 195 SO..09T308
28 D430-2800L25SO09-04 25 112 117 135 191 SO..09T308
28 D430-2800L32SO09-04 32 112 117 135 195 SO..09T308
28.5 D430-2850L25SO09-04 25 114 119 139 195 SO..09T308
28.5 D430-2850L32SO09-04 32 114 119 139 199 SO..09T308
28.6 D430-2860L32SO09-04 32 114 119 139 199 SO..09T308
29 D430-2900L25SO09-04 25 116 121 139 195 SO..09T308
29 D430-2900L32SO09-04 32 116 121 139 199 SO..09T308
29.5 D430-2950L32SO09-04 32 118 123 143 203 SO..09T308
30 D430-3000L32SO09-04 32 120 125 143 203 SO..09T308
30.5 D430-3050L32SO09-04 32 122 127 147 207 SO..09T308
31 D430-3100L32SO09-04 32 124 129 147 207 SO..09T308

SO 形刀片钻头4D

SO in sert Drill 4XD

ISO 9766

直径范围：12.00-50.00m m

D iam eter ran ge：12.00-50.00m m

孔深：4倍径

H ole depth：4XD ia
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31.8 D430-3180L32SO1 1-04 32 127 132 151 211 SO..11T308
32 D430-3200L32SO1 1-04 32 128 133 151 211 SO..11T308
32 D430-3200L40SO1 1-04 40 128 133 151 221 SO..11T308
33 D430-3300L32SO1 1-04 32 132 137 155 215 SO..11T308
33 D430-3300L40SO1 1-04 40 132 137 155 225 SO..11T308
34 D430-3400L32SO1 1-04 32 136 141 159 219 SO..11T308
34 D430-3400L40SO1 1-04 40 136 141 159 229 SO..11T308
34.9 D430-3490L40SO1 1-04 40 140 145 163 233 SO..11T308
35 D430-3500L32SO1 1-04 32 140 145 163 223 SO..11T308
35 D430-3500L40SO1 1-04 40 140 145 163 233 SO..11T308
36 D430-3600L32SO1 1-04 32 144 149 167 227 SO..11T308
36 D430-3600L40SO1 1-04 40 144 149 167 237 SO..11T308

直径 Diameter 型 号 库存 尺 寸(mm)Dimension 适用刀片

DC Type Stock ltem Dm LU L1 LF OAL Available inserts

37 D430-3700L32SO13-04 32 148 153 176 236 SO..130408
37 D430-3700L40SO13-04 40 148 153 176 246 SO..130408
37.1 D430-3710L40SO13-04 40 148 153 176 246 SO..130408
38 D430-3800L32SO13-04 32 152 157 180 240 SO..130408
38 D430-3800L40SO13-04 40 152 157 180 250 SO..130408
38.1 D430-3810L40SO13-04 40 152 157 180 250 SO..130408
39 D430-3900L32SO13-04 32 156 161 184 244 SO..130408
39 D430-3900L40SO13-04 40 156 161 184 254 SO..130408
40 D430-4000L32SO13-04 32 160 165 188 248 SO..130408
40 D430-4000L40SO13-04 40 160 165 188 258 SO..130408
41 D430-4100L40SO13-04 40 164 169 192 262 SO..130408
41.3 D430-4130L40SO13-04 40 165 170 192 262 SO..130408
42 D430-4200L40SO13-04 40 168 173 196 266 SO..130408
42.9 D430-4290L40SO13-04 40 172 177 200 270 SO..130408
43 D430-4300L40SO13-04 40 172 177 200 270 SO..130408
44 D430-4400L40SO15-04 40 176 181 211 281 SO..150510
44.5 D430-4450L40SO15-04 40 178 183 215 285 SO..150510
45 D431-4500L40SO15-05 40 180 185 215 285 SO..150510
46 D432-4600L40SO15-06 40 184 189 219 289 SO..150510
47 D433-4700L40SO15-07 40 188 193 223 293 SO..150510
47.6 D434-4760L40SO15-08 40 190 195 227 297 SO..150510
48 D435-4800L40SO15-09 40 192 197 227 297 SO..150510
49 D436-4900L40SO15-10 40 196 201 231 301 SO..150510
50 D437-5000L40SO15-1 1 40 200 205 235 305 SO..150510
50.8 D438-5080L40SO15-12 40 203 208 239 309 SO..150510

SO 形刀片钻头4D

SO in sert Drill 4XD

ISO 9766

直径范围：12.00-50.00m m

D iam eter ran ge：12.00-50.00m m

孔深：4倍径

H ole depth：4XD ia
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直径 Diameter 型 号 库存 尺 寸(mm)Dimension 适用刀片

DC Type Stock ltem Dm LU L1 LF OAL Available inserts

14 D430-1400L20SO05-05 20 56 61 74 124 SO..050204
14.5 D430-1450L20SO05-05 25 58 63 79 129 SO..050204
15 D430-1500L20SO05-05 25 60 65 79 129 SO..050204
15.5 D430-1550L20SO05-05 25 62 67 84 134 SO..050204
16 D430-1600L20SO05-05 25 64 69 84 134 SO..050204
16.5 D430-1650L25SO06-05 25 66 71 88 144 SO..060204
17 D430-1700L25SO06-05 25 68 73 88 144 SO..060204
17.5 D430-1750L25SO06-05 25 70 75 93 149 SO..060204
18 D430-1800L25SO06-05 25 72 77 93 149 SO..060204
18.5 D430-1850L25SO06-05 25 74 79 97 153 SO..060204
19 D430-1900L25SO06-05 25 76 81 97 153 SO..060204
19.5 D430-1950L25SO07-05 25 78 83 103 159 SO..070306
20 D430-2000L25SO07-05 25 80 85 103 159 SO..070306
20.5 D430-2050L25SO07-05 25 82 87 107 163 SO..070306
21 D430-2100L25SO07-05 25 84 89 107 163 SO..070306
21.5 D430-2150L25SO07-05 32 86 91 111 167 SO..070306
22 D430-2200L25SO07-05 25 88 93 111 167 SO..070306
22.2 D430-2220L25SO07-05 32 90 95 114 170 SO..070306
22.5 D430-2250L25SO08-05 25 92 97 114 170 SO..08T306
23 D430-2300L25SO08-05 32 92 97 114 174 SO..08T306
23 D430-2300L32SO08-05 25 94 99 118 174 SO..08T306
23.5 D430-2350L25SO08-05 32 94 99 118 178 SO..08T306
23.5 D430-2350L32SO08-05 25 96 101 118 174 SO..08T306
24 D430-2400L25SO08-05 32 96 101 118 178 SO..08T306
24 D430-2400L32SO08-05 25 98 103 122 178 SO..08T306
24.5 D430-2450L25SO08-05 25 98 103 122 182 SO..08T306
24.5 D430-2450L32SO08-05 32 100 105 122 178 SO..08T306
25 D430-2500L25SO08-05 32 100 105 122 182 SO..08T306
25 D430-2500L32SO08-05 25 102 107 122 178 SO..08T306
25.5 D430-2550L25SO08-05 25 102 107 125 181 SO..08T306
25.5 D430-2550L32SO08-05 32 102 107 125 185 SO..08T306
26 D430-2600L25SO08-05 25 104 109 125 181 SO..08T306
26 D430-2600L32SO08-05 32 104 109 125 185 SO..08T306
26.5 D430-2650L32SO09-05 25 106 111 131 187 SO..09T308
27 D430-2700L25SO09-05 32 106 111 131 191 SO..09T308
27 D430-2700L32SO09-05 25 108 113 131 187 SO..09T308
27.5 D430-2750L32SO09-05 32 108 113 131 191 SO..09T308
28 D430-2800L25SO09-05 25 110 115 135 191 SO..09T308
28 D430-2800L32SO09-05 32 110 115 135 195 SO..09T308
28.2 D430-2820L32SO09-05 25 112 117 135 191 SO..09T308
28.5 D430-2850L32SO09-05 32 112 117 135 195 SO..09T308

SO 形刀片钻头5D

SO in sert Drill 5XD

ISO 9766

直径范围：12.00-50.00m m

D iam eter ran ge：12.00-50.00m m

孔深：5倍径

H ole depth：5XD ia
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29 D430-2900L25SO09-05 25 114 119 139 195 SO..09T308
29 D430-2900L32SO09-05 32 114 119 139 199 SO..09T308
29.5 D430-2950L32SO09-05 32 114 119 139 199 SO..09T308
30 D430-3000L32SO09-05 25 116 121 139 195 SO..09T308
30.5 D430-3050L32SO09-05 32 116 121 139 199 SO..09T308
31 D430-3100L32SO09-05 32 118 123 143 203 SO..09T308
32 D430-3200L32SO1 1-05 32 120 125 143 203 SO..11T308
32 D430-3200L40SO1 1-05 32 122 127 147 207 SO..11T308
33 D430-3300L32SO1 1-05 32 124 129 147 207 SO..11T308
33 D430-3300L40SO1 1-05 32 127 132 151 211 SO..11T308
34 D430-3400L32SO1 1-05 32 128 133 151 211 SO..11T308
34 D430-3400L40SO1 1-05 40 128 133 151 221 SO..11T308
35 D430-3500L32SO1 1-05 32 132 137 155 215 SO..11T308
35 D430-3500L40SO1 1-05 40 132 137 155 225 SO..11T308
36 D430-3600L32SO1 1-05 32 136 141 159 219 SO..11T308
36 D430-3600L40SO1 1-05 40 136 141 159 229 SO..11T308

直径 Diameter 型 号 库存 尺 寸(mm)Dimension 适用刀片

DC Type Stock ltem Dm LU L1 LF OAL Available inserts

37 D430-3700L32SO13-05 40 140 145 163 233 SO..130408
37 D430-3700L40SO13-05 32 140 145 163 223 SO..130408
38 D430-3800L32SO13-05 40 140 145 163 233 SO..130408
38 D430-3800L40SO13-05 32 144 149 167 227 SO..130408
39 D430-3900L32SO13-05 40 144 149 167 237 SO..130408
39 D430-3900L40SO13-05 32 148 153 176 236 SO..130408
40 D430-4000L32SO13-05 40 148 153 176 246 SO..130408
40 D430-4000L40SO13-05 40 148 153 176 246 SO..130408
41 D430-4100L40SO13-05 32 152 157 180 240 SO..130408
42 D430-4200L40SO13-05 40 152 157 180 250 SO..130408
43 D430-4300L40SO13-05 40 152 157 180 250 SO..130408
44 D430-4400L40SO15-05 32 156 161 184 244 SO..150510
45 D430-4500L40SO15-05 40 156 161 184 254 SO..150510
46 D430-4600L40SO15-05 32 160 165 188 248 SO..150510
47 D430-4700L40SO15-05 40 160 165 188 258 SO..150510
48 D430-4800L40SO15-05 40 164 169 192 262 SO..150510
49 D430-4900L40SO15-05 40 165 170 192 262 SO..150510
50 D430-5000L40SO15-05 40 168 173 196 266 SO..150510

SO 形刀片钻头5D

SO in sert Drill 5XD

ISO 9766

直径范围：12.00-50.00m m

D iam eter ran ge：12.00-50.00m m

孔深：5倍径

H ole depth：5XD ia
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SO 浅孔钻

d

S
R

d1Φ

a°

UD25 ，强度高耐磨性好的PVD 涂层牌号

刀片外形 型号 Type

基本尺寸 Dimension（mm ）

d s d1 a R

PU
21
25
A

PU
21
25
A

PU
21
25
A

PU
21
25
A

PU
21
25
A

SOMT050204 ZP 4.9 2.38 2.2 7.5 0.4 ★ ★ ★ ★ ☆
SOMT060204 ZP 5.7 2.38 2.6 7.5 0.4 ★ ★ ★ ★ ☆
SOMT070306 ZP 6.8 2.8 2.6 7 0.6 ★ ★ ★ ★ ☆
SOMT08T306 ZP 7.9 3.97 2.85 7 0.6 ★ ★ ★ ★ ☆
SOMT09T308 ZP 9.25 3.97 3.81 7 0.8 ★ ★ ★ ★ ☆
SOMT1 1T308 ZP 11.05 3.97 3.81 7 0.8 ★ ★ ★ ★ ☆
SOMT130408 ZP 12.87 4.4 4.4 7 0.8 ★ ★ ★ ★ ☆
SOMT150510 ZP 15.07 4.8 5.4 7 1 ★ ★ ★ ★ ☆

SO 浅孔钻-1.2

刀片尺寸 刀具直径 刀片夹紧螺钉 刀片螺钉扳手

Insert size Diameter Clamping srew Screw W rench

SO..0502 14-16 S01-020050 Q01-106

SO..0602 16.5-19 S01-022065 Q01-107

SO..0703 19.5-22.4 S01-022065 Q01-107

SO..08T3 22.5-26 S01-025073 Q01-108

SO..09T3 26.5-31 S01-035081 S01-115
SO..11T3 32-36 S01-035081 S01-115
SO..1304 37-43 S01-0401 10 S01-115
SO..1505 44-50 S01-050120 S01-120

牌号 Grade
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材料分类                   

M aterial 

classificatio n

P钢

Steel                       

M 不锈钢

Stain less steel        

K铸铁

C ast iro n                 

S耐热合金 

heat-resistan t alloy                    

N有色金属

N on-ferro u s m etal 

ISO 材料分类                   

ISO M aterial 

classificatio n

牌号

G rad e
应用推荐 App licaio n reco m m en d atio n s

P VD涂层硬质合金牌号。

铣削通用牌号。

高金属去除率，可获得极佳生产效率

和刀具使用寿命。

PVD涂层硬质合金牌号。

铣削通用牌号。

高韧性，是不稳定工况的首选。

非涂层牌号，表面抛光处理可降低积

屑瘤，从而获得高表面质量。适于铝、

镁、铜、黄铜、塑料等的精加工到粗

加工。

PVD coated m illin g grad e. 

G en eral pu rp o se m illin g grad e.

H igh m etal rem oval rate,ach ieves 

h igh pro d u ctivity an d to o l life.

P VD coated m illin g grad e. 

G en eral pu rp o se m illin g grad e.

Stro n g to u gh n ess,first ch o ice fo r 

u n stab le m ach in in g co n d itio n s.

U n coated m illin g grad e.Su rface 

p o lish in g pro cess can red u ce BU E, 

ach ivevs high su rface qu ality. 

Su itab le fo r alu m in u m , magn esiu m , 

co p p er, brass, plastic fin ish in g to 

ro u gh in g pro cessin g.

P U 2125A

U D 25

P U 5010

P 20(P 05-P 30) 

M 15(M 05-M 25)  

K 20(K 10-40) 

S15(S05-S25) 

N 20(N 15-N 30)

P 15(P 05-P 30) 

M 10(M 05-M 25)  

K 15(K 10-30) 

S10(S05-S25) 

N 20(N 15-N 30)

N 10(N 05-N 25)
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Cutting data and graphs

钻头钻头 DRIL LING

此表所示名义数据仅为参考，不可作为精确值应用， 注意：这里所给定的仅仅是净功率的额定值，

需要根据实际加工工况（例如：材料种类）进行调整。 还必须考虑机床的效率和切削刃的磨损所需的预留
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推荐切削参数Recommended C utting Conditions

Machining da ta for D410 & D420

ISO 材料 硬度HB

Drilllength2,3,4xD

首选最高生产率 补充钻头直径 进给 切削速度

Dc mm fn mm/转 vc m/分

P

非合金钢 80-170 12.5-15.0 0.05-0.08 220(180-250) -ZV -ZS
非淬硬 15.5-21.5 0.06-0.12

0,05–0,10%C 22.0-27.5 0.06-0.12
28.0-33.0 0.07-0.13
34.0-41.0 0.08-0.15
42.0-50.0 0.08-0.16
51.0-56.0 0.06-0.12
57.0-66.0 0.08-0.12

非淬硬 90–200 12.5-15.0 0.05-0.08 220(180-250) -ZV -ZS
0,05–0,25%C 15.5-21.5 0.06-0.12

22.0-27.5 0.06-0.12
28.0-33.0 0.07-0.13
34.0-41.0 0.08-0.15
42.0-50.0 0.08-0.16
51.0-56.0 0.06-0.12
57.0-66.0 0.08-0.12

非淬硬 125–225 12.5-15.0 0.08-0.12 200(180–220) -ZV -ZS
0,25–0,55%C 15.5-21.5 0.08-0.15

22.0-27.5 0.10-0.18
28.0-33.0 0.12-0.22
34.0-41.0 0.12-0.24
42.0-50.0 0.13-0.25
51.0-56.0 0.10-0.15
57.0-66.0 0.12-0.18

非淬硬 150–225 12.5-15.0 0.08-0.12 200(180–220) -ZV -ZS
0,55–0,80%C 15.5-21.5 0.08-0.15

22.0-27.5 0.10-0.18
28.0-33.0 0.12-0.22
34.0-41.0 0.12-0.24
42.0-50.0 0.13-0.25
51.0-56.0 0.10-0.15
57.0-66.0 0.12-0.18

高碳钢和 180–275 12.5-15.0 0.08-0.12 200(180–220) -ZV -ZS
碳素工具钢 15.5-21.5 0.08-0.15

22.0-27.5 0.10-0.18
28.0-33.0 0.12-0.22
34.0-41.0 0.12-0.24
42.0-50.0 0.13-0.25
51.0-56.0 0.10-0.15
57.0-66.0 0.12-0.18

低合金钢 12.5-15.0 0.05-0.08 180(150-220) -ZV -ZS
非淬硬 150–260 15.5-21.5 0.06-0.10

22.0-27.5 0.06-0.12
28.0-33.0 0.07-0.13
34.0-41.0 0.08-0.15
42.0-50.0 0.08-0.16
51.0-56.0 0.06-0.12
57.0-66.0 0.08-0.12
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推荐切削参数Recommended C utting Conditions

Machining da ta for D410 & D420

ISO 材料 硬度HB

Drilllength2,3,4xD

首选最高生产率 补充钻头直径 进给 切削速度

Dc mm fn mm/转 vc m/分

P

淬硬钢 220–450 12.5-15.0 0.05-0.08 180(150-220) -ZV -ZS
15.5-21.5 0.06-0.10
22.0-27.5 0.06-0.12
28.0-33.0 0.07-0.13
34.0-41.0 0.08-0.15
42.0-50.0 0.08-0.16
51.0-56.0 0.06-0.12
57.0-66.0 0.08-0.12

高合金钢 12.5-15.0 0.06-0.10 150(130-180) -ZV -ZS
退火 50–250 15.5-21.5 0.08-0.15

22.0-27.5 0.10-0.20
28.0-33.0 0.12-0.23
34.0-41.0 0.12-0.24
42.0-50.0 0.13-0.25
51.0-56.0 0.08-0.15
57.0-66.0 0.10-0.15

淬硬钢 250–450 12.5-15.0 0.06-0.10 130(130-180) -ZV -ZS
15.5-21.5 0.08-0.15
22.0-27.5 0.10-0.20
28.0-33.0 0.12-0.23
34.0-41.0 0.12-0.24
42.0-50.0 0.13-0.25
51.0-56.0 0.08-0.15
57.0-66.0 0.10-0.15

钢铸件 12.5-15.0 0.05-0.08 130(130-180) -ZV -ZS
非合金 90–225 15.5-21.5 0.05-0.08

22.0-27.5 0.05-0.10
28.0-33.0 0.05-0.10
34.0-41.0 0.06-0.12
42.0-50.0 0.07-0.14
51.0-56.0 0.07-0.15
57.0-66.0 0.07-0.16

低合金 150–250 12.5-15.0 0.05-0.08 110(110-250) -ZV -ZS
合金元素≤5% 15.5-21.5 0.05-0.08

22.0-27.5 0.05-0.10
28.0-33.0 0.05-0.10
34.0-41.0 0.06-0.12
42.0-50.0 0.07-0.14
51.0-56.0 0.07-0.15
57.0-66.0 0.07-0.16

M

不锈钢 12.5-15.0 0.05-0.10 140(170-240) -ZV -ZS
铁素体 150–270 15.5-21.5 0.06-0.12

马氏体13–25%Cr 22.0-27.5 0.08-0.15
28.0-33.0 0.09-0.16
34.0-41.0 0.10-0.17
42.0-50.0 0.11-0.10
51.0-56.0 0.06-0.12
57.0-66.0 0.08-0.15
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推荐切削参数Recommended C utting Conditions

Machining da ta for D410 & D420

ISO 材料 硬度HB

Drilllength2,3,4xD

首选最高生产率 补充钻头直径 进给 切削速度

Dc mm fn mm/转 vc m/分

M

奥氏体 150–275 12.5-15.0 0.05-0.10 150(170-240) -ZV -ZS
Ni>8% 15.5-21.5 0.06-0.12

13–25%Cr 22.0-27.5 0.08-0.15
28.0-33.0 0.09-0.16
34.0-41.0 0.10-0.17
42.0-50.0 0.11-0.10
51.0-56.0 0.06-0.12
57.0-66.0 0.08-0.15

奥氏体 180–320 12.5-15.0 0.05-0.10 110(90-145) -ZV -ZS
铁素体(双相) 15.5-21.5 0.06-0.12

22.0-27.5 0.08-0.15
28.0-33.0 0.09-0.16
34.0-41.0 0.10-0.17
42.0-50.0 0.11-0.10
51.0-56.0 0.06-0.12
57.0-66.0 0.08-0.15

不锈钢 12.5-15.0 0.04-0.08 -ZV -ZS
奥氏体铸件 150–250 15.5-21.5 0.04-0.12

22.0-27.5 0.05-0.12 110(80-155)

28.0-33.0 0.06-0.14
34.0-41.0 0.06-0.14
42.0-50.0 0.06-0.14
51.0-56.0 0.06-0.14
57.0-66.0 0.06-0.14

S

耐热合金 12.5-15.0 0.03-0.08
镍基 140–425 15.5-21.5 0.04-0.08

22.0-27.5 0.06-0.10 40(20–50)

28.0-33.0 0.08-0.12
34.0-41.0 0.09-0.14
42.0-50.0 0.09-0.14
51.0-56.0 0.09-0.14
57.0-66.0 0.09-0.14

钛合金 12.5-15.0 0.05-0.10
α，近α与α＋β合金 600–1500 15.5-21.5 0.06-0.14

退火或时效处理 22.0-27.5 0.08-0.18 50(30–60)

28.0-33.0 0.10-0.22
34.0-41.0 0.14-0.23
42.0-50.0 0.15-0.24
51.0-56.0 0.10-0.15
57.0-66.0 0.12-0.16

K

可锻铸铁 12.5-15.0 0.06-0.12 170(140–230) -ZV -ZS
铁素体(短切屑) 110–145 15.5-21.5 0.08-0.16

22.0-27.5 0.12-0.20
28.0-33.0 0.15-0.25
34.0-41.0 0.16-0.28
42.0-50.0 0.18-0.30
51.0-56.0 0.12-0.20
57.0-66.0 0.15-0.22
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推荐切削参数Recommended C utting Conditions

Machining da ta for D410 & D420

ISO 材料 硬度HB

Drilllength2,3,4xD

首选最高生产率 补充钻头直径 进给 切削速度

Dc mm fn mm/转 vc m/分

K

珠光体 150–270 12.5-15.0 0.06-0.12 140(105–170) -ZV -ZS
(长切屑) 15.5-21.5 0.08-0.16

22.0-27.5 0.12-0.20
28.0-33.0 0.15-0.25
34.0-41.0 0.16-0.28
42.0-50.0 0.18-0.30
51.0-56.0 0.12-0.20
57.0-66.0 0.15-0.22

灰口铸铁 12.5-15.0 0.06-0.12 220(180–250) -ZV -ZS
低拉伸强度 150–220 15.5-21.5 0.08-0.16

22.0-27.5 0.12-0.20
28.0-33.0 0.15-0.25
34.0-41.0 0.16-0.28
42.0-50.0 0.18-0.30
51.0-56.0 0.12-0.20
57.0-66.0 0.15-0.22

高拉伸强度 200–330 12.5-15.0 0.04-0.10 170(125–230) -ZV -ZS
15.5-21.5 0.08-0.14
22.0-27.5 0.12-0.18
28.0-33.0 0.14-0.20
34.0-41.0 0.16-0.28
42.0-50.0 0.18-0.30
51.0-56.0 0.12-0.20
57.0-66.0 0.15-0.22

球墨铸铁 12.5-15.0 0.06-0.10 170(125–215) -ZV -ZS
铁素体 125–230 15.5-21.5 0.08-0.15

22.0-27.5 0.10-0.18
28.0-33.0 0.12-0.20
34.0-41.0 0.15-0.23
42.0-50.0 0.16-0.25
51.0-56.0 0.10-0.15
57.0-66.0 0.10-0.20

珠光体 200–300 12.5-15.0 0.06-0.10 150(110–200) -ZV -ZS
15.5-21.5 0.08-0.15
22.0-27.5 0.10-0.18
28.0-33.0 0.12-0.20
34.0-41.0 0.15-0.23
42.0-50.0 0.16-0.25
51.0-56.0 0.10-0.15
57.0-66.0 0.10-0.20

H

超硬钢 12.5-15.0 0.05-0.08
淬硬与回火 450- 15.5-21.5 0.07-0.15

22.0-27.5 0.07-0.15 40(30-80)

28.0-33.0 0.10-0.15
34.0-41.0 0.10-0.15
42.0-50.0 0.10-0.15
51.0-56.0 0.10-0.15
57.0-66.0 0.10-0.15
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推荐切削参数Recommended C utting Conditions

Machining da ta for D410 & D420

ISO 材料 硬度HB

Drilllength2,3,4xD

首选最高生产率 补充钻头直径 进给 切削速度

Dc mm fn mm/转 vc m/分

N

铝合金 12.5-15.0 0.06-0.14 350(330–380)

锻造或 30–150 15.5-21.5 0.08-0.15
锻造加时效处理 22.0-27.5 0.10-0.20

28.0-33.0 0.12-0.22
34.0-41.0 0.14-0.23
42.0-50.0 0.15-0.26
51.0-56.0 0.15-0.22
57.0-66.0 0.15-0.25

铸造，非时效 40–100 12.5-15.0 0.06-0.14 300(330–380)

15.5-21.5 0.08-0.15
22.0-27.5 0.10-0.20
28.0-33.0 0.12-0.22
34.0-41.0 0.14-0.23
42.0-50.0 0.15-0.26
51.0-56.0 0.15-0.22
57.0-66.0 0.15-0.25

铸造或 70–140 12.5-15.0 0.06-0.14 300(250–385)

铸造加时效处理 15.5-21.5 0.08-0.15
22.0-27.5 0.10-0.20
28.0-33.0 0.12-0.22
34.0-41.0 0.14-0.23
42.0-50.0 0.15-0.26
51.0-56.0 0.15-0.22
57.0-66.0 0.15-0.25

铜和铜合金 12.5-15.0 0.06-0.14 300(250–385)

易切合金(Pb≥1%) 50–160 15.5-21.5 0.08-0.15
22.0-27.5 0.10-0.20
28.0-33.0 0.12-0.22
34.0-41.0 0.14-0.23
42.0-50.0 0.15-0.26
51.0-56.0 0.15-0.22
57.0-66.0 0.15-0.25

黄铜与铅青铜 50–160 12.5-15.0 0.06-0.14 230(180–265)
(pb≤1%) 15.5-21.5 0.08-0.15

22.0-27.5 0.10-0.20
28.0-33.0 0.12-0.22
34.0-41.0 0.14-0.23
42.0-50.0 0.15-0.26
51.0-56.0 0.15-0.22
57.0-66.0 0.15-0.25
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推荐切削参数Recommended C utting Conditions

Machining da ta for D430

ISO 材料 硬度HB

Drilllength2,3,4xD

首选最高生产率 补充钻头直径 进给 切削速度

Dc mm fn mm/转 vc m/分

P

非合金钢 80-170 14.0-16.0 0.04-0.06 270(220-350) -ZP
非淬硬 17.0-19.0 0.04-0.06

0,05–0,10%C 20.0-22.0 0.04-0.08
23.0-26.0 0.04-0.08
27.0-21.0 0.06-0.10
32.0-36.0 0.06-0.10
37.0-43.0 0.08-0.12
44.0-50.0 0.08-0.12

非淬硬 90–200 14.0-16.0 0.06-0.10 260(180-280) -ZP
0,05–0,25%C 17.0-19.0 0.06-0.10

20.0-22.0 0.06-0.12
23.0-26.0 0.06-0.12
27.0-21.0 0.08-0.14
32.0-36.0 0.08-0.14
37.0-43.0 0.08-0.16
44.0-50.0 0.10-0.16

非淬硬 125–225 14.0-16.0 0.08-0.12 180(140-240) -ZP
0,25–0,55%C 17.0-19.0 0.08-0.12

20.0-22.0 0.08-0.16
23.0-26.0 0.08-0.16
27.0-21.0 0.10-0.16
32.0-36.0 0.10-0.16
37.0-43.0 0.10-0.18
44.0-50.0 0.10-0.18

非淬硬 150–225 14.0-16.0 0.08-0.12 180(140-240) -ZP
0,55–0,80%C 17.0-19.0 0.08-0.12

20.0-22.0 0.08-0.16
23.0-26.0 0.08-0.16
27.0-21.0 0.10-0.16
32.0-36.0 0.10-0.16
37.0-43.0 0.10-0.18
44.0-50.0 0.10-0.18

高碳钢和 180–275 14.0-16.0 0.08-0.12 180(140-240) -ZP
碳素工具钢 17.0-19.0 0.08-0.12

20.0-22.0 0.08-0.16
23.0-26.0 0.08-0.16
27.0-21.0 0.10-0.16
32.0-36.0 0.10-0.16
37.0-43.0 0.10-0.18
44.0-50.0 0.10-0.18

低合金钢 14.0-16.0 0.06-0.16 180(140-240) -ZP
非淬硬 150–260 17.0-19.0 0.06-0.16

20.0-22.0 0.08-0.20
23.0-26.0 0.08-0.20
27.0-21.0 0.08-0.20
32.0-36.0 0.10-0.22
37.0-43.0 0.10-0.22
44.0-50.0 0.10-0.24
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推荐切削参数Recommended C utting Conditions

Machining da ta for D430

ISO 材料 硬度HB

Drilllength2,3,4xD

首选最高生产率 补充钻头直径 进给 切削速度

Dc mm fn mm/转 vc m/分

P

淬硬钢 220–450 14.0-16.0 0.06-0.16 130(100-180) -ZP
17.0-19.0 0.06-0.16
20.0-22.0 0.08-0.20
23.0-26.0 0.08-0.20
27.0-21.0 0.08-0.20
32.0-36.0 0.08-0.22
37.0-43.0 0.10-0.22
44.0-50.0 0.10-0.22

高合金钢 14.0-16.0 0.06-0.16 130(100-180) -ZP
退火 50–250 17.0-19.0 0.06-0.16

20.0-22.0 0.08-0.20
23.0-26.0 0.08-0.20
27.0-21.0 0.08-0.20
32.0-36.0 0.08-0.22
37.0-43.0 0.10-0.22
44.0-50.0 0.10-0.22

淬硬钢 250–450 14.0-16.0 0.06-0.16 130(100-180) -ZP
17.0-19.0 0.06-0.16
20.0-22.0 0.08-0.20
23.0-26.0 0.08-0.20
27.0-21.0 0.08-0.20
32.0-36.0 0.08-0.22
37.0-43.0 0.10-0.22
44.0-50.0 0.10-0.22

钢铸件 14.0-16.0 0.06-0.12 150(140-200) -ZP
非合金 90–225 17.0-19.0 0.06-0.12

20.0-22.0 0.08-0.16
23.0-26.0 0.08-0.16
27.0-21.0 0.08-0.18
32.0-36.0 0.08-0.20
37.0-43.0 0.10-0.20
44.0-50.0 0.10-0.20

低合金 150–250 14.0-16.0 0.06-0.12 120(100-160) -ZP
合金元素≤5% 17.0-19.0 0.06-0.12

20.0-22.0 0.08-0.16
23.0-26.0 0.08-0.16
27.0-21.0 0.08-0.18
32.0-36.0 0.08-0.20
37.0-43.0 0.10-0.20
44.0-50.0 0.10-0.20

M

不锈钢 14.0-16.0 0.06-0.12 180(150-250) -ZP
铁素体 150–270 17.0-19.0 0.06-0.12

马氏体13–25%Cr 20.0-22.0 0.06-0.16
23.0-26.0 0.06-0.16
27.0-21.0 0.08-0.18
32.0-36.0 0.08-0.20
37.0-43.0 0.10-0.20
44.0-50.0 0.10-0.20
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推荐切削参数Recommended C utting Conditions

Machining da ta for D430

ISO 材料 硬度HB

Drilllength2,3,4xD

首选最高生产率 补充钻头直径 进给 切削速度

Dc mm fn mm/转 vc m/分

M

奥氏体 150–275 14.0-16.0 0.06-0.12 180(150-250) -ZP
Ni>8% 17.0-19.0 0.06-0.12

13–25%Cr 20.0-22.0 0.06-0.16
23.0-26.0 0.06-0.16
27.0-21.0 0.08-0.18
32.0-36.0 0.08-0.20
37.0-43.0 0.10-0.20
44.0-50.0 0.10-0.20

奥氏体 180–320 14.0-16.0 0.06-0.12 180(150-250) -ZP
铁素体(双相) 17.0-19.0 0.06-0.12

20.0-22.0 0.06-0.16
23.0-26.0 0.06-0.16
27.0-21.0 0.08-0.18
32.0-36.0 0.08-0.20
37.0-43.0 0.10-0.20
44.0-50.0 0.10-0.20

不锈钢 14.0-16.0 0.06-0.12 180(150-250) -ZP
奥氏体铸件 150–250 17.0-19.0 0.06-0.12

20.0-22.0 0.06-0.16
23.0-26.0 0.06-0.16
27.0-21.0 0.08-0.18
32.0-36.0 0.08-0.20
37.0-43.0 0.10-0.20
44.0-50.0 0.10-0.20

S

耐热合金 14.0-16.0 0.05-0.08 -ZP
镍基 140–425 17.0-19.0 0.05-0.08

20.0-22.0 0.05-0.09 40(30–60)

23.0-26.0 0.05-0.09
27.0-21.0 0.06-0.10
32.0-36.0 0.06-0.10
37.0-43.0 0.06-0.12
44.0-50.0 0.06-0.12

钛合金 14.0-16.0 0.06-0.09 -ZP
α，近α与α＋β合金 600–1500 17.0-19.0 0.06-0.09

退火或时效处理 20.0-22.0 0.06-0.10 60(50–80)

23.0-26.0 0.06-0.10
27.0-21.0 0.06-0.10
32.0-36.0 0.06-0.10
37.0-43.0 0.06-0.10
44.0-50.0 0.06-0.10

K

可锻铸铁 14.0-16.0 0.08-0.18 220(160-260) -ZP
铁素体(短切屑) 110–145 17.0-19.0 0.08-0.18

20.0-22.0 0.10-0.20
23.0-26.0 0.10-0.20
27.0-21.0 0.10-0.20
32.0-36.0 0.10-0.20
37.0-43.0 0.10-0.22
44.0-50.0 0.10-0.22

B  
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E  

F  
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推荐切削参数Recommended C utting Conditions

Machining da ta for D430

ISO 材料 硬度HB

Drilllength2,3,4xD

首选最高生产率 补充钻头直径 进给 切削速度

Dc mm fn mm/转 vc m/分

K

珠光体 150–270 14.0-16.0 0.08-0.18 180(160-260) -ZP
(长切屑) 17.0-19.0 0.08-0.18

20.0-22.0 0.10-0.20
23.0-26.0 0.10-0.20
27.0-21.0 0.10-0.20
32.0-36.0 0.10-0.20
37.0-43.0 0.10-0.22
44.0-50.0 0.10-0.22

灰口铸铁 14.0-16.0 0.08-0.18 200(160-260) -ZP
低拉伸强度 150–220 17.0-19.0 0.08-0.18

20.0-22.0 0.10-0.20
23.0-26.0 0.10-0.20
27.0-21.0 0.10-0.20
32.0-36.0 0.10-0.20
37.0-43.0 0.10-0.22
44.0-50.0 0.10-0.22

高拉伸强度 200–330 14.0-16.0 0.08-0.18 190(160-260) -ZP
17.0-19.0 0.08-0.18
20.0-22.0 0.10-0.20
23.0-26.0 0.10-0.20
27.0-21.0 0.10-0.20
32.0-36.0 0.10-0.20
37.0-43.0 0.10-0.22
44.0-50.0 0.10-0.22

球墨铸铁 14.0-16.0 0.08-0.14 160(120-220) -ZP
铁素体 125–230 17.0-19.0 0.08-0.14

20.0-22.0 0.10-0.16
23.0-26.0 0.10-0.16
27.0-21.0 0.10-0.16
32.0-36.0 0.10-0.18
37.0-43.0 0.10-0.18
44.0-50.0 0.10-0.18

珠光体 200–300 14.0-16.0 0.08-0.14 150(120-220) -ZP
17.0-19.0 0.08-0.14
20.0-22.0 0.10-0.16
23.0-26.0 0.10-0.16
27.0-21.0 0.10-0.16
32.0-36.0 0.10-0.18
37.0-43.0 0.10-0.18
44.0-50.0 0.10-0.18

H

超硬钢 14.0-16.0 0.05-0.09
淬硬与回火 450- 17.0-19.0 0.05-0.09

20.0-22.0 0.05-0.10 40(30-60)

23.0-26.0 0.05-0.10
27.0-21.0 0.05-0.10
32.0-36.0 0.05-0.10
37.0-43.0 0.05-0.10
44.0-50.0 0.05-0.10
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推荐切削参数Recommended C utting Conditions

Machining da ta for D430

ISO 材料 硬度HB

Drilllength2,3,4xD

首选最高生产率 补充钻头直径 进给 切削速度

Dc mm fn mm/转 vc m/分

N

铝合金 14.0-16.0 0.06-0.15 300(200–350) -ZP
锻造或 30–150 17.0-19.0 0.06-0.15

锻造加时效处理 20.0-22.0 0.08-0.16
23.0-26.0 0.08-0.16
27.0-21.0 0.08-0.18
32.0-36.0 0.08-0.18
37.0-43.0 0.10-0.18
44.0-50.0 0.10-0.18

铸造，非时效 40–100 14.0-16.0 0.06-0.15 300(200–350) -ZP
17.0-19.0 0.06-0.15
20.0-22.0 0.08-0.16
23.0-26.0 0.08-0.16
27.0-21.0 0.08-0.18
32.0-36.0 0.08-0.18
37.0-43.0 0.10-0.18
44.0-50.0 0.10-0.18

铸造或 70–140 14.0-16.0 0.06-0.15 300(200–350) -ZP
铸造加时效处理 17.0-19.0 0.06-0.15

20.0-22.0 0.08-0.16
23.0-26.0 0.08-0.16
27.0-21.0 0.08-0.18
32.0-36.0 0.08-0.18
37.0-43.0 0.10-0.18
44.0-50.0 0.10-0.18

铜和铜合金 14.0-16.0 0.06-0.15 210(150–250) -ZP
易切合金(Pb≥1%) 50–160 17.0-19.0 0.06-0.15

20.0-22.0 0.08-0.16
23.0-26.0 0.08-0.16
27.0-21.0 0.08-0.16
32.0-36.0 0.08-0.17
37.0-43.0 0.10-0.18
44.0-50.0 0.10-0.18

黄铜与铅青铜 50–160 14.0-16.0 0.06-0.15 190(150–250) -ZP
(pb≤1%) 17.0-19.0 0.06-0.15

20.0-22.0 0.08-0.16
23.0-26.0 0.08-0.16
27.0-21.0 0.08-0.16
32.0-36.0 0.08-0.17
37.0-43.0 0.10-0.18
44.0-50.0 0.10-0.18
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推荐切削参数Recommended C utting Conditions

Machining da ta for D430

ISO 材料 硬度HB

Drilllength2,3,4xD

首选最高生产率 补充钻头直径 进给 切削速度

Dc mm fn mm/转 vc m/分

P

非合金钢 80-170 14.0-16.0 0.04-0.05 270(220-350) -ZP
非淬硬 17.0-19.0 0.04-0.05

0,05–0,10%C 20.0-22.0 0.04-0.05
23.0-26.0 0.04-0.06
27.0-21.0 0.06-0.08
32.0-36.0 0.06-0.08
37.0-43.0 0.08-0.10
44.0-50.0 0.08-0.10

非淬硬 90–200 14.0-16.0 0.06-0.08 260(180-280) -ZP
0,05–0,25%C 17.0-19.0 0.06-0.08

20.0-22.0 0.06-0.10
23.0-26.0 0.06-0.10
27.0-21.0 0.08-0.12
32.0-36.0 0.08-0.12
37.0-43.0 0.08-0.14
44.0-50.0 0.10-0.14

非淬硬 125–225 14.0-16.0 0.06-0.10 180(140-240) -ZP
0,25–0,55%C 17.0-19.0 0.06-0.10

20.0-22.0 0.06-0.12
23.0-26.0 0.06-0.12
27.0-21.0 0.10-0.15
32.0-36.0 0.10-0.15
37.0-43.0 0.10-0.17
44.0-50.0 0.10-0.17

非淬硬 150–225 14.0-16.0 0.06-0.10 180(140-240) -ZP
0,55–0,80%C 17.0-19.0 0.06-0.10

20.0-22.0 0.06-0.12
23.0-26.0 0.06-0.12
27.0-21.0 0.10-0.15
32.0-36.0 0.10-0.15
37.0-43.0 0.10-0.17
44.0-50.0 0.10-0.17

高碳钢和 180–275 14.0-16.0 0.06-0.10 180(140-240) -ZP
碳素工具钢 17.0-19.0 0.06-0.10

20.0-22.0 0.06-0.12
23.0-26.0 0.06-0.12
27.0-21.0 0.10-0.15
32.0-36.0 0.10-0.15
37.0-43.0 0.10-0.17
44.0-50.0 0.10-0.17

低合金钢 14.0-16.0 0.06-0.12 180(140-240) -ZP
非淬硬 150–260 17.0-19.0 0.06-0.12

20.0-22.0 0.08-0.16
23.0-26.0 0.08-0.16
27.0-21.0 0.08-0.18
32.0-36.0 0.10-0.20
37.0-43.0 0.10-0.20
44.0-50.0 0.10-0.22
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推荐切削参数Recommended C utting Conditions

Machining da ta for D430

ISO 材料 硬度HB

Drilllength2,3,4xD

首选最高生产率 补充钻头直径 进给 切削速度

Dc mm fn mm/转 vc m/分

P

淬硬钢 220–450 14.0-16.0 0.06-0.12 130(100-180) -ZP
17.0-19.0 0.06-0.12
20.0-22.0 0.08-0.16
23.0-26.0 0.08-0.16
27.0-21.0 0.08-0.18
32.0-36.0 0.10-0.20
37.0-43.0 0.10-0.20
44.0-50.0 0.10-0.22

高合金钢 14.0-16.0 0.06-0.12 130(100-180) -ZP
退火 50–250 17.0-19.0 0.06-0.12

20.0-22.0 0.08-0.16
23.0-26.0 0.08-0.16
27.0-21.0 0.08-0.18
32.0-36.0 0.10-0.20
37.0-43.0 0.10-0.20
44.0-50.0 0.10-0.22

淬硬钢 250–450 14.0-16.0 0.06-0.12 130(100-180) -ZP
17.0-19.0 0.06-0.12
20.0-22.0 0.08-0.16
23.0-26.0 0.08-0.16
27.0-21.0 0.08-0.18
32.0-36.0 0.10-0.20
37.0-43.0 0.10-0.20
44.0-50.0 0.10-0.22

钢铸件 14.0-16.0 0.06-0.10 150(140-200) -ZP
非合金 90–225 17.0-19.0 0.06-0.10

20.0-22.0 0.08-0.12
23.0-26.0 0.08-0.12
27.0-21.0 0.08-0.16
32.0-36.0 0.08-0.18
37.0-43.0 0.10-0.18
44.0-50.0 0.10-0.20

低合金 150–250 14.0-16.0 0.06-0.10 120(100-160) -ZP
合金元素≤5% 17.0-19.0 0.06-0.10

20.0-22.0 0.08-0.12
23.0-26.0 0.08-0.12
27.0-21.0 0.08-0.16
32.0-36.0 0.08-0.18
37.0-43.0 0.10-0.18
44.0-50.0 0.10-0.20

M

不锈钢 14.0-16.0 0.06-0.10 180(150-250) -ZP
铁素体 150–270 17.0-19.0 0.06-0.10

马氏体13–25%Cr 20.0-22.0 0.06-0.12
23.0-26.0 0.06-0.12
27.0-21.0 0.08-0.16
32.0-36.0 0.08-0.18
37.0-43.0 0.10-0.18
44.0-50.0 0.10-0.20
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E  
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推荐切削参数Recommended C utting Conditions

Machining da ta for D430

ISO 材料 硬度HB

Drilllength2,3,4xD

首选最高生产率 补充钻头直径 进给 切削速度

Dc mm fn mm/转 vc m/分

M

奥氏体 150–275 14.0-16.0 0.06-0.10 180(150-250) -ZP
Ni>8% 17.0-19.0 0.06-0.10

13–25%Cr 20.0-22.0 0.06-0.12
23.0-26.0 0.06-0.12
27.0-21.0 0.08-0.16
32.0-36.0 0.08-0.18
37.0-43.0 0.10-0.18
44.0-50.0 0.10-0.20

奥氏体 180–320 14.0-16.0 0.06-0.10 180(150-250) -ZP
铁素体(双相) 17.0-19.0 0.06-0.10

20.0-22.0 0.06-0.12
23.0-26.0 0.06-0.12
27.0-21.0 0.08-0.16
32.0-36.0 0.08-0.18
37.0-43.0 0.10-0.18
44.0-50.0 0.10-0.20

不锈钢 14.0-16.0 0.06-0.10 180(150-250) -ZP
奥氏体铸件 150–250 17.0-19.0 0.06-0.10

20.0-22.0 0.06-0.12
23.0-26.0 0.06-0.12
27.0-21.0 0.08-0.16
32.0-36.0 0.08-0.18
37.0-43.0 0.10-0.18
44.0-50.0 0.10-0.20

S

耐热合金 14.0-16.0 0.05-0.07 -ZP
镍基 140–425 17.0-19.0 0.05-0.08

20.0-22.0 0.05-0.08 40(30–60)

23.0-26.0 0.05-0.08
27.0-21.0 0.06-0.09
32.0-36.0 0.06-0.09
37.0-43.0 0.06-0.10
44.0-50.0 0.06-0.10

钛合金 14.0-16.0 0.05-0.08 -ZP
α，近α与α＋β合金 600–1500 17.0-19.0 0.05-0.08

退火或时效处理 20.0-22.0 0.06-0.09 60(50–80)

23.0-26.0 0.06-0.09
27.0-21.0 0.06-0.10
32.0-36.0 0.06-0.10
37.0-43.0 0.06-0.10
44.0-50.0 0.06-0.10

K

可锻铸铁 14.0-16.0 0.08-0.14 220(160-260) -ZP
铁素体(短切屑) 110–145 17.0-19.0 0.08-0.14

20.0-22.0 0.08-0.16
23.0-26.0 0.08-0.16
27.0-21.0 0.10-0.18
32.0-36.0 0.10-0.18
37.0-43.0 0.10-0.20
44.0-50.0 0.10-0.20

B  
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D  

E  

F  
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推荐切削参数Recommended C utting Conditions

Machining da ta for D430

ISO 材料 硬度HB

Drilllength2,3,4xD

首选最高生产率 补充钻头直径 进给 切削速度

Dc mm fn mm/转 vc m/分

K

珠光体 150–270 14.0-16.0 0.08-0.14 180(160-260) -ZP
(长切屑) 17.0-19.0 0.08-0.14

20.0-22.0 0.08-0.16
23.0-26.0 0.08-0.16
27.0-21.0 0.10-0.18
32.0-36.0 0.10-0.18
37.0-43.0 0.10-0.20
44.0-50.0 0.10-0.20

灰口铸铁 14.0-16.0 0.08-0.14 200(160-260) -ZP
低拉伸强度 150–220 17.0-19.0 0.08-0.14

20.0-22.0 0.08-0.16
23.0-26.0 0.08-0.16
27.0-21.0 0.10-0.18
32.0-36.0 0.10-0.18
37.0-43.0 0.10-0.20
44.0-50.0 0.10-0.20

高拉伸强度 200–330 14.0-16.0 0.08-0.14 190(160-260) -ZP
17.0-19.0 0.08-0.14
20.0-22.0 0.08-0.16
23.0-26.0 0.08-0.16
27.0-21.0 0.10-0.18
32.0-36.0 0.10-0.18
37.0-43.0 0.10-0.20
44.0-50.0 0.10-0.20

球墨铸铁 14.0-16.0 0.08-0.12 160(120-220) -ZP
铁素体 125–230 17.0-19.0 0.08-0.14

20.0-22.0 0.08-0.16
23.0-26.0 0.08-0.16
27.0-21.0 0.10-0.16
32.0-36.0 0.10-0.16
37.0-43.0 0.10-0.16
44.0-50.0 0.10-0.16

珠光体 200–300 14.0-16.0 0.08-0.12 150(120-220) -ZP
17.0-19.0 0.08-0.14
20.0-22.0 0.08-0.16
23.0-26.0 0.08-0.16
27.0-21.0 0.10-0.16
32.0-36.0 0.10-0.16
37.0-43.0 0.10-0.16
44.0-50.0 0.10-0.16

H

超硬钢 14.0-16.0 0.05-0.08
淬硬与回火 450- 17.0-19.0 0.05-0.08

20.0-22.0 0.05-0.09 40(30-60)

23.0-26.0 0.05-0.09
27.0-21.0 0.05-0.10
32.0-36.0 0.05-0.10
37.0-43.0 0.05-0.10
44.0-50.0 0.05-0.10
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推荐切削参数Recommended C utting Conditions

Machining da ta for D430

ISO 材料 硬度HB

Drilllength2,3,4xD

首选最高生产率 补充钻头直径 进给 切削速度

Dc mm fn mm/转 vc m/分

N

铝合金 14.0-16.0 0.06-0.15 300(200–350) -ZP
锻造或 30–150 17.0-19.0 0.06-0.15

锻造加时效处理 20.0-22.0 0.08-0.16
23.0-26.0 0.08-0.16
27.0-21.0 0.08-0.16
32.0-36.0 0.08-0.16
37.0-43.0 0.10-0.17
44.0-50.0 0.10-0.17

铸造，非时效 40–100 14.0-16.0 0.06-0.15 300(200–350) -ZP
17.0-19.0 0.06-0.15
20.0-22.0 0.08-0.16
23.0-26.0 0.08-0.16
27.0-21.0 0.08-0.16
32.0-36.0 0.08-0.16
37.0-43.0 0.10-0.17
44.0-50.0 0.10-0.17

铸造或 70–140 14.0-16.0 0.06-0.15 300(200–350) -ZP
铸造加时效处理 17.0-19.0 0.06-0.15

20.0-22.0 0.08-0.16
23.0-26.0 0.08-0.16
27.0-21.0 0.08-0.16
32.0-36.0 0.08-0.16
37.0-43.0 0.10-0.17
44.0-50.0 0.10-0.17

铜和铜合金 14.0-16.0 0.06-0.15 210(150–250) -ZP
易切合金(Pb≥1%) 50–160 17.0-19.0 0.06-0.15

20.0-22.0 0.08-0.16
23.0-26.0 0.08-0.16
27.0-21.0 0.08-0.15
32.0-36.0 0.08-0.16
37.0-43.0 0.10-0.17
44.0-50.0 0.10-0.17

黄铜与铅青铜 50–160 14.0-16.0 0.06-0.15 190(150–250) -ZP
(pb≤1%) 17.0-19.0 0.06-0.15

20.0-22.0 0.08-0.16
23.0-26.0 0.08-0.16
27.0-21.0 0.10-0.16
32.0-36.0 0.10-0.16
37.0-43.0 0.10-0.17
44.0-50.0 0.10-0.17
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皇冠钻的基本信息M od ular tip drills in fo rm atio n

皇冠钻结构特点M od ular tip drills stru ctu re:

皇冠钻优点M od ular tip drills ad van tages:

1.刀头、刀体圆柱配合保证同心度

2.刀头放入刀体后，由于刀头的弹性变形

使得刀头拧入后不可回转而自动锁住

3.端面承受钻削轴向力

4.止转斜面承受钻削扭矩

5.燕尾槽防止刀头脱落

1.皇冠钻采用特殊槽型设计，中心横刃具有极高强度和定心效果

2.可以在超高进给下实现较好的孔加工尺寸和孔壁质量。

3.刀杆采用优质进口合金钢，通过长期的应用经验设计具有特殊的排屑槽和钻杆设计，能实现极高的系统刚性和强度。

4.同一钻杆型号可以通装一定范围尺寸的钻尖，实现较高的经济性
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皇冠钻尖的安装和更换M oun tin g an d ch an ge
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使用说明-冷却要求Introd u ctio n s-co o lan t req u irem en ts

使用说明-跳动要求 Introd u ctio n -ru n ou t req u irem en ts in lath e

D 43



B  

C   

D  

E  

F  

铣
削

圆
柄

刀
具

钻
削

旋
转

刀
柄

深
孔

加
工

使用说明-工况要求Introd u ctio n s- mach in in g co n d itio n s

钻头更换标准Tip s ch an ge stan d ard s
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皇冠钻6D M od u lar tip drills 6XD
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皇冠钻7D M od u lar tip drills 7XD
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皇冠钻8D M od u lar tip drills 8XD
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皇冠钻9D M od u lar tip drills 9XD
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皇冠钻尖Tip s
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皇冠钻切削参数Cuttin g dates reco m m en d atio n s
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皇冠钻特点Key featu res fo r mo d u lar tip drills

采用对称设计的复合皇冠钻具有如下优点

1、对称设计，可以在最高的进给速度下，实现最佳的加工平稳性。在10倍径的深孔加工中，直接钻孔，

       无需打中心孔，依然能保证平稳性

2、经过三维模拟设计的特殊钻杆设计，达到最佳的容屑和排屑效果

3、中心钻采用特殊槽型设计，具有最佳的定心效果和极高的寿命

4、周边刀片采用特殊修光刃设计，在极高的进给速度下，实现最佳的孔壁质量
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可换头模块的安装与更换M od ular head m o u n tin g
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复合皇冠钻6D M od u lard rills 6XD w ith exch an geab le head s
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可换头模块M od ular head s
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中心钻尖Tip s
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周边刀片Perip h ery in sert
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复合皇冠钻切削推荐Cuttin g dates reco m m en d atio n s
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小直径复合钻Sm all dia. mo d u lar drills
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规格型号Specificatio n an d m o d e
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小直径复合钻Inserts

刀片牌号Insert grad es

刀片 Inserts
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配件Accesso ries
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刀片 Inserts

刀片牌号Insert grad es
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设定通孔的导向块Settin g pilot pad s

中心钻初始设置Settin g cen ter dills

冷却液流量/冷却液压力Coolan t
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钻削刀片牌号 

Grades  for drilling inserts 

E02

E03

E05

E06

E12

E20

E23

E26 

E28 

E29

E30 

E31

E32

E33

深孔加工刀具

Deep hole machining tools

喷吸钻与单管钻的安装方式

Machine equipment f or ejector and STS system

喷吸钻800 .11 与单管钻800 .21

Ejector drill 800.11 and STS drill D800.21

喷吸钻424 .11 与单管钻424 .21

Ejector drill D424.11 and STS drill D424.21

单管钻425 .21

STS drill 425.21

深孔钻800 备件、深孔钻424 备件

Sp are parts for drill 800, spare parts for drill 424

深孔喷吸系统

DHM ejec tor system

旋转连接器

Rotation connec tors

深孔喷吸系统部件

Assembling parts for ejector system

喷吸钻引导孔/导向套加工指导

Instruction of pilot hole/guiding bush hole making for ejector drilling

喷吸钻系统冷却液流量压力要求

Ejector system cut ting fluid flow and pressure

定制单管钻系统部件、单管钻钻管转接器

Customiz ed assembling parts for STS system and adap tor for converting joint size of tube

单管钻冷却液流量压力要求

STS cutting fluid flow and pressure

深孔加工D eep ho le m ach in in g

B  

C   

D  

E  

F  

铣
削

圆
柄

刀
具

钻
削

旋
转

刀
柄

深
孔

加
工

E 01



钻削刀片牌号 Grades for drilling inserts

PD25A
TIN

通用材质

PD25A  （P M K S N H）

PVD 涂层硬质合金牌号。钻削通用牌号。高金属去除率，可获得极佳生产效率和刀具使用寿命。

PVD coated grade . General purpose drilling grade. High metal removal rate, achieves high productivityand tool life.
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深孔加工刀具 Deep Hole Machining tools

800.11喷吸钻

∅  25.00m m -∅  65.00m m

可转位刀片及支撑板

最大加工深度100倍径

经济型深孔钻削

密封性佳

适用于易断续材料

800.11 Ejector Drill

∅  25.00m m -∅  65.00m m
Indexable inserts & Support pads

M ax. drilling depth：100X D

E conom ical deep hole drilling

G ood sealing system

S uitable for easy chipbreaking m aterials

F or horizontal machine tool适用于各类卧式加工机床

800.21单管钻

l∅  25.00m m -∅  65.00m m

可转位刀片及支撑板

最大加工深度150倍径

适用于长屑材料

800.21 ST S dril

∅  25.00m m -∅  65.00m m
Indexable inserts & Support pads

M ax. drilling depth：150X D

S uitable for long chip m aterials

424.11喷吸钻

∅  63.50m m -∅  200.00m m

可转位刀片及支撑板

最大加工深度100倍径

经济型深孔钻削

密封性佳

适用于易断续材料

适用于各类卧式加工机床

424.11 Ejector Drill

∅  63.50m m -∅  200.00m m
Indexable inserts & Support pads

M ax. drilling depth：100X D

E conom ical deep hole drilling

G ood sealing system

S uitable for easy chipbreaking m aterials

F or horizontal machine tool

424.21 ST S drill

∅ 63.50m m -∅  200.00m m
Indexable inserts & Support pads

M ax. drilling depth：150X D

F or hole size bigger than 63.5m m

424.21单管钻

∅  63.50m m -∅  200.00m m

可转位刀片及支撑板

最大加工深度150倍径

适用于长屑材料

适用于大孔径钻削

S uitable for long chip m aterials

425.21 ST S drill

Indexable inserts & Support pads

4 Inserts cover very wide range

S uitable for long chip m aterials

425.21单管钻

∅  48.00m m -∅  135.99m m

可转位刀片及支撑板

最少化刀片规格

最大加工深度150倍径

适用于长屑材料

M ax. drilling depth：150XD

∅  48.00m m -∅  135.99m m
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Indexable inserts & Support pads

W ith additional support pads

M ax. drilling depth：150XD

推镗刀

∅  35.00m m -∅  450.00m m

可转位刀片及支撑板

带辅助支撑板

最大加工深度150倍径

低堵屑风险

适用推镗工艺中扩孔加工

P ush Boring Tool

∅  35.00m m -∅  450.00m m

Low chip jam m ing risk

S uitable for counter boring in push boring process

P ull Boring Tool

∅  65.00m m -∅  200.00m m
Indexable inserts & Support pads

W ith additional support pads

M ax. drilling depth：150X D

Low chip jam m ing risk

S uitable for counter boring in pull boring process

G ood hole straightness

拉镗刀

∅  65.00m m -∅  200.00m m

可转位刀片及支撑板

带辅助支撑板

最大加工深度150倍径

低堵屑风险

适用拉镗工艺中扩孔加工

直线度好

带辅助支撑板

最大加工深度150倍径

P ush Boring Tool with Front Pilot

∅  35.00m m -∅  200.00m m
Indexable inserts & Support pads

W ith additional support pads

M ax. drilling depth：150X D

F or both short & long chip m aterials

S uitable for com posite deep hole m achining

S uitable for high axiality request

带前导向的推镗刀

∅  35.00m m -∅  200.00m m

可转位刀片及支撑板

适用于各种材料加工

适用深孔内部阶梯孔

同轴度要求高的工艺

机械式/液压式

最大加工深度150倍径

H igh Feed Ream er

∅  38.00m m -∅  305.00m m
Indexable inserts & Support pads

Low chip jam m ing risk

A chieve +/-0.02m m h ole tolerance

S urface finsh Ra0.4-1.6

M echnical / Hydraulic design.

铰削刀

可转位刀片及软支撑板

低堵屑风险
可加工公差正负0.02m m 的深孔

孔壁粗糙度R a0.4-1.6

M ax. drilling depth：150X D

∅  38.00m m -∅  305.00m m

深孔加工刀具 Deep Hole Machining tools
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3 5 6 7

1 2 3 4

1:钻头                         2:钻管           3:油压头/授油器           4:减震器               5:连接夹盘（旋转/非旋转）

1:Drill                                              2:Drill tube                                      3:Oil pressure head               4:V ibration damper          5:Connecting chuck（rotating/non -rotating）

5

1 2 4 8

喷吸钻和单管钻的安装方式 Machine equipment for Ejector and STS system

喷吸钻:又名双管钻。其原理为2/3的液体通过内外管间隙流向钻头方向，1/3的液体从内管上的特殊缝隙中漏出，从而产生负压吸取液体

并使铁屑从内管中排出。

，

Ejector drill:alternative name double tube drill.Cutting fluid supply is fed through a connector between the inner tube and the drill tube.

Approx .2/3 of the cutting fluid is forced to the drill head,the remainder is diverted back through the inner tube via the

venturi inner tube(ejector effect) which creates a vacuum to draw the cutting fluid and chips towards the outlet.

单管钻系统STS system

单管钻:油压头/授油器中接入的冷却液直接从钻管及孔壁间隙流向钻头方向，然后冷却液携带铁屑从钻管中排出。

STS drill:Single tube system.Cutting fluid supply is fed through an oil pressure head between the outside of the drill tube and the hole wall.
Chips and oil exits internally through the drill head and ID of the tube.

旋转方式与加工直线度Rotating way affects hole straightness accuracy

1:钻头    2:外钻管        3:内钻管       4:减震器              5:夹套/连接套管               6:密封套筒         7:O 形圈     8:连接器（旋转/非旋转）

1:Drill        2:Drill tube           3:Inner tube       4:V ibration damper        5:Collet/connecting sleeve           6:Sealing sleeve       7:O -ring       8:Connector(rotating/non -rotating)

喷吸钻系统Ejector system

应用信息 Application information 喷吸钻 Ejector drill 单管钻 STS drill

系统复杂性 Complexity 复杂 High 简单 Low

冷却液压力及流量要求 Coolant pressure and quantity 一般 Normal 高 High

最大加工深度 Max.drilling depth 100倍径 100XDia. 150倍径 150XDia.

加工导向 Drilling guiding 预孔/钻套 Pilot hole/bush 预孔/钻套 Pilot hole/bush

孔公差 Hole tolerance 取决于系统精度 Depending on system accuracy 取决于系统精度 Depending on system accuracy

孔直线度 Hole straightness 取决于旋转方式 Depending on raotating way取决于旋转方式 Depending on raotating way

机床 Machine tool 卧式机床 Horizontal 专机 Special drilling machine

长屑材料 Long chip materials 次选 Second choice 首选 First choice

典型应用零件 Typical component 主阀、模具 Valve,Die & mould
钻挺、船用连杆、管板

Drill collar，Marine connecting rod，Heat exchange plate
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直径范围：25.00-65.00mm Diameter range：25.00-65.00mm

孔公差：IT10

表面光洁度：Ra 3um Surface finish：Ra 3um

孔深：100倍径

切削液：纯油或有EP 添加剂的乳化液 Cutting fluid：Net oil or EP additive

喷吸钻800.11 Ejector drill 800.11

Hole depth：100XDia

Hole tolerance：IT10

钻头直径范围

Drill dia.range Dc(mm)

钻杆尺寸

Tube size

订货号

Ordering code

尺寸(mm) Dimensions 刀片 Insert
支撑板 数量

dm ≤L2 中心刀片 中间刀片 周边刀片

25.00-26.40 03 800.11-03DXX.XX 21.0 75.0 800-050308M-C-G 800-050308M-I-G 800-060308H-P-G 800-06A 2 
26.41-28.70 04 800.11-04DXX.XX 23.5 78.0 800-050308M-C-G 800-050308M-I-G 800-060308H-P-G 800-06A 2 
28.71-31.00 05 800.11-05DXX.XX 25.5 80.0 800-06T308M-C-G 800-050308M-I-G 800-060308H-P-G 800-06A 2 
31.01-33.30 06 800.11-06DXX.XX 28.0 80.0 800-06T308M-C-G 800-06T308M-I-G 800-08T308H-P-G 800-07A 2 
33.31-36.20 07 800.11-07DXX.XX 30.0 90.0 800-06T308M-C-G 800-06T308M-I-G 800-08T308H-P-G 800-07A 2 
33.31-36.20 07 800.11-07DXX.XX 30.0 90.0 800-08T308M-C-G 800-08T308M-I-G 800-08T308H-P-G 800-07A 2 
36.21-39.60 08 800.11-08DXX.XX 33.0 90.0 800-08T308M-C-G 800-08T308M-I-G 800-08T308H-P-G 800-07A 2 
36.21-39.60 08 800.11-08DXX.XX 33.0 90.0 800-08T308M-C-G 800-08T308M-I-G 800-09T308H-P-G 800-07A 2 
39.61-43.00 09 800.11-09DXX.XX 36.0 95.0 800-08T308M-C-G 800-08T308M-I-G 800-09T308H-P-G 800-08A 2 
43.01-47.00 10 800.11-10DXX.XX 39.0 100.0 800-10T308M-C-G 800-08T308M-I-G 800-09T308H-P-G 800-08A 2 
47.01-51.70 11 800.11-11DXX.XX 43.0 110.0 800-12T308M-C-G 800-08T308M-I-G 800-09T308H-P-G 800-10A 2 
47.01-51.70 11 800.11-11DXX.XX 43.0 110.0 800-10T308M-C-G 800-08T308M-I-G 800-11T308H-P-G 800-10A 2 
51.71-56.20 12 800.11-12DXX.XX 47.0 115.0 800-10T308M-C-G 800-08T308M-I-G 800-11T308H-P-G 800-10A 2 
51.71-56.20 12 800.11-12DXX.XX 47.0 115.0 800-10T308M-C-G 800-12T308M-I-G 800-11T308H-P-G 800-12A 2 
56.21-65.00 13 800.11-13DXX.XX 51.0 125.0 800-10T308M-C-G 800-12T308M-I-G 800-11T308H-P-G 800-12A 2 
56.21-65.00 13 800.11-13DXX.XX 51.0 125.0 800-12T308M-C-G 800-12T308M-I-G 800-11T308H-P-G 800-12A 2 

订购钻头时，需注明钻头直径（XX.XX ）
When ordering drill,state drill diameter (XXX.XX) in the ordering code

订货示例Ordering example： 800.11-03D25.50

直径范围

Diameter range Dc(mm)

中心刀片

Central insert

直径范围

Diameter range Dc(mm)

中间刀片

Intermediate insert

直径范围

Diameter range Dc(mm)

周边刀片

Peripheral insert

直径范围

Diameter range Dc(mm)

支撑板

Support pad

25.00-28.70 800-050308M-C-G 25.00-31.00 800-050308M-I-G 25.00-31.00 800-060308H-P-G 25.00-31.00 800-06A
28.71-33.99 800-06T308M-C-G 31.01-34.99 800-06T308M-I-G 31.01-38.99 800-08T308H-P-G 31.01-39.60 800-07A
34.00-43.00 800-08T308M-C-G 35.00-54.99 800-08T308M-I-G 39.00-49.99 800-09T308H-P-G 39.61-47.00 800-08A
43.01-47.00 800-10T308M-C-G 55.00-65.00 800-12T308M-I-G 50.00-65.00 800-11T308H-P-G 47.01-54.99 800-10A
47.01-49.99 800-12T308M-C-G 55.00-65.00 800-12A
50.00-57.99 800-10T308M-C-G
58.00-65.00 800-12T308M-C-G
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直径范围：25.00-65.00mm Diameter range：25.00-65.00mm

喷吸钻800.11钻杆Tubes for 800.11 ejector drills

钻头直径范围

Drill dia.range Dc(mm)

钻杆尺寸

Tube size

订货号（外钻杆）

Ordering code(drill tube)

尺寸(mm) Dimensions 订货号（内钻杆）

Ordering code(inner tube)

尺寸(mm) Dimensions

dmm dmt D21 l1 D22 D23

25.00-26.40 03 800.11-003-XXXX 23.5 21.0 16.0 30.0 800.11-103-XXXX 16.0 14.0 
26.41-28.70 04 800.11-004-XXXX 26.0 23.5 18.0 33.0 800.11-104-XXXX 18.0 16.0 
28.71-31.00 05 800.11-005-XXXX 28.0 25.5 20.0 33.0 800.11-105-XXXX 20.0 18.0 
31.01-33.30 06 800.11-006-XXXX 30.5 28.0 22.0 33.0 800.11-106-XXXX 22.0 20.0 
33.31-36.20 07 800.11-007-XXXX 33.0 30.0 24.0 40.0 800.11-107-XXXX 24.0 22.0 
36.21-39.60 08 800.11-008-XXXX 35.5 33.0 26.0 40.0 800.11-108-XXXX 26.0 24.0 
39.61-43.00 09 800.11-009-XXXX 39.0 36.0 29.0 40.0 800.11-109-XXXX 29.0 27.0 
43.01-47.00 10 800.11-010-XXXX 42.5 39.0 32.0 40.0 800.11-110-XXXX 32.0 30.0 
47.01-51.70 11 800.11-011-XXXX 46.5 43.0 35.0 44.0 800.11-111-XXXX 35.0 32.0 
51.71-56.20 12 800.11-012-XXXX 51.0 47.0 39.0 44.0 800.11-112-XXXX 39.0 36.0 
56.21-65.00 13 800.11-013-XXXX 55.5 51.0 43.0 44.0 800.11-113-XXXX 43.0 40.0 

订购钻杆时，需注明钻杆长度L2（XXXX ）
When ordering drill tube,state code length L2(XXXX) in the ordering code

钻头直径Dc=35.00mm ，外钻杆长度为1070mm ，内钻杆长度为1100mm 的订货示例：
Ordering example for drill tube length 1070mm，inner tube length 1100mm for drill diameter 35.00mm:

外钻杆Drill tube:800.11-007-1070        内钻杆Inner tube:800.11-107-1100
内钻杆必须比外钻杆长30mm
Inner tube must be 30mm longer than drill tube.

外钻杆均不带扳手槽，如需要可定制。
Drill tube without spanner slot,please state if needed.
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直径范围：5.00-65.00mm Diameter range：5.00-65.00mm

孔公差：IT10

表面光洁度：Ra 3um Surface finish：Ra 3um

孔深：150倍径

切削液：纯油或有EP 添加剂的乳化液 Cutting fluid：Net oil or EP additive

单管钻800.21 STS drill 800.21

Hole depth：150XDia

Hole tolerance：IT10

钻头直径范围

Drill dia.range Dc(mm)

钻杆尺寸

Tube size

订货号

Ordering code

尺寸(mm) Dimensions 刀片 Insert
支撑板 数量

dm ≤L2 中心刀片 中间刀片 周边刀片

25.00-26.40 03 800.21-03DXX.XX 19.5 75.0 800-050308M-C-G 800-050308M-I-G 800-060308H-P-G 800-06A 2 
26.41-28.70 04 800.21-04DXX.XX 21.0 78.0 800-050308M-C-G 800-050308M-I-G 800-060308H-P-G 800-06A 2 
28.71-31.00 05 800.21-05DXX.XX 23.5 80.0 800-06T308M-C-G 800-050308M-I-G 800-060308H-P-G 800-06A 2 
31.01-33.30 06 800.21-06DXX.XX 25.5 80.0 800-06T308M-C-G 800-06T308M-I-G 800-08T308H-P-G 800-07A 2 
33.31-36.20 07 800.21-07DXX.XX 28.0 80.0 800-06T308M-C-G 800-06T308M-I-G 800-08T308H-P-G 800-07A 2 
33.31-36.20 07 800.21-07DXX.XX 28.0 80.0 800-08T308M-C-G 800-08T308M-I-G 800-08T308H-P-G 800-07A 2 
36.21-39.60 08 800.21-08DXX.XX 30.0 95.0 800-08T308M-C-G 800-08T308M-I-G 800-08T308H-P-G 800-07A 2 
36.21-39.60 08 800.21-08DXX.XX 30.0 95.0 800-08T308M-C-G 800-08T308M-I-G 800-09T308H-P-G 800-07A 2 
39.61-43.00 09 800.21-09DXX.XX 33.0 100.0 800-08T308M-C-G 800-08T308M-I-G 800-09T308H-P-G 800-08A 2 
43.01-47.00 10 800.21-10DXX.XX 36.0 100.0 800-10T308M-C-G 800-08T308M-I-G 800-09T308H-P-G 800-08A 2 
47.01-51.70 11 800.21-11DXX.XX 39.0 110.0 800-12T308M-C-G 800-08T308M-I-G 800-09T308H-P-G 800-10A 2 
47.01-51.70 11 800.21-11DXX.XX 39.0 110.0 800-10T308M-C-G 800-08T308M-I-G 800-11T308H-P-G 800-10A 2 
51.71-56.20 12 800.21-12DXX.XX 43.0 120.0 800-10T308M-C-G 800-08T308M-I-G 800-11T308H-P-G 800-10A 2 
51.71-56.20 12 800.21-12DXX.XX 43.0 120.0 800-10T308M-C-G 800-12T308M-I-G 800-11T308H-P-G 800-12A 2 
56.21-65.00 13 800.21-13DXX.XX 47.0 125.0 800-10T308M-C-G 800-12T308M-I-G 800-11T308H-P-G 800-12A 2 
56.21-65.00 13 800.21-13DXX.XX 47.0 125.0 800-12T308M-C-G 800-12T308M-I-G 800-11T308H-P-G 800-12A 2 

订购钻头时，需注明钻头直径（XX.XX ）
When ordering drill,state drill diameter (XXX.XX) in the ordering code

订货示例Ordering example： 800.21-03D25.50

直径范围

Diameter range Dc(mm)

中心刀片

Central insert

直径范围

Diameter range Dc(mm)

中间刀片

Intermediate insert

直径范围

Diameter range Dc(mm)

周边刀片

Peripheral insert

直径范围

Diameter range Dc(mm)

支撑板

Support pad

25.00-28.70 800-050308M-C-G 25.00-31.00 800-050308M-I-G 25.00-31.00 800-060308H-P-G 25.00-31.00 800-06A
28.71-33.99 800-06T308M-C-G 31.01-34.99 800-06T308M-I-G 31.01-38.99 800-08T308H-P-G 31.01-39.60 800-07A
34.00-43.00 800-08T308M-C-G 35.00-54.99 800-08T308M-I-G 39.00-49.99 800-09T308H-P-G 39.61-47.00 800-08A
43.01-47.00 800-10T308M-C-G 55.00-65.00 800-12T308M-I-G 50.00-65.00 800-11T308H-P-G 47.01-54.99 800-10A
47.01-49.99 800-12T308M-C-G 55.00-65.00 800-12A
50.00-57.99 800-10T308M-C-G
58.00-65.00 800-12T308M-C-G
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直径范围：25.00-65.00mm  Dia .range：25.00-65.00mm

单管钻800 .21钻杆 Tubes  for 800 .21 STS  drills

钻头直径范围

Drill dia.range Dc(mm)

钻杆尺寸

Tube size

订货号

Ordering code

尺寸(mm) Dimensions

dmm dmt l1 D21

25.00-26.40 03 800.21-003-XXXX 22 19.5 26 15 
26.41-28.70 04 800.21-004-XXXX 24 21 26 16 
28.71-31.00 05 800.21-005-XXXX 26 23.5 29 18 
31.01-33.30 06 800.21-006-XXXX 28 25.5 29 20 
33.31-36.20 07 800.21-007-XXXX 30 28 29 22 
36.21-39.60 08 800.21-008-XXXX 33 30 36 24 
39.61-43.00 09 800.21-009-XXXX 36 33 36 26 
43.01-47.00 10 800.21-010-XXXX 39 36 36 29 
47.01-51.70 11 800.21-011-XXXX 43 39 36 32 
51.71-56.20 12 800.21-012-XXXX 47 43 40 35 
56.21-65.00 13 800.21-013-XXXX 51 47 40 39 

订购钻杆时，需注明钻杆长度L2（XXXX ）
When ordering drill tube,state code length L2(XXXX) in the ordering code

钻头直径Dc=35.00mm ，钻杆长度为2600mm 的订货示例：
Ordering example for drill tube length 2600mm for drill diameter 35.00mm:

800.21-007-2600
钻杆均不带扳手槽，如需要可定制。
Drill tube without spanner slot,please state if needed.
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用于800.11和800.21的钻削刀片Inserts for 800.11 and 800.21 drills

中心刀片ECentral insert

中间刀片EIntermediate insert

周边刀片EPeripheral insert

订货号 Ordering code

P K M S N 尺寸(mm ，inch) Dimensions

PD
25
A

PD
25
A

PD
25
A

PD
25
A

PD
25
A

R R〞 W W 〞 L L〞 S S〞 αo

800-050308M-C-G ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ 0.8 .031 8.00 .315 5.56 .218 3.17 .125 11
800-06T308M-C-G ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ 0.8 .031 9.87 .389 6.35 .250 3.96 .156 11
800-08T308M-C-G ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ 0.8 .031 9.87 .389 7.94 .312 3.96 .156 11
800-10T308M-C-G ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ 0.8 .031 9.87 .389 9.53 .376 3.96 .156 11
800-12T308M-C-G ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ 0.8 .031 12.7 .500 12.7 .500 3.96 .156 11

800-050308M-C-L ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ 0.8 .031 8.00 .315 5.56 .218 3.17 .125 11
800-06T308M-C-L ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ 0.8 .031 9.87 .389 6.35 .250 3.96 .156 11
800-08T308M-C-L ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ 0.8 .031 9.87 .389 7.94 .312 3.96 .156 11
800-10T308M-C-L ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ 0.8 .031 9.87 .389 9.53 .376 3.96 .156 11
800-12T308M-C-L ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ 0.8 .031 12.7 .500 12.7 .500 3.96 .156 11

订货号 Ordering code

P K M S N 尺寸(mm ，inch) Dimensions

PD
25
A

PD
25
A

PD
25
A

PD
25
A

PD
25
A

R R〞 W W 〞 L L〞 S S〞 αo

800-050308M-I-G ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ 0.8 .031 8.00 .314 5.56 .218 3.17 .125 11
800-06T308M-I-G ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ 0.8 .031 9.87 .389 6.35 .250 3.96 .156 11
800-08T308M-I-G ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ 0.8 .031 9.87 .389 7.94 .312 3.96 .156 11
800-12T308M-I-G ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ 0.8 .031 12.7 .500 9.87 .389 3.96 .156 11

800-050308M-I-L ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ 0.8 .031 8.00 .314 5.56 .218 3.17 .125 11
800-06T308M-I-L ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ 0.8 .031 9.87 .389 6.35 .250 3.96 .156 11
800-08T308M-I-L ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ 0.8 .031 9.87 .389 7.94 .312 3.96 .156 11
800-12T308M-I-L ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ 0.8 .031 12.7 .500 9.87 .389 3.96 .156 11

订货号 Ordering code

P K M S N 尺寸(mm ，inch) Dimensions

PD
25
A

PD
25
A

PD
25
A

PD
25
A

PD
25
A

R R〞 W W 〞 L L〞 S S〞 αo

800-060308H-P-G ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ 0.8 .031 8.00 .314 6.42 .253 3.17 .125 11
800-08T308H-P-G ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ 0.8 .031 9.00 .354 8.62 .339 3.96 .156 11
800-09T308H-P-G ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ 0.8 .031 9.00 .354 9.63 .379 3.96 .156 11
800-11T308H-P-G ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ 0.8 .031 9.00 .354 12.7 .500 3.96 .156 11

800-060308H-P-L ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ 0.8 .031 8.00 .314 6.42 .253 3.17 .125 11
800-08T308H-P-L ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ 0.8 .031 9.00 .354 8.62 .339 3.96 .156 11
800-09T308H-P-L ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ 0.8 .031 9.00 .354 9.63 .379 3.96 .156 11
800-11T308H-P-L ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ 0.8 .031 9.00 .354 12.7 .500 3.96 .156 11
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用于800.11和800.21的支撑板Support pad for 800.11 and 800.21 drills

焊接精磨支撑板Brazed pad-fine grinding

压制精磨支撑板Solid carbide pad-fine grinding

订货号 Ordering code

P K M S N 尺寸(mm ，inch) Dimensions

D0
5

D0
5

D0
5

D0
5

D0
5 W W 〞 L L〞 S S〞

800-06 ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ 6 .236 18 .709 3.0 .118
800-07 ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ 7 .276 20 .787 3.5 .138
800-08 ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ 8 .315 25 .984 4.5 .177
800-10 ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ 10 .394 30 1.181 4.5 .177
800-12 ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ 12 .472 35 1.378 5.5 .216

订货号 Ordering code

P K M S N 尺寸(mm ，inch) Dimensions

PM
1

PM
1

PM
1

PM
1

PM
1 W W 〞 L L〞 S S〞

800-06A ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ 6 .236 18 .709 3.0 .118
800-07A ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ 7 .276 20 .787 3.5 .138
800-08A ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ 8 .315 25 .984 4.5 .177
800-10A ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ 10 .394 30 1.181 4.5 .177
800-12A ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ 12 .472 35 1.378 5.5 .216
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直径范围：63.50-200 .00mm Diameter range：63.50-200 .00mm

孔公差：IT10

表面光洁度：Ra 3um Surface finish：Ra 3um

孔深：100倍径

切削液：纯油或有EP 添加剂的乳化液 Cutting fluid：Net oil or EP additive

喷吸钻424 .11 Ejector drill 424.11

Hole depth：100XDia

Hole tolerance：IT10

钻头直径

Drill diameter Dc(mm)

钻杆尺寸

Tube size

订货号

Ordering code

尺寸(mm) Dimensions 刀卡 Cartridge

dmm L2
直径调整量 中心刀夹 数量 中间刀夹 数量 周边刀夹 数量 支撑板 数量

Dia.  adjustableCentral cartridge Qty. Intermediate cartridge Qty. Peripheral cartridgeQty. Support pad Qty.

63.50 13 424.11-13D063.50 47 115 +0.5 BL430-C16 1 BR430-I16 1 BR430-P16 1 800-14D065 2 
65.00 13E 424.11-13ED065.00 51 115 +1.0 BL430-C16 1 BR430-I16 1 BR430-P16 1 800-14D065 2 
65.00 14 424.11-14D065.00 52 150 +1.0 BL430-C16 1 BR430-I16 1 BR430-P16 1 800-14D065 2 
69.85 15 424.11-15D069.85 58 150 +0.2 BL430-C16 1 BR430-I16 1 BR430-P16 1 800-14D065 2 
70.00 15 424.11-15D070.00 58 150 +1.0 BL430-C16 1 BR430-I16 1 BR430-P16 1 800-14D065 2 
71.45 15 424.11-15D071.45 58 150 +0.5 BL430-C16 1 BR430-I16 1 BR430-P16 1 800-14D065 2 
75.00 16 424.11-16D075.00 63 160 +1.2 BL430-C16 1 BR430-I16 1 BR430-P22 1 800-14D065 2 
76.20 16 424.11-16D076.20 63 160 +1.8 BL430-C16 1 BR430-I16 1 BR430-P22 1 800-14D065 2 
80.00 17 424.11-17D080.00 70 190 +1.0 BL430-C16 1 BR430-I16 1 BR430-P22 1 800-14D065 2 
82.55 17 424.11-17D082.55 70 190 +0.5 BL430-C16 1 BR430-I16 1 BR430-P22 1 800-14D065 2 
85.00 17 424.11-17D085.00 70 190 +1.5 BL430-C22 1 BR430-I16 1 BR430-P22 1 800-14D065 2 
88.90 18 424.11-18D088.99 77 190 +1.0 BL430-C22 1 BR430-I16 1 BR430-P22 1 800-14D065 2 
90.00 18 424.11-18D090.00 77 190 +1.0 BL430-C22 1 BR430-I16 1 BR430-P22 1 800-14D065 2 
95.00 18 424.11-18D095.00 77 190 +1.0 BL430-C22 1 BR430-I22 1 BR430-P22 1 800-14D065 2 
95.25 18 424.11-18D095.25 77 190 +1.0 BL430-C22 1 BR430-I22 1 BR430-P22 1 800-14D065 2 
100.00 19 424.11-19D100.00 89 195 +1.0 BL430-C22 1 BR430-I22 1 BR430-P22 1 800-16D100 2 
101.60 19 424.11-19D101.60 89 195 +1.0 BL430-C22 1 BR430-I22 1 BR430-P22 1 800-16D100 2 
105.00 19 424.11-19D105.00 89 195 +0.2 BL430-C22 1 BR430-I22 1 BR430-P22 1 800-16D100 2 
107.95 19 424.11-19D107.95 89 195 +1.0 BL430-C16 1 BR430-I16 3 BR430-P16 1 800-16D100 2 
110.00 19 424.11-19D1 10.00 89 195 +1.0 BL430-C16 1 BR430-I16 3 BR430-P16 1 800-16D100 2 
114.30 20 424.11-20D1 14.30 101 220 +1.5 BL430-C16 1 BR430-I16 3 BR430-P16 1 800-16D100 2 
115.00 20 424.11-20D1 15.00 101 220 +1.0 BL430-C16 1 BR430-I16 3 BR430-P16 1 800-16D100 2 
120.00 20 424.11-20D120.00 101 220 +1.0 BL430-C16 1 BR430-I16 3 BR430-P16 1 800-16D100 2 
120.65 20 424.11-20D120.65 101 220 +1.0 BL430-C16 1 BR430-I16 3 BR430-P22 1 800-16D100 2 
125.00 21 424.11-21D125.00 113 220 +1.0 BL430-C16 1 BR430-I16 3 BR430-P22 1 800-16D100 2 
127.00 21 424.11-21D127.00 113 220 +1.0 BL430-C16 1 BR430-I16 3 BR430-P22 1 800-16D100 2 
130.00 21 424.11-21D130.00 113 220 +0.1 BL430-C16 1 BR430-I16 3 BR430-P22 1 800-16D100 2 
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刀片Insert

钻头直径范围

Drill dia.range Dc(mm)

推荐钻杆尺寸(可
选钻杆尺寸) 

Recommended Tube size
（Optional tube size）

订货号

Ordering code

尺寸(mm) Dimensions 刀卡 Cartridge

dmm L2
径向调整量 中心刀夹 数量 中间刀夹 数量 周边刀夹 数量 支撑板 数量

Dia.adjustableCentral cartridgeQty. Intermediate cartridge Qty. Peripheral cartridgeQty. Support pad Qty.

63.50-65.00 13.00 424.11-13DXXX.XX 47 115 +0.2 BL430-C16 1 BR430-I16 1 BR430-P16 1 800-14D065 2 
63.50-65.00 13E 424.11-13EDXXX.XX 51 115 +0.2 BL430-C16 1 BR430-I16 1 BR430-P16 1 800-14D065 2 
65.00-69.84 14（13） 424.11-14(13)DXXX.XX 52 150 +0.2 BL430-C16 1 BR430-I16 1 BR430-P16 1 800-14D065 2 
69.85-71.99 15（14） 424.11-15(14)DXXX.XX 58 150 +0.2 BL430-C16 1 BR430-I16 1 BR430-P16 1 800-14D065 2 
72.00-79.99 16（15） 424.11-16(15)DXXX.XX 63 160 +0.2 BL430-C16 1 BR430-I16 1 BR430-P22 1 800-14D065 2 
80.00-82.99 17（16） 424.11-17(16)DXXX.XX 70 190 +0.2 BL430-C16 1 BR430-I16 1 BR430-P22 1 800-14D065 2 
83.00-88.89 17（16） 424.11-17(16)DXXX.XX 70 190 +0.2 BL430-C22 1 BR430-I16 1 BR430-P22 1 800-14D065 2 
88.90-91.49 18（17） 424.11-18(17)DXXX.XX 77 190 +0.2 BL430-C22 1 BR430-I16 1 BR430-P22 1 800-14D065 2 
91.50-99.99 18（17） 424.11-18(17)DXXX.XX 77 190 +0.2 BL430-C22 1 BR430-I22 1 BR430-P22 1 800-14D065 2 

100.00-104.99 19（18） 424.11-19(18)DXXX.XX 89 195 +0.2 BL430-C22 1 BR430-I22 1 BR430-P22 1 800-16D100 2 
105.00-114.29 19（18） 424.11-19(18)DXXX.XX 89 195 +0.2 BL430-C16 1 BR430-I16 3 BR430-P16 1 800-16D100 2 
114.30-121.99 20（19） 424.11-20(19)DXXX.XX 101 220 +0.2 BL430-C16 1 BR430-I16 3 BR430-P16 1 800-16D100 2 
122.00-124.99 21（20） 424.11-21(20)DXXX.XX 113 220 +0.2 BL430-C16 1 BR430-I16 3 BR430-P22 1 800-16D100 2 
125.00-135.99 21（20） 424.11-21(20)DXXX.XX 113 220 +0.2 BL430-C16 1 BR430-I16 3 BR430-P22 1 800-16D100 2 
136.00-200.00 22-25 定制Customized design +0.2

订购钻头时，需注明钻头直径（XXX.XX)
When ordering drill,state drill diameter (XXX.XX) in the ordering code

订货示例Ordering example：424.11-14D068.00

中心刀卡 刀片 中间刀卡 刀片 周边刀卡 刀片

Central cartridge Insert Intermediate cartridge Insert Peripheral cartridge Insert

BL430-C16 TPMT16T312R-L BR430-I16 TPMT16T312R-L BR430-P16 424-13T308-L
TPMT16T312R-G TPMT16T312R-G 424-13T308-G

BL430-C22 TPMT220612R-L BR430-I22 TPMT220612R-L BR430-P22 424-180608-L
TPMT220612R-G TPMT220612R-G 424-180608-G
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喷吸钻D424 .11钻杆Tubes for D424.11 ejector drills

直径范围 Dia.range：63.50-200 .00mm  Dia .range：63.50-200 .00mm   

钻头直径

Drill diameter Dc(mm)

钻杆尺寸

Tube size

订货号（外钻杆）

Ordering code (drill tube)

尺寸(mm) Dimensions 订货号（内钻杆）

Ordering code(inner tube)

尺寸(mm) Dimensions

dmm dmt D21 l1 D22 D23

63.50 13 800.11-013-XXXX 55.5 47 43 44 800.11-113-XXXX 43 40
65.00 13E 800.11-013E-XXXX 56.00 51.00 43.00 44.00 800.11-113-XXXX 43.00 40.00 
65.00 14 800.11-014-XXXX 56 52 43 75 800.11-114-XXXX - 40
69.85 15 800.11-015-XXXX 62 58 48 75 800.11-115-XXXX - 44
70.00 
71.45 
75.00 16 800.11-016-XXXX 68 63 53 75 800.11-116-XXXX - 48
76.20 
80.00 17 800.11-017-XXXX 75 70 59 97 800.11-117-XXXX - 54
82.55 
85.00 
88.90 18 800.11-018-XXXX 82 77 66 97 800.11-118-XXXX - 60
90.00 
95.00 
95.25 
100.00 19 800.11-019-XXXX 94 89 78 97 800.11-119-XXXX - 70
101.60 
105.00 
107.95 
110.00 
114.30 20 800.11-020-XXXX 106 101 90 118 800.11-120-XXXX - 80
115.00 
120.00 
120.65 
125.00 21 800.11-021-XXXX 118 113 92 118 800.11-121-XXXX - 80
127.00 
135.99 
136-200 22-25 定制Customized design

订购钻杆时，需注明钻杆长度L2，L21 （XXXX)
When ordering drill tube,state code length L2，L21(XXXX) in the ordering code

钻头直径Dc=65.00mm, 外钻杆长度为1070mm, 内钻杆长度为1260mm 的订货示例：
Ordering example for drill tube length 1070mm，inner tube length 1260mm for drill diameter 65.00mm:

外钻杆Drill tube:800.11-014-1070,内钻杆Inner tube:800.11-114-1260

钻头直径为63.50mm-123.90mm 的内钻杆必须比外钻杆长190mm 。    
For drill diameter 63.50mm-123.90mm:inner tube must be 190mm longer than drill tube.

钻头直径为124.00mm-200.00mm 的内钻杆必须比外钻杆长220mm
For drill diameter 124.00mm-200.00mm:inner tube must be 220mm longer than drill tube.

钻杆均不带扳手槽，如需要可定制。
Drill tube without spanner slot,please state if needed.
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直径范围：63.50-200 .00mm Diameter range：63.50-200 .00mm

孔公差：IT10

表面光洁度：Ra 3um Surface finish：Ra 3um

孔深：150倍径

切削液：纯油或有EP 添加剂的乳化液 Cutting fluid：Net oil or EP additive

单管钻424 .21 STS drill 424.21

Hole depth：150XDia

Hole tolerance：IT10

钻头直径

Drill diameter Dc(mm)

钻杆尺寸

Tube size

订货号

Ordering code

尺寸(mm) Dimensions 刀卡 Cartridge

dmm L2
直径调整量 中心刀夹 数量 中间刀夹 数量 周边刀夹 数量 支撑板 数量

Dia.adjustableCentral cartridgeQty. Intermediate cartridge Qty. Peripheral cartridgeQty. Support pad Qty.

63.50 13 424.21-13D063.50 47 115 +0.5 BL430-C16 1 BR430-I16 1 BR430-P16 1 800-14D065 2 
65.00 13E 424.21-13ED065.00 51 115 +1.0 BL430-C16 1 BR430-I16 1 BR430-P16 1 800-14D065 2 
65.00 14 424.21-14D065.00 52 150 +1.0 BL430-C16 1 BR430-I16 1 BR430-P16 1 800-14D065 2 
69.85 15 424.21-15D069.85 58 150 +0.2 BL430-C16 1 BR430-I16 1 BR430-P16 1 800-14D065 2 
70.00 15 424.21-15D070.00 58 150 +1.0 BL430-C16 1 BR430-I16 1 BR430-P16 1 800-14D065 2 
71.45 15 424.21-15D071.45 58 150 +0.5 BL430-C16 1 BR430-I16 1 BR430-P16 1 800-14D065 2 
75.00 16 424.21-16D075.00 63 160 +1.2 BL430-C16 1 BR430-I16 1 BR430-P22 1 800-14D065 2 
76.20 16 424.21-16D076.20 63 160 +1.8 BL430-C16 1 BR430-I16 1 BR430-P22 1 800-14D065 2 
80.00 17 424.21-17D080.00 70 190 +1.0 BL430-C16 1 BR430-I16 1 BR430-P22 1 800-14D065 2 
82.55 17 424.21-17D082.55 70 190 +0.5 BL430-C16 1 BR430-I16 1 BR430-P22 1 800-14D065 2 
85.00 17 424.21-17D085.00 70 190 +1.5 BL430-C22 1 BR430-I16 1 BR430-P22 1 800-14D065 2 
88.90 18 424.21-18D088.99 77 190 +1.0 BL430-C22 1 BR430-I16 1 BR430-P22 1 800-14D065 2 
90.00 18 424.21-18D090.00 77 190 +1.0 BL430-C22 1 BR430-I16 1 BR430-P22 1 800-14D065 2 
95.00 18 424.21-18D095.00 77 190 +1.0 BL430-C22 1 BR430-I22 1 BR430-P22 1 800-14D065 2 
95.25 18 424.21-18D095.25 77 190 +1.0 BL430-C22 1 BR430-I22 1 BR430-P22 1 800-14D065 2 
100.00 19 424.21-19D100.00 89 195 +1.0 BL430-C22 1 BR430-I22 1 BR430-P22 1 800-16D100 2 
101.60 19 424.21-19D101.60 89 195 +1.0 BL430-C22 1 BR430-I22 1 BR430-P22 1 800-16D100 2 
105.00 19 424.21-19D105.00 89 195 +0.2 BL430-C22 1 BR430-I22 1 BR430-P22 1 800-16D100 2 
107.95 19 424.21-19D107.95 89 195 +1.0 BL430-C16 1 BR430-I16 3 BR430-P16 1 800-16D100 2 
110.00 19 424.21-19D1 10.00 89 195 +1.0 BL430-C16 1 BR430-I16 3 BR430-P16 1 800-16D100 2 
114.30 20 424.21-20D1 14.30 101 220 +1.5 BL430-C16 1 BR430-I16 3 BR430-P16 1 800-16D100 2 
115.00 20 424.21-20D1 15.00 101 220 +1.0 BL430-C16 1 BR430-I16 3 BR430-P16 1 800-16D100 2 
120.00 20 424.21-20D120.00 101 220 +1.0 BL430-C16 1 BR430-I16 3 BR430-P16 1 800-16D100 2 
120.65 20 424.21-20D120.65 101 220 +1.0 BL430-C16 1 BR430-I16 3 BR430-P22 1 800-16D100 2 
125.00 21 424.21-21D125.00 113 220 +1.0 BL430-C16 1 BR430-I16 3 BR430-P22 1 800-16D100 2 
127.00 21 424.21-21D127.00 113 220 +1.0 BL430-C16 1 BR430-I16 3 BR430-P22 1 800-16D100 2 
130.00 21 424.21-21D130.00 113 220 +0.1 BL430-C16 1 BR430-I16 3 BR430-P22 1 800-16D100 2 
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刀片Insert

钻头直径范围

Drill dia.range Dc(mm)

订货号

Ordering code

尺寸(mm) Dimensions 刀卡 Cartridge

dmm L2
径向调整量 中心刀夹 数量 中间刀夹 数量 周边刀夹 数量 支撑板 数量

Dia.adjustableCentral cartridgeQty. Intermediate cartridgeQty. Peripheral cartridgeQty. Support pad Qty.

63.50-65.00 13.00 424.21-13DXXX.XX 47 115 +0.2 BL430-C16 1 BR430-I16 1 BR430-P16 1 800-14D065 2 
63.50-65.00 13E 424.21-13EDXXX.XX 51 115 +0.2 BL430-C16 1 BR430-I16 1 BR430-P16 1 800-14D065 2 
65.00-69.84 14（13） 424.21-14(13)DXXX.XX 52 150 +0.2 BL430-C16 1 BR430-I16 1 BR430-P16 1 800-14D065 2 
69.85-71.99 15（14） 424.21-15(14)DXXX.XX 58 150 +0.2 BL430-C16 1 BR430-I16 1 BR430-P16 1 800-14D065 2 
72.00-79.99 16（15） 424.21-16(15)DXXX.XX 63 160 +0.2 BL430-C16 1 BR430-I16 1 BR430-P22 1 800-14D065 2 
80.00-82.99 17（16） 424.21-17(16)DXXX.XX 70 190 +0.2 BL430-C16 1 BR430-I16 1 BR430-P22 1 800-14D065 2 
83.00-88.89 17（16） 424.21-17(16)DXXX.XX 70 190 +0.2 BL430-C22 1 BR430-I16 1 BR430-P22 1 800-14D065 2 
88.90-94.00 18（17） 424.21-18(17)DXXX.XX 77 190 +0.2 BL430-C22 1 BR430-I16 1 BR430-P22 1 800-14D065 2 
95.00-99.99 18（17） 424.21-18(17)DXXX.XX 77 190 +0.2 BL430-C22 1 BR430-I22 1 BR430-P22 1 800-14D065 2 

100.00-104.99 19（18） 424.21-19(18)DXXX.XX 89 195 +0.2 BL430-C22 1 BR430-I22 1 BR430-P22 1 800-16D100 2 
105.00-114.29 19（18） 424.21-19(18)DXXX.XX 89 195 +0.2 BL430-C16 1 BR430-I16 3 BR430-P16 1 800-16D100 2 
114.30-121.99 20（19） 424.21-20(19)DXXX.XX 101 220 +0.2 BL430-C16 1 BR430-I16 3 BR430-P16 1 800-16D100 2 
122.00-124.99 21（20） 424.21-20(19)DXXX.XX 101 220 +0.2 BL430-C16 1 BR430-I16 3 BR430-P22 1 800-16D100 2 
125.00-135.99 21（20） 424.21-21(20)DXXX.XX 113 220 +0.2 BL430-C16 1 BR430-I16 3 BR430-P22 1 800-16D100 2 
136.00-200 22-25 定制Customized design +0.2

订购钻头时，需注明钻头直径（XXX.XX)
When ordering drill,state drill diameter (XXX.XX) in the ordering code

订货示例Ordering example：424.21-14D068.00

推荐钻杆尺寸(可
选钻杆尺寸) 

Recommended Tube size
（Optional tube size）

中心刀卡 刀片 中间刀卡 刀片 周边刀卡 刀片

Central cartridge Insert Intermediate cartridge Insert Peripheral cartridge Insert

BL430-C16 TPMT16T312R-L BR430-I16 TPMT16T312R-L BR430-P16 424-13T308-L
TPMT16T312R-G TPMT16T312R-G 424-13T308-G

BL430-C22 TPMT220612R-L BR430-I22 TPMT220612R-L BR430-P22 424-180608-L
TPMT220612R-G TPMT220612R-G 424-180608-G
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单管钻424.21钻杆Tubes for 424.21 STS drills

直径范围 Dia.range：63.50-200 .00mm  Dia .range：63.50-200 .00mm   

钻头直径

Drill diameter Dc(mm)

钻杆尺寸

Tube size

订货号

Ordering code

尺寸(mm) Dimensions

dmm dmt l1 D21

63.50 13 800.21-013-XXXX 51.00 47.00 40 39 
65.00 13E 800.21-013E-XXXX 56.00 51.00 40 43 
65.00 14 800.21-014-XXXX 56 52 75 43 
69.85 15 800.21-015-XXXX 62 58 75 48 
70.00 
74.99 
75.00 16 800.21-016-XXXX 68 63 75 53 
79.99 
80.00 17 800.21-017-XXXX 75 70 97 59 
82.55 
88.89 
88.90 18 800.21-018-XXXX 82 77 97 66 
90.00 
95.00 
99.99 
100.00 19 800.21-019-XXXX 94 89 97 78 
101.60 
105.00 
107.95 
114.29 
114.30 20 800.21-020-XXXX 106 101 118 90 
115.00 
120.00 
124.99 
125.00 21 800.21-021-XXXX 118 113 118 92 
127.00 
135.99 
136-200 22-25 定制Customized design

订购钻杆时，需注明钻杆长度L2（XXXX)
When ordering drill tube,state code length L2(XXXX) in the ordering code

钻头直径Dc=65.00mm, 钻杆长度为2600mm 的订货示例:
Ordering example for drill tube length 2600mm for drill diameter 65.00mm:

800.21-014-2600
钻杆均不带扳手槽，如需要可定制。
Drill tube without spanner slot,please state if needed.
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用于424.11和424.21的钻削刀片Inserts for 424.11 and 424.21 drills

中心刀片、中间刀片 Central and intermediate insert

周边刀片 Peripheral insert

订货号 Ordering code

P K M S N 尺寸(mm) Dimensions

PD
25

A

PD
25

A

PD
25

A

PD
25

A

PD
25

A

R R〞 d d〞 L L〞 S S〞 αo

TPMT  16T312R-L ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ 1.2 0.047 9.525 0.375 16.5 0.650 3.97 0.156 11°
TPMT  16T312R-G ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ 1.2 0.047 9.525 0.375 16.5 0.65 3.97 0.156 11°
TPMT  220612R-L ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ 1.2 0.047 12.7 0.500 22.0 0.866 6.35 0.250 11°
TPMT  220612R-G ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ 1.2 0.047 12.7 0.500 22.0 0.866 6.35 0.250 11°

订货号 Ordering code

P K M S N 尺寸(mm) Dimensions

PD
25
A

PD
25
A

PD
25
A

PD
25
A

PD
25
A

R R〞 W W 〞 L L〞 S S〞 αo

424-13T308-L ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ 0.8 0.031 10 0.394 14.7 0.579 3.97 0.156 11°
424-13T308-G ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ 0.8 0.031 10 0.394 14.7 0.579 3.97 0.156 11°
424-180608-L ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ 0.8 0.031 11.5 0.453 20.6 0.811 6.35 0.250 11°
424-180608-G ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ 0.8 0.031 11.5 0.453 20.6 0.811 6.35 0.250 11°
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用于424.11和424.21的支撑板Support pad for 424.11 and 424.21 drills

焊接精磨支撑板 Brazed pad-fine grinding

压制精磨支撑板 Solid carbide pad-fine grinding

钻头直径范围

Drill dia.range Dc(mm,inch)

订货号

Ordering code

P K M S N 尺寸(mm) Dimensions

D0
5

D0
5

D0
5

D0
5

D0
5 W W 〞 L L〞 S S〞

63.5-74.99(2.480-2.952) 800-14D065 ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ 14 .551 35 1.379 7.0 .276
75.0-84.99(2.953-3.346) 800-14D075 ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ 14 .551 35 1.379 7.0 .276
85.0-99.99(3.346-3.936) 800-14D085 ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ 14 .551 35 1.379 7.0 .276
100-109.99(3.937-4.330) 800-16D100 ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ 20 .787 50 1.969 8.5 .335
110-119.99(4.331-4.724) 800-16D1 10 ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ 20 .787 50 1.969 8.5 .335
120-129.99(4.725-5.118) 800-16D120 ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ 20 .787 50 1.969 8.5 .335
130-139.99(5.119-5.511) 800-16D130 ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ 20 .787 50 1.969 8.5 .335
140-149.99(5.512-5.905) 800-16D140 ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ 20 .787 50 1.969 8.5 .335
150-159.99(5.906-6.298) 800-16D150 ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ 20 .787 50 1.969 8.5 .335
160-169.99(6.229-6.692) 800-16D160 ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ 20 .787 50 1.969 8.5 .335
170-179.99(6.693-7.086) 800-16D170 ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ 20 .787 50 1.969 8.5 .335
180-189.99(7.087-7.497) 800-16D180 ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ 20 .787 50 1.969 8.5 .335

钻头直径范围

Drill dia.range Dc(mm,inch)

订货号

Ordering code

P K M S N 尺寸(mm) Dimensions

PM
1

PM
1

PM
1

PM
1

PM
1 W W 〞 L L〞 S S〞

63.5-74.99(2.480-2.952) 800-14D065 ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ 14 .551 35 1.379 7.0 .276
75.0-84.99(2.953-3.346) 800-16D075 ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ 14 .551 35 1.379 7.0 .276
85.0-99.99(3.346-3.936) 800-18D085 ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ 14 .551 35 1.379 7.0 .276
100-109.99(3.937-4.330) 800-20D100 ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ 20 .787 50 1.969 8.5 .335
110-119.99(4.331-4.724) 800-22D1 10 ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ 20 .787 50 1.969 8.5 .335
120-129.99(4.725-5.118) 800-24D120 ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ 20 .787 50 1.969 8.5 .335
130-139.99(5.119-5.511) 800-26D130 ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ 20 .787 50 1.969 8.5 .335

可根据加工要求定制非标支撑板。
Customized design available
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直径范围：48.00-135 .99mm Diameter range：48.00-135 .99mm

孔公差：IT10

表面光洁度：Ra 3um Surface finish：Ra 3um

孔深：150倍径

切削液：纯油或有EP 添加剂的乳化液 Cutting fluid：Net oil or EP additive

单管钻425 .21 STS drill 425.21

Hole depth：150XDia

Hole tolerance：IT10

钻头直径范围

Drill dia.range Dc(mm)

钻杆尺寸

Tube size

订货号

Ordering code

尺寸(mm) Dimensions 刀卡 Cartridge

dmm L2
径向调整量 中心刀夹 数量 中间刀夹 数量 周边刀夹 数量 支撑板 数量

Dia.adjustableCentral cartridge Qty. Intermediate cartridge Qty. Peripheral cartridgeQty. Support pad Qty.

48.00-51.70 11 425.21-11DXXX.XX 39 95 +0.5 425-C14 1 425-I14 1 425-P14 1 3
51.71-51.99 12 425.21-12DXXX.XX 43 100 +0.5 425-C14 1 425-I14 1 425-P14 1 3
52.00-54.99 425-C14 1 425-I14 1 425-P17 1 3
55.00-56.20 425-C17 1 425-I14 1 425-P17 1 3
56.21-57.99 13 425.21-13DXXX.XX 47 110 +0.5 425-C17 1 425-I14 1 425-P17 1 3
58.00-59.99 425-C17 1 425-I17 1 425-P17 1 3
60.00-60.60 425-C17 1 425-I17 1 425-P17 1 3
60.61-63.99 13E 425.21-13EDXXX.XX 51 110 +0.5 425-C17 1 425-I17 1 425-P17 1 3
64.00-65.00 425-C17 1 425-I17 1 425-P24 1 3
65.01-66.99 14 425.21-14DXXX.XX 52 150 +0.5 425-C17 1 425-I17 1 425-P24 1 3
67.00-67.99 15 425.21-15DXXX.XX 58 150 +0.5 425-C17 1 425-I17 1 425-P24 1 3
68.00-72.99 425-C24 1 425-I24 1 425-P17 1 3
73.00-77.99 16 425.21-16DXXX.XX 63 150 +0.5 425-C24 1 425-I24 1 425-P17 1 3
78.00-79.99 425-C24 1 425-I24 1 425-P24 1 3
80.00-84.99 17 425.21-17DXXX.XX 70 180 +0.5 425-C24 1 425-I24 1 425-P24 1 3
85.00-86.99 425-C24 1 425-I24 1 425-P28 1 3
87.00-91.99 18 425.21-18DXXX.XX 77 180 +0.5 425-C24 1 425-I24 1 425-P28 1 3
92.00-98.99 425-C28 1 425-I28 1 425-P24 1 3
99.00-99.99 425-C28 1 425-I28 1 425-P28 1 3

100.00-106.99 19 425.21-19DXXX.XX 89 180 +0.5 425-C28 1 425-I28 1 425-P28 1 3
107.00-111.99 425-C24 1 425-I17 3 425-P24 1 4
112.00-117.99 20 425.21-20DXXX.XX 101 205 +0.5 425-C24 1 425-I17 3 425-P24 1 4
118.00-123.99 425-C24 1 425-I24 3 425-P24 1 4
124.00-135.99 21 425.21-21DXXX.XX 113 205 +0.5 425-C24 1 425-I24 3 425-P24 1 4

1)支撑板为定制
Support pads are tailor made

订购钻头时，需注明钻头直径（XXX.XX)
When ordering drill,state drill diameter (XXX.XX) in the ordering code

订货示例Ordering example：425.21-11D048.00

中心刀卡 刀片 中间刀卡 刀片 周边刀卡 刀片

Central cartidge Insert Intermediate cartridge Insert Peripheral cartridge Insert

425-C14 TPGX1403 425-I14 TPGX1403 425-P14 TPGX1403
425-C17 TPGX1704 425-I17 TPGX1704 425-P17 TPGX1704
425-C24 TPGX2405 425-I24 TPGX2405 425-P24 TPGX2405
425-C28 TPGX2807 425-I28 TPGX2807 425-P28 TPGX2807
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单管钻425.21钻杆Tubes for 425.21 STS  drills

直径范围 .range：48.00-135 .99mm

钻头直径范围

Drill dia.range Dc(mm)

钻杆尺寸

Tube size

订货号

Ordering code

尺寸(mm) Dimensions

dmm dmt l1 D21

48.00-51.70 11 800.21-011-XXXX 43 39 36 32
51.71-51.99 12 800.21-012-XXXX 47 43 40 35
52.00-54.99
55.00-56.20
56.21-57.99 13 800.21-013-XXXX 51 47 40 40
58.00-59.99
60.00-60.60
60.61-63.99 13E 800.21-013E-XXXX 56 51 40 42
64.00-65.00
65.01-66.99 14 800.21-014-XXXX 56 52 75 43
67.00-67.99 15 800.21-015-XXXX 62 58 75 48
68.00-72.99
73.00-77.99 16 800.21-016-XXXX 68 63 75 53
78.00-79.99
80.00-84.99 17 800.21-017-XXXX 75 70 97 59
85.00-86.99
87.00-91.99 18 800.21-018-XXXX 82 77 97 66
92.00-98.99
99.00-99.99

100.00-106.99 19 800.21-019-XXXX 94 89 97 78
107.00-111.99
112.00-117.99 20 800.21-020-XXXX 106 101 118 90
118.00-123.99
124.00-135.99 21 800.21-021-XXXX 118 113 118 92

订购钻杆时，需注明钻杆长度L2（XXXX)
When ordering drill tube,state code length L2(XXXX) in the ordering code

钻头直径Dc=48.00mm, 钻杆长度为2600mm 的订货示例:
Ordering example for drill tube length 2600mm for drill diameter 48.00mm:

800.21-011-2600
钻杆均不带扳手槽，如需要可定制。
Drill tube without spanner slot,please state if needed.
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用于425.21的钻削刀片Inserts for 425.21 drills

中心刀片、中间刀片、周边刀片Central,intermediate and peripheral insert

订货号 Ordering code

P K M S N 尺寸(mm) Dimensions

PD
25

A

PD
25

A

PD
25

A

PD
25

A

PD
25

A

R R〞 d d〞 S S〞 α°

TPGX1403 ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ 0.8 0.031 8.45 0.333 3.55 0.140 11
TPGX1704 ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ 0.75 0.030 10.3 0.406 4.02 0.158 11
TPGX2405 ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ 1.2 0.047 14.21 0.559 5.5 0.217 11
TPGX2807 ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ 1.6 0.063 17 0.669 7.5 0.295 11

B  

C   

D  

E  

F  

铣
削

圆
柄

刀
具

钻
削

旋
转

刀
柄

深
孔

加
工

E 22

s

α°

60°

r

d



1 2 3 4 5 6 7

800深孔钻备件Spareparts for 800 ddrills

钻头直径范围
中心刀片螺钉 中间刀片螺钉 周边刀片螺钉 扳手 支撑板 螺钉 扳手

 Drill dia.range Dc(mm)Central insert screwIntermediate insert screwPeripheral insert screw W rench Support pad Screw W rench

25.00-28.70 B020-05 B020-05 B020-05 S01-107 800-06.. B020-20 S01-107
28.71-31.00 B020-20 B020-05 B020-05 S01-107 800-06.. B020-20 S01-107
31.01-39.60 B020-34 B020-34 B020-34 S01-108 800-07.. B020-24 S01-109
39.61-47.00 B020-34 B020-34 B020-34 S01-108 800-08.. B020-833 S01-110
47.01-65.00 B020-34 B020-34 B020-34 S01-108 800-10..-800-12.. B020-10 S01-115

钻头拧紧面扳手钳口宽度Spanner size for drill screw tightening

钻头直径范围

Drill dia.range Dc(mm)

钳口宽度

Spanner size (mm)

扳手

Spanner
图片

25.00＜-≤27.00 22 W01-220
27.00＜-≤29.00 24 W01-240
29.00＜-≤31.00 26 AW01-260 （*）
31.00＜-≤32.00 27 W01-270
32.00＜-≤35.00 28 W01-280
35.00＜-≤36.20 30 W01-300
36.20＜-≤39.60 32 W01-320
39.60＜-≤43.00 36 W01-360
43.00＜-≤47.00 38 W01-380
47.00＜-≤49.00 41 W01-410
49.00＜-≤51.70 43 AW01-430 （*）
51.70＜-≤54.00 46 W01-460
54.00＜-≤56.20 50 W01-500
56.20＜-≤60.00 50 W01-500
60.00＜-≤61.00 55 W01-550
61.00＜-≤63.00 58 AW01-580 （*）
63.00＜-≤65.00 60 W01-600

*AW01 系列扳手为开口活动扳手
AW01 is adjustable spanner
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1 2 3

424深孔钻备件Spareparts for 424 drills

支撑板Support pad

刀夹Cartridge

支撑板      螺钉 扳手

Support pad Screw W rench

D800-14D065.. B020-10 S01-115
D800-16D100.. B020-07 S01-120

1 2 3 4
中心刀夹

Central cartridge

中间刀夹

Intermediate cartridge
螺钉 扳手 螺钉 扳手

screw W rench Screw W rench

BL430-C16 BR430-I16 B020-24 S01-109 B020-26 T01-120
BL430-C22 BR430-I22 B020-25 S01-115 B020-26 T01-120

周边刀夹

Peripheral cartridge 螺钉 扳手 刀片保护板 螺钉 扳手 螺钉 扳手 螺钉 扳手

Screw W rench Pressure pad Screw W rench Screw W rench Screw W rench

BR430-P16 B020-24 S01-109 PB-P16 S03-030 060 L02-0020 S03-060 160 L02-0040 S06-060-100 L02-0030
BR430-P22 B020-25 S01-115 PB-P22 S03-030 060 L02-0020 S03-060 200 L02-0040 S06-060-100 L02-0030

1 2 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

钻头直径范围

Drill dia.range Dc(mm)

月牙扳手型号

Hook W rench
图

63.50＜-≤72.99 G01-058
73.00＜-≤79.99 G01-068
80.00＜-≤99.99 G01-080
100.00＜-≤111.99 G01-095
112.00＜-≤123.99 G01-1 10
124.00＜-≤136.00 G01-120
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深孔喷吸系统部件Assembling ejector for parts system 

钻头直径范围

Drill dia.range

钻杆尺寸

Tube size

喷吸钻头

Drill head

外钻管

Drill tube

内钻管

Inner tube

ER 夹套

ER collet

密封套筒

Sealing sleeve

外O 型圈（2个）

O-ring(2 PCS)

25.00-26.40 03 800.11-03DXX.XX 800.11-003-XXXX 800.11-103-XXXX 424-ER03 424-SS03

EO-0313

26.41-28.70 04 800.11-04DXX.XX 800.11-004-XXXX 800.11-104-XXXX 424-ER04 424-SS04
28.71-31.00 05 800.11-05DXX.XX 800.11-005-XXXX 800.11-105-XXXX 424-ER05 424-SS05
31.01-33.30 06 800.11-06DXX.XX 800.11-006-XXXX 800.11-106-XXXX 424-ER06 424-SS06
33.31-36.20 07 800.11-07DXX.XX 800.11-007-XXXX 800.11-107-XXXX 424-ER07 424-SS07
36.21-39.60 08 800.11-08DXX.XX 800.11-008-XXXX 800.11-108-XXXX 424-ER08 424-SS08
39.61-43.00 09 800.11-09DXX.XX 800.11-009-XXXX 800.11-109-XXXX 424-ER09 424-SS09
43.01-47.00 10 800.11-10DXX.XX 800.11-010-XXXX 800.11-110-XXXX 424-ER10 424-SS10
47.01-51.70 11 800.11-11DXX.XX 800.11-011-XXXX 800.11-111-XXXX 424-ER1 1 424-SS1 1
51.71-56.20 12 800.11-12DXX.XX 800.11-012-XXXX 800.11-112-XXXX 424-ER12 424-SS12
56.21-65.00 13 800.11-13DXX.XX 800.11-013-XXXX 800.11-113-XXXX 424-ER13 424-SS13
63.50-65.00 13 424.11-13DXXX.XX 800.11-013-XXXX 800.11-113-XXXX 424-ER13 424-SS13

钻头直径范围

Drill dia.range

钻杆尺寸

Tube size

喷吸钻头

Drill head

外钻管

Drill tube

内钻管

Inner tube

连接套

Connecting sleeve

密封套筒

Sealing sleeve

65,00-66,99 14 424.11-14DXXX.XX 800.11-014-XXXX 800.11-114-XXXX 424-CS14 424-SS14
67,00-72,99 15 424.11-15DXXX.XX 800.11-015-XXXX 800.11-115-XXXX 424-CS15 424-SS15
73,00-79,99 16 424.11-16DXXX.XX 800.11-016-XXXX 800.11-116-XXXX 424-CS16 424-SS16
80,00-86,99 17 424.11-17DXXX.XX 800.11-017-XXXX 800.11-117-XXXX 424-CS17 424-SS17
87,00-99,99 18 424.11-18DXXX.XX 800.11-018-XXXX 800.11-118-XXXX 424-CS18 424-SS18
100,00-111,99 19 424.11-19DXXX.XX 800.11-019-XXXX 800.11-119-XXXX 424-CS19 424-SS19
112,00-123,99 20 424.11-20DXXX.XX 800.11-020-XXXX 800.11-120-XXXX 424-CS20 424-SS20
124,00-135,99 21 424.11-21DXXX.XX 800.11-021-XXXX 800.11-121-XXXX 424-CS21 424-SS21
136,00-147,99 22 424.11-22DXXX.XX 800.11-022-XXXX 800.11-122-XXXX 424-CS22 424-SS22
148,00-159,99 23 424.11-23DXXX.XX 800.11-023-XXXX 800.11-123-XXXX 424-CS23 424-SS23
160,00-171,99 24 424.11-24DXXX.XX 800.11-024-XXXX 800.11-124-XXXX 424-CS24 424-SS24
172,00-183,90 25 424.11-25DXXX.XX 800.11-025-XXXX 800.11-125-XXXX 424-CS25 424-SS25

选择完整的喷吸钻系统，请咨询Pulcut技术人员。
Please contact with techinical engineer when choose a complete set ejector system.

可根据客户机床情况定制减震器，非旋转连接器等其它喷吸钻附件。
Viberation damper and non-rotating connectors can be tailor made according to fit the machine tool.
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内O 型圈（1个）

O-ring(1 PCS)

高压冷却液管

HP  coolant hose (mm)

冷却液出水管

Coolant outlet pipe

旋转连接器（1型）

Rotation connector(Type 1)

旋转连接器（2型）

Rotation Connector(Type 2)

BT 机床主刀柄

BT  tool holder

JT机床主刀柄

JI tool holder

IO-03

424-HPPL-XXXX-1

连接冷却液箱

Connect to the 

cooler housing

424-CDL-XXXX-1

424.1-D19-65-V63

外型较小，不需要

冷却液出水管

Smaller size than 

424.2-D19-65-V63 ，

coolant outlet pipe 

unneeded.

424.2-D19-65-V63

体型稍大

Bigger size than 

424.1-D19-65-V63

BT50-V63 仅BT50

机床选用

Only for BT50 

spinder

JT50-V63

仅JT50机床选用

Only for JT50 

spinder

IO-04
IO-05
IO-06
IO-07
IO-08
IO-09
IO-10
IO-11
IO-12
IO-13
IO-13

O 型圈

O-ring

高压冷却液管（mm ）

HP  coolant hose

冷却液出水管

Coolant outlet pipe

旋转连接器（3型）

Rotation connector(Type 3)

旋转连接器（4型&5型）

Rotation connector(Type 4&5)

EO-1425

424-HPPL-XXXX-2

连接冷却液箱

Connect to the cooler 

housing

424-CDL-XXXX-2

424.1-D65-124-BT50 适合

较大直径钻头,2个进水口

Suitable for big size drill，

2 water inlets

424.4-D65-124-FL220

4型 Type4 直接与机床法兰

连接 Coonect directly to 

the machine.

/

424.5-D124-184-FL290  

5型 Type5 直接与机床法兰

连接 Coonect directly to 

the machine.
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旋转连接器Rotation connectors 

旋转连接器型式

Type of rotation 

connector

钻头直径范围

Drill dia.range 

Dc(mm)

订货号

Ordering code

接口型式

Mounting type

尺寸(mm) Dimensions
选型指南

Selection guidedm D21 D22 D23 D1 D2 L1 L2 L21 L22 L23 th

1型-V63

Type 1-V63
25.00-65.00 424.1-D19-65-V63 V63 63 115 210 - - - 305 - 67 135 85 M27X1.5

2型-V63

Type 2-V63
25.00-65.00 424.2-D19-65-V63 V63 63 115 210 50 - - 305 - 67 135 85 M27X1.5

3型-BT50

Type 3-BT50
65.00-123.99 424.1-D65-124-BT50 BT50 - 164 312 100 - - 341 471 61 200 108 M27X1.5

4型-法兰连接

Type 4-Flange mounting
65.00-123.99 424.4-D65-124-FL220

法兰连接

Flange 

mounting

220 164 225 - 139.7 171.4 - 345 - - - M45X2

5型-法兰连接

Type 5-Flange mounting
124.00-183.99 424.5-D124-184-FL290

法兰连接

Flange

mounting

290 244 360 - 196.9 235 - 400 - - - M64X2

6型-莫式5号

Type 6-MorseMT5
25.00-65.00 424.2-D19-65-M5

莫氏5号

Morse MT5
- 115 210 50 - - 309.5 465 67 135 85 M27X1.5

外型较小，不需要
选择冷却液出水管 
Smaller size than 
424.2-D19-65-V63 ，
coolantoutlet pipe 
unneeded

体型稍大 

Bigger size than 

424.1-D19-65-V63

适合较大直径钻头,2

个进水口 

Suitable for big size 

drill，2 water inlets

直接与机床法兰连接 

Coonect directly to 

the machine

直接与机床法兰连接 

Coonect directly to 

the machine

莫氏接口 

Used in Morse 

mounting machine

其他规格，接口的旋转连接器均可根据客户需求进行定制。
Other type rotation connector can be tailor made.
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高压冷却液管带接头High pressure coolant hose with joint

冷却液出水管Coolant outlet pipe

主刀柄Basic holder

ER 夹套拆装器ER hand tool

订货号

Ordering code

长度

mm length

连接器进水口规格

Size for inlet of connector

冷却液箱出水口规格

Size for outlet of cooler housing

424-HPPL-XXXX-1 XXXX M27X1.5 NPT  1 1/2“
424-HPPL-XXXX-2 XXXX M45X2 NPT2 “

订货号

Ordering code

长度

mm length

出屑口直径

Dia. of chip outlet

424-CDL-XXXX-1 XXXX 50
424-CDL-XXXX-2 XXXX 100

订货号

Ordering code

尺寸范围

Size range

ER-DS ER03-ER13

主刀柄型式

Basic holder type

订货号

Ordering code

BT50-V63

JT50-V63
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钻头直径范围

Drill dia.range Dc(mm)

钻杆尺寸

Tube size

引导孔/导向套最短尺寸

Min. Pilot Hole /guiding Bush Length L(mm)

引导孔/导向套尺寸

Pilot Hole/guiding Bush Hole Size D(mm)

25.00-26.40 03 70 +0.05/+0.03
26.41-28.70 04 70 +0.05/+0.03
28.71-31.00 05 75 +0.05/+0.03
31.01-33.30 06 75 +0.05/+0.03
33.31-36.20 07 80 +0.05/+0.03
36.21-39.60 08 80 +0.05/+0.03
39.61-43.00 09 85 +0.05/+0.03
43.01-47.00 10 90 +0.07/+0.03
47.01-51.70 11 95 +0.07/+0.03
51.71-56.20 12 100 +0.07/+0.03
56.21-65.00 13 105 +0.07/+0.03
63.50-65.00 13 105 +0.08/+0.03
65,00-66,99 14 110 +0.08/+0.03
67,00-72,99 15 115 +0.08/+0.03
73,00-79,99 16 120 +0.08/+0.03
80,00-86,99 17 130 +0.08/+0.03
87,00-99,99 18 140 +0.08/+0.03
100,00-111,99 19 150 +0.08/+0.03
112,00-123,99 20 150 +0.08/+0.03
124,00-135,99 21 150 +0.08/+0.03
136,00-147,99 22 150 +0.08/+0.03
148,00-159,99 23 150 +0.08/+0.03
160,00-171,99 24 150 +0.08/+0.03
172,00-183,90 25 150 +0.08/+0.03

喷吸钻引导孔加工指导Instruction of pilot hole/guiding bush hole making for ejector drilling

喷吸钻系统冷却液流量压力要求Ejector system coolant quantity and pressure.
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喷吸钻系统冷却液流量压力要求Ejector system cutting fluid flow and pressure
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单管钻油压头定制所需主要信息Key information for customized STS Oil pressure head（OPH ）

单管钻钻管夹持器定制所需主要信息Key information for customized STS tube holder

单管钻/喷吸钻减震器定制所需主要信息Key information for customized vibration dapmer for STS/DTS

钻头直径 mm Drill diameter mm

钻杆尺寸 drill tube size 03-25
是否配置油压头托架 Equipped with OPH support or not 是/否   Yes/No

油压头托架尺寸 mm Size of support for OPH
l2 mm

l21 mm

dm mm

加工时工件是否旋转 W orkpiece rotate or not when drilling or boring. 是/否   Yes/No
工件与油压头接触面是否为平面 Component surface contacting OPH flat or not 是/否   Yes/No

钻头直径 mm Drill diameter mm

钻杆尺寸 drill tube size 03-25
加工时刀具是否旋转 Tools rotate or not when drilling or boring. 是/否   Yes/No

钻管夹持器安装尺寸 mm Size of mounting of Tube holder

L1 mm

L mm

D1 mm

D2 mm

钻头直径 mm Drill diameter mm

钻杆尺寸 drill tube size 03-25

减震器安装尺寸 mm Size of mounting of vibration dapmer

l2 mm

l21 mm

D21 mm

D23 mm
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单管钻钻套定制所需主要信息Key information for customized STS drill bush

单管钻钻管转接器Adaptors for converting joint size of tube

800.21单管钻冷却液流量压力STS cutting fluid flow and pressure for 800.21.

424.21单管钻冷却液流量压力STS cutting fluid flow and pressure for 424.21.

钻头直径 mm Drill diameter mm

钻头的接口 Size of mounting of drill Head 03-25
转接器外径 mm Adaptor diameter d1

转接器外接口d2 Size of outer mounting of adaptor 03-25
转接器内接口dmm Size of inner mounting of adaptor 03-25

长度 mm Lengthen of adaptor l2

mm

钻头直径（D m m ）  
D rill diam eter

钻套总长（L m m ）
S ize of mounting of drill bush

mm
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Cutting fluid pressure for 424.21
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F20

F28

F56

F57

F58

F63

旋转刀柄Rotatio n to o lh o ld er

BT刀柄系列

BT Series

MB T刀柄系列

M BT Series

HS K刀柄系列

HSK  Series

ISO 刀柄系列

ISO  Series

SK液压刀柄

SK-H ydraulic Expansion Tool H older

CAPTO 液压刀柄

CAP TO -Hydraulic Expansion Too l Ho lder

ST延长杆系列

ST Extension Rod  Series

配件

Accessories

F53

F 01



Integral stainless steel material to avoid rusting

防尘螺帽，避免精度丢失，提高筒夹寿命 Dust-proof nuts to avoid loss of accuracy and  improve collet life

梯型螺牙设计，扭力提升50%，避免掉刀 Lad der screw  design, torque increase  50%, avoid falling tool

非偏心全圆螺帽，动平衡更佳 N on-eccentric full round nut, better dyna m ic balance

光滑外表，风阻小，噪音低 Sm ooth appearance, low  wind resistance, low  noise

BT -GE R -A高速弹性筒夹密封刀柄
BT -GER -A  High Speed  Collet Sealing Chuck

整体不锈钢材质，避免生锈

主轴型号 刀柄型号 夹持径d 尺寸(mm) Dimensions 适合螺帽 适合筒夹

Spindle Model Model No Clamping Diameter D D1 L L1 G Nut Collet

BT30 BT30-GER16A-60 4-10 30 30.5 60 33 TR22*1.5 GER16A ER16
BT30 BT30-GER16A-75 4-10 30 30.5 75 48 TR22*1.5 GER16A ER16
BT30 BT30-GER16A-90 4-10 30 30.5 90 63 TR22*1.5 GER16A ER16
BT30 BT30-GER20A-60 4-13 35 35.5 60 33 TR25*1.5 GER20A ER20
BT30 BT30-GER20A-75 4-13 35 35.5 75 48 TR25*1.5 GER20A ER20
BT30 BT30-GER20A-90 4-13 35 35.5 90 63 TR25*1.5 GER20A ER20
BT30 BT30-GER20A-120 4-13 35 35.5 120 93 TR25*1.5 GER20A ER20
BT30 BT30-GER25A-60 4-16 40 40.5 60 36 TR32*1.5 GER25A ER25
BT30 BT30-GER25A-75 4-16 40 40.5 75 51 TR32*1.5 GER25A ER25
BT30 BT30-GER25A-90 4-16 40 40.5 90 66 TR32*1.5 GER25A ER25
BT30 BT30-GER25A-120 4-16 40 40.5 120 96 TR32*1.5 GER25A ER25
BT30 BT30-GER32A-60 4-20 48 48.5 60 38 TR40*1.5 GER32A ER32
BT30 BT30-GER32A-75 4-20 48 48.5 75 53 TR40*1.5 GER32A ER32
BT30 BT30-GER32A-90 4-20 48 48.5 90 68 TR40*1.5 GER32A ER32
BT30 BT30-GER32A-120 4-20 48 48.5 120 98 TR40*1.5 GER32A ER32
BT40 BT40-GER16A-75 4-10 30 30.5 75 43 TR22*1.5 GER16A ER16
BT40 BT40-GER16A-90 4-10 30 30.5 90 58 TR22*1.5 GER16A ER16
BT40 BT40-GER20A-75 4-13 35 35.5 75 43 TR25*1.5 GER20A ER20
BT40 BT40-GER20A-90 4-13 35 35.5 90 58 TR25*1.5 GER20A ER20
BT40 BT40-GER20A-120 4-13 35 35.5 120 88 TR25*1.5 GER20A ER20
BT40 BT40-GER25A-75 4-16 40 40.5 75 43 TR32*1.5 GER25A ER25
BT40 BT40-GER25A-90 4-16 40 40.5 90 58 TR32*1.5 GER25A ER25
BT40 BT40-GER25A-120 4-16 40 40.5 120 88 TR32*1.5 GER25A ER25
BT40 BT40-GER32A-75 4-20 48 48.5 75 43 TR40*1.5 GER32A ER32
BT40 BT40-GER32A-90 4-20 48 48.5 90 58 TR40*1.5 GER32A ER32
BT40 BT40-GER32A-120 4-20 48 48.5 120 88 TR40*1.5 GER32A ER32
BT50 BT50-GER16A-90 4-10 30 30.5 90 47 TR22*1.5 GER16A ER16
BT50 BT50-GER16A-105 4-10 30 30.5 105 62 TR22*1.5 GER16A ER16
BT50 BT50-GER20A-105 4-13 35 35.5 105 62 TR25*1.5 GER20A ER20
BT50 BT50-GER20A-135 4-13 35 35.5 135 92 TR25*1.5 GER20A ER20
BT50 BT50-GER20A-165 4-13 35 35.5 165 122 TR25*1.5 GER20A ER20
BT50 BT50-GER25A-105 4-16 40 40.5 105 62 TR32*1.5 GER25A ER25
BT50 BT50-GER25A-135 4-16 40 40.5 135 92 TR32*1.5 GER25A ER25
BT50 BT50-GER25A-165 4-16 40 40.5 165 122 TR32*1.5 GER25A ER25
BT50 BT50-GER32A-105 4-20 48 48.5 105 62 TR40*1.5 GER32A ER32
BT50 BT50-GER32A-135 4-20 48 48.5 135 92 TR40*1.5 GER32A ER32
BT50 BT50-GER32A-165 4-20 48 48.5 165 122 TR40*1.5 GER32A ER32

技术参数如有变动，恕不另行通知
Technical parameters are subject to change without prior notice

上表未列规格也可订做
Specifications not listed in the table above can also be customized

防尘螺帽一个规格只能配一种夹持径，要夹持不同直径的刀具，需要配不同的螺帽，螺帽需另外选购
Dust-proof nuts can only be fitted with one clamping diameter per specification. To clamp cutters of different diameters, different nuts need to 

be fitted. Nuts need to be purchased separately 
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主轴型号 刀柄型号 夹持径d 尺寸(mm) Dimensions 适合螺帽 适合筒夹

Spindle Model Model No Clamping Diameter D D1 L L1 G Nut Collet

BT30 BT30-GSK06A-60 4-6 19 19.5 60 33 TR15.5*1.0 GSK06A SK06
BT30 BT30-GSK06A-75 4-6 19 19.5 75 48 TR15.5*1.0 GSK06A SK06
BT30 BT30-GSK06A-90 4-6 19 19.5 90 63 TR15.5*1.0 GSK06A SK06
BT30 BT30-GSK10A-60 4-10 27 27.5 60 33 TR21.5*1.0 GSK10A SK10
BT30 BT30-GSK10A-75 4-10 27 27.5 75 48 TR21.5*1.0 GSK10A SK10
BT30 BT30-GSK10A-90 4-10 27 27.5 90 63 TR21.5*1.0 GSK10A SK10
BT30 BT30-GSK13A-60 4-13 33 33.5 60 33 TR27*1.0 GSK13A SK13
BT30 BT30-GSK13A-75 4-13 33 33.5 75 48 TR27*1.0 GSK13A SK13
BT30 BT30-GSK13A-90 4-13 33 33.5 90 63 TR27*1.0 GSK13A SK13
BT30 BT30-GSK13A-120 4-13 33 33.5 120 93 TR27*1.0 GSK13A SK13
BT30 BT30-GSK16A-60 4-16 40 40.5 60 36 TR32*1.5 GSK16A SK16
BT30 BT30-GSK16A-75 4-16 40 40.5 75 51 TR32*1.5 GSK16A SK16
BT30 BT30-GSK16A-90 4-16 40 40.5 90 66 TR32*1.5 GSK16A SK16
BT30 BT30-GSK16A-120 4-16 40 40.5 120 96 TR32*1.5 GSK16A SK16
BT30 BT30-GSK20A-60 4-20 48 48.5 60 38 TR40*1.5 GSK20A SK20
BT30 BT30-GSK20A-75 4-20 48 48.5 75 53 TR40*1.5 GSK20A SK20
BT30 BT30-GSK20A-90 4-20 48 48.5 90 68 TR40*1.5 GSK20A SK20
BT30 BT30-GSK20A-120 4-20 48 48.5 120 98 TR40*1.5 GSK20A SK20
BT40 BT40-GSK06A-75 4-6 19 19.5 75 43 TR15.5*1.0 GSK06A SK06
BT40 BT40-GSK06A-90 4-6 19 19.5 90 58 TR15.5*1.0 GSK06A SK06
BT40 BT40-GSK10A-75 4-10 27 27.5 75 43 TR21.5*1.0 GSK10A SK10
BT40 BT40-GSK10A-90 4-10 27 27.5 90 58 TR21.5*1.0 GSK10A SK10
BT40 BT40-GSK13A-75 4-13 33 33.5 75 43 TR27*1.0 GSK13A SK13
BT40 BT40-GSK13A-90 4-13 33 33.5 90 58 TR27*1.0 GSK13A SK13
BT40 BT40-GSK13A-120 4-13 33 33.5 120 88 TR27*1.0 GSK13A SK13
BT40 BT40-GSK16A-75 4-16 40 40.5 75 43 TR32*1.5 GSK16A SK16
BT40 BT40-GSK16A-90 4-16 40 40.5 90 58 TR32*1.5 GSK16A SK16
BT40 BT40-GSK16A-120 4-16 40 40.5 120 88 TR32*1.5 GSK16A SK16
BT40 BT40-GSK20A-75 4-20 48 48.5 75 43 TR40*1.5 GSK20A SK20
BT40 BT40-GSK20A-90 4-20 48 48.5 90 58 TR40*1.5 GSK20A SK20
BT40 BT40-GSK20A-120 4-20 48 48.5 120 88 TR40*1.5 GSK20A SK20
BT50 BT50-GSK06A-90 4-6 19 19.5 90 47 TR15.5*1.0 GSK06A SK06
BT50 BT50-GSK06A-105 4-6 19 19.5 105 62 TR15.5*1.0 GSK06A SK06
BT50 BT50-GSK10A-90 4-10 27 27.5 90 47 TR21.5*1.0 GSK10A SK10
BT50 BT50-GSK10A-105 4-10 27 27.5 105 62 TR21.5*1.0 GSK10A SK10
BT50 BT50-GSK13A-90 4-13 33 33.5 90 47 TR27*1.0 GSK13A SK13
BT50 BT50-GSK13A-105 4-13 33 33.5 105 62 TR27*1.0 GSK13A SK13
BT50 BT50-GSK13A-135 4-13 33 33.5 135 92 TR27*1.0 GSK13A SK13
BT50 BT50-GSK16A-90 4-16 40 40.5 90 47 TR32*1.5 GSK16A SK16
BT50 BT50-GSK16A-105 4-16 40 40.5 105 62 TR32*1.5 GSK16A SK16
BT50 BT50-GSK16A-135 4-16 40 40.5 135 92 TR32*1.5 GSK16A SK16

BT -GSK -A高速弹性筒夹密封刀柄
BT -GSK -A  High Speed  Collet Sealing Chuck

Integral stainless steel material to avoid rusting

防尘螺帽，避免精度丢失，提高筒夹寿命 Dust-proof nuts to avoid loss of accuracy and  improve collet life

梯型螺牙设计，扭力提升50%，避免掉刀 Lad der screw  design, torque increase  50%, avoid falling tool

非偏心全圆螺帽，动平衡更佳 N on-eccentric full round nut, better dyna m ic balance

光滑外表，风阻小，噪音低 Sm ooth appearance, low  wind resistance, low  noise

整体不锈钢材质，避免生锈
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主轴型号 刀柄型号 夹持径d 尺寸(mm) Dimensions 适合螺帽 适合筒夹

Spindle Model Model No Clamping Diameter D D1 L L1 G Nut Collet

BT50 BT50-GSK20A-90 4-20 48 48.5 90 47 TR40*1.5 GSK20A SK20
BT50 BT50-GSK20A-105 4-20 48 48.5 105 62 TR40*1.5 GSK20A SK20
BT50 BT50-GSK20A-135 4-20 48 48.5 135 92 TR40*1.5 GSK20A SK20

技术参数如有变动，恕不另行通知
Technical parameters are subject to change without prior notice

上表未列规格也可订做
Specifications not listed in the table above can also be customized

防尘螺帽一个规格只能配一种夹持径，要夹持不同直径的刀具，需要配不同的螺帽，螺帽需另外选购
Dust-proof nuts can only be fitted with one clamping diameter per specification. To clamp cutters of different diameters, different nuts need to 

be fitted. Nuts need to be purchased separately 

BT -GSK -A高速弹性筒夹密封刀柄
BT -GSK -A  High Speed  Collet Sealing Chuck

Integral stainless steel material to avoid rusting

防尘螺帽，避免精度丢失，提高筒夹寿命 Dust-proof nuts to avoid loss of accuracy and  improve collet life

梯型螺牙设计，扭力提升50%，避免掉刀 Lad der screw  design, torque increase  50%, avoid falling tool

非偏心全圆螺帽，动平衡更佳 N on-eccentric full round nut, better dyna m ic balance

光滑外表，风阻小，噪音低 Sm ooth appearance, low  wind resistance, low  noise

整体不锈钢材质，避免生锈
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非偏心全圆螺帽，动平衡更佳 N on-eccentric full round nut, better dyna m ic balance

光滑外表，风阻小，噪音低 Sm ooth appearance, low  wind resistance, low  noise

主轴型号 刀柄型号 夹持径d 尺寸(mm) Dimensions 适合螺帽 适合筒夹

Spindle Model Model No Clamping Diameter D D1 L L1 G Nut Collet

BT30 BT30-GER16-60 1-10 30 30.5 60 33 TR22*1.5 GER16 ER16
BT30 BT30-GER16-75 1-10 30 30.5 75 48 TR22*1.5 GER16 ER16
BT30 BT30-GER16-90 1-10 30 30.5 90 63 TR22*1.5 GER16 ER16
BT30 BT30-GER20-60 1-13 35 35.5 60 33 TR25*1.5 GER20 ER20
BT30 BT30-GER20-75 1-13 35 35.5 75 48 TR25*1.5 GER20 ER20
BT30 BT30-GER20-90 1-13 35 35.5 90 63 TR25*1.5 GER20 ER20
BT30 BT30-GER20-120 1-13 35 35.5 120 93 TR25*1.5 GER20 ER20
BT30 BT30-GER25-60 2-16 40 40.5 60 36 TR32*1.5 GER25 ER25
BT30 BT30-GER25-75 2-16 40 40.5 75 51 TR32*1.5 GER25 ER25
BT30 BT30-GER25-90 2-16 40 40.5 90 66 TR32*1.5 GER25 ER25
BT30 BT30-GER25-120 2-16 40 40.5 120 96 TR32*1.5 GER25 ER25
BT30 BT30-GER32-60 3-20 48 48.5 60 38 TR40*1.5 GER32 ER32
BT30 BT30-GER32-75 3-20 48 48.5 75 53 TR40*1.5 GER32 ER32
BT30 BT30-GER32-90 3-20 48 48.5 90 68 TR40*1.5 GER32 ER32
BT30 BT30-GER32-120 3-20 48 48.5 120 98 TR40*1.5 GER32 ER32
BT40 BT40-GER16-75 1-10 30 30.5 75 43 TR22*1.5 GER16 ER16
BT40 BT40-GER16-90 1-10 30 30.5 90 58 TR22*1.5 GER16 ER16
BT40 BT40-GER20-75 1-13 35 35.5 75 43 TR25*1.5 GER20 ER20
BT40 BT40-GER20-90 1-13 35 35.5 90 58 TR25*1.5 GER20 ER20
BT40 BT40-GER20-120 1-13 35 35.5 120 88 TR25*1.5 GER20 ER20
BT40 BT40-GER25-75 2-16 40 40.5 75 43 TR32*1.5 GER25 ER25
BT40 BT40-GER25-90 2-16 40 40.5 90 58 TR32*1.5 GER25 ER25
BT40 BT40-GER25-120 2-16 40 40.5 120 88 TR32*1.5 GER25 ER25
BT40 BT40-GER32-75 3-20 48 48.5 75 43 TR40*1.5 GER32 ER32
BT40 BT40-GER32-90 3-20 48 48.5 90 58 TR40*1.5 GER32 ER32
BT40 BT40-GER32-120 3-20 48 48.5 120 88 TR40*1.5 GER32 ER32
BT50 BT50-GER16-90 1-10 30 30.5 90 47 TR22*1.5 GER16 ER16
BT50 BT50-GER16-105 1-10 30 30.5 105 62 TR22*1.5 GER16 ER16
BT50 BT50-GER20-105 1-13 35 35.5 105 62 TR25*1.5 GER20 ER20
BT50 BT50-GER20-135 1-13 35 35.5 135 92 TR25*1.5 GER20 ER20
BT50 BT50-GER20-165 1-13 35 35.5 165 122 TR25*1.5 GER20 ER20
BT50 BT50-GER25-105 2-16 40 40.5 105 62 TR32*1.5 GER25 ER25
BT50 BT50-GER25-135 2-16 40 40.5 135 92 TR32*1.5 GER25 ER25
BT50 BT50-GER25-165 2-16 40 40.5 165 122 TR32*1.5 GER25 ER25
BT50 BT50-GER32-105 3-20 48 48.5 105 62 TR40*1.5 GER32 ER32
BT50 BT50-GER32-135 3-20 48 48.5 135 92 TR40*1.5 GER32 ER32
BT50 BT50-GER32-165 3-20 48 48.5 165 122 TR40*1.5 GER32 ER32

技术参数如有变动，恕不另行通知
Technical parameters are subject to change without prior notice

上表未列规格也可订做
Specifications not listed in the table above can also be customized

BT -GER 高速弹性筒夹密封刀柄
BT -GER  High Speed  Collet Sealing Chuck

Integral stainless steel material to avoid rusting

Lad der screw  design, torque increase  50%, avoid falling tool

整体不锈钢材质，避免生锈

梯型螺牙设计，扭力提升50%，避免掉刀
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主轴型号 刀柄型号 夹持径d 尺寸(mm) Dimensions 适合螺帽 适合筒夹

Spindle Model Model No Clamping Diameter D D1 L L1 G Nut Collet

BT30 BT30-GSK06-60 1-6 19 19.5 60 33 TR15.5*1.0 GSK06 SK06
BT30 BT30-GSK06-75 1-6 19 19.5 75 48 TR15.5*1.0 GSK06 SK06
BT30 BT30-GSK06-90 1-6 19 19.5 90 63 TR15.5*1.0 GSK06 SK06
BT30 BT30-GSK10-60 2-10 27 27.5 60 33 TR21.5*1.0 GSK10 SK10
BT30 BT30-GSK10-75 2-10 27 27.5 75 48 TR21.5*1.0 GSK10 SK10
BT30 BT30-GSK10-90 2-10 27 27.5 90 63 TR21.5*1.0 GSK10 SK10
BT30 BT30-GSK13-60 3-13 33 33.5 60 33 TR27*1.0 GSK13 SK13
BT30 BT30-GSK13-75 3-13 33 33.5 75 48 TR27*1.0 GSK13 SK13
BT30 BT30-GSK13-90 3-13 33 33.5 90 63 TR27*1.0 GSK13 SK13
BT30 BT30-GSK13-120 3-13 33 33.5 120 93 TR27*1.0 GSK13 SK13
BT30 BT30-GSK16-60 3-16 40 40.5 60 36 TR32*1.5 GSK16 SK16
BT30 BT30-GSK16-75 3-16 40 40.5 75 51 TR32*1.5 GSK16 SK16
BT30 BT30-GSK16-90 3-16 40 40.5 90 66 TR32*1.5 GSK16 SK16
BT30 BT30-GSK16-120 3-16 40 40.5 120 96 TR32*1.5 GSK16 SK16
BT30 BT30-GSK20-60 4-20 48 48.5 60 38 TR40*1.5 GSK20 SK20
BT30 BT30-GSK20-75 4-20 48 48.5 75 53 TR40*1.5 GSK20 SK20
BT30 BT30-GSK20-90 4-20 48 48.5 90 68 TR40*1.5 GSK20 SK20
BT30 BT30-GSK20-120 4-20 48 48.5 120 98 TR40*1.5 GSK20 SK20
BT40 BT40-GSK06-75 1-6 19 19.5 75 43 TR15.5*1.0 GSK06 SK06
BT40 BT40-GSK06-90 1-6 19 19.5 90 58 TR15.5*1.0 GSK06 SK06
BT40 BT40-GSK10-75 2-10 27 27.5 75 43 TR21.5*1.0 GSK10 SK10
BT40 BT40-GSK10-90 2-10 27 27.5 90 58 TR21.5*1.0 GSK10 SK10
BT40 BT40-GSK13-75 3-13 33 33.5 75 43 TR27*1.0 GSK13 SK13
BT40 BT40-GSK13-90 3-13 33 33.5 90 58 TR27*1.0 GSK13 SK13
BT40 BT40-GSK13-120 3-13 33 33.5 120 88 TR27*1.0 GSK13 SK13
BT40 BT40-GSK16-75 3-16 40 40.5 75 43 TR32*1.5 GSK16 SK16
BT40 BT40-GSK16-90 3-16 40 40.5 90 58 TR32*1.5 GSK16 SK16
BT40 BT40-GSK16-120 3-16 40 40.5 120 88 TR32*1.5 GSK16 SK16
BT40 BT40-GSK20-75 4-20 48 48.5 75 43 TR40*1.5 GSK20 SK20
BT40 BT40-GSK20-90 4-20 48 48.5 90 58 TR40*1.5 GSK20 SK20
BT40 BT40-GSK20-120 4-20 48 48.5 120 88 TR40*1.5 GSK20 SK20
BT50 BT50-GSK06-90 1-6 19 19.5 90 47 TR15.5*1.0 GSK06 SK06
BT50 BT50-GSK06-105 1-6 19 19.5 105 62 TR15.5*1.0 GSK06 SK06
BT50 BT50-GSK10-90 2-10 27 27.5 90 47 TR21.5*1.0 GSK10 SK10
BT50 BT50-GSK10-105 2-10 27 27.5 105 62 TR21.5*1.0 GSK10 SK10
BT50 BT50-GSK13-90 3-13 33 33.5 90 47 TR27*1.0 GSK13 SK13
BT50 BT50-GSK13-105 3-13 33 33.5 105 62 TR27*1.0 GSK13 SK13
BT50 BT50-GSK13-135 3-13 33 33.5 135 92 TR27*1.0 GSK13 SK13
BT50 BT50-GSK16-90 3-16 40 40.5 90 47 TR32*1.5 GSK16 SK16
BT50 BT50-GSK16-105 3-16 40 40.5 105 62 TR32*1.5 GSK16 SK16

非偏心全圆螺帽，动平衡更佳 N on-eccentric full round nut, better dyna m ic balance

光滑外表，风阻小，噪音低 Sm ooth appearance, low  wind resistance, low  noise

BT -GSK 高速弹性筒夹密封刀柄
BT -GSK  High Speed  Collet Sealing Chuck

Integral stainless steel material to avoid rusting

Lad der screw  design, torque increase  50%, avoid falling tool

整体不锈钢材质，避免生锈

梯型螺牙设计，扭力提升50%，避免掉刀
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主轴型号 刀柄型号 夹持径d 尺寸(mm) Dimensions 适合螺帽 适合筒夹

Spindle Model Model No Clamping Diameter D D1 L L1 G Nut Collet

BT50 BT50-GSK16-135 3-16 40 40.5 135 92 TR32*1.5 GSK16 SK16
BT50 BT50-GSK20-90 4-20 48 48.5 90 47 TR40*1.5 GSK20 SK20
BT50 BT50-GSK20-105 4-20 48 48.5 105 62 TR40*1.5 GSK20 SK20
BT50 BT50-GSK20-135 4-20 48 48.5 135 92 TR40*1.5 GSK20 SK20

技术参数如有变动，恕不另行通知
Technical parameters are subject to change without prior notice

上表未列规格也可订做
Specifications not listed in the table above can also be customized

非偏心全圆螺帽，动平衡更佳 N on-eccentric full round nut, better dyna m ic balance

光滑外表，风阻小，噪音低 Sm ooth appearance, low  wind resistance, low  noise

BT -GSK 高速弹性筒夹密封刀柄
BT -GSK  High Speed  Collet Sealing Chuck

Integral stainless steel material to avoid rusting

Lad der screw  design, torque increase  50%, avoid falling tool

整体不锈钢材质，避免生锈

梯型螺牙设计，扭力提升50%，避免掉刀
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主轴型号 刀柄型号 夹持径d 尺寸(mm) Dimensions 最小夹持长度E 最大夹持长度H

Spindle Model Model No Clamping Diameter D D1 L L1 G Min. Clamping Length Max. Clamping Length

BT30 BT30-SHR6-80 6 21 27 80 53 M5 26 36
BT30 BT30-SHR8-80 8 21 27 80 53 M6 26 36
BT30 BT30-SHR10-80 10 24 32 80 53 M8*1 32 42
BT30 BT30-SHR12-80 12 24 32 80 53 M10*1 37 47
BT30 BT30-SHR14-80 14 27 34 80 53 M10*1 37 47
BT30 BT30-SHR16-80 16 27 34 80 53 M12*1 40 50
BT30 BT30-SHR18-80 18 33 42 80 57 M12*1 40 50
BT30 BT30-SHR20-80 20 33 42 80 57 M16*1 42 52
BT40 BT40-SHR6-90 6 21 27 90 58 M5 26 36
BT40 BT40-SHR6-120 6 21 27 120 88 M5 26 36
BT40 BT40-SHR8-90 8 21 27 90 58 M6 26 36
BT40 BT40-SHR8-120 8 21 27 120 88 M6 26 36
BT40 BT40-SHR10-90 10 24 32 90 58 M8*1 32 42
BT40 BT40-SHR10-120 10 24 32 120 88 M8*1 32 42
BT40 BT40-SHR12-90 12 24 32 90 58 M10*1 37 47
BT40 BT40-SHR12-120 12 24 32 120 88 M10*1 37 47
BT40 BT40-SHR12-160 12 24 34 160 128 M10*1 37 47
BT40 BT40-SHR14-90 14 27 34 90 58 M10*1 37 47
BT40 BT40-SHR14-120 14 27 34 120 88 M10*1 37 47
BT40 BT40-SHR14-160 14 27 42 160 128 M10*1 37 47
BT40 BT40-SHR16-90 16 27 34 90 58 M12*1 40 50
BT40 BT40-SHR16-120 16 27 34 120 88 M12*1 40 50
BT40 BT40-SHR16-160 16 27 42 160 128 M12*1 40 50
BT40 BT40-SHR18-90 18 33 42 90 58 M12*1 40 50
BT40 BT40-SHR18-120 18 33 42 120 88 M12*1 40 50
BT40 BT40-SHR18-160 18 33 51 160 128 M12*1 40 50
BT40 BT40-SHR20-90 20 33 42 90 58 M16*1 42 52
BT40 BT40-SHR20-120 20 33 42 120 88 M16*1 42 52
BT40 BT40-SHR20-160 20 33 51 160 128 M16*1 42 52
BT50 BT50-SHR6-100 6 21 27 100 57 M5 26 36
BT50 BT50-SHR6-120 6 21 27 120 77 M5 26 36
BT50 BT50-SHR6-160 6 21 32 160 117 M5 26 36
BT50 BT50-SHR8-100 8 21 27 100 57 M6 26 36
BT50 BT50-SHR8-120 8 21 27 120 77 M6 26 36
BT50 BT50-SHR8-160 8 21 32 160 117 M6 26 36
BT50 BT50-SHR10-100 10 24 32 100 57 M8*1 32 42
BT50 BT50-SHR10-120 10 24 32 120 77 M8*1 32 42
BT50 BT50-SHR10-160 10 24 34 160 117 M8*1 32 42
BT50 BT50-SHR12-100 12 24 32 100 57 M10*1 37 47
BT50 BT50-SHR12-120 12 24 32 120 77 M10*1 37 47
BT50 BT50-SHR12-160 12 24 34 160 117 M10*1 37 47
BT50 BT50-SHR14-100 14 27 34 100 57 M10*1 37 47
BT50 BT50-SHR14-120 14 27 34 120 77 M10*1 37 47

BT -SHR 热缩刀柄
BT -SHR  Shrink Fit Holder

Runout  accuracy≤ 0.003m m

Length adjusting screw  inside to adjust clam ping length, so that no

nee d to re-setting the tool after tool changing

The vent can be blocked by screw, to switch the internal and 

external cooling freely

夹持跳动小于等于0.003mm

内有长度调整螺丝，可调节装夹长度，换刀后不用重新对刀

排气孔可以用螺丝堵上，内冷外冷自由切换
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主轴型号 刀柄型号 夹持径d 尺寸(mm) Dimensions 最小夹持长度E 最大夹持长度H

Spindle Model Model No Clamping Diameter D D1 L L1 G

BT50 BT50-SHR14-160 14 27 42 160 117 M10*1 37 47
BT50 BT50-SHR16-100 16 27 34 100 57 M12*1 40 50
BT50 BT50-SHR16-120 16 27 34 120 77 M12*1 40 50
BT50 BT50-SHR16-160 16 27 42 160 117 M12*1 40 50
BT50 BT50-SHR18-100 18 33 42 100 57 M12*1 40 50
BT50 BT50-SHR18-120 18 33 42 120 77 M12*1 40 50
BT50 BT50-SHR18-160 18 33 51 160 117 M12*1 40 50
BT50 BT50-SHR20-100 20 33 42 100 57 M16*1 42 52
BT50 BT50-SHR20-120 20 33 42 120 77 M16*1 42 52
BT50 BT50-SHR20-160 20 33 51 160 117 M16*1 42 52
BT50 BT50-SHR25-1 10 25 44 53 110 67 M16*1 48 58
BT50 BT50-SHR25-120 25 44 53 120 77 M16*1 48 58
BT50 BT50-SHR25-160 25 44 60 160 117 M16*1 48 58
BT50 BT50-SHR32-1 10 32 44 53 110 67 M16*1 52 62
BT50 BT50-SHR32-120 32 44 53 120 77 M16*1 52 62
BT50 BT50-SHR32-160 32 44 60 160 117 M16*1 52 62

只能夹持柄径公差h6以内的硬质合金（钨钢）刀具，不可夹持高速钢刀具
Only carbide (tungsten steel) tool with tolerance < h6 of handle diameter can be clamped,but not suitable for high speed steel tool

如配内冷刀具，需更换通孔拉钉，然后将排气孔堵上。用盲孔拉钉时，不可堵住排气孔
If equipped with an internal cooling tool, it is necessary to replace through-hole pullstud, and then block the vent. When pulling bolt with blind 

holes, the vent should not be blocked

技术参数如有变动，恕不另行通知
Technical parameters are subject to change without prior notice

上表未列规格也可订做
Specifications not listed in the table above can also be customized

Min. Clamping Length Max. Clamping Length

BT -SHR 热缩刀柄
BT -SHR  Shrink Fit Holder

Runout  accuracy≤ 0.003m m

Length adjusting screw  inside to adjust clam ping length, so that no

nee d to re-setting the tool after tool changing

The vent can be blocked by screw, to switch the internal and 

external cooling freely

夹持跳动小于等于0.003mm

内有长度调整螺丝，可调节装夹长度，换刀后不用重新对刀

排气孔可以用螺丝堵上，内冷外冷自由切换
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主轴型号 刀柄型号 夹持径d 尺寸(mm) Dimensions 最小夹持长度E 最大夹持长度H

Spindle Model Model No Clamping Diameter D D1 L L1 G

BT30 BT30-SHR6S-90 6 12 18 90 63 M5 31 36
BT30 BT30-SHR8S-90 8 14 20 90 63 M6 31 36
BT30 BT30-SHR10S-90 10 16 22 90 63 M8*1 37 42
BT30 BT30-SHR12S-90 12 18 24 90 63 M10*1 42 47
BT30 BT30-SHR16S-90 16 22 28 90 63 M12*1 45 50
BT30 BT30-SHR20S-90 20 27 33 90 63 M16*1 47 52
BT40 BT40-SHR6S-90 6 12 18 90 58 M5 31 36
BT40 BT40-SHR8S-90 8 14 20 90 58 M6 31 36
BT40 BT40-SHR10S-90 10 16 22 90 58 M8*1 37 42
BT40 BT40-SHR12S-90 12 18 24 90 58 M10*1 42 47
BT40 BT40-SHR16S-90 16 22 28 90 58 M12*1 45 50
BT40 BT40-SHR20S-90 20 27 33 90 58 M16*1 47 52

Min. Clamping Length Max. Clamping Length

BT -SHR-S 热缩刀柄
BT -SHR-S  Shrink Fit Holder

Runout  accuracy≤ 0.003m m

Length adjusting screw  inside to adjust clam ping length, so that no

nee d to re-setting the tool after tool changing

The vent can be blocked by screw, to switch the internal and 

external cooling freely

夹持跳动小于等于0.003mm

内有长度调整螺丝，可调节装夹长度，换刀后不用重新对刀

排气孔可以用螺丝堵上，内冷外冷自由切换
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重载型加强壁厚，可用于重力切削

主轴型号 刀柄型号 夹持径d 尺寸(mm) Dimensions 最小夹持长度E 最大夹持长度H

Spindle Model Model No Clamping Diameter D D1 L L1 G

BT50 BT50-SHR16H-1 10 16 50 60 110 67 M12*1 40 50
BT50 BT50-SHR20H-1 10 20 58 68 110 67 M16*1 42 52
BT50 BT50-SHR25H-1 10 25 64 74 110 67 M16*1 48 58
BT50 BT50-SHR32H-130 32 72 85 130 87 M16*1 52 62

只能夹持柄径公差h6以内的硬质合金（钨钢）刀具，不可夹持高速钢刀具
Only carbide (tungsten steel) tool with tolerance < h6 of handle diameter can be clamped,but not suitable for high speed steel tool

如配内冷刀具，需更换通孔拉钉，然后将排气孔堵上。用盲孔拉钉时，不可堵住排气孔
If equipped with an internal cooling tool, it is necessary to replace through-hole pullstud, and then block the vent. When pulling bolt with blind 

holes, the vent should not be blocked

技术参数如有变动，恕不另行通知
Technical parameters are subject to change without prior notice

上表未列规格也可订做
Specifications not listed in the table above can also be customized

Min. Clamping Length Max. Clamping Length

BT -SHR-H 热缩刀柄
BT -SHR-H  Shrink Fit Holder

Runout  accuracy≤ 0.003m m

Length adjusting screw  inside to adjust clam ping length, so that no

nee d to re-setting the tool after tool changing

The vent can be blocked by screw, to switch the internal and 

external cooling freely

夹持跳动小于等于0.003mm

内有长度调整螺丝，可调节装夹长度，换刀后不用重新对刀

排气孔可以用螺丝堵上，内冷外冷自由切换

Heavy-load reinforced wall thickness, which can be used in heavy cutting

B  

C   

D  

E  

F  

铣
削

圆
柄

刀
具

钻
削

旋
转

刀
柄

深
孔

加
工

F 11



主轴型号 刀柄型号 尺寸(mm) Dimensions

Spindle Model Model No D D1 L L1 L2 W

BT30 BT30-FMA22.225-45 22.225 42 45 18 4 8.3
BT30 BT30-FMA25.4-45 25.4 50 45 22 5 9.5
BT40 BT40-FMA25.4-45 25.4 50 45 22 5 9.5
BT40 BT40-FMA25.4-90 25.4 50 90 22 5 9.5
BT40 BT40-FMA31.75-45 31.75 60 45 30 7 12.7
BT40 BT40-FMA31.75-75 31.75 60 75 30 7 12.7
BT40 BT40-FMA38.1-60 38.1 80 60 34 9 15.9
BT50 BT50-FMA25.4-45 25.4 50 45 22 5 9.5
BT50 BT50-FMA25.4-90 25.4 50 90 22 5 9.5
BT50 BT50-FMA31.75-45 31.75 60 45 30 7 12.7
BT50 BT50-FMA31.75-75 31.75 60 75 30 7 12.7
BT50 BT50-FMA31.75-105 31.75 60 105 30 7 12.7
BT50 BT50-FMA38.1-45 38.1 80 45 34 9 15.9
BT50 BT50-FMA38.1-75 38.1 80 75 34 9 15.9
BT50 BT50-FMA38.1-105 38.1 80 105 34 9 15.9
BT50 BT50-FMA47.625-45 47.625 128.57 45 38 12.5 25.3
BT50 BT50-FMA47.625-75 47.625 128.57 75 38 12.5 25.3
BT50 BT50-FMA47.625-105 47.625 128.57 105 38 12.5 25.3
BT50 BT50-FMA50.8-45 50.8 100 45 36 10 19.05
BT50 BT50-FMA50.8-75 50.8 100 75 36 10 19.05
BT50 BT50-FMA50.8-105 50.8 100 105 36 10 19.05

BT -FAM 面铣刀刀柄
BT -FAM  Surface Milling Holder

S pecial H older for S urface Milling Cutter 面铣刀盘专用刀柄

B  

C   

D  

E  

F  

铣
削

圆
柄

刀
具

钻
削

旋
转

刀
柄

深
孔

加
工

F 12

L L1

L2

φ
D1

φ
D



主轴型号 刀柄型号 尺寸(mm) Dimensions

Spindle Model Model No D D1 L L1 L2 W

BT30 BT30-FMB22-45 22 48 45 18 5 10
BT30 BT30-FMB27-45 27 58 45 20 6 12
BT40 BT40-FMB22-60 22 48 60 18 5 10
BT40 BT40-FMB22-90 22 48 90 18 5 10
BT40 BT40-FMB27-60 27 58 60 20 6 12
BT40 BT40-FMB27-90 27 58 90 20 6 12
BT40 BT40-FMB27-150 27 58 150 20 6 12
BT40 BT40-FMB32-60 32 78 60 22 7 14
BT40 BT40-FMB32-90 32 78 90 22 7 14
BT40 BT40-FMB32-120 32 78 120 22 7 14
BT40 BT40-FMB40-60 40 80 60 25 8 16
BT40 BT40-FMB40-75 40 80 75 25 8 16
BT40 BT40-FMB40-105 40 80 105 25 8 16
BT50 BT50-FMB22-60 22 48 60 18 5 10
BT50 BT50-FMB22-90 22 48 90 18 5 10
BT50 BT50-FMB27-60 27 58 60 20 6 12
BT50 BT50-FMB27-90 27 58 90 20 6 12
BT50 BT50-FMB27-150 27 58 150 20 6 12
BT50 BT50-FMB32-60 32 78 60 22 7 14
BT50 BT50-FMB32-90 32 78 90 22 7 14
BT50 BT50-FMB32-150 32 78 150 22 7 14
BT50 BT50-FMB40-45 40 90 45 25 8 16
BT50 BT50-FMB40-75 40 90 75 25 8 16
BT50 BT50-FMB40-105 40 90 105 25 8 16
BT50 BT50-FMB40-150 40 90 150 25 8 16

技术参数如有变动，恕不另行通知
Technical parameters are subject to change without prior notice

上表未列规格也可订做
Specifications not listed in the table above can also be customized

BT -FAM 面铣刀刀柄
BT -FAM  Surface Milling Holder

S pecial H older for S urface Milling Cutter 面铣刀盘专用刀柄
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主轴型号 刀柄型号
MT .No

尺寸(mm) Dimensions

Spindle Model Model No D L L1

BT30 BT30-MT A1-60 1 25 60 38
BT30 BT30-MT A2-60 2 32 60 38
BT30 BT30-MT A3-80 3 40 80 58
BT40 BT40-MT A1-45 1 25 45 18
BT40 BT40-MT A1-120 1 25 120 93
BT40 BT40-MT A2-45 2 32 45 18
BT40 BT40-MT A2-120 2 32 120 93
BT40 BT40-MT A3-75 3 40 75 48
BT40 BT40-MT A3-135 3 40 135 108
BT40 BT40-MT A4-90 4 50 90 63
BT50 BT50-MT A1-45 1 25 45 7
BT50 BT50-MT A1-120 1 25 120 82
BT50 BT50-MT A1-200 1 25 200 162
BT50 BT50-MT A2-45 2 32 45 7
BT50 BT50-MT A2-120 2 32 120 82
BT50 BT50-MT A2-200 2 32 200 162
BT50 BT50-MT A3-75 3 40 75 37
BT50 BT50-MT A3-150 3 40 150 112
BT50 BT50-MT A3-210 3 40 210 172
BT50 BT50-MT A4-75 4 50 75 37
BT50 BT50-MT A4-150 4 50 150 112
BT50 BT50-MT A4-210 4 50 210 172
BT50 BT50-MT A5-105 5 65 105 67
BT50 BT50-MT A5-210 5 65 210 172

BT -MT A莫氏锥度刀柄
BT -MT A  Morse  Taper Holder

Ce rtain self-locking ability

Su itable for Mors e taper cone  cutter适合莫氏锥柄刀具

有一定的自锁紧能力
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主轴型号 刀柄型号
MT .No

尺寸(mm) Dimensions

Spindle Model Model No D L L1 G

BT40 BT40-MTB1-45 1 25 45 18 M6*1
BT40 BT40-MTB2-45 2 32 45 18 M10*1.5
BT40 BT40-MTB3-75 3 40 75 48 M12*1.75
BT40 BT40-MTB4-100 4 50 100 73 M16*2
BT50 BT50-MTB1-45 1 25 45 7 M6*1
BT50 BT50-MTB2-45 2 32 45 7 M10*1.5
BT50 BT50-MTB3-60 3 40 60 22 M12*1.75
BT50 BT50-MTB4-75 4 50 75 37 M16*2
BT50 BT50-MTB5-120 5 65 120 82 M20*2.5

技术参数如有变动，恕不另行通知
Technical parameters are subject to change without prior notice

上表未列规格也可订做
Specifications not listed in the table above can also be customized

BT -MTB 莫氏锥度刀柄
BT -MTB  Morse  Taper Holder

Ce rtain self-locking ability

Su itable for Mors e taper cone  cutter适合莫氏锥柄刀具

有一定的自锁紧能力
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Suitable for clampi ng cutters with flattening tool

In order to achieve the best clamping effect, please align the

cutting surface and  nut hole position on installation

适合夹持带有削平柄的刀具

安装时请对准切削平面与螺帽孔位置,以达

到最好夹持效果

主轴型号 刀柄型号 夹持径d 尺寸(mm) Dimensions

Spindle Model Model No Clamping Diameter D D1 L L1 H1 H2 G

BT30 BT30-SLA6-60 6 25 60 38 18 - M6*1
BT30 BT30-SLA8-60 8 28 60 38 18 - M8*1.25
BT30 BT30-SLA10-60 10 35 60 38 20 - M10*1.5
BT30 BT30-SLA12-60 12 42 60 38 22.5 - M12*1.75
BT30 BT30-SLA16-60 16 48 60 38 24 - M14*2
BT30 BT30-SLA20-75 20 50 75 53 25 - M16*2
BT30 BT30-SLA25-90 25 52 90 68 24 25 M18*2
BT40 BT40-SLA6-75 6 25 75 48 18 - M6*1
BT40 BT40-SLA8-75 8 28 75 48 18 - M8*1.25
BT40 BT40-SLA10-75 10 35 75 48 20 - M10*1.5
BT40 BT40-SLA12-75 12 42 75 48 22.5 - M12*1.75
BT40 BT40-SLA16-75 16 48 75 48 24 - M14*2
BT40 BT40-SLA20-90 20 50 90 63 25 - M16*2
BT40 BT40-SLA25-90 25 57 90 63 24 25 M18*2
BT40 BT40-SLA32-100 32 60 100 73 24 28 M20*2
BT50 BT50-SLA6-105 6 25 105 67 18 - M6*1
BT50 BT50-SLA8-105 8 28 105 67 18 - M8*1.25
BT50 BT50-SLA10-105 10 35 105 67 20 - M10*1.5
BT50 BT50-SLA12-105 12 42 105 67 22.5 - M12*1.75
BT50 BT50-SLA16-105 16 48 105 67 24 - M14*2
BT50 BT50-SLA20-105 20 50 105 67 25 - M16*2
BT50 BT50-SLA25-105 25 57 105 67 24 25 M18*2
BT50 BT50-SLA32-105 32 63 105 67 24 28 M20*2
BT50 BT50-SLA40-120 40 80 120 82 30 32 M20*2
BT50 BT50-SLA42-120 42 82 120 82 30 32 M20*2

BT -SLA 侧固式刀柄
BT -SLA  Sidelock End Mill Holder
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P ow erful clam ping torque, w hich is good  for heavy cutting

It is suitable for straight collet and sma ll diamet er cutters

夹持力强大,重力切削好帮手

可装配直筒夹,夹持小直径刀具

主轴型号 刀柄型号 尺寸(mm) Dimensions 筒夹

Spindle Model Model No d D1 L L1 Collet

BT30 BT30-C20-75 20 53 75 53 C20
BT30 BT30-C25-80 25 62 80 58 C25
BT30 BT30-C32-100 32 70 100 78 C32
BT40 BT40-C20-80 20 53 80 53 C20
BT40 BT40-C25-80 25 62 80 53 C25
BT40 BT40-C32-105 32 70 105 78 C32
BT40 BT40-C32-135 32 70 135 108 C32
BT40 BT40-C32-165 32 70 165 138 C32
BT50 BT50-C20-90 20 53 90 52 C20
BT50 BT50-C25-90 25 62 90 52 C25
BT50 BT50-C32-105 32 70 105 67 C32
BT50 BT50-C32-135 32 70 135 97 C32
BT50 BT50-C32-165 32 70 165 127 C32
BT50 BT50-C40-1 15 40 92 115 77 C40
BT50 BT50-C40-135 40 92 135 97 C40
BT50 BT50-C40-165 40 92 165 127 C40

技术参数如有变动，恕不另行通知
Technical parameters are subject to change without prior notice

上表未列规格也可订做
Specifications not listed in the table above can also be customized

BT -C强力刀柄
BT -C  Mega Holder
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Ru nout accuracy≤ 0.003mm

Ba lancing grade G2.5 at 25,000  RPM  or Umax < 1gmm

W ith axial length adjustment

Fo r automa tic tool change用于自动换刀

夹持跳动小于等于0.003mm

带轴向长度调节

转速为25,000 RPM时动平衡等级达到G2.5或Umax<1gmm

主轴型号 刀柄型号 尺寸(mm) Dimensions

Spindle Model Model No D1 D2 D4 X L1 L2 L3 G

BT40 BT40-HE12-58 12 42 32 12 58 46 10 M8*1
BT40 BT40-HE16-72.5 16 49.25 38 21.5 72.5 51 10 M8*1
BT40 BT40-HE20-72.5 20 49.25 38 21.5 72.5 51 10 M8*1
BT40 BT40-HE12-120 12 42 32 74 120 46 10 M8*1
BT40 BT40-HE20-120 20 49.25 38 69 120 51 10 M8*1

主轴型号 刀柄型号 尺寸(mm) Dimensions

Spindle Model Model No D1 D2 D4 X L1 L2 L3 G

BT30 BT30-HE12-69 12 42 32 12 69 46 10 M8*1
BT30 BT30-HE20-90 20 42 38 20 90 51 10 M8*1

BT30 液压刀柄
BT30  Hydraulic Expansion  Tool Holder

德国设计与制造，品质卓越 Germa ny design and manufacturing enables excellent quality

Ru nout accuracy≤ 0.003mm

Ba lancing grade G2.5 at 25,000  RPM  or Umax < 1gmm

W ith axial length adjustment

Fo r automa tic tool change用于自动换刀

夹持跳动小于等于0.003mm

带轴向长度调节

转速为25,000 RPM时动平衡等级达到G2.5或Umax<1gmm

BT40 液压刀柄
BT40  Hydraulic Expansion  Tool Holder

德国设计与制造，品质卓越 Germa ny design and manufacturing enables excellent quality

B  

C   

D  

E  

F  

铣
削

圆
柄

刀
具

钻
削

旋
转

刀
柄

深
孔

加
工

F 18

L1

L7
L4

X L2

L6
L3

G

L5

∅
D4

∅
D2

∅
D3

∅
D
1

X L2

L6
L3

L5

G ∅
D
1

∅
D4

∅
D2

∅
D3

L1

L7

L4



主轴型号 刀柄型号 尺寸(mm) Dimensions

Spindle Model Model No D1 D2 D4 X L1 L2 L3 G

BT50 BT50-HE12-69 12 42 32 23 69 46 10 M8*1
BT50 BT50-HE20-83.5 20 49.25 38 32.5 83.5 51 10 M8*1
BT50 BT50-HE32-90 32 72 58.5 29 90 61 10 M8*1

使用减径套可夹持更多直径尺寸
Additional shank diameters can be clamped using intermediate sleeves

刀具柄部公差等级h6
Tool shank quality h6

标准发货范围中不含驱动扳手
Scope of delivery without actualtion key

Ru nout accuracy≤ 0.003mm

Ba lancing grade G2.5 at 25,000  RPM  or Umax < 1gmm

W ith axial length adjustment

Fo r automa tic tool change用于自动换刀

夹持跳动小于等于0.003mm

带轴向长度调节

转速为25,000 RPM时动平衡等级达到G2.5或Umax<1gmm

BT50 液压刀柄
BT50  Hydraulic Expansion  Tool Holder

德国设计与制造，品质卓越 Germa ny design and manufacturing enables excellent quality
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主轴型号 刀柄型号 尺寸(mm) Dimensions

Spindle Model Model No D1 D2 D4 X L1 L2 L3 G

MBT30 MBT30-HE12-69 12 42 32 23 69 46 10 M8*1
MBT30 MBT30-HE20-90 20 42 38 39 90 51 10 M8*1

锥与面双面接触 Dou ble-sided  contact between cone & surface

MBT30 液压刀柄
MBT30  Hydraulic Expansion Tool Holder

带轴向长度调节

用于自动换刀

德国设计与制造，品质卓越

夹持跳动小于等于0.003mm

转速为25,000 RPM时动平衡等级达到G2.5或Umax<1gmm
With axial length adjustment

For automatic tool change

Germany  design and manufacturing enables excellent qua lity

Runout  accuracy≤ 0.003mm

Balancing grade G2 .5 at 25,000  RPM  or Umax < 1gmm
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主轴型号 刀柄型号 尺寸(mm) Dimensions

Spindle Model Model No D1 D2 D4 X L1 L2 L3 G

MBT40 MBT40-HE12-58 12 42 32 12 58 46 10 M8*1
MBT40 MBT40-HE20-72.5 20 49.25 38 21.5 72.5 51 10 M8*1

使用减径套可夹持更多直径尺寸
Additional shank diameters can be clamped using intermediate sleeves

刀具柄部公差等级h6
Tool shank quality h6

标准发货范围中不含驱动扳手
Scope of delivery without actualtion key

锥与面双面接触 Do uble-sided  contact between cone & surface

MBT40 液压刀柄
MBT40  Hydraulic Expansion Tool Holder

带轴向长度调节

用于自动换刀

德国设计与制造，品质卓越

夹持跳动小于等于0.003mm

转速为25,000 RPM时动平衡等级达到G2.5或Umax<1gmm
With axial length adjustment

For automatic tool change

Germany  design and manufacturing enables excellent qua lity

Runout  accuracy≤ 0.003mm

Balancing grade G2 .5 at 25,000  RPM  or Umax < 1gmm
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主轴型号 刀柄型号 夹持径d 尺寸(mm) Dimensions 适合螺帽 适合筒夹

Spindle Model Model No Clamping Diameter D D1 L L1 G Nut Collet

MBT30 MBT30-GER16A-60 4-10 30 30.5 60 33 TR22*1.5 GER16A ER16
MBT30 MBT30-GER16A-75 4-10 30 30.5 75 48 TR22*1.5 GER16A ER16
MBT30 MBT30-GER16A-90 4-10 30 30.5 90 63 TR22*1.5 GER16A ER16
MBT30 MBT30-GER20A-60 4-13 35 35.5 60 33 TR25*1.5 GER20A ER20
MBT30 MBT30-GER20A-75 4-13 35 35.5 75 48 TR25*1.5 GER20A ER20
MBT30 MBT30-GER20A-90 4-13 35 35.5 90 63 TR25*1.5 GER20A ER20
MBT30 MBT30-GER20A-120 4-13 35 35.5 120 93 TR25*1.5 GER20A ER20
MBT30 MBT30-GER25A-60 4-16 40 40.5 60 36 TR32*1.5 GER25A ER25
MBT30 MBT30-GER25A-75 4-16 40 40.5 75 51 TR32*1.5 GER25A ER25
MBT30 MBT30-GER25A-90 4-16 40 40.5 90 66 TR32*1.5 GER25A ER25
MBT30 MBT30-GER25A-120 4-16 40 40.5 120 96 TR32*1.5 GER25A ER25
MBT30 MBT30-GER32A-60 4-20 48 48.5 60 38 TR40*1.5 GER32A ER32
MBT30 MBT30-GER32A-75 4-20 48 48.5 75 53 TR40*1.5 GER32A ER32
MBT30 MBT30-GER32A-90 4-20 48 48.5 90 68 TR40*1.5 GER32A ER32
MBT30 MBT30-GER32A-120 4-20 48 48.5 120 98 TR40*1.5 GER32A ER32
MBT40 MBT40-GER16A-75 4-10 30 30.5 75 43 TR22*1.5 GER16A ER16
MBT40 MBT40-GER16A-90 4-10 30 30.5 90 58 TR22*1.5 GER16A ER16
MBT40 MBT40-GER20A-75 4-13 35 35.5 75 43 TR25*1.5 GER20A ER20
MBT40 MBT40-GER20A-90 4-13 35 35.5 90 58 TR25*1.5 GER20A ER20
MBT40 MBT40-GER20A-120 4-13 35 35.5 120 88 TR25*1.5 GER20A ER20
MBT40 MBT40-GER25A-75 4-16 40 40.5 75 43 TR32*1.5 GER25A ER25
MBT40 MBT40-GER25A-90 4-16 40 40.5 90 58 TR32*1.5 GER25A ER25
MBT40 MBT40-GER25A-120 4-16 40 40.5 120 88 TR32*1.5 GER25A ER25
MBT40 MBT40-GER32A-75 4-20 48 48.5 75 43 TR40*1.5 GER32A ER32
MBT40 MBT40-GER32A-90 4-20 48 48.5 90 58 TR40*1.5 GER32A ER32
MBT40 MBT40-GER32A-120 4-20 48 48.5 120 88 TR40*1.5 GER32A ER32
MBT50 MBT50-GER16A-90 4-10 30 30.5 90 47 TR22*1.5 GER16A ER16
MBT50 MBT50-GER16A-105 4-10 30 30.5 105 62 TR22*1.5 GER16A ER16
MBT50 MBT50-GER20A-105 4-13 35 35.5 105 62 TR25*1.5 GER20A ER20
MBT50 MBT50-GER20A-135 4-13 35 35.5 135 92 TR25*1.5 GER20A ER20
MBT50 MBT50-GER20A-165 4-13 35 35.5 165 122 TR25*1.5 GER20A ER20
MBT50 MBT50-GER25A-105 4-16 40 40.5 105 62 TR32*1.5 GER25A ER25
MBT50 MBT50-GER25A-135 4-16 40 40.5 135 92 TR32*1.5 GER25A ER25
MBT50 MBT50-GER25A-165 4-16 40 40.5 165 122 TR32*1.5 GER25A ER25
MBT50 MBT50-GER32A-105 4-20 48 48.5 105 62 TR40*1.5 GER32A ER32
MBT50 MBT50-GER32A-135 4-20 48 48.5 135 92 TR40*1.5 GER32A ER32
MBT50 MBT50-GER32A-165 4-20 48 48.5 165 122 TR40*1.5 GER32A ER32

技术参数如有变动，恕不另行通知
Technical parameters are subject to change without prior notice

上表未列规格也可订做
Specifications not listed in the table above can also be customized

防尘螺帽一个规格只能配一种夹持径，要夹持不同直径的刀具，需要配不同的螺帽，螺帽需另外选购
Dust-proof nuts can only be fitted with one clamping diameter per specification. To clamp cutters of different diameters, different nuts need to 

be fitted. Nuts need to be purchased separately 

Integral stainless steel material to avoid rusting

防尘螺帽，避免精度丢失，提高筒夹寿命 Dust-proof nuts to avoid loss of accuracy and  improve collet life

梯型螺牙设计，扭力提升50%，避免掉刀 Lad der screw  design, torque increase  50%, avoid falling tool

非偏心全圆螺帽，动平衡更佳 N on-eccentric full round nut, better dyna m ic balance

光滑外表，风阻小，噪音低 Sm ooth appearance, low  wind resistance, low  noise

MBT -GER -A高速弹性筒夹密封刀柄
MBT -GER -A  High Speed  Collet Sealing Chuck

整体不锈钢材质，避免生锈

锥与面双面接触 Dou ble-sided  contact between cone & surface
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主轴型号 刀柄型号 夹持径d 尺寸(mm) Dimensions 适合螺帽 适合筒夹

Spindle Model Model No Clamping Diameter D D1 L L1 G Nut Collet

MBT30 MBT30-GSK06A-60 4-6 19 19.5 60 33 TR15.5*1.0 GSK06A SK06
MBT30 MBT30-GSK06A-75 4-6 19 19.5 75 48 TR15.5*1.0 GSK06A SK06
MBT30 MBT30-GSK06A-90 4-6 19 19.5 90 63 TR15.5*1.0 GSK06A SK06
MBT30 MBT30-GSK10A-60 4-10 27 27.5 60 33 TR21.5*1.0 GSK10A SK10
MBT30 MBT30-GSK10A-75 4-10 27 27.5 75 48 TR21.5*1.0 GSK10A SK10
MBT30 MBT30-GSK10A-90 4-10 27 27.5 90 63 TR21.5*1.0 GSK10A SK10
MBT30 MBT30-GSK13A-60 4-13 33 33.5 60 33 TR27*1.0 GSK13A SK13
MBT30 MBT30-GSK13A-75 4-13 33 33.5 75 48 TR27*1.0 GSK13A SK13
MBT30 MBT30-GSK13A-90 4-13 33 33.5 90 63 TR27*1.0 GSK13A SK13
MBT30 MBT30-GSK13A-120 4-13 33 33.5 120 93 TR27*1.0 GSK13A SK13
MBT30 MBT30-GSK16A-60 4-16 40 40.5 60 36 TR32*1.5 GSK16A SK16
MBT30 MBT30-GSK16A-75 4-16 40 40.5 75 51 TR32*1.5 GSK16A SK16
MBT30 MBT30-GSK16A-90 4-16 40 40.5 90 66 TR32*1.5 GSK16A SK16
MBT30 MBT30-GSK16A-120 4-16 40 40.5 120 96 TR32*1.5 GSK16A SK16
MBT30 MBT30-GSK20A-60 4-20 48 48.5 60 38 TR40*1.5 GSK20A SK20
MBT30 MBT30-GSK20A-75 4-20 48 48.5 75 53 TR40*1.5 GSK20A SK20
MBT30 MBT30-GSK20A-90 4-20 48 48.5 90 68 TR40*1.5 GSK20A SK20
MBT30 MBT30-GSK20A-120 4-20 48 48.5 120 98 TR40*1.5 GSK20A SK20
MBT40 MBT40-GSK06A-75 4-6 19 19.5 75 43 TR15.5*1.0 GSK06A SK06
MBT40 MBT40-GSK06A-90 4-6 19 19.5 90 58 TR15.5*1.0 GSK06A SK06
MBT40 MBT40-GSK10A-75 4-10 27 27.5 75 43 TR21.5*1.0 GSK10A SK10
MBT40 MBT40-GSK10A-90 4-10 27 27.5 90 58 TR21.5*1.0 GSK10A SK10
MBT40 MBT40-GSK13A-75 4-13 33 33.5 75 43 TR27*1.0 GSK13A SK13
MBT40 MBT40-GSK13A-90 4-13 33 33.5 90 58 TR27*1.0 GSK13A SK13
MBT40 MBT40-GSK13A-120 4-13 33 33.5 120 88 TR27*1.0 GSK13A SK13
MBT40 MBT40-GSK16A-75 4-16 40 40.5 75 43 TR32*1.5 GSK16A SK16
MBT40 MBT40-GSK16A-90 4-16 40 40.5 90 58 TR32*1.5 GSK16A SK16
MBT40 MBT40-GSK16A-120 4-16 40 40.5 120 88 TR32*1.5 GSK16A SK16
MBT40 MBT40-GSK20A-75 4-20 48 48.5 75 43 TR40*1.5 GSK20A SK20
MBT40 MBT40-GSK20A-90 4-20 48 48.5 90 58 TR40*1.5 GSK20A SK20
MBT40 MBT40-GSK20A-120 4-20 48 48.5 120 88 TR40*1.5 GSK20A SK20
MBT50 MBT50-GSK06A-90 4-6 19 19.5 90 47 TR15.5*1.0 GSK06A SK06
MBT50 MBT50-GSK06A-105 4-6 19 19.5 105 62 TR15.5*1.0 GSK06A SK06
MBT50 MBT50-GSK10A-90 4-10 27 27.5 90 47 TR21.5*1.0 GSK10A SK10
MBT50 MBT50-GSK10A-105 4-10 27 27.5 105 62 TR21.5*1.0 GSK10A SK10
MBT50 MBT50-GSK13A-90 4-13 33 33.5 90 47 TR27*1.0 GSK13A SK13
MBT50 MBT50-GSK13A-105 4-13 33 33.5 105 62 TR27*1.0 GSK13A SK13
MBT50 MBT50-GSK13A-135 4-13 33 33.5 135 92 TR27*1.0 GSK13A SK13
MBT50 MBT50-GSK16A-90 4-16 40 40.5 90 47 TR32*1.5 GSK16A SK16
MBT50 MBT50-GSK16A-105 4-16 40 40.5 105 62 TR32*1.5 GSK16A SK16

Integral stainless steel material to avoid rusting

防尘螺帽，避免精度丢失，提高筒夹寿命 Dust-proof nuts to avoid loss of accuracy and  improve collet life

梯型螺牙设计，扭力提升50%，避免掉刀 Lad der screw  design, torque increase  50%, avoid falling tool

非偏心全圆螺帽，动平衡更佳 N on-eccentric full round nut, better dyna m ic balance

光滑外表，风阻小，噪音低 Sm ooth appearance, low  wind resistance, low  noise

MBT -GSK -A高速弹性筒夹密封刀柄
MBT -GSK -A  High Speed  Collet Sealing Chuck

整体不锈钢材质，避免生锈

锥与面双面接触 Do uble-sided  contact between cone & surface
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主轴型号 刀柄型号 夹持径d 尺寸(mm) Dimensions 适合螺帽 适合筒夹

Spindle Model Model No Clamping Diameter D D1 L L1 G Nut Collet

MBT50 MBT50-GSK16A-135 4-16 40 40.5 135 92 TR32*1.5 GSK16A SK16
MBT50 MBT50-GSK20A-90 4-20 48 48.5 90 47 TR40*1.5 GSK20A SK20
MBT50 MBT50-GSK20A-105 4-20 48 48.5 105 62 TR40*1.5 GSK20A SK20
MBT50 MBT50-GSK20A-135 4-20 48 48.5 135 92 TR40*1.5 GSK20A SK20

技术参数如有变动，恕不另行通知
Technical parameters are subject to change without prior notice

上表未列规格也可订做
Specifications not listed in the table above can also be customized

防尘螺帽一个规格只能配一种夹持径，要夹持不同直径的刀具，需要配不同的螺帽，螺帽需另外选购
Dust-proof nuts can only be fitted with one clamping diameter per specification. To clamp cutters of different diameters, different nuts need to 

be fitted. Nuts need to be purchased separately

Integral stainless steel material to avoid rusting

防尘螺帽，避免精度丢失，提高筒夹寿命 Dust-proof nuts to avoid loss of accuracy and  improve collet life

梯型螺牙设计，扭力提升50%，避免掉刀 Lad der screw  design, torque increase  50%, avoid falling tool

非偏心全圆螺帽，动平衡更佳 N on-eccentric full round nut, better dyna m ic balance

光滑外表，风阻小，噪音低 Sm ooth appearance, low  wind resistance, low  noise

MBT -GSK -A高速弹性筒夹密封刀柄
MBT -GSK -A  High Speed  Collet Sealing Chuck

整体不锈钢材质，避免生锈

锥与面双面接触 Dou ble-sided  contact between cone & surface
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主轴型号 刀柄型号 夹持径d 尺寸(mm) Dimensions 适合螺帽 适合筒夹

Spindle Model Model No Clamping Diameter D D1 L L1 G Nut Collet

MBT30 MBT30-GER16-60 1-10 30 30.5 60 33 TR22*1.5 GER16 ER16
MBT30 MBT30-GER16-75 1-10 30 30.5 75 48 TR22*1.5 GER16 ER16
MBT30 MBT30-GER16-90 1-10 30 30.5 90 63 TR22*1.5 GER16 ER16
MBT30 MBT30-GER20-60 1-13 35 35.5 60 33 TR25*1.5 GER20 ER20
MBT30 MBT30-GER20-75 1-13 35 35.5 75 48 TR25*1.5 GER20 ER20
MBT30 MBT30-GER20-90 1-13 35 35.5 90 63 TR25*1.5 GER20 ER20
MBT30 MBT30-GER20-120 1-13 35 35.5 120 93 TR25*1.5 GER20 ER20
MBT30 MBT30-GER25-60 2-16 40 40.5 60 36 TR32*1.5 GER25 ER25
MBT30 MBT30-GER25-75 2-16 40 40.5 75 51 TR32*1.5 GER25 ER25
MBT30 MBT30-GER25-90 2-16 40 40.5 90 66 TR32*1.5 GER25 ER25
MBT30 MBT30-GER25-120 2-16 40 40.5 120 96 TR32*1.5 GER25 ER25
MBT30 MBT30-GER32-60 3-20 48 48.5 60 38 TR40*1.5 GER32 ER32
MBT30 MBT30-GER32-75 3-20 48 48.5 75 53 TR40*1.5 GER32 ER32
MBT30 MBT30-GER32-90 3-20 48 48.5 90 68 TR40*1.5 GER32 ER32
MBT30 MBT30-GER32-120 3-20 48 48.5 120 98 TR40*1.5 GER32 ER32
MBT40 MBT40-GER16-75 1-10 30 30.5 75 43 TR22*1.5 GER16 ER16
MBT40 MBT40-GER16-90 1-10 30 30.5 90 58 TR22*1.5 GER16 ER16
MBT40 MBT40-GER20-75 1-13 35 35.5 75 43 TR25*1.5 GER20 ER20
MBT40 MBT40-GER20-90 1-13 35 35.5 90 58 TR25*1.5 GER20 ER20
MBT40 MBT40-GER20-120 1-13 35 35.5 120 88 TR25*1.5 GER20 ER20
MBT40 MBT40-GER25-75 2-16 40 40.5 75 43 TR32*1.5 GER25 ER25
MBT40 MBT40-GER25-90 2-16 40 40.5 90 58 TR32*1.5 GER25 ER25
MBT40 MBT40-GER25-120 2-16 40 40.5 120 88 TR32*1.5 GER25 ER25
MBT40 MBT40-GER32-75 3-20 48 48.5 75 43 TR40*1.5 GER32 ER32
MBT40 MBT40-GER32-90 3-20 48 48.5 90 58 TR40*1.5 GER32 ER32
MBT40 MBT40-GER32-120 3-20 48 48.5 120 88 TR40*1.5 GER32 ER32
MBT50 MBT50-GER16-90 1-10 30 30.5 90 47 TR22*1.5 GER16 ER16
MBT50 MBT50-GER16-105 1-10 30 30.5 105 62 TR22*1.5 GER16 ER16
MBT50 MBT50-GER20-105 1-13 35 35.5 105 62 TR25*1.5 GER20 ER20
MBT50 MBT50-GER20-135 1-13 35 35.5 135 92 TR25*1.5 GER20 ER20
MBT50 MBT50-GER20-165 1-13 35 35.5 165 122 TR25*1.5 GER20 ER20
MBT50 MBT50-GER25-105 2-16 40 40.5 105 62 TR32*1.5 GER25 ER25
MBT50 MBT50-GER25-135 2-16 40 40.5 135 92 TR32*1.5 GER25 ER25
MBT50 MBT50-GER25-165 2-16 40 40.5 165 122 TR32*1.5 GER25 ER25
MBT50 MBT50-GER32-105 3-20 48 48.5 105 62 TR40*1.5 GER32 ER32
MBT50 MBT50-GER32-135 3-20 48 48.5 135 92 TR40*1.5 GER32 ER32
MBT50 MBT50-GER32-165 3-20 48 48.5 165 122 TR40*1.5 GER32 ER32

技术参数如有变动，恕不另行通知
Technical parameters are subject to change without prior notice

上表未列规格也可订做
Specifications not listed in the table above can also be customized

Integral stainless steel material to avoid rusting

梯型螺牙设计，扭力提升50%，避免掉刀 Lad der screw  design, torque increase  50%, avoid falling tool

非偏心全圆螺帽，动平衡更佳 N on-eccentric full round nut, better dyna m ic balance

光滑外表，风阻小，噪音低 Sm ooth appearance, low  wind resistance, low  noise

整体不锈钢材质，避免生锈

MBT -GER
M BT

高速弹性筒夹密封刀柄
-GER  High Speed  Collet Sealing Chuck

锥与面双面接触 Do uble-sided  contact between cone & surface
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主轴型号 刀柄型号 夹持径d 尺寸(mm) Dimensions 适合螺帽 适合筒夹

Spindle Model Model No Clamping Diameter D D1 L L1 G Nut Collet

MBT30 MBT30-GSK06-60 1-6 19 19.5 60 33 TR15.5*1.0 GSK06 SK06
MBT30 MBT30-GSK06-75 1-6 19 19.5 75 48 TR15.5*1.0 GSK06 SK06
MBT30 MBT30-GSK06-90 1-6 19 19.5 90 63 TR15.5*1.0 GSK06 SK06
MBT30 MBT30-GSK10-60 2-10 27 27.5 60 33 TR21.5*1.0 GSK10 SK10
MBT30 MBT30-GSK10-75 2-10 27 27.5 75 48 TR21.5*1.0 GSK10 SK10
MBT30 MBT30-GSK10-90 2-10 27 27.5 90 63 TR21.5*1.0 GSK10 SK10
MBT30 MBT30-GSK13-60 3-13 33 33.5 60 33 TR27*1.0 GSK13 SK13
MBT30 MBT30-GSK13-75 3-13 33 33.5 75 48 TR27*1.0 GSK13 SK13
MBT30 MBT30-GSK13-90 3-13 33 33.5 90 63 TR27*1.0 GSK13 SK13
MBT30 MBT30-GSK13-120 3-13 33 33.5 120 93 TR27*1.0 GSK13 SK13
MBT30 MBT30-GSK16-60 3-16 40 40.5 60 36 TR32*1.5 GSK16 SK16
MBT30 MBT30-GSK16-75 3-16 40 40.5 75 51 TR32*1.5 GSK16 SK16
MBT30 MBT30-GSK16-90 3-16 40 40.5 90 66 TR32*1.5 GSK16 SK16
MBT30 MBT30-GSK16-120 3-16 40 40.5 120 96 TR32*1.5 GSK16 SK16
MBT30 MBT30-GSK20-60 4-20 48 48.5 60 38 TR40*1.5 GSK20 SK20
MBT30 MBT30-GSK20-75 4-20 48 48.5 75 53 TR40*1.5 GSK20 SK20
MBT30 MBT30-GSK20-90 4-20 48 48.5 90 68 TR40*1.5 GSK20 SK20
MBT30 MBT30-GSK20-120 4-20 48 48.5 120 98 TR40*1.5 GSK20 SK20
MBT40 MBT40-GSK06-75 1-6 19 19.5 75 43 TR15.5*1.0 GSK06 SK06
MBT40 MBT40-GSK06-90 1-6 19 19.5 90 58 TR15.5*1.0 GSK06 SK06
MBT40 MBT40-GSK10-75 2-10 27 27.5 75 43 TR21.5*1.0 GSK10 SK10
MBT40 MBT40-GSK10-90 2-10 27 27.5 90 58 TR21.5*1.0 GSK10 SK10
MBT40 MBT40-GSK13-75 3-13 33 33.5 75 43 TR27*1.0 GSK13 SK13
MBT40 MBT40-GSK13-90 3-13 33 33.5 90 58 TR27*1.0 GSK13 SK13
MBT40 MBT40-GSK13-120 3-13 33 33.5 120 88 TR27*1.0 GSK13 SK13
MBT40 MBT40-GSK16-75 3-16 40 40.5 75 43 TR32*1.5 GSK16 SK16
MBT40 MBT40-GSK16-90 3-16 40 40.5 90 58 TR32*1.5 GSK16 SK16
MBT40 MBT40-GSK16-120 3-16 40 40.5 120 88 TR32*1.5 GSK16 SK16
MBT40 MBT40-GSK20-75 4-20 48 48.5 75 43 TR40*1.5 GSK20 SK20
MBT40 MBT40-GSK20-90 4-20 48 48.5 90 58 TR40*1.5 GSK20 SK20
MBT40 MBT40-GSK20-120 4-20 48 48.5 120 88 TR40*1.5 GSK20 SK20
MBT50 MBT50-GSK06-90 1-6 19 19.5 90 47 TR15.5*1.0 GSK06 SK06
MBT50 MBT50-GSK06-105 1-6 19 19.5 105 62 TR15.5*1.0 GSK06 SK06
MBT50 MBT50-GSK10-90 2-10 27 27.5 90 47 TR21.5*1.0 GSK10 SK10
MBT50 MBT50-GSK10-105 2-10 27 27.5 105 62 TR21.5*1.0 GSK10 SK10
MBT50 MBT50-GSK13-90 3-13 33 33.5 90 47 TR27*1.0 GSK13 SK13
MBT50 MBT50-GSK13-105 3-13 33 33.5 105 62 TR27*1.0 GSK13 SK13
MBT50 MBT50-GSK13-135 3-13 33 33.5 135 92 TR27*1.0 GSK13 SK13
MBT50 MBT50-GSK16-90 3-16 40 40.5 90 47 TR32*1.5 GSK16 SK16
MBT50 MBT50-GSK16-105 3-16 40 40.5 105 62 TR32*1.5 GSK16 SK16

Integral stainless steel material to avoid rusting

梯型螺牙设计，扭力提升50%，避免掉刀 Lad der screw  design, torque increase  50%, avoid falling tool

非偏心全圆螺帽，动平衡更佳 N on-eccentric full round nut, better dyna m ic balance

光滑外表，风阻小，噪音低 Sm ooth appearance, low  wind resistance, low  noise

整体不锈钢材质，避免生锈

MBT -GSK
M BT

高速弹性筒夹刀柄
-GSK  High Speed  Collet Chuck

锥与面双面接触 Dou ble-sided  contact between cone & surface
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主轴型号 刀柄型号 夹持径d 尺寸(mm) Dimensions 适合螺帽 适合筒夹

Spindle Model Model No Clamping Diameter D D1 L L1 G Nut Collet

MBT50 MBT50-GSK16-135 3-16 40 40.5 135 92 TR32*1.5 GSK16 SK16
MBT50 MBT50-GSK20-90 4-20 48 48.5 90 47 TR40*1.5 GSK20 SK20
MBT50 MBT50-GSK20-105 4-20 48 48.5 105 62 TR40*1.5 GSK20 SK20
MBT50 MBT50-GSK20-135 4-20 48 48.5 135 92 TR40*1.5 GSK20 SK20

技术参数如有变动，恕不另行通知
Technical parameters are subject to change without prior notice

上表未列规格也可订做
Specifications not listed in the table above can also be customized

Integral stainless steel material to avoid rusting

梯型螺牙设计，扭力提升50%，避免掉刀 Lad der screw  design, torque increase  50%, avoid falling tool

非偏心全圆螺帽，动平衡更佳 N on-eccentric full round nut, better dyna m ic balance

光滑外表，风阻小，噪音低 Sm ooth appearance, low  wind resistance, low  noise

整体不锈钢材质，避免生锈

MBT -GSK
M BT

高速弹性筒夹刀柄
-GSK  High Speed  Collet Chuck

锥与面双面接触 Do uble-sided  contact between cone & surface
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主轴型号 刀柄型号 夹持径d 尺寸(mm) Dimensions 适合螺帽 适合筒夹

Spindle Model Model No Clamping Diameter D D1 L L1 G Nut Collet

HSKA40 HSKA40-GER16A-60 4-10 30 30.5 60 37 TR22*1.5 GER16A ER16
HSKA40 HSKA40-GER16A-75 4-10 30 30.5 75 52 TR22*1.5 GER16A ER16
HSKA40 HSKA40-GER16A-90 4-10 30 30.5 90 67 TR22*1.5 GER16A ER16
HSKA50 HSKA50-GER16A-75 4-10 30 30.5 75 44 TR22*1.5 GER16A ER16
HSKA50 HSKA50-GER16A-90 4-10 30 30.5 90 59 TR22*1.5 GER16A ER16
HSKA50 HSKA50-GER20A-75 4-13 35 35.5 75 44 TR25*1.5 GER20A ER20
HSKA50 HSKA50-GER20A-90 4-13 35 35.5 90 59 TR25*1.5 GER20A ER20
HSKA50 HSKA50-GER20A-120 4-13 35 35.5 120 89 TR25*1.5 GER20A ER20
HSKA50 HSKA50-GER25A-75 4-16 40 40.5 75 44 TR32*1.5 GER25A ER25
HSKA50 HSKA50-GER25A-90 4-16 40 40.5 90 59 TR32*1.5 GER25A ER25
HSKA50 HSKA50-GER25A-120 4-16 40 40.5 120 89 TR32*1.5 GER25A ER25
HSKA63 HSKA63-GER16A-75 4-10 30 30.5 75 44 TR22*1.5 GER16A ER16
HSKA63 HSKA63-GER16A-90 4-10 30 30.5 90 59 TR22*1.5 GER16A ER16
HSKA63 HSKA63-GER20A-75 4-13 35 35.5 75 44 TR25*1.5 GER20A ER20
HSKA63 HSKA63-GER20A-90 4-13 35 35.5 90 59 TR25*1.5 GER20A ER20
HSKA63 HSKA63-GER20A-120 4-13 35 35.5 120 89 TR25*1.5 GER20A ER20
HSKA63 HSKA63-GER25A-75 4-16 40 40.5 75 44 TR32*1.5 GER25A ER25
HSKA63 HSKA63-GER25A-90 4-16 40 40.5 90 59 TR32*1.5 GER25A ER25
HSKA63 HSKA63-GER25A-120 4-16 40 40.5 120 89 TR32*1.5 GER25A ER25
HSKA63 HSKA63-GER32A-75 4-20 48 48.5 75 44 TR40*1.5 GER32A ER32
HSKA63 HSKA63-GER32A-90 4-20 48 48.5 90 59 TR40*1.5 GER32A ER32
HSKA63 HSKA63-GER32A-120 4-20 48 48.5 120 89 TR40*1.5 GER32A ER32
HSKA100 HSKA100-GER16A-90 4-10 30 30.5 90 56 TR22*1.5 GER16A ER16
HSKA100 HSKA100-GER16A-105 4-10 30 30.5 105 71 TR22*1.5 GER16A ER16
HSKA100 HSKA100-GER20A-105 4-13 35 35.5 105 71 TR25*1.5 GER20A ER20
HSKA100 HSKA100-GER20A-135 4-13 35 35.5 135 101 TR25*1.5 GER20A ER20
HSKA100 HSKA100-GER20A-165 4-13 35 35.5 165 131 TR25*1.5 GER20A ER20
HSKA100 HSKA100-GER25A-105 4-16 40 40.5 105 71 TR32*1.5 GER25A ER25
HSKA100 HSKA100-GER25A-135 4-16 40 40.5 135 101 TR32*1.5 GER25A ER25
HSKA100 HSKA100-GER25A-165 4-16 40 40.5 165 131 TR32*1.5 GER25A ER25
HSKA100 HSKA100-GER32A-105 4-20 48 48.5 105 71 TR40*1.5 GER32A ER32
HSKA100 HSKA100-GER32A-135 4-20 48 48.5 135 101 TR40*1.5 GER32A ER32
HSKA100 HSKA100-GER32A-165 4-20 48 48.5 165 131 TR40*1.5 GER32A ER32

技术参数如有变动，恕不另行通知
Technical parameters are subject to change without prior notice

上表未列规格也可订做
Specifications not listed in the table above can also be customized

防尘螺帽一个规格只能配一种夹持径，要夹持不同直径的刀具，需要配不同的螺帽，螺帽需另外选购
Dust-proof nuts can only be fitted with one clamping diameter per specification. To clamp cutters of different diameters, different nuts need 

to be fitted.Nuts need to be purchased separately 

Integral stainless steel material to avoid rusting

防尘螺帽，避免精度丢失，提高筒夹寿命 Dust-proof nuts to avoid loss of accuracy and  improve collet life

梯型螺牙设计，扭力提升50%，避免掉刀 Lad der screw  design, torque increase  50%, avoid falling tool

非偏心全圆螺帽，动平衡更佳 N on-eccentric full round nut, better dyna m ic balance

光滑外表，风阻小，噪音低 Sm ooth appearance, low  wind resistance, low  noise

HSKA -GE R -A高速弹性筒夹密封刀柄
HSKA -GER -A  High Speed  Collet Sealing Chuck

整体不锈钢材质，避免生锈
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主轴型号 刀柄型号 夹持径d 尺寸(mm) Dimensions 适合螺帽 适合筒夹

Spindle Model Model No Clamping Diameter D D1 L L1 G Nut Collet

HSKA40 HSKA40-GSK06A-75 4-6 19 19.5 75 50 TR15.5*1.0 GSK06A SK06
HSKA40 HSKA40-GSK06A-90 4-6 19 19.5 90 65 TR15.5*1.0 GSK06A SK06
HSKA40 HSKA40-GSK10A-75 4-10 27 27.5 75 50 TR21.5*1.0 GSK10A SK10
HSKA40 HSKA40-GSK10A-90 4-10 27 27.5 90 65 TR21.5*1.0 GSK10A SK10
HSKA40 HSKA40-GSK13A-75 4-13 33 33.5 75 53 TR27*1.0 GSK13A SK13
HSKA40 HSKA40-GSK13A-90 4-13 33 33.5 90 68 TR27*1.0 GSK13A SK13
HSKA40 HSKA40-GSK13A-120 4-13 33 33.5 120 98 TR27*1.0 GSK13A SK13
HSKA50 HSKA50-GSK06A-75 4-6 19 19.5 75 44 TR15.5*1.0 GSK06A SK06
HSKA50 HSKA50-GSK06A-90 4-6 19 19.5 90 59 TR15.5*1.0 GSK06A SK06
HSKA50 HSKA50-GSK10A-75 4-10 27 27.5 75 44 TR21.5*1.0 GSK10A SK10
HSKA50 HSKA50-GSK10A-90 4-10 27 27.5 90 59 TR21.5*1.0 GSK10A SK10
HSKA50 HSKA50-GSK13A-75 4-13 33 33.5 75 44 TR27*1.0 GSK13A SK13
HSKA50 HSKA50-GSK13A-90 4-13 33 33.5 90 59 TR27*1.0 GSK13A SK13
HSKA50 HSKA50-GSK13A-120 4-13 33 33.5 120 89 TR27*1.0 GSK13A SK13
HSKA50 HSKA50-GSK16A-75 4-16 40 40.5 75 47 TR32*1.5 GSK16A SK16
HSKA50 HSKA50-GSK16A-90 4-16 40 40.5 90 62 TR32*1.5 GSK16A SK16
HSKA50 HSKA50-GSK16A-120 4-16 40 40.5 120 92 TR32*1.5 GSK16A SK16
HSKA63 HSKA63-GSK06A-75 4-6 19 19.5 75 44 TR15.5*1.0 GSK06A SK06
HSKA63 HSKA63-GSK06A-90 4-6 19 19.5 90 59 TR15.5*1.0 GSK06A SK06
HSKA63 HSKA63-GSK10A-75 4-10 27 27.5 75 44 TR21.5*1.0 GSK10A SK10
HSKA63 HSKA63-GSK10A-90 4-10 27 27.5 90 59 TR21.5*1.0 GSK10A SK10
HSKA63 HSKA63-GSK13A-75 4-13 33 33.5 75 44 TR27*1.0 GSK13A SK13
HSKA63 HSKA63-GSK13A-90 4-13 33 33.5 90 59 TR27*1.0 GSK13A SK13
HSKA63 HSKA63-GSK13A-120 4-13 33 33.5 120 89 TR27*1.0 GSK13A SK13
HSKA63 HSKA63-GSK16A-75 4-16 40 40.5 75 44 TR32*1.5 GSK16A SK16
HSKA63 HSKA63-GSK16A-90 4-16 40 40.5 90 59 TR32*1.5 GSK16A SK16
HSKA63 HSKA63-GSK16A-120 4-16 40 40.5 120 89 TR32*1.5 GSK16A SK16
HSKA63 HSKA63-GSK20A-75 4-20 48 48.5 75 44 TR40*1.5 GSK20A SK20
HSKA63 HSKA63-GSK20A-90 4-20 48 48.5 90 59 TR40*1.5 GSK20A SK20
HSKA63 HSKA63-GSK20A-120 4-20 48 48.5 120 89 TR40*1.5 GSK20A SK20
HSKA100 HSKA100-GSK06A-90 4-6 19 19.5 90 56 TR15.5*1.0 GSK06A SK06
HSKA100 HSKA100-GSK06A-105 4-6 19 19.5 105 71 TR15.5*1.0 GSK06A SK06
HSKA100 HSKA100-GSK10A-90 4-10 27 27.5 90 56 TR21.5*1.0 GSK10A SK10
HSKA100 HSKA100-GSK10A-105 4-10 27 27.5 105 71 TR21.5*1.0 GSK10A SK10
HSKA100 HSKA100-GSK13A-90 4-13 33 33.5 90 56 TR27*1.0 GSK13A SK13
HSKA100 HSKA100-GSK13A-105 4-13 33 33.5 105 71 TR27*1.0 GSK13A SK13
HSKA100 HSKA100-GSK13A-135 4-13 33 33.5 135 101 TR27*1.0 GSK13A SK13
HSKA100 HSKA100-GSK16A-90 4-16 40 40.5 90 56 TR32*1.5 GSK16A SK16
HSKA100 HSKA100-GSK16A-105 4-16 40 40.5 105 71 TR32*1.5 GSK16A SK16
HSKA100 HSKA100-GSK16A-135 4-16 40 40.5 135 101 TR32*1.5 GSK16A SK16

Integral stainless steel material to avoid rusting

防尘螺帽，避免精度丢失，提高筒夹寿命 Dust-proof nuts to avoid loss of accuracy and  improve collet life

梯型螺牙设计，扭力提升50%，避免掉刀 Lad der screw  design, torque increase  50%, avoid falling tool

非偏心全圆螺帽，动平衡更佳 N on-eccentric full round nut, better dyna m ic balance

光滑外表，风阻小，噪音低 Sm ooth appearance, low  wind resistance, low  noise

HSKA -GSK -A高速弹性筒夹密封刀柄
HSKA -GSK -A  High Speed  Collet Sealing Chuck

整体不锈钢材质，避免生锈

B  

C   

D  

E  

F  

铣
削

圆
柄

刀
具

钻
削

旋
转

刀
柄

深
孔

加
工

F 29



主轴型号 刀柄型号 夹持径d 尺寸(mm) Dimensions 适合螺帽 适合筒夹

Spindle Model Model No Clamping Diameter D D1 L L1 G Nut Collet

HSKA100 HSKA100-GSK20A-90 4-20 48 48.5 90 56 TR40*1.5 GSK20A SK20
HSKA100 HSKA100-GSK20A-105 4-20 48 48.5 105 71 TR40*1.5 GSK20A SK20
HSKA100 HSKA100-GSK20A-135 4-20 48 48.5 135 101 TR40*1.5 GSK20A SK20

技术参数如有变动，恕不另行通知
Technical parameters are subject to change without prior notice

上表未列规格也可订做
Specifications not listed in the table above can also be customized

防尘螺帽一个规格只能配一种夹持径，要夹持不同直径的刀具，需要配不同的螺帽，螺帽需另外选购
Dust-proof nuts can only be fitted with one clamping diameter per specification. To clamp cutters of different diameters, different nuts need 

to be fitted.Nuts need to be purchased separately 

Integral stainless steel material to avoid rusting

防尘螺帽，避免精度丢失，提高筒夹寿命 Dust-proof nuts to avoid loss of accuracy and  improve collet life

梯型螺牙设计，扭力提升50%，避免掉刀 Lad der screw  design, torque increase  50%, avoid falling tool

非偏心全圆螺帽，动平衡更佳 N on-eccentric full round nut, better dyna m ic balance

光滑外表，风阻小，噪音低 Sm ooth appearance, low  wind resistance, low  noise

HSKA -GSK -A高速弹性筒夹密封刀柄
HSKA -GSK -A  High Speed  Collet Sealing Chuck

整体不锈钢材质，避免生锈
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N on-eccentric full round nut, better dynamic balance

Smooth  appearance, low wind resistance, low noise

主轴型号 刀柄型号 夹持径d 尺寸(mm) Dimensions 适合螺帽 适合筒夹

Spindle Model Model No Clamping Diameter D D1 L L1 G Nut Collet

HSKA40 HSKA40-GER16-60 1-10 30 30.5 60 37 TR22*1.5 GER16 ER16
HSKA40 HSKA40-GER16-75 1-10 30 30.5 75 52 TR22*1.5 GER16 ER16
HSKA40 HSKA40-GER16-90 1-10 30 30.5 90 67 TR22*1.5 GER16 ER16
HSKA50 HSKA50-GER16-75 1-10 30 30.5 75 44 TR22*1.5 GER16 ER16
HSKA50 HSKA50-GER16-90 1-10 30 30.5 90 59 TR22*1.5 GER16 ER16
HSKA50 HSKA50-GER20-75 1-13 35 35.5 75 44 TR25*1.5 GER20 ER20
HSKA50 HSKA50-GER20-90 1-13 35 35.5 90 59 TR25*1.5 GER20 ER20
HSKA50 HSKA50-GER20-120 1-13 35 35.5 120 89 TR25*1.5 GER20 ER20
HSKA50 HSKA50-GER25-75 2-16 40 40.5 75 44 TR32*1.5 GER25 ER25
HSKA50 HSKA50-GER25-90 2-16 40 40.5 90 59 TR32*1.5 GER25 ER25
HSKA50 HSKA50-GER25-120 2-16 40 40.5 120 89 TR32*1.5 GER25 ER25
HSKA63 HSKA63-GER16-75 1-10 30 30.5 75 44 TR22*1.5 GER16 ER16
HSKA63 HSKA63-GER16-90 1-10 30 30.5 90 59 TR22*1.5 GER16 ER16
HSKA63 HSKA63-GER20-75 1-13 35 35.5 75 44 TR25*1.5 GER20 ER20
HSKA63 HSKA63-GER20-90 1-13 35 35.5 90 59 TR25*1.5 GER20 ER20
HSKA63 HSKA63-GER20-120 1-13 35 35.5 120 89 TR25*1.5 GER20 ER20
HSKA63 HSKA63-GER25-75 2-16 40 40.5 75 44 TR32*1.5 GER25 ER25
HSKA63 HSKA63-GER25-90 2-16 40 40.5 90 59 TR32*1.5 GER25 ER25
HSKA63 HSKA63-GER25-120 2-16 40 40.5 120 89 TR32*1.5 GER25 ER25
HSKA63 HSKA63-GER32-75 3-20 48 48.5 75 44 TR40*1.5 GER32 ER32
HSKA63 HSKA63-GER32-90 3-20 48 48.5 90 59 TR40*1.5 GER32 ER32
HSKA63 HSKA63-GER32-120 3-20 48 48.5 120 89 TR40*1.5 GER32 ER32
HSKA100 HSKA100-GER16-90 1-10 30 30.5 90 56 TR22*1.5 GER16 ER16
HSKA100 HSKA100-GER16-105 1-10 30 30.5 105 71 TR22*1.5 GER16 ER16
HSKA100 HSKA100-GER20-105 1-13 35 35.5 105 71 TR25*1.5 GER20 ER20
HSKA100 HSKA100-GER20-135 1-13 35 35.5 135 101 TR25*1.5 GER20 ER20
HSKA100 HSKA100-GER20-165 1-13 35 35.5 165 131 TR25*1.5 GER20 ER20
HSKA100 HSKA100-GER25-105 2-16 40 40.5 105 71 TR32*1.5 GER25 ER25
HSKA100 HSKA100-GER25-135 2-16 40 40.5 135 101 TR32*1.5 GER25 ER25
HSKA100 HSKA100-GER25-165 2-16 40 40.5 165 131 TR32*1.5 GER25 ER25
HSKA100 HSKA100-GER32-105 3-20 48 48.5 105 71 TR40*1.5 GER32 ER32
HSKA100 HSKA100-GER32-135 3-20 48 48.5 135 101 TR40*1.5 GER32 ER32
HSKA100 HSKA100-GER32-165 3-20 48 48.5 165 131 TR40*1.5 GER32 ER32

技术参数如有变动，恕不另行通知
Technical parameters are subject to change without prior notice

上表未列规格也可订做
Specifications not listed in the table above can also be customized

梯型螺牙设计，扭力提升50%，避免掉刀

非偏心全圆螺帽，动平衡更佳

光滑外表，风阻小，噪音低

HSKA -GER 高速弹性筒夹密封刀柄
HSKA -GER  High Speed  Collet Sealing Chuck

整体不锈钢材质，避免生锈 Integral stainless steel material to avoid rusting

Ladder screw design, torque increase 50%, avoid falling tool
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主轴型号 刀柄型号 夹持径d 尺寸(mm) Dimensions 适合螺帽 适合筒夹

Spindle Model Model No Clamping Diameter D D1 L L1 G Nut Collet

HSKA40 HSKA40-GSK06-75 1-6 19 19.5 75 50 TR15.5*1.0 GSK06 SK06
HSKA40 HSKA40-GSK06-90 1-6 19 19.5 90 65 TR15.5*1.0 GSK06 SK06
HSKA40 HSKA40-GSK10-75 2-10 27 27.5 75 50 TR21.5*1.0 GSK10 SK10
HSKA40 HSKA40-GSK10-90 2-10 27 27.5 90 65 TR21.5*1.0 GSK10 SK10
HSKA40 HSKA40-GSK13-75 3-13 33 33.5 75 53 TR27*1.0 GSK13 SK13
HSKA40 HSKA40-GSK13-90 3-13 33 33.5 90 68 TR27*1.0 GSK13 SK13
HSKA40 HSKA40-GSK13-120 3-13 33 33.5 120 98 TR27*1.0 GSK13 SK13
HSKA50 HSKA50-GSK06-75 1-6 19 19.5 75 44 TR15.5*1.0 GSK06 SK06
HSKA50 HSKA50-GSK06-90 1-6 19 19.5 90 59 TR15.5*1.0 GSK06 SK06
HSKA50 HSKA50-GSK10-75 2-10 27 27.5 75 44 TR21.5*1.0 GSK10 SK10
HSKA50 HSKA50-GSK10-90 2-10 27 27.5 90 59 TR21.5*1.0 GSK10 SK10
HSKA50 HSKA50-GSK13-75 3-13 33 33.5 75 44 TR27*1.0 GSK13 SK13
HSKA50 HSKA50-GSK13-90 3-13 33 33.5 90 59 TR27*1.0 GSK13 SK13
HSKA50 HSKA50-GSK13-120 3-13 33 33.5 120 89 TR27*1.0 GSK13 SK13
HSKA50 HSKA50-GSK16-75 3-16 40 40.5 75 47 TR32*1.5 GSK16 SK16
HSKA50 HSKA50-GSK16-90 3-16 40 40.5 90 62 TR32*1.5 GSK16 SK16
HSKA50 HSKA50-GSK16-120 3-16 40 40.5 120 92 TR32*1.5 GSK16 SK16
HSKA63 HSKA63-GSK06-75 1-6 19 19.5 75 44 TR15.5*1.0 GSK06 SK06
HSKA63 HSKA63-GSK06-90 1-6 19 19.5 90 59 TR15.5*1.0 GSK06 SK06
HSKA63 HSKA63-GSK10-75 2-10 27 27.5 75 44 TR21.5*1.0 GSK10 SK10
HSKA63 HSKA63-GSK10-90 2-10 27 27.5 90 59 TR21.5*1.0 GSK10 SK10
HSKA63 HSKA63-GSK13-75 3-13 33 33.5 75 44 TR27*1.0 GSK13 SK13
HSKA63 HSKA63-GSK13-90 3-13 33 33.5 90 59 TR27*1.0 GSK13 SK13
HSKA63 HSKA63-GSK13-120 3-13 33 33.5 120 89 TR27*1.0 GSK13 SK13
HSKA63 HSKA63-GSK16-75 3-16 40 40.5 75 44 TR32*1.5 GSK16 SK16
HSKA63 HSKA63-GSK16-90 3-16 40 40.5 90 59 TR32*1.5 GSK16 SK16
HSKA63 HSKA63-GSK16-120 3-16 40 40.5 120 89 TR32*1.5 GSK16 SK16
HSKA63 HSKA63-GSK20-75 4-20 48 48.5 75 44 TR40*1.5 GSK20 SK20
HSKA63 HSKA63-GSK20-90 4-20 48 48.5 90 59 TR40*1.5 GSK20 SK20
HSKA63 HSKA63-GSK20-120 4-20 48 48.5 120 89 TR40*1.5 GSK20 SK20
HSKA100 HSKA100-GSK06-90 1-6 19 19.5 90 56 TR15.5*1.0 GSK06 SK06
HSKA100 HSKA100-GSK06-105 1-6 19 19.5 105 71 TR15.5*1.0 GSK06 SK06
HSKA100 HSKA100-GSK10-90 2-10 27 27.5 90 56 TR21.5*1.0 GSK10 SK10
HSKA100 HSKA100-GSK10-105 2-10 27 27.5 105 71 TR21.5*1.0 GSK10 SK10
HSKA100 HSKA100-GSK13-90 3-13 33 33.5 90 56 TR27*1.0 GSK13 SK13
HSKA100 HSKA100-GSK13-105 3-13 33 33.5 105 71 TR27*1.0 GSK13 SK13
HSKA100 HSKA100-GSK13-135 3-13 33 33.5 135 101 TR27*1.0 GSK13 SK13
HSKA100 HSKA100-GSK16-90 3-16 40 40.5 90 56 TR32*1.5 GSK16 SK16
HSKA100 HSKA100-GSK16-105 3-16 40 40.5 105 71 TR32*1.5 GSK16 SK16
HSKA100 HSKA100-GSK16-135 3-16 40 40.5 135 101 TR32*1.5 GSK16 SK16
HSKA100 HSKA100-GSK20-90 4-20 48 48.5 90 56 TR40*1.5 GSK20 SK20
HSKA100 HSKA100-GSK20-105 4-20 48 48.5 105 71 TR40*1.5 GSK20 SK20
HSKA100 HSKA100-GSK20-135 4-20 48 48.5 135 101 TR40*1.5 GSK20 SK20

技术参数如有变动，恕不另行通知
Technical parameters are subject to change without prior notice

上表未列规格也可订做
Specifications not listed in the table above can also be customized

N on-eccentric full round nut, better dynamic balance

Smooth  appearance, low wind resistance, low  noise

梯型螺牙设计，扭力提升50%，避免掉刀

非偏心全圆螺帽，动平衡更佳

光滑外表，风阻小，噪音低

HSKA -GSK 高速弹性筒夹密封刀柄
HSKA -GSK  High Speed  Collet Sealing Chuck

整体不锈钢材质，避免生锈 Integral stainless steel material to avoid rusting

Ladder screw design, torque increase 50%, avoid falling tool
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Ru nout accuracy≤ 0.003mm

Length adjusting screw  inside to adjust clamping length, so that no

nee d to re-setting the tool after tool chan ging

夹持跳动小于等于0.003mm

内有长度调整螺丝，可调节装夹长度，换刀后不用重新对刀

主轴型号 刀柄型号 夹持径d 尺寸(mm) Dimensions 最小夹持长度E 最大夹持长度H

Spindle Model Model No Clamping Diameter D D1 L L1 G Min. Clamping Length Max. Clamping Length

HSKA40 HSKA40-SHR6-80 6 21 27 80 55 M5 26 36
HSKA40 HSKA40-SHR8-80 8 21 27 80 55 M6 26 36
HSKA40 HSKA40-SHR10-80 10 24 32 80 55 M8*1 32 42
HSKA40 HSKA40-SHR12-80 12 24 32 80 55 M10*1 37 47
HSKA40 HSKA40-SHR14-80 14 27 34 80 58 M10*1 37 47
HSKA40 HSKA40-SHR16-80 16 27 34 80 58 M12*1 40 50
HSKA50 HSKA50-SHR6-80 6 21 27 80 49 M5 26 36
HSKA50 HSKA50-SHR8-80 8 21 27 80 49 M6 26 36
HSKA50 HSKA50-SHR10-85 10 24 32 85 54 M8*1 32 42
HSKA50 HSKA50-SHR12-90 12 24 32 90 59 M10*1 37 47
HSKA50 HSKA50-SHR14-90 14 27 34 90 59 M10*1 37 47
HSKA50 HSKA50-SHR16-95 16 27 34 95 64 M12*1 40 50
HSKA50 HSKA50-SHR18-95 18 33 42 95 67 M12*1 40 50
HSKA50 HSKA50-SHR20-100 20 33 42 100 72 M16*1 42 52
HSKA63 HSKA63-SHR6-100 6 21 27 100 69 M5 26 36
HSKA63 HSKA63-SHR6-120 6 21 27 120 89 M5 26 36
HSKA63 HSKA63-SHR6-160 6 21 32 160 129 M5 26 36
HSKA63 HSKA63-SHR8-100 8 21 27 100 69 M6 26 36
HSKA63 HSKA63-SHR8-120 8 21 27 120 89 M6 26 36
HSKA63 HSKA63-SHR8-160 8 21 32 160 129 M6 26 36
HSKA63 HSKA63-SHR10-100 10 24 32 100 69 M8*1 32 42
HSKA63 HSKA63-SHR10-120 10 24 32 120 89 M8*1 32 42
HSKA63 HSKA63-SHR10-160 10 24 34 160 129 M8*1 32 42
HSKA63 HSKA63-SHR12-100 12 24 32 100 69 M10*1 37 47
HSKA63 HSKA63-SHR12-120 12 24 32 120 89 M10*1 37 47
HSKA63 HSKA63-SHR12-160 12 24 34 160 129 M10*1 37 47
HSKA63 HSKA63-SHR14-100 14 27 34 100 69 M10*1 37 47
HSKA63 HSKA63-SHR14-120 14 27 34 120 89 M10*1 37 47
HSKA63 HSKA63-SHR14-160 14 27 42 160 129 M10*1 37 47
HSKA63 HSKA63-SHR16-100 16 27 34 100 69 M12*1 40 50
HSKA63 HSKA63-SHR16-120 16 27 34 120 89 M12*1 40 50
HSKA63 HSKA63-SHR16-160 16 27 42 160 129 M12*1 40 50
HSKA63 HSKA63-SHR18-100 18 33 42 100 69 M12*1 40 50
HSKA63 HSKA63-SHR18-120 18 33 42 120 89 M12*1 40 50
HSKA63 HSKA63-SHR18-160 18 33 51 160 132 M12*1 40 50
HSKA63 HSKA63-SHR20-100 20 33 42 100 69 M16*1 42 52
HSKA63 HSKA63-SHR20-120 20 33 42 120 89 M16*1 42 52
HSKA63 HSKA63-SHR20-160 20 33 51 160 132 M16*1 42 52
HSKA63 HSKA63-SHR25-1 10 25 44 53 110 132 M16*1 48 58
HSKA63 HSKA63-SHR25-120 25 44 53 120 132 M16*1 48 58
HSKA63 HSKA63-SHR25-160 25 44 60 160 132 M16*1 48 58
HSKA63 HSKA63-SHR32-1 10 32 44 53 110 132 M16*1 52 62
HSKA63 HSKA63-SHR32-120 32 44 53 120 132 M16*1 52 62

HSKA -SHR
HSKA -SHR  Shrink Fit Holder

热缩刀柄

B  

C   

D  

E  

F  

铣
削

圆
柄

刀
具

钻
削

旋
转

刀
柄

深
孔

加
工

F 33



主轴型号 刀柄型号 夹持径d 尺寸(mm) Dimensions 最小夹持长度E 最大夹持长度H

Spindle Model Model No Clamping Diameter D D1 L L1 G

HSKA63 HSKA63-SHR32-160 32 44 60 160 132 M16*1 52 62
HSKA100 HSKA100-SHR6-100 6 21 27 100 66 M5 26 36
HSKA100 HSKA100-SHR6-120 6 21 27 120 86 M5 26 36
HSKA100 HSKA100-SHR6-160 6 21 32 160 126 M5 26 36
HSKA100 HSKA100-SHR8-100 8 21 27 100 66 M6 26 36
HSKA100 HSKA100-SHR8-120 8 21 27 120 86 M6 26 36
HSKA100 HSKA100-SHR8-160 8 21 32 160 126 M6 26 36
HSKA100 HSKA100-SHR10-100 10 24 32 100 66 M8*1 32 42
HSKA100 HSKA100-SHR10-120 10 24 32 120 86 M8*1 32 42
HSKA100 HSKA100-SHR10-160 10 24 34 160 126 M8*1 32 42
HSKA100 HSKA100-SHR12-100 12 24 32 100 66 M10*1 37 47
HSKA100 HSKA100-SHR12-120 12 24 32 120 86 M10*1 37 47
HSKA100 HSKA100-SHR12-160 12 24 34 160 126 M10*1 37 47
HSKA100 HSKA100-SHR14-100 14 27 34 100 66 M10*1 37 47
HSKA100 HSKA100-SHR14-120 14 27 34 120 86 M10*1 37 47
HSKA100 HSKA100-SHR14-160 14 27 42 160 126 M10*1 37 47
HSKA100 HSKA100-SHR16-100 16 27 34 100 66 M12*1 40 50
HSKA100 HSKA100-SHR16-120 16 27 34 120 86 M12*1 40 50
HSKA100 HSKA100-SHR16-160 16 27 42 160 126 M12*1 40 50
HSKA100 HSKA100-SHR18-100 18 33 42 100 66 M12*1 40 50
HSKA100 HSKA100-SHR18-120 18 33 42 120 86 M12*1 40 50
HSKA100 HSKA100-SHR18-160 18 33 51 160 129 M12*1 40 50
HSKA100 HSKA100-SHR20-100 20 33 42 100 66 M16*1 42 52
HSKA100 HSKA100-SHR20-120 20 33 42 120 86 M16*1 42 52
HSKA100 HSKA100-SHR20-160 20 33 51 160 132 M16*1 42 52
HSKA100 HSKA100-SHR25-1 10 25 44 53 110 132 M16*1 48 58
HSKA100 HSKA100-SHR25-120 25 44 53 120 132 M16*1 48 58
HSKA100 HSKA100-SHR25-160 25 44 60 160 132 M16*1 48 58
HSKA100 HSKA100-SHR32-1 10 32 44 53 110 132 M16*1 52 62
HSKA100 HSKA100-SHR32-120 32 44 53 120 132 M16*1 52 62
HSKA100 HSKA100-SHR32-160 32 44 60 160 132 M16*1 52 62

只能夹持柄径公差h6以内的硬质合金（钨钢）刀具，不可夹持高速钢刀具
Only carbide (tungsten steel) tool with tolerance < h6 of handle diameter can be clamped,but not suitable for high speed steel tool

技术参数如有变动，恕不另行通知
Technical parameters are subject to change without prior notice

上表未列规格也可订做
Specifications not listed in the table above can also be customized

Min. Clamping Length Max. Clamping Length

Ru nout accuracy≤ 0.003mm

Length adjusting screw  inside to adjust clamp ing length, so that no

need to re-setting the tool after tool chan ging

夹持跳动小于等于0.003mm

内有长度调整螺丝，可调节装夹长度，换刀后不用重新对刀

HSKA -SHR
HSKA -SHR  Shrink Fit Holder

热缩刀柄
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R unout accuracy≤ 0.003m m

细长型干涉更小，适合加工深腔和形状复杂的工件

For slim  type holder the interference is sm aller and suitable for

mach ining the w orkpiece with deep cavity and compl ex shape

夹持跳动小于等于0.003mm
Length adjusting screw inside to adjust clam ping length, so that no

need  to re-setting the tool after tool changing排气孔可以用螺丝堵上，内冷外冷自由切换

The vent can be blocked by screw , to sw itch the internal and

external cooling freely

主轴型号 刀柄型号 夹持径d 尺寸(mm) Dimensions 最小夹持长度E 最大夹持长度H

Spindle Model Model No Clamping Diameter D D1 L L1 G

HSKA63 HSKA63-SHR6S-90 6 12 18 90 59 M5 31 36
HSKA63 HSKA63-SHR6S-120 6 12 18 120 89 M5 31 36
HSKA63 HSKA63-SHR6S-150 6 12 18 150 119 M5 31 36
HSKA63 HSKA63-SHR8S-90 8 14 20 90 59 M6 31 36
HSKA63 HSKA63-SHR8S-120 8 14 20 120 89 M6 31 36
HSKA63 HSKA63-SHR8S-150 8 14 20 150 119 M6 31 36
HSKA63 HSKA63-SHR10S-90 10 16 22 90 59 M8*1 37 42
HSKA63 HSKA63-SHR10S-120 10 16 22 120 89 M8*1 37 42
HSKA63 HSKA63-SHR10S-150 10 16 22 150 119 M8*1 37 42
HSKA63 HSKA63-SHR12S-90 12 18 24 90 59 M10*1 42 47
HSKA63 HSKA63-SHR12S-120 12 18 24 120 89 M10*1 42 47
HSKA63 HSKA63-SHR12S-150 12 18 24 150 119 M10*1 42 47
HSKA63 HSKA63-SHR16S-90 16 22 28 90 59 M12*1 45 50
HSKA63 HSKA63-SHR16S-120 16 22 28 120 89 M12*1 45 50
HSKA63 HSKA63-SHR16S-150 16 22 28 150 119 M12*1 45 50

Min. Clamping Length Max. Clamping Length

内有长度调整螺丝，可调节装夹长度，换刀后不用重新对刀

HSKA -GHR-S
HSKA -GHR-S  Slim Shrink Fit Holder

细长型热缩刀柄
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Heavy -load  reinforced wa ll thickness, which can be used in heavy  cutting

重载型加强壁厚，可用于重力切削

主轴型号 刀柄型号 夹持径d 尺寸(mm) Dimensions 最小夹持长度E 最大夹持长度H

Spindle Model Model No Clamping Diameter D D1 L L1 G

HSKA100 HSKA100-SHR16H-105 16 50 60 105 71 M12*1 40 50
HSKA100 HSKA100-SHR20H-1 10 20 58 68 110 76 M16*1 42 52
HSKA100 HSKA100-SHR25H-1 10 25 64 74 110 76 M16*1 48 58
HSKA100 HSKA100-SHR32H-120 32 72 85 120 86 M16*1 52 62

只能夹持柄径公差h6以内的硬质合金（钨钢）刀具，不可夹持高速钢刀具
Only carbide (tungsten steel) tool with tolerance < h6 of handle diameter can be clamped,but not suitable for high speed steel tool

技术参数如有变动，恕不另行通知
Technical parameters are subject to change without prior notice

上表未列规格也可订做
Specifications not listed in the table above can also be customized

Min. Clamping Length Max. Clamping Length

R unout accuracy≤ 0.003m m夹持跳动小于等于0.003mm
Length adjusting screw inside to adjust clam ping length, so that no

need  to re-setting the tool after tool changing排气孔可以用螺丝堵上，内冷外冷自由切换

The vent can be blocked by screw , to sw itch the internal and

external cooling freely

内有长度调整螺丝，可调节装夹长度，换刀后不用重新对刀

HSKA -SHR-H
HSKA -SHR-H  Heavy -load Shrink Fit Holder

重载型热缩刀柄
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带轴向长度调节 With axial length adjustment

用于自动换刀

主轴型号 刀柄型号 尺寸(mm) Dimensions

Spindle Model Model No D1 D2 D4 X L1 L2 L3 G

HSKA63 HSKA63-HE12-120 12 42 12 74 120 46 10 M8*1
HSKA63 HSKA63-HE20-120 20 52.5 20 69 120 51 10 M8*1
HSKA63 HSKA63-HE12-80 12 42 12 34 80 46 10 M8*1
HSKA63 HSKA63-HE16-80 16 52.5 16 29 80 51 10 M8*1
HSKA63 HSKA63-HE20-80 20 52.5 20 29 80 51 10 M8*1
HSKA100 HSKA100-HE20-90 20 52.5 38 39 90 51 10 M8*1
HSKA100 HSKA100-HE32-100 32 72 58.5 40 100 61 10 M8*1

使用减径套可夹持更多直径尺寸
Additional shank diameters can be clamped using intermediate sleeves

刀具柄部公差等级h6
Tool shank quality h6

标准发货范围中不含驱动扳手
Scope of delivery without actualtion key

For automatic tool change

HSKA 液压刀柄
HSKA -Hydraulic Expansion  Tool Holder

Ger m any design and man ufacturing enables excellent quality

Runout  accuracy≤ 0.003m m

Balancing grade G 2.5 at 25,000 RP M  or Um ax<1 gm m

德国设计与制造，品质卓越

夹持跳动小于等于0.003mm

转速为25,000 RPM时动平衡等级达到G2.5或Umax<1gmm

B  

C   

D  

E  

F  

铣
削

圆
柄

刀
具

钻
削

旋
转

刀
柄

深
孔

加
工

F 37

L1

L7

L4

X L2

L6

L3

L5

G

∅
D
4

∅
D
2

∅
D
3

∅
D1



主轴型号 刀柄型号 尺寸(mm) Dimensions

Spindle Model Model No D D1 L L1 L2 W

HSKA50 HSKA50-FMA22.225-45 22.225 42 45 18 4 8.3
HSKA50 HSKA50-FMA25.4-45 25.4 50 45 22 5 9.5
HSKA63 HSKA63-FMA25.4-45 25.4 50 45 22 5 9.5
HSKA63 HSKA63-FMA25.4-90 25.4 50 90 22 5 9.5
HSKA63 HSKA63-FMA31.75-45 31.75 60 45 30 7 12.7
HSKA63 HSKA63-FMA31.75-75 31.75 60 75 30 7 12.7
HSKA63 HSKA63-FMA38.1-60 38.1 80 60 34 9 15.9
HSKA100 HSKA100-FMA25.4-45 25.4 50 45 22 5 9.5
HSKA100 HSKA100-FMA25.4-90 25.4 50 90 22 5 9.5
HSKA100 HSKA100-FMA31.75-45 31.75 60 45 30 7 12.7
HSKA100 HSKA100-FMA31.75-75 31.75 60 75 30 7 12.7
HSKA100 HSKA100-FMA31.75-105 31.75 60 105 30 7 12.7
HSKA100 HSKA100-FMA38.1-45 38.1 80 45 34 9 15.9
HSKA100 HSKA100-FMA38.1-75 38.1 80 75 34 9 15.9
HSKA100 HSKA100-FMA38.1-105 38.1 80 105 34 9 15.9
HSKA100 HSKA100-FMA47.625-45 47.625 128.57 45 38 12.5 25.3
HSKA100 HSKA100-FMA47.625-75 47.625 128.57 75 38 12.5 25.3
HSKA100 HSKA100-FMA47.625-105 47.625 128.57 105 38 12.5 25.3
HSKA100 HSKA100-FMA50.8-45 50.8 100 45 36 10 19.05
HSKA100 HSKA100-FMA50.8-75 50.8 100 75 36 10 19.05
HSKA100 HSKA100-FMA50.8-105 50.8 100 105 36 10 19.05

技术参数如有变动，恕不另行通知
Technical parameters are subject to change without prior notice

上表未列规格也可订做
Specifications not listed in the table above can also be customized

HSKA-FMA 面铣刀刀柄
HSKA-FMA  Surface Milling Holder
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Special Holder for Surface M illing C utter面铣刀盘专用刀柄

主轴型号 刀柄型号 尺寸(mm) Dimensions

Spindle Model Model No D D1 L L1 L2 W

HSKA50 HSKA50-FMB22-45 22 48 45 18 5 10
HSKA50 HSKA50-FMB27-45 27 58 45 20 6 12
HSKA63 HSKA63-FMB22-60 22 48 60 18 5 10
HSKA63 HSKA63-FMB22-90 22 48 90 18 5 10
HSKA63 HSKA63-FMB27-60 27 58 60 20 6 12
HSKA63 HSKA63-FMB27-90 27 58 90 20 6 12
HSKA63 HSKA63-FMB27-150 27 58 150 20 6 12
HSKA63 HSKA63-FMB32-60 32 78 60 22 7 14
HSKA63 HSKA63-FMB32-90 32 78 90 22 7 14
HSKA63 HSKA63-FMB32-120 32 78 120 22 7 14
HSKA63 HSKA63-FMB40-60 40 80 60 25 8 16
HSKA63 HSKA63-FMB40-75 40 80 75 25 8 16
HSKA63 HSKA63-FMB40-105 40 80 105 25 8 16
HSKA100 HSKA100-FMB22-60 22 48 60 18 5 10
HSKA100 HSKA100-FMB22-90 22 48 90 18 5 10
HSKA100 HSKA100-FMB27-60 27 58 60 20 6 12
HSKA100 HSKA100-FMB27-90 27 58 90 20 6 12
HSKA100 HSKA100-FMB27-150 27 58 150 20 6 12
HSKA100 HSKA100-FMB32-60 32 78 60 22 7 14
HSKA100 HSKA100-FMB32-90 32 78 90 22 7 14
HSKA100 HSKA100-FMB32-150 32 78 150 22 7 14
HSKA100 HSKA100-FMB40-45 40 90 45 25 8 16
HSKA100 HSKA100-FMB40-75 40 90 75 25 8 16
HSKA100 HSKA100-FMB40-105 40 90 105 25 8 16
HSKA100 HSKA100-FMB40-150 40 90 150 25 8 16

HSKA-FMB 面铣刀刀柄
HSKA-FMB  Surface Milling Holder
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适合夹持带有削平柄的刀具 Suitable for clamping cutters w ith flattening tool

In order to achieve the best clampin g effect, please align the cutting

surface and nut hole position on installation
安装时请对准切削平面与螺帽孔位置,以达

到最好夹持效果

主轴型号 刀柄型号 夹持径d 尺寸(mm) Dimensions

Spindle Model Model No Clamping Diameter D1 L L1 H1 H2 G

HSKA40 HSKA40-SLA6-60 6 25 60 38 18 - M6*1
HSKA40 HSKA40-SLA8-60 8 28 60 38 18 - M8*1.25
HSKA40 HSKA40-SLA10-60 10 35 60 38 20 - M10*1.5
HSKA50 HSKA50-SLA6-60 6 25 60 38 18 - M6*1
HSKA50 HSKA50-SLA8-60 8 28 60 38 18 - M8*1.25
HSKA50 HSKA50-SLA10-60 10 35 60 38 20 - M10*1.5
HSKA50 HSKA50-SLA12-60 12 42 60 38 22.5 - M12*1.75
HSKA63 HSKA63-SLA6-75 6 25 75 48 18 - M6*1
HSKA63 HSKA63-SLA8-75 8 28 75 48 18 - M8*1.25
HSKA63 HSKA63-SLA10-75 10 35 75 48 20 - M10*1.5
HSKA63 HSKA63-SLA12-75 12 42 75 48 22.5 - M12*1.75
HSKA63 HSKA63-SLA16-75 16 48 75 48 24 - M14*2
HSKA63 HSKA63-SLA20-90 20 50 90 63 25 - M16*2
HSKA100 HSKA100-SLA6-105 6 25 105 67 18 - M6*1
HSKA100 HSKA100-SLA8-105 8 28 105 67 18 - M8*1.25
HSKA100 HSKA100-SLA10-105 10 35 105 67 20 - M10*1.5
HSKA100 HSKA100-SLA12-105 12 42 105 67 22.5 - M12*1.75
HSKA100 HSKA100-SLA16-105 16 48 105 67 24 - M14*2
HSKA100 HSKA100-SLA20-105 20 50 105 67 25 - M16*2
HSKA100 HSKA100-SLA25-105 25 57 105 67 24 25 M18*2
HSKA100 HSKA100-SLA32-105 32 63 105 67 24 28 M20*2
HSKA100 HSKA100-SLA40-120 40 80 120 82 30 32 M20*2
HSKA100 HSKA100-SLA42-120 42 82 120 82 30 32 M20*2

技术参数如有变动，恕不另行通知
Technical parameters are subject to change without prior notice

上表未列规格也可订做
Specifications not listed in the table above can also be customized

HSKA-SLA 侧固式刀柄
HSKA -SLA  Sidelock End Mill Holder
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夹持力强大,重力切削好帮手

可装配直筒夹,夹持小直径刀具

主轴型号 刀柄型号 尺寸(mm) Dimensions 筒夹

Spindle Model Model No d D1 L L1 Collet

HSKA50 HSKA50-C20-75 20 53 75 53 C20
HSKA50 HSKA50-C25-80 25 62 80 58 C25
HSKA63 HSKA63-C20-80 20 53 80 53 C20
HSKA63 HSKA63-C25-80 25 62 80 53 C25
HSKA63 HSKA63-C32-105 32 70 105 78 C32
HSKA63 HSKA63-C32-135 32 70 135 108 C32
HSKA63 HSKA63-C32-165 32 70 165 138 C32
HSKA100 HSKA100-C20-90 20 53 90 52 C20
HSKA100 HSKA100-C25-90 25 62 90 52 C25
HSKA100 HSKA100-C32-105 32 70 105 67 C32
HSKA100 HSKA100-C32-135 32 70 135 97 C32
HSKA100 HSKA100-C32-165 32 70 165 127 C32
HSKA100 HSKA100-C40-1 15 40 92 115 77 C40
HSKA100 HSKA100-C40-135 40 92 135 97 C40
HSKA100 HSKA100-C40-165 40 92 165 127 C40

Powerful clamping torque, which is good helper for heavy cutting

It is suitable for straight collet and small diameter cutters

HSKA-C 强力刀柄
HSKA -C Mega Holder
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Suitable for Morse taper cone cutter

Certain self-locking ability
适合莫氏锥柄刀具

有一定的自锁紧能力

主轴型号 刀柄型号
MT .No

尺寸(mm) Dimensions

Spindle Model Model No D L L1

HSKA50 HSKA50-MT A1-60 1 25 60 38
HSKA50 HSKA50-MT A2-60 2 32 60 38
HSKA50 HSKA50-MT A3-80 3 40 80 58
HSKA63 HSKA63-MT A1-45 1 25 45 18
HSKA63 HSKA63-MT A1-120 1 25 120 93
HSKA63 HSKA63-MT A2-45 2 32 45 18
HSKA63 HSKA63-MT A2-120 2 32 120 93
HSKA63 HSKA63-MT A3-75 3 40 75 48
HSKA63 HSKA63-MT A3-135 3 40 135 108
HSKA63 HSKA63-MT A4-90 4 50 90 63
HSKA100 HSKA100-MT A1-45 1 25 45 7
HSKA100 HSKA100-MT A1-120 1 25 120 82
HSKA100 HSKA100-MT A1-200 1 25 200 162
HSKA100 HSKA100-MT A2-45 2 32 45 7
HSKA100 HSKA100-MT A2-120 2 32 120 82
HSKA100 HSKA100-MT A2-200 2 32 200 162
HSKA100 HSKA100-MT A3-75 3 40 75 37
HSKA100 HSKA100-MT A3-150 3 40 150 112
HSKA100 HSKA100-MT A3-210 3 40 210 172
HSKA100 HSKA100-MT A4-75 4 50 75 37
HSKA100 HSKA100-MT A4-150 4 50 150 112
HSKA100 HSKA100-MT A4-210 4 50 210 172
HSKA100 HSKA100-MT A5-105 5 65 105 67
HSKA100 HSKA100-MT A5-210 5 65 210 172

技术参数如有变动，恕不另行通知
Technical parameters are subject to change without prior notice

上表未列规格也可订做
Specifications not listed in the table above can also be customized

HSKA-MT A莫氏锥度刀柄
HSKA -MT A Morse Taper Holder
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Integral stainless steel ma terial to avoid rusting

高速雕铣机专用刀柄 Sp ecial tool handle for high speed  carving milling ma chine

小型螺帽，更适合雕铣机用 Sma ll nuts, mo re suitable for carving and m illing m achine

非偏心螺帽，动平衡更好 N on-eccentric nut, better dynamic balance

整体不锈钢材质，避免生锈

主轴型号 刀柄型号 夹持径d 尺寸(mm) Dimensions 适合螺帽 适合筒夹 防尘螺帽

Spindle Model Model No Clamping Diameter D L L1 G Nut Collet rust-proof

HSKE32 HSKE32-ER16-50MS 1-10 22 50 27 M19*1 ER16MS ER16 MER16-A
HSKE32 HSKE32-ER20-50MS 1-13 28 50 27 M24*1 ER20MS ER20 MER20-A
HSKE40 HSKE40-ER16-70MS 1-10 22 70 47 M19*1 ER16MS ER16 MER16-A
HSKE40 HSKE40-ER20-70MS 1-13 28 70 47 M24*1 ER20MS ER20 MER20-A

技术参数如有变动，恕不另行通知
Technical parameters are subject to change without prior notice

上表未列规格也可订做
Specifications not listed in the table above can also be customized

螺帽可换ER-MS-A 防尘螺帽
Replacable to ER-MS-A rust-proof nuts

HSKE -ER-MS
HSKE -ER-MS  Collet Chuckr

弹性筒夹刀柄
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Integral stainless steel ma terial to avoid rusting

D ust-proof nuts to avoid loss of accuracy and imp rove collet life

Ladder screw  design, torque increase 50%, avoid falling too

N on-eccentric full round nut, better dynamic balance

Smo oth appearance, low  wind resistance, low  noise光滑外表，风阻小，噪音低

整体不锈钢材质，避免生锈

防尘螺帽，避免精度丢失，提高筒夹寿命

梯型螺牙设计，扭力提升50%，避免掉刀

非偏心全圆螺帽，动平衡更佳

主轴型号 刀柄型号 夹持径d 尺寸(mm) Dimensions 适合螺帽 适合筒夹

Spindle Model Model No Clamping Diameter D D1 L L1 G Nut Collet

HSKE40 HSKE40-GER16A-60 4-10 30 30.5 60 37 TR22*1.5 GER16A ER16
HSKE40 HSKE40-GER16A-75 4-10 30 30.5 75 52 TR22*1.5 GER16A ER16
HSKE40 HSKE40-GER16A-90 4-10 30 30.5 90 67 TR22*1.5 GER16A ER16
HSKE50 HSKE50-GER16A-75 4-10 30 30.5 75 44 TR22*1.5 GER16A ER16
HSKE50 HSKE50-GER16A-90 4-10 30 30.5 90 59 TR22*1.5 GER16A ER16
HSKE50 HSKE50-GER20A-75 4-13 35 35.5 75 44 TR25*1.5 GER20A ER20
HSKE50 HSKE50-GER20A-90 4-13 35 35.5 90 59 TR25*1.5 GER20A ER20
HSKE50 HSKE50-GER20A-120 4-13 35 35.5 120 89 TR25*1.5 GER20A ER20
HSKE50 HSKE50-GER25A-75 4-16 40 40.5 75 44 TR32*1.5 GER25A ER25
HSKE50 HSKE50-GER25A-90 4-16 40 40.5 90 59 TR32*1.5 GER25A ER25
HSKE50 HSKE50-GER25A-120 4-16 40 40.5 120 89 TR32*1.5 GER25A ER25
HSKE63 HSKE63-GER16A-75 4-10 30 30.5 75 44 TR22*1.5 GER16A ER16
HSKE63 HSKE63-GER16A-90 4-10 30 30.5 90 59 TR22*1.5 GER16A ER16
HSKE63 HSKE63-GER20A-75 4-13 35 35.5 75 44 TR25*1.5 GER20A ER20
HSKE63 HSKE63-GER20A-90 4-13 35 35.5 90 59 TR25*1.5 GER20A ER20
HSKE63 HSKE63-GER20A-120 4-13 35 35.5 120 89 TR25*1.5 GER20A ER20
HSKE63 HSKE63-GER25A-75 4-16 40 40.5 75 44 TR32*1.5 GER25A ER25
HSKE63 HSKE63-GER25A-90 4-16 40 40.5 90 59 TR32*1.5 GER25A ER25
HSKE63 HSKE63-GER25A-120 4-16 40 40.5 120 89 TR32*1.5 GER25A ER25
HSKE63 HSKE63-GER32A-75 4-20 48 48.5 75 44 TR40*1.5 GER32A ER32
HSKE63 HSKE63-GER32A-90 4-20 48 48.5 90 59 TR40*1.5 GER32A ER32
HSKE63 HSKE63-GER32A-120 4-20 48 48.5 120 89 TR40*1.5 GER32A ER32

技术参数如有变动，恕不另行通知
Technical parameters are subject to change without prior notice

上表未列规格也可订做
Specifications not listed in the table above can also be customized

防尘螺帽一个规格只能配一种夹持径，要夹持不同直径的刀具，需要配不同的螺帽，螺帽需另外选购
Dust-proof nuts can only be fitted with one chucking diameter per specification. To clamp cutters of different diameters, different nuts need 

to be fitted. Nuts need to be purchased separately

HSKE -GER -A高速弹性筒夹密封刀柄
HSKE -GER -A High Speed Collet Sealing Chuck
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主轴型号 刀柄型号 夹持径d 尺寸(mm) Dimensions 适合螺帽 适合筒夹

Spindle Model Model No Clamping Diameter D D1 L L1 G Nut Collet

HSKE40 HSKE40-GSK06A-75 4-6 19 19.5 75 50 TR15.5*1.0 GSK06A SK06
HSKE40 HSKE40-GSK06A-90 4-6 19 19.5 90 65 TR15.5*1.0 GSK06A SK06
HSKE40 HSKE40-GSK10A-75 4-10 27 27.5 75 50 TR21.5*1.0 GSK10A SK10
HSKE40 HSKE40-GSK10A-90 4-10 27 27.5 90 65 TR21.5*1.0 GSK10A SK10
HSKE40 HSKE40-GSK13A-75 4-13 33 33.5 75 53 TR27*1.0 GSK13A SK13
HSKE40 HSKE40-GSK13A-90 4-13 33 33.5 90 68 TR27*1.0 GSK13A SK13
HSKE40 HSKE40-GSK13A-120 4-13 33 33.5 120 98 TR27*1.0 GSK13A SK13
HSKE50 HSKE50-GSK06A-75 4-6 19 19.5 75 44 TR15.5*1.0 GSK06A SK06
HSKE50 HSKE50-GSK06A-90 4-6 19 19.5 90 59 TR15.5*1.0 GSK06A SK06
HSKE50 HSKE50-GSK10A-75 4-10 27 27.5 75 44 TR21.5*1.0 GSK10A SK10
HSKE50 HSKE50-GSK10A-90 4-10 27 27.5 90 59 TR21.5*1.0 GSK10A SK10
HSKE50 HSKE50-GSK13A-75 4-13 33 33.5 75 44 TR27*1.0 GSK13A SK13
HSKE50 HSKE50-GSK13A-90 4-13 33 33.5 90 59 TR27*1.0 GSK13A SK13
HSKE50 HSKE50-GSK13A-120 4-13 33 33.5 120 89 TR27*1.0 GSK13A SK13
HSKE50 HSKE50-GSK16A-75 4-16 40 40.5 75 47 TR32*1.5 GSK16A SK16
HSKE50 HSKE50-GSK16A-90 4-16 40 40.5 90 62 TR32*1.5 GSK16A SK16
HSKE50 HSKE50-GSK16A-120 4-16 40 40.5 120 92 TR32*1.5 GSK16A SK16
HSKE63 HSKE63-GSK06A-75 4-6 19 19.5 75 44 TR15.5*1.0 GSK06A SK06
HSKE63 HSKE63-GSK06A-90 4-6 19 19.5 90 59 TR15.5*1.0 GSK06A SK06
HSKE63 HSKE63-GSK10A-75 4-10 27 27.5 75 44 TR21.5*1.0 GSK10A SK10
HSKE63 HSKE63-GSK10A-90 4-10 27 27.5 90 59 TR21.5*1.0 GSK10A SK10
HSKE63 HSKE63-GSK13A-75 4-13 33 33.5 75 44 TR27*1.0 GSK13A SK13
HSKE63 HSKE63-GSK13A-90 4-13 33 33.5 90 59 TR27*1.0 GSK13A SK13
HSKE63 HSKE63-GSK13A-120 4-13 33 33.5 120 89 TR27*1.0 GSK13A SK13
HSKE63 HSKE63-GSK16A-75 4-16 40 40.5 75 44 TR32*1.5 GSK16A SK16
HSKE63 HSKE63-GSK16A-90 4-16 40 40.5 90 59 TR32*1.5 GSK16A SK16
HSKE63 HSKE63-GSK16A-120 4-16 40 40.5 120 89 TR32*1.5 GSK16A SK16
HSKE63 HSKE63-GSK20A-75 4-20 48 48.5 75 44 TR40*1.5 GSK20A SK20
HSKE63 HSKE63-GSK20A-90 4-20 48 48.5 90 59 TR40*1.5 GSK20A SK20
HSKE63 HSKE63-GSK20A-120 4-20 48 48.5 120 89 TR40*1.5 GSK20A SK20

技术参数如有变动，恕不另行通知
Technical parameters are subject to change without prior notice

上表未列规格也可订做
Specifications not listed in the table above can also be customized

防尘螺帽一个规格只能配一种夹持径，要夹持不同直径的刀具，需要配不同的螺帽，螺帽需另外选购
Dust-proof nuts can only be fitted with one chucking diameter per specification. To clamp cutters of different diameters, different nuts need 

to be fitted. Nuts need to be purchased separately

Integral stainless steel ma terial to avoid rusting

D ust-proof nuts to avoid loss of accuracy and imp rove collet life

Ladder screw  design, torque increase 50%, avoid falling too

N on-eccentric full round nut, better dynamic balance

Smo oth appearance, low  wind resistance, low  noise光滑外表，风阻小，噪音低

整体不锈钢材质，避免生锈

防尘螺帽，避免精度丢失，提高筒夹寿命

梯型螺牙设计，扭力提升50%，避免掉刀

非偏心全圆螺帽，动平衡更佳

HSKE -GSK -A高速弹性筒夹密封刀柄
HSKE -GDK -A High Speed Collet Sealing Chuck
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Integral stainless steel ma terial to avoid rusting

Ladder screw design, torque increase 50%, avoid falling too

Non -eccentric full round nut, better dynamic balance

Smooth  appea rance, low  wind resistance, low  noise

主轴型号 刀柄型号 夹持径d 尺寸(mm) Dimensions 适合螺帽 适合筒夹

Spindle Model Model No Clamping Diameter D D1 L L1 G Nut Collet

HSKE40 HSKE40-GER16-60 1-10 30 30.5 60 37 TR22*1.5 GER16 ER16
HSKE40 HSKE40-GER16-75 1-10 30 30.5 75 52 TR22*1.5 GER16 ER16
HSKE40 HSKE40-GER16-90 1-10 30 30.5 90 67 TR22*1.5 GER16 ER16
HSKE50 HSKE50-GER16-75 1-10 30 30.5 75 44 TR22*1.5 GER16 ER16
HSKE50 HSKE50-GER16-90 1-10 30 30.5 90 59 TR22*1.5 GER16 ER16
HSKE50 HSKE50-GER20-75 1-13 35 35.5 75 44 TR25*1.5 GER20 ER20
HSKE50 HSKE50-GER20-90 1-13 35 35.5 90 59 TR25*1.5 GER20 ER20
HSKE50 HSKE50-GER20-120 1-13 35 35.5 120 89 TR25*1.5 GER20 ER20
HSKE50 HSKE50-GER25-75 2-16 40 40.5 75 44 TR32*1.5 GER25 ER25
HSKE50 HSKE50-GER25-90 2-16 40 40.5 90 59 TR32*1.5 GER25 ER25
HSKE50 HSKE50-GER25-120 2-16 40 40.5 120 89 TR32*1.5 GER25 ER25
HSKE63 HSKE63-GER16-75 1-10 30 30.5 75 44 TR22*1.5 GER16 ER16
HSKE63 HSKE63-GER16-90 1-10 30 30.5 90 59 TR22*1.5 GER16 ER16
HSKE63 HSKE63-GER20-75 1-13 35 35.5 75 44 TR25*1.5 GER20 ER20
HSKE63 HSKE63-GER20-90 1-13 35 35.5 90 59 TR25*1.5 GER20 ER20
HSKE63 HSKE63-GER20-120 1-13 35 35.5 120 89 TR25*1.5 GER20 ER20
HSKE63 HSKE63-GER25-75 2-16 40 40.5 75 44 TR32*1.5 GER25 ER25
HSKE63 HSKE63-GER25-90 2-16 40 40.5 90 59 TR32*1.5 GER25 ER25
HSKE63 HSKE63-GER25-120 2-16 40 40.5 120 89 TR32*1.5 GER25 ER25
HSKE63 HSKE63-GER32-75 3-20 48 48.5 75 44 TR40*1.5 GER32 ER32
HSKE63 HSKE63-GER32-90 3-20 48 48.5 90 59 TR40*1.5 GER32 ER32
HSKE63 HSKE63-GER32-120 3-20 48 48.5 120 89 TR40*1.5 GER32 ER32

技术参数如有变动，恕不另行通知
Technical parameters are subject to change without prior notice

上表未列规格也可订做
Specifications not listed in the table above can also be customized

光滑外表，风阻小，噪音低

整体不锈钢材质，避免生锈

梯型螺牙设计，扭力提升50%，避免掉刀

非偏心全圆螺帽，动平衡更佳

HSKE -GER 高速弹性筒夹刀柄
HSKE -GER High Speed Collet Chuck
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主轴型号 刀柄型号 夹持径d 尺寸(mm) Dimensions 适合螺帽 适合筒夹

Spindle Model Model No Clamping Diameter D D1 L L1 G Nut Collet

HSKE40 HSKE40-GSK06-75 1-6 19 19.5 75 50 TR15.5*1.0 GSK06 SK06
HSKE40 HSKE40-GSK06-90 1-6 19 19.5 90 65 TR15.5*1.0 GSK06 SK06
HSKE40 HSKE40-GSK10-75 2-10 27 27.5 75 50 TR21.5*1.0 GSK10 SK10
HSKE40 HSKE40-GSK10-90 2-10 27 27.5 90 65 TR21.5*1.0 GSK10 SK10
HSKE40 HSKE40-GSK13-75 3-13 33 33.5 75 53 TR27*1.0 GSK13 SK13
HSKE40 HSKE40-GSK13-90 3-13 33 33.5 90 68 TR27*1.0 GSK13 SK13
HSKE40 HSKE40-GSK13-120 3-13 33 33.5 120 98 TR27*1.0 GSK13 SK13
HSKE50 HSKE50-GSK06-75 1-6 19 19.5 75 44 TR15.5*1.0 GSK06 SK06
HSKE50 HSKE50-GSK06-90 1-6 19 19.5 90 59 TR15.5*1.0 GSK06 SK06
HSKE50 HSKE50-GSK10-75 2-10 27 27.5 75 44 TR21.5*1.0 GSK10 SK10
HSKE50 HSKE50-GSK10-90 2-10 27 27.5 90 59 TR21.5*1.0 GSK10 SK10
HSKE50 HSKE50-GSK13-75 3-13 33 33.5 75 44 TR27*1.0 GSK13 SK13
HSKE50 HSKE50-GSK13-90 3-13 33 33.5 90 59 TR27*1.0 GSK13 SK13
HSKE50 HSKE50-GSK13-120 3-13 33 33.5 120 89 TR27*1.0 GSK13 SK13
HSKE50 HSKE50-GSK16-75 3-16 40 40.5 75 47 TR32*1.5 GSK16 SK16
HSKE50 HSKE50-GSK16-90 3-16 40 40.5 90 62 TR32*1.5 GSK16 SK16
HSKE50 HSKE50-GSK16-120 3-16 40 40.5 120 92 TR32*1.5 GSK16 SK16
HSKE63 HSKE63-GSK06-75 1-6 19 19.5 75 44 TR15.5*1.0 GSK06 SK06
HSKE63 HSKE63-GSK06-90 1-6 19 19.5 90 59 TR15.5*1.0 GSK06 SK06
HSKE63 HSKE63-GSK10-75 2-10 27 27.5 75 44 TR21.5*1.0 GSK10 SK10
HSKE63 HSKE63-GSK10-90 2-10 27 27.5 90 59 TR21.5*1.0 GSK10 SK10
HSKE63 HSKE63-GSK13-75 3-13 33 33.5 75 44 TR27*1.0 GSK13 SK13
HSKE63 HSKE63-GSK13-90 3-13 33 33.5 90 59 TR27*1.0 GSK13 SK13
HSKE63 HSKE63-GSK13-120 3-13 33 33.5 120 89 TR27*1.0 GSK13 SK13
HSKE63 HSKE63-GSK16-75 3-16 40 40.5 75 44 TR32*1.5 GSK16 SK16
HSKE63 HSKE63-GSK16-90 3-16 40 40.5 90 59 TR32*1.5 GSK16 SK16
HSKE63 HSKE63-GSK16-120 3-16 40 40.5 120 89 TR32*1.5 GSK16 SK16
HSKE63 HSKE63-GSK20-75 4-20 48 48.5 75 44 TR40*1.5 GSK20 SK20
HSKE63 HSKE63-GSK20-90 4-20 48 48.5 90 59 TR40*1.5 GSK20 SK20
HSKE63 HSKE63-GSK20-120 4-20 48 48.5 120 89 TR40*1.5 GSK20 SK20

技术参数如有变动，恕不另行通知
Technical parameters are subject to change without prior notice

上表未列规格也可订做
Specifications not listed in the table above can also be customized

Integral stainless steel ma terial to avoid rusting

Ladder screw design, torque increase 50%, avoid falling too

Non -eccentric full round nut, better dynamic balance

Smooth  appea rance, low  wind resistance, low  noise光滑外表，风阻小，噪音低

整体不锈钢材质，避免生锈

梯型螺牙设计，扭力提升50%，避免掉刀

非偏心全圆螺帽，动平衡更佳

HSKE -GSK 高速弹性筒夹刀柄
HSKE -GSK High Speed Collet Chuck
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Ru nout accuracy≤ 0.003mm

Length adjusting screw  inside to adjust clam ping

length, so that no

夹持跳动小于等于0.003m m

内有长度调整螺丝，可调节装夹长度，换刀后

不用重新对刀

主轴型号 刀柄型号 夹持径d 尺寸(mm) Dimensions 最小夹持长度E 最大夹持长度H

Spindle Model Model No Clamping Diameter D D1 L L1 G

HSKE25 HSKE25-SHR6-50 6 15 19 50 35 M5 31 36
HSKE32 HSKE32-SHR6-70 6 21 27 70 45 M5 26 36
HSKE32 HSKE32-SHR8-70 8 21 27 70 45 M6 26 36
HSKE32 HSKE32-SHR10-70 10 24 32 70 45 M8*1 32 42
HSKE32 HSKE32-SHR12-70 12 24 32 70 45 M10*1 37 47
HSKE40 HSKE40-SHR6-80 6 21 27 80 55 M5 26 36
HSKE40 HSKE40-SHR8-80 8 21 27 80 55 M6 26 36
HSKE40 HSKE40-SHR10-80 10 24 32 80 55 M8*1 32 42
HSKE40 HSKE40-SHR12-80 12 24 32 80 55 M10*1 37 47
HSKE40 HSKE40-SHR14-90 14 27 34 90 68 M10*1 37 47
HSKE40 HSKE40-SHR16-90 16 27 34 90 68 M12*1 40 50
HSKE50 HSKE50-SHR6-80 6 21 27 80 49 M5 26 36
HSKE50 HSKE50-SHR8-80 8 21 27 80 49 M6 26 36
HSKE50 HSKE50-SHR10-85 10 24 32 85 54 M8*1 32 42
HSKE50 HSKE50-SHR12-90 12 24 32 90 59 M10*1 37 47
HSKE50 HSKE50-SHR14-90 14 27 34 90 59 M10*1 37 47
HSKE50 HSKE50-SHR16-95 16 27 34 95 64 M12*1 40 50
HSKE50 HSKE50-SHR18-95 18 33 42 95 67 M12*1 40 50
HSKE50 HSKE50-SHR20-100 20 33 42 100 72 M16*1 42 52
HSKE63 HSKE63-SHR6-80 6 21 27 80 49 M5 26 36
HSKE63 HSKE63-SHR8-80 8 21 27 80 49 M6 26 36
HSKE63 HSKE63-SHR10-85 10 24 32 85 54 M8*1 32 42
HSKE63 HSKE63-SHR12-90 12 24 32 90 59 M10*1 37 47
HSKE63 HSKE63-SHR14-90 14 27 34 90 59 M10*1 37 47
HSKE63 HSKE63-SHR16-95 16 27 42 95 64 M12*1 40 50
HSKE63 HSKE63-SHR18-95 18 33 42 95 64 M12*1 40 50
HSKE63 HSKE63-SHR20-100 20 33 51 100 132 M16*1 42 52
HSKE63 HSKE63-SHR25-1 15 25 44 53 115 132 M16*1 48 58

只能夹持柄径公差h6以内的硬质合金（钨钢）刀具，不可夹持高速钢刀具
Only carbide (tungsten steel) tool with tolerance < h6 of handle diameter can be clamped,but not suitable for high speed steel tool

技术参数如有变动，恕不另行通知
Technical parameters are subject to change without prior notice

上表未列规格也可订做
Specifications not listed in the table above can also be customized

Min. Clamping Length Max. Clamping Length

HSKE -SHR 热缩刀柄
HSKE -SHR Shrink Fit Holder

B  

C   

D  

E  

F  

铣
削

圆
柄

刀
具

钻
削

旋
转

刀
柄

深
孔

加
工

F 48



主轴型号 刀柄型号 夹持径d 尺寸(mm) Dimensions 最小夹持长度E 最大夹持长度H

Spindle Model Model No Clamping Diameter D D1 L L1 G

HSKE25 HSKE25-SHR6S-45 6 12 15.5 45 33 - 31 36
HSKE25 HSKE25-SHR6S-70 6 12 18 70 58 M5 31 36
HSKE25 HSKE25-SHR8S-50 8 14 18 50 38 - 31 36
HSKE25 HSKE25-SHR8S-70 8 14 18 70 58 M6 31 36
HSKE25 HSKE25-SHR10S-50 10 16 19 50 38 - 37 42
HSKE25 HSKE25-SHR10S-70 10 16 19 70 58 M8*1 37 42
HSKE32 HSKE32-SHR6S-75 6 12 17 75 53 M5 31 36
HSKE32 HSKE32-SHR6S-105 6 12 20 105 83 M5 31 36
HSKE32 HSKE32-SHR8S-75 8 14 19 75 53 M6 31 36
HSKE32 HSKE32-SHR8S-105 8 14 22 105 83 M6 31 36
HSKE32 HSKE32-SHR10S-80 10 16 21 80 58 M8*1 37 42
HSKE32 HSKE32-SHR10S-105 10 16 22 105 83 M8*1 37 42
HSKE40 HSKE40-SHR6S-65 6 12 18 65 40 M5 31 36
HSKE40 HSKE40-SHR6S-95 6 12 21 95 70 M5 31 36
HSKE40 HSKE40-SHR6S-1 15 6 12 24 115 90 M5 31 36
HSKE40 HSKE40-SHR8S-65 8 14 20 65 40 M6 31 36
HSKE40 HSKE40-SHR8S-95 8 14 23 95 70 M6 31 36
HSKE40 HSKE40-SHR8S-1 15 8 14 26 115 90 M6 31 36
HSKE40 HSKE40-SHR10S-65 10 16 22 65 40 M8*1 37 42
HSKE40 HSKE40-SHR10S-95 10 16 25 95 70 M8*1 37 42
HSKE40 HSKE40-SHR10S-1 15 10 16 28 115 90 M8*1 37 42
HSKE40 HSKE40-SHR12S-65 12 18 24 65 40 M10*1 42 47
HSKE40 HSKE40-SHR12S-95 12 18 27 95 70 M10*1 42 47
HSKE40 HSKE40-SHR12S-1 15 12 18 30 115 90 M10*1 42 47
HSKE50 HSKE50-SHR6S-90 6 12 18 90 59 M5 31 36
HSKE50 HSKE50-SHR6S-120 6 12 21 120 89 M5 31 36
HSKE50 HSKE50-SHR6S-150 6 12 24 150 119 M5 31 36
HSKE50 HSKE50-SHR8S-90 8 14 20 90 59 M6 31 36
HSKE50 HSKE50-SHR8S-120 8 14 23 120 89 M6 31 36
HSKE50 HSKE50-SHR8S-150 8 14 26 150 119 M6 31 36
HSKE50 HSKE50-SHR10S-90 10 16 22 90 59 M8*1 37 42
HSKE50 HSKE50-SHR10S-120 10 16 25 120 89 M8*1 37 42
HSKE50 HSKE50-SHR10S-150 10 16 28 150 119 M8*1 37 42
HSKE50 HSKE50-SHR12S-90 12 18 24 90 59 M10*1 42 47
HSKE50 HSKE50-SHR12S-120 12 18 27 120 89 M10*1 42 47
HSKE50 HSKE50-SHR12S-150 12 18 30 150 119 M10*1 42 47
HSKE50 HSKE50-SHR16S-90 16 22 28 90 59 M12*1 45 50
HSKE50 HSKE50-SHR16S-120 16 22 31 120 89 M12*1 45 50
HSKE50 HSKE50-SHR16S-150 16 22 34 150 119 M12*1 45 50

只能夹持柄径公差h6以内的硬质合金（钨钢）刀具，不可夹持高速钢刀具
Only carbide (tungsten steel) tool with tolerance < h6 of handle diameter can be clamped,but not suitable for high speed steel tool

技术参数如有变动，恕不另行通知
Technical parameters are subject to change without prior notice

上表未列规格也可订做
Specifications not listed in the table above can also be customized

Min. Clamping Length Max. Clamping Length

HSKE -SHR-S 细长型热缩刀柄
HSKE -SHR-S Slim Shrink Fit Holder 

夹持跳动小于等于0.003m m

内有长度调整螺丝，可调节装夹长度，换刀后

不用重新对刀

细长型干涉更小，适合加工深腔和形状复杂的工件

Ru nout accuracy≤ 0.003mm

For slim type holder the interference is smaller and  suitable for

Length adjusting screw  inside to adjust clam ping

length, so that no
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主轴型号 刀柄型号 夹持径d 尺寸(mm) Dimensions 适合螺帽 适合筒夹

Spindle Model Model No Clamping Diameter D D1 L L1 G Nut Collet

HSKF50 HSKF50-GER16A-75 4-10 30 30.5 75 44 TR22*1.5 GER16A ER16
HSKF50 HSKF50-GER16A-90 4-10 30 30.5 90 59 TR22*1.5 GER16A ER16
HSKF50 HSKF50-GER20A-75 4-13 35 35.5 75 44 TR25*1.5 GER20A ER20
HSKF50 HSKF50-GER20A-90 4-13 35 35.5 90 59 TR25*1.5 GER20A ER20
HSKF50 HSKF50-GER20A-120 4-13 35 35.5 120 89 TR25*1.5 GER20A ER20
HSKF50 HSKF50-GER25A-75 4-16 40 40.5 75 44 TR32*1.5 GER25A ER25
HSKF50 HSKF50-GER25A-90 4-16 40 40.5 90 59 TR32*1.5 GER25A ER25
HSKF50 HSKF50-GER25A-120 4-16 40 40.5 120 89 TR32*1.5 GER25A ER25
HSKF63 HSKF63-GER16A-75 4-10 30 30.5 75 44 TR22*1.5 GER16A ER16
HSKF63 HSKF63-GER16A-90 4-10 30 30.5 90 59 TR22*1.5 GER16A ER16
HSKF63 HSKF63-GER20A-75 4-13 35 35.5 75 44 TR25*1.5 GER20A ER20
HSKF63 HSKF63-GER20A-90 4-13 35 35.5 90 59 TR25*1.5 GER20A ER20
HSKF63 HSKF63-GER20A-120 4-13 35 35.5 120 89 TR25*1.5 GER20A ER20
HSKF63 HSKF63-GER25A-75 4-16 40 40.5 75 44 TR32*1.5 GER25A ER25
HSKF63 HSKF63-GER25A-90 4-16 40 40.5 90 59 TR32*1.5 GER25A ER25
HSKF63 HSKF63-GER25A-120 4-16 40 40.5 120 89 TR32*1.5 GER25A ER25
HSKF63 HSKF63-GER32A-75 4-20 48 48.5 75 44 TR40*1.5 GER32A ER32
HSKF63 HSKF63-GER32A-90 4-20 48 48.5 90 59 TR40*1.5 GER32A ER32
HSKF63 HSKF63-GER32A-120 4-20 48 48.5 120 89 TR40*1.5 GER32A ER32

技术参数如有变动，恕不另行通知
Technical parameters are subject to change without prior notice

上表未列规格也可订做
Specifications not listed in the table above can also be customized

防尘螺帽一个规格只能配一种夹持径，要夹持不同直径的刀具，需要配不同的螺帽，螺帽需另外选购
Dust-proof nuts can only be fitted with one clamping diameter per specification. To clamp cutters of different diameters, different nuts need 

to be fitted. Nuts need to be purchased separately

Integral stainless steel ma terial to avoid rusting

D ust-proof nuts to avoid loss of accuracy and imp rove collet life

Ladder screw  design, torque increase 50%, avoid falling too

N on-eccentric full round nut, better dynamic balance

Smo oth appearance, low  wind resistance, low  noise光滑外表，风阻小，噪音低

整体不锈钢材质，避免生锈

防尘螺帽，避免精度丢失，提高筒夹寿命

梯型螺牙设计，扭力提升50%，避免掉刀

非偏心全圆螺帽，动平衡更佳

HSKF -GER -A高速弹性筒夹密封刀柄
HSKF -GER -A High Speed Collet Sealing Chuck
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主轴型号 刀柄型号 夹持径d 尺寸(mm) Dimensions 适合螺帽 适合筒夹

Spindle Model Model No Clamping Diameter D D1 L L1 G Nut Collet

HSKF50 HSKF50-GSK06A-75 4-6 19 19.5 75 44 TR15.5*1.0 GSK06A SK06
HSKF50 HSKF50-GSK06A-90 4-6 19 19.5 90 59 TR15.5*1.0 GSK06A SK06
HSKF50 HSKF50-GSK10A-75 4-10 27 27.5 75 44 TR21.5*1.0 GSK10A SK10
HSKF50 HSKF50-GSK10A-90 4-10 27 27.5 90 59 TR21.5*1.0 GSK10A SK10
HSKF50 HSKF50-GSK13A-75 4-13 33 33.5 75 44 TR27*1.0 GSK13A SK13
HSKF50 HSKF50-GSK13A-90 4-13 33 33.5 90 59 TR27*1.0 GSK13A SK13
HSKF50 HSKF50-GSK13A-120 4-13 33 33.5 120 89 TR27*1.0 GSK13A SK13
HSKF50 HSKF50-GSK16A-75 4-16 40 40.5 75 47 TR32*1.5 GSK16A SK16
HSKF50 HSKF50-GSK16A-90 4-16 40 40.5 90 62 TR32*1.5 GSK16A SK16
HSKF50 HSKF50-GSK16A-120 4-16 40 40.5 120 92 TR32*1.5 GSK16A SK16
HSKF63 HSKF63-GSK06A-75 4-6 19 19.5 75 44 TR15.5*1.0 GSK06A SK06
HSKF63 HSKF63-GSK06A-90 4-6 19 19.5 90 59 TR15.5*1.0 GSK06A SK06
HSKF63 HSKF63-GSK10A-75 4-10 27 27.5 75 44 TR21.5*1.0 GSK10A SK10
HSKF63 HSKF63-GSK10A-90 4-10 27 27.5 90 59 TR21.5*1.0 GSK10A SK10
HSKF63 HSKF63-GSK13A-75 4-13 33 33.5 75 44 TR27*1.0 GSK13A SK13
HSKF63 HSKF63-GSK13A-90 4-13 33 33.5 90 59 TR27*1.0 GSK13A SK13
HSKF63 HSKF63-GSK13A-120 4-13 33 33.5 120 89 TR27*1.0 GSK13A SK13
HSKF63 HSKF63-GSK16A-75 4-16 40 40.5 75 44 TR32*1.5 GSK16A SK16
HSKF63 HSKF63-GSK16A-90 4-16 40 40.5 90 59 TR32*1.5 GSK16A SK16
HSKF63 HSKF63-GSK16A-120 4-16 40 40.5 120 89 TR32*1.5 GSK16A SK16
HSKF63 HSKF63-GSK20A-75 4-20 48 48.5 75 44 TR40*1.5 GSK20A SK20
HSKF63 HSKF63-GSK20A-90 4-20 48 48.5 90 59 TR40*1.5 GSK20A SK20
HSKF63 HSKF63-GSK20A-120 4-20 48 48.5 120 89 TR40*1.5 GSK20A SK20

技术参数如有变动，恕不另行通知
Technical parameters are subject to change without prior notice

上表未列规格也可订做
Specifications not listed in the table above can also be customized

防尘螺帽一个规格只能配一种夹持径，要夹持不同直径的刀具，需要配不同的螺帽，螺帽需另外选购
Dust-proof nuts can only be fitted with one clamping diameter per specification. To clamp cutters of different diameters, different nuts need 

\to be fitted. Nuts need to be purchased separately

Integral stainless steel ma terial to avoid rusting

D ust-proof nuts to avoid loss of accuracy and imp rove collet life

Ladder screw  design, torque increase 50%, avoid falling too

N on-eccentric full round nut, better dynamic balance

Smo oth appearance, low  wind resistance, low  noise光滑外表，风阻小，噪音低

整体不锈钢材质，避免生锈

防尘螺帽，避免精度丢失，提高筒夹寿命

梯型螺牙设计，扭力提升50%，避免掉刀

非偏心全圆螺帽，动平衡更佳

HSKF -GSK -A高速弹性筒夹密封刀柄
HSKF -GSK -A High Speed Collet Sealing Chuck
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主轴型号 刀柄型号 夹持径d 尺寸(mm) Dimensions 最小夹持长度E 最大夹持长度H

Spindle Model Model No Clamping Diameter D D1 L L1 G

HSKF50 HSKF50-SHR6-80 6 21 27 80 49 M5 26 36
HSKF50 HSKF50-SHR8-80 8 21 27 80 49 M6 26 36
HSKF50 HSKF50-SHR10-85 10 24 32 85 54 M8*1 32 42
HSKF50 HSKF50-SHR12-90 12 24 32 90 59 M10*1 37 47
HSKF50 HSKF50-SHR14-90 14 27 34 90 59 M10*1 37 47
HSKF50 HSKF50-SHR16-95 16 27 34 95 64 M12*1 40 50
HSKF50 HSKF50-SHR18-95 18 33 42 95 67 M12*1 40 50
HSKF50 HSKF50-SHR20-100 20 33 42 100 72 M16*1 42 52
HSKF63 HSKF63-SHR6-80 6 21 27 80 49 M5 26 36
HSKF63 HSKF63-SHR8-80 8 21 27 80 49 M6 26 36
HSKF63 HSKF63-SHR10-85 10 24 32 85 54 M8*1 32 42
HSKF63 HSKF63-SHR12-90 12 24 32 90 59 M10*1 37 47
HSKF63 HSKF63-SHR14-90 14 27 34 90 59 M10*1 37 47
HSKF63 HSKF63-SHR16-95 16 27 42 95 64 M12*1 40 50
HSKF63 HSKF63-SHR18-95 18 33 42 95 64 M12*1 40 50
HSKF63 HSKF63-SHR20-100 20 33 51 100 132 M16*1 42 52
HSKF63 HSKF63-SHR25-1 15 25 44 53 115 132 M16*1 48 58

只能夹持柄径公差h6以内的硬质合金（钨钢）刀具，不可夹持高速钢刀具
Only carbide (tungsten steel) tool with tolerance < h6 of handle diameter can be clamped,but not suitable for high speed steel tool

技术参数如有变动，恕不另行通知
Technical parameters are subject to change without prior notice

上表未列规格也可订做
Specifications not listed in the table above can also be customized

Min. Clamping Length Max. Clamping Length

HSKF -SHR 热缩刀柄
HSKF -SHR Shrink Fit Holder 

夹持跳动小于等于0.003m m

内有长度调整螺丝，可调节装夹长度，换刀后

不用重新对刀

Ru nout accuracy≤ 0.003mm

Length adjusting screw  inside to adjust clam ping

length, so that no
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主轴型号 刀柄型号 夹持径d 尺寸(mm) Dimensions 适合螺帽 适合筒夹

Spindle Model Model No Clamping Diameter D D1 L L1 G Nut Collet

ISO10 ISO10-GSK06A-35 1-6 19 19.5 35 29.5 M15.5*1 GSK06 SK06
ISO20 ISO20-GSK06A-35 1-6 19 19.5 35 29.5 M15.5*1 GSK06A SK06
ISO20 ISO20-GSK10A-45 2-10 27 27.5 45 26.2 M21.5*1 GSK10A SK10
ISO25 ISO25-GSK06A-45 1-6 19 19.5 45 29.5 M15.5*1 GSK06A SK06
ISO25 ISO25-GSK10A-60 2-10 27 27.5 60 26.2 M21.5*1 GSK10A SK10

技术参数如有变动，恕不另行通知
Technical parameters are subject to change without prior notice

上表未列规格也可订做
Specifications not listed in the table above can also be customized

Integral stainless steel material to avoid rusting

防尘螺帽，避免精度丢失，提高筒夹寿命 Dust-proof nuts to avoid loss of accuracy and  improve collet life

梯型螺牙设计，扭力提升50%，避免掉刀 Lad der screw  design, torque increase  50%, avoid falling tool

非偏心全圆螺帽，动平衡更佳 N on-eccentric full round nut, better dyna m ic balance

光滑外表，风阻小，噪音低 Sm ooth appearance, low  wind resistance, low  noise

ISO -GSK -A高速弹性筒夹密封刀柄
ISO -GSK -A  High Speed  Collet Sealing Chuck

整体不锈钢材质，避免生锈
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主轴型号 刀柄型号 夹持径d 尺寸(mm) Dimensions 适合螺帽 适合筒夹

Spindle Model Model No Clamping Diameter D D1 L L1 G Nut Collet

ISO10 ISO10-GSK06-35 1-6 19 19.5 35 29.5 M15.5*1 GSK06 SK06
ISO20 ISO20-GSK06-35 1-6 19 19.5 35 29.5 M15.5*1 GSK06 SK06
ISO20 ISO20-GSK10-45 2-10 27 27.5 45 26.2 M21.5*1 GSK10 SK10
ISO25 ISO25-GSK06-45 1-6 19 19.5 45 29.5 M15.5*1 GSK06 SK06
ISO25 ISO25-GSK10-60 2-10 27 27.5 60 26.2 M21.5*1 GSK10 SK10

技术参数如有变动，恕不另行通知
Technical parameters are subject to change without prior notice

上表未列规格也可订做
Specifications not listed in the table above can also be customized

Integral stainless steel material to avoid rusting

梯型螺牙设计，扭力提升50%，避免掉刀 Lad der screw  design, torque increase  50%, avoid falling tool

非偏心全圆螺帽，动平衡更佳 N on-eccentric full round nut, better dyna m ic balance

光滑外表，风阻小，噪音低 Sm ooth appearance, low  wind resistance, low  noise

整体不锈钢材质，避免生锈

ISO -GSK 高速弹性筒夹刀柄
ISO -GSK  High Speed  Collet Chuck
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主轴型号 刀柄型号 夹持径d 尺寸(mm) Dimensions 适合螺帽 适合筒夹

Spindle Model Model No Clamping Diameter D D1 L L1 G Nut Collet

SO10 ISO10-ER1 1-25MS 1-7 16 25 18.5 M14*0.75 ER1 1MS ER1 1 MER1 1-A
ISO20 ISO20-ER16-35MS 1-10 22 35 27 M19*1 ER16MS ER16 MER16-A
ISO20 ISO20-ER20-35MS 1-13 28 35 27 M24*1 ER20MS ER20 MER20-A
ISO25 ISO25-ER16-35MS 1-10 22 35 27 M19*1 ER16MS ER16 MER16-A
ISO25 ISO25-ER20-35MS 1-13 28 35 27 M24*1 ER20MS ER20 MER20-A
ISO25 ISO25-ER25-35MS 2-16 35 35 27 M30*1 ER25MS ER25 MER25-A

技术参数如有变动，恕不另行通知
Technical parameters are subject to change without prior notice

上表未列规格也可订做
Specifications not listed in the table above can also be customized

防尘螺帽一个规格只能配一种夹持径，要夹持不同直径的刀具，需要配不同的螺帽，螺帽需另外选购
Dust-proof nuts can only be fitted with one clamping diameter per specification. To clamp cutters of different diameters, different nuts need 

to be fitted. 

Nuts need to be purchased separately

Integral stainless steel material to avoid rusting

高速雕铣机专用刀柄 Spec ial tool hand le for high speed  carving milling mac hine

梯型螺牙设计，扭力提升50%，避免掉刀 Lad der screw  design, torque increase  50%, avoid falling tool

非偏心全圆螺帽，动平衡更佳 N on-eccentric full round nut, better dyna m ic balance

光滑外表，风阻小，噪音低 Sm ooth appearance, low  wind resistance, low  noise

整体不锈钢材质，避免生锈

ISO -ER-MS 弹性筒夹刀柄
ISO -ER-MS  Collet Chuck
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主轴型号 刀柄型号 尺寸(mm) Dimensions

Spindle Model Model No D1 D2 D4 X L1 L2 L3 G

SK40 SK40-HE12-120 12 42 32 74 120 46 10 M8*1
SK40 SK40-HE20-120 20 49.5 38 69 120 51 10 M8*1
SK40 SK40-HE12-50 12 42 32 4 50 46 10 M8*1
SK40 SK40-HE16-64.5 16 49.5 38 13.5 64.5 51 10 M8*1
SK40 SK40-HE20-64.5 20 49.5 38 13.5 64.5 51 10 M8*1
SK50 SK50-HE12-50 12 42 32 4 50 46 10 M8*1
SK50 SK50-HE20-64.5 20 49.5 38 13.5 64.5 51 10 M8*1
SK50 SK50-HE32-81 32 72 58.5 20 81 61 10 M8*1

使用减径套可夹持更多直径尺寸
Additional shank diameters can be clamped using intermediate sleeves

刀具柄部公差等级h6
Tool shank quality h6

标准发货范围中不含驱动扳手
Scope of delivery without actualtion key

SK 液压刀柄
SK  Hydraulic Expansion Tool Holder

带轴向长度调节

用于自动换刀

德国设计与制造，品质卓越

夹持跳动小于等于0.003mm

转速为25,000 RPM时动平衡等级达到G2.5或Umax<1gmm
With axial length adjustment

For automatic tool change

Germany  design and manufacturing enables excellent qua lity

Runout  accuracy≤ 0.003mm

Balancing grade G2 .5 at 25,000  RPM  or Umax < 1gmm
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主轴型号 刀柄型号 尺寸(mm) Dimensions

Spindle Model Model No D1 D2 D4 X L1 L2 L3 G

CAPT O C4 CAPT O4-HE12-65 12 39.5 32 65 46 10 M8*1
CAPT O C4 CAPT O4-HE20-83 20 45.5 38 83 51 10 M8*1
CAPT O C5 CAPT O5-HE12-70 12 39.5 32 70 46 10 M8*1
CAPT O C5 CAPT O5-HE20-75 20 45.5 38 75 51 10 M8*1
CAPT O C6 CAPT O6-HE12-75 12 42 32 75 46 10 M8*1
CAPT O C6 CAPT O6-HE20-80 20 52.5 38 80 51 10 M8*1
CAPT O C6 CAPT O6-HE32-90 32 62.5 58.5 90 61 10 M8*1
CAPT O C6 CAPT O6-HE12-120 12 42 32 120 46 10 M8*1
CAPT O C6 CAPT O6-HE20-120 20 52.5 38 120 51 10 M8*1

使用减径套可夹持更多直径尺寸
Additional shank diameters can be clamped using intermediate sleeves

刀具柄部公差等级h6
Tool shank quality h6

标准发货范围中不含驱动扳手
Scope of delivery without actualtion key

可按要求定制其他尺寸和特殊设计
Additional sizes and special designs are available on request

CAPT O 液压刀柄
CAPT O  Hydraulic Expansion Tool Holder

带轴向长度调节

用于自动换刀

德国设计与制造，品质卓越

夹持跳动小于等于0.003mm

转速为25,000 RPM时动平衡等级达到G2.5或Umax<1gmm
With axial length adjustment

For automatic tool change

Germany  design and manufacturing enables excellent qua lity

Runout  accuracy≤ 0.003mm

Balancing grade G2 .5 at 25,000  RPM  or Umax < 1gmm
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刀柄型号 夹持径d 尺寸(mm) Dimensions 适合螺帽 适合筒夹

Model No Clamping Diameter D D1 L G Nut Collet

ST25-GER16A-100 1-10 30 25 100 TR22*1.5 GER16A ER16
ST25-GER16A-150 1-10 30 25 150 TR22*1.5 GER16A ER16
ST25-GER20A-100 1-13 35 25 100 TR25*1.5 GER20A ER20
ST25-GER20A-150 1-13 35 25 150 TR25*1.5 GER20A ER20
ST25-GER20A-200 1-13 35 25 200 TR25*1.5 GER20A ER20
ST25-GER16A-100 1-10 30 25 100 TR22*1.5 GER16A ER16
ST25-GER16A-150 1-10 30 25 150 TR22*1.5 GER16A ER16
ST25-GER20A-100 1-13 35 25 100 TR25*1.5 GER20A ER20
ST25-GER20A-150 1-13 35 25 150 TR25*1.5 GER20A ER20
ST25-GER20A-200 1-13 35 25 200 TR25*1.5 GER20A ER20
ST32-GER16A-100 1-10 30 32 100 TR22*1.5 GER16A ER16
ST32-GER16A-150 1-10 30 32 150 TR22*1.5 GER16A ER16
ST32-GER20A-100 1-13 35 32 100 TR25*1.5 GER20A ER20
ST32-GER20A-150 1-13 35 32 150 TR25*1.5 GER20A ER20
ST32-GER20A-200 1-13 35 32 200 TR25*1.5 GER20A ER20
ST32-GER25A-100 2-16 40 32 100 TR32*1.5 GER25A ER25
ST32-GER25A-150 2-16 40 32 150 TR32*1.5 GER25A ER25
ST32-GER25A-200 2-16 40 32 200 TR32*1.5 GER25A ER25

技术参数如有变动，恕不另行通知
Technical parameters are subject to change without prior notice

上表未列规格也可订做
Specifications not listed in the table above can also be customized

防尘螺帽一个规格只能配一种夹持径，要夹持不同直径的刀具，需要配不同的螺帽，螺帽需另外选购
Dust-proof nuts can only be fitted with one clamping diameter per specification. To clamp cutters of different diameters, different nuts need 

to be fitted. Nuts need to be purchased separately

Integral stainless steel material to avoid rusting

防尘螺帽，避免精度丢失，提高筒夹寿命 Dust-proof nuts to avoid loss of accuracy and  improve collet life

梯型螺牙设计，扭力提升50%，避免掉刀 Lad der screw  design, torque increase  50%, avoid falling tool

非偏心全圆螺帽，动平衡更佳 N on-eccentric full round nut, better dyna m ic balance

光滑外表，风阻小，噪音低 Sm ooth appearance, low  wind resistance, low  noise

ST -GER -A高速弹性筒夹密封刀柄
ST -GER -A  High Speed  Collet Sealing Chuck

整体不锈钢材质，避免生锈
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刀柄型号 夹持径d 尺寸(mm) Dimensions 适合螺帽 适合筒夹

Model No Clamping Diameter D D1 L G Nut Collet

ST20-GSK06A-100 1-6 19 20 100 TR15.5*1.0 GSK06A SK06
ST20-GSK06A-150 1-6 19 20 150 TR15.5*1.0 GSK06A SK06
ST20-GSK10A-100 2-10 27 20 100 TR21.5*1.0 GSK10A SK10
ST20-GSK10A-150 2-10 27 20 150 TR21.5*1.0 GSK10A SK10
ST25-GSK06A-100 1-6 19 25 100 TR15.5*1.0 GSK06A SK06
ST25-GSK06A-150 1-6 19 25 150 TR15.5*1.0 GSK06A SK06
ST25-GSK10A-100 2-10 27 25 100 TR21.5*1.0 GSK10A SK10
ST25-GSK10A-150 2-10 27 25 150 TR21.5*1.0 GSK10A SK10
ST32-GSK06A-100 1-6 19 32 100 TR15.5*1.0 GSK06A SK06
ST32-GSK06A-150 1-6 19 32 150 TR15.5*1.0 GSK06A SK06
ST32-GSK10A-100 2-10 27 32 100 TR21.5*1.0 GSK10A SK10
ST32-GSK10A-150 2-10 27 32 150 TR21.5*1.0 GSK10A SK10
ST32-GSK13A-100 3-13 33 32 100 TR27*1.0 GSK13A SK13
ST32-GSK13A-150 3-13 33 32 150 TR27*1.0 GSK13A SK13
ST32-GSK13A-200 3-13 33 32 200 TR27*1.0 GSK13A SK13
ST32-GSK16A-100 3-16 40 32 100 TR32*1.5 GSK16A SK16
ST32-GSK16A-150 3-16 40 32 150 TR32*1.5 GSK16A SK16
ST32-GSK16A-200 3-16 40 32 200 TR32*1.5 GSK16A SK16

技术参数如有变动，恕不另行通知
Technical parameters are subject to change without prior notice

上表未列规格也可订做
Specifications not listed in the table above can also be customized

防尘螺帽一个规格只能配一种夹持径，要夹持不同直径的刀具，需要配不同的螺帽，螺帽需另外选购
Dust-proof nuts can only be fitted with one clamping diameter per specification. To clamp cutters of different diameters, different nuts need 

to be fitted. Nuts need to be purchased separately

Integral stainless steel material to avoid rusting

防尘螺帽，避免精度丢失，提高筒夹寿命 Dust-proof nuts to avoid loss of accuracy and  improve collet life

梯型螺牙设计，扭力提升50%，避免掉刀 Lad der screw  design, torque increase  50%, avoid falling tool

非偏心全圆螺帽，动平衡更佳 N on-eccentric full round nut, better dyna m ic balance

光滑外表，风阻小，噪音低 Sm ooth appearance, low  wind resistance, low  noise

ST -GSK -A高速弹性筒夹密封刀柄
ST -GSK -A  High Speed  Collet Sealing Chuck

整体不锈钢材质，避免生锈
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刀柄型号 夹持径d 尺寸(mm) Dimensions 适合螺帽 适合筒夹

Model No Clamping Diameter D D1 L G Nut Collet

ST25-GER16-100 1-10 30 25 100 TR22*1.5 GER16 ER16
ST25-GER16-150 1-10 30 25 150 TR22*1.5 GER16 ER16
ST25-GER20-100 1-13 35 25 100 TR25*1.5 GER20 ER20
ST25-GER20-150 1-13 35 25 150 TR25*1.5 GER20 ER20
ST25-GER20-200 1-13 35 25 200 TR25*1.5 GER20 ER20
ST32-GER16-100 1-10 30 32 100 TR22*1.5 GER16 ER16
ST32-GER16-150 1-10 30 32 150 TR22*1.5 GER16 ER16
ST32-GER20-100 1-13 35 32 100 TR25*1.5 GER20 ER20
ST32-GER20-150 1-13 35 32 150 TR25*1.5 GER20 ER20
ST32-GER20-200 1-13 35 32 200 TR25*1.5 GER20 ER20
ST32-GER25-100 2-16 40 32 100 TR32*1.5 GER25 ER25
ST32-GER25-150 2-16 40 32 150 TR32*1.5 GER25 ER25

技术参数如有变动，恕不另行通知
Technical parameters are subject to change without prior notice

上表未列规格也可订做
Specifications not listed in the table above can also be customized

Integral stainless steel material to avoid rusting

梯型螺牙设计，扭力提升50%，避免掉刀 Lad der screw  design, torque increase  50%, avoid falling tool

非偏心全圆螺帽，动平衡更佳 N on-eccentric full round nut, better dyna m ic balance

光滑外表，风阻小，噪音低 Sm ooth appearance, low  wind resistance, low  noise

整体不锈钢材质，避免生锈

ST -GER 高速弹性筒夹刀柄
ST -GER  High Speed  Collet Chuck
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刀柄型号 夹持径d 尺寸(mm) Dimensions 适合螺帽 适合筒夹

Model No Clamping Diameter D D1 L G Nut Collet

ST20-GSK06-100 1-6 19 20 100 TR15.5*1.0 GSK06 SK06
ST20-GSK06-150 1-6 19 20 150 TR15.5*1.0 GSK06 SK06
ST20-GSK10-100 2-10 27 20 100 TR21.5*1.0 GSK10 SK10
ST20-GSK10-150 2-10 27 20 150 TR21.5*1.0 GSK10 SK10
ST25-GSK06-100 1-6 19 25 100 TR15.5*1.0 GSK06 SK06
ST25-GSK06-150 1-6 19 25 150 TR15.5*1.0 GSK06 SK06
ST25-GSK10-100 2-10 27 25 100 TR21.5*1.0 GSK10 SK10
ST25-GSK10-150 2-10 27 25 150 TR21.5*1.0 GSK10 SK10
ST32-GSK06-100 1-6 19 32 100 TR15.5*1.0 GSK06 SK06
ST32-GSK06-150 1-6 19 32 150 TR15.5*1.0 GSK06 SK06
ST32-GSK10-100 2-10 27 32 100 TR21.5*1.0 GSK10 SK10
ST32-GSK10-150 2-10 27 32 150 TR21.5*1.0 GSK10 SK10
ST32-GSK13-100 3-13 33 32 100 TR27*1.0 GSK13 SK13
ST32-GSK13-150 3-13 33 32 150 TR27*1.0 GSK13 SK13
ST32-GSK13-200 3-13 33 32 200 TR27*1.0 GSK13 SK13
ST32-GSK16-100 3-16 40 32 100 TR32*1.5 GSK16 SK16
ST32-GSK16-150 3-16 40 32 150 TR32*1.5 GSK16 SK16
ST32-GSK16-200 3-16 40 32 200 TR32*1.5 GSK16 SK16

技术参数如有变动，恕不另行通知
Technical parameters are subject to change without prior notice

上表未列规格也可订做
Specifications not listed in the table above can also be customized

Integral stainless steel material to avoid rusting

梯型螺牙设计，扭力提升50%，避免掉刀 Lad der screw  design, torque increase  50%, avoid falling tool

非偏心全圆螺帽，动平衡更佳 N on-eccentric full round nut, better dyna m ic balance

光滑外表，风阻小，噪音低 Sm ooth appearance, low  wind resistance, low  noise

整体不锈钢材质，避免生锈

ST -GSK 高速弹性筒夹刀柄
ST -GSK  High Speed  Collet Chuck
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刀柄型号 夹持径d 尺寸(mm) Dimensions 最小夹持长度E 最大夹持长度H

Model No Clamping Diameter D D1 L G Min. Clamping Length Max. Clamping Length

ST20-SHR6S-100 6 12 20 100 M5 31 36
ST20-SHR6S-200 6 12 20 200 M5 31 36
ST20-SHR8S-100 8 14 20 100 M6 31 36
ST20-SHR8S-200 8 14 20 200 M6 31 36
ST20-SHR10S-100 10 16 20 100 M8*1 37 42
ST20-SHR10S-200 10 16 20 200 M8*1 37 42
ST25-SHR6S-100 6 12 25 100 M5 31 36
ST25-SHR6S-200 6 12 25 200 M5 31 36
ST25-SHR6S-300 6 12 25 300 M5 31 36
ST25-SHR8S-100 8 14 25 100 M6 31 36
ST25-SHR8S-200 8 14 25 200 M6 31 36
ST25-SHR8S-300 8 14 25 300 M6 31 36
ST25-SHR10S-100 10 16 25 100 M8*1 37 42
ST25-SHR10S-200 10 16 25 200 M8*1 37 42
ST25-SHR10S-300 10 16 25 300 M8*1 37 42
ST25-SHR12S-100 12 18 25 100 M10*1 42 47
ST25-SHR12S-200 12 18 25 200 M10*1 42 47
ST25-SHR12S-300 12 18 25 300 M10*1 42 47
ST32-SHR6S-100 6 12 32 100 M5 31 36
ST32-SHR6S-200 6 12 32 200 M5 31 36
ST32-SHR6S-300 6 12 32 300 M5 31 36
ST32-SHR8S-100 8 14 32 100 M6 31 36
ST32-SHR8S-200 8 14 32 200 M6 31 36
ST32-SHR8S-300 8 14 32 300 M6 31 36
ST32-SHR10S-100 10 16 32 100 M8*1 37 42
ST32-SHR10S-200 10 16 32 200 M8*1 37 42
ST32-SHR10S-300 10 16 32 300 M8*1 37 42
ST32-SHR12S-100 12 18 32 100 M10*1 42 47
ST32-SHR12S-200 12 18 32 200 M10*1 42 47
ST32-SHR12S-300 12 18 32 300 M10*1 42 47
ST32-SHR16S-100 16 22 32 100 M12*1 45 50
ST32-SHR16S-200 16 22 32 200 M12*1 45 50
ST32-SHR16S-300 16 22 32 300 M12*1 45 50

只能夹持柄径公差h6以内的硬质合金（钨钢）刀具，不可夹持高速钢刀具
Only carbide (tungsten steel) tool with tolerance < h6 of handle diameter can be clamped,but not suitable for high speed steel tool

技术参数如有变动，恕不另行通知
Technical parameters are subject to change without prior notice

上表未列规格也可订做
Specifications not listed in the table above can also be customized

R unout accuracy≤ 0.003mm

For slim  type holder the interference is sma ller and suitable for

m achining the workpiece with deep cavity and com plex shape

Len gth adjusting screw  inside to adjust clam ping length, so that no

need  to re-setting the tool after tool changing

ST -SHR-S
ST -SHR-S  High Slim Shrink Fit Holder

细长型热缩刀柄

夹持跳动小于等于0.003mm

内有长度调整螺丝，可调节装夹长度，换刀后不用

重新对刀

细长型干涉更小，适合加工深腔和形状复杂的工件

B  

C   

D  

E  

F  

铣
削

圆
柄

刀
具

钻
削

旋
转

刀
柄

深
孔

加
工

F 62

L

H

E

G

3°

φ
D

1

φ
D

φ
d



B  

C   

D  

E  

F  

铣
削

圆
柄

刀
具

钻
削

旋
转

刀
柄

深
孔

加
工

型     号 尺寸(mm) Dimensions

Model No. d1 d2 d3 L1 L10

IS-12-IC3 3 12 16.5 45 2
IS-12-IC4 4 12 16.5 45 2
IS-12-IC5 5 12 16.5 45 2
IS-12-IC6 6 12 16.5 45 2
IS-12-IC8 8 12 16.5 45 2
IS-12-IC10 10 12 16.5 45 2
IS-20-IC3 3 20 24 50.5 2
IS-20-IC4 4 20 24 50.5 2
IS-20-IC5 5 20 24 50.5 2
IS-20-IC6 6 20 24 50.5 2
IS-20-IC7 7 20 24 50.5 2
IS-20-IC8 8 20 24 50.5 2
IS-20-IC9 9 20 24 50.5 2
IS-20-IC10 10 20 24 50.5 2
IS-20-IC11 11 20 24 50.5 2
IS-20-IC12 12 20 24 50.5 2
IS-20-IC13 13 20 24 50.5 2
IS-20-IC14 14 20 24 50.5 2
IS-20-IC15 15 20 24 50.5 2
IS-20-IC16 16 20 24 50.5 2
IS-32-IC6 6 32 16.5 45 2
IS-32-IC8 8 32 16.5 45 2
IS-32-IC10 10 32 16.5 45 2
IS-32-IC12 12 32 16.5 45 2
IS-32-IC14 14 32 16.5 45 2
IS-32-IC16 16 32 16.5 45 2
IS-32-IC18 18 32 16.5 45 2
IS-32-IC20 20 32 16.5 45 2
IS-32-IC25 25 32 16.5 45 2

只能夹持柄径公差h6以内的硬质合金（钨钢）刀具，不可夹持高速钢刀具
Only carbide (tungsten steel) tool with tolerance < h6 of handle diameter can be clamped,but not suitable for high speed steel tool

技术参数如有变动，恕不另行通知
Technical parameters are subject to change without prior notice

上表未列规格也可订做
Specifications not listed in the table above can also be customized

Internal cooling

End  surface seal
Cooling pressure up to m ax.80 bar

端面密封

内部冷却

可承受冷却液压力高达80 bar

IS筒夹
Intermediate Sleeves
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型     号 尺寸(mm) Dimensions

Model No D L G

GER16 30 24.7 TR22 ×1.5
GER20 35 25.5 TR25 ×1.5
GER25 40 25.9 TR32 ×1.5
GER32 48 26.6 TR40 ×1.5

GER 螺帽
GER Nuts

型     号 尺寸(mm) Dimensions

Model No D L G

GSK06 19 21.3 TR15.5 ×1.0
GSK10 27 24 TR21.5 ×1.0
GSK13 33 24 TR27 ×1.0
GSK16 40 31 TR32 ×1.5
GSK20 48 50 TR40 ×1.0
GSK25 55 37.5 TR45 ×1.5
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型     号 夹持径d 尺寸(mm) Dimensions

Model No Clamping Diameter D L G

GER16A-4 4 30 27.7 TR22 ×1.5
GER16A-6 6 30 27.7 TR22 ×1.5
GER16A-8 8 30 27.7 TR22 ×1.5
GER16A-10 10 30 27.7 TR22 ×1.5
GER20A-4 4 35 28.5 TR25 ×1.5
GER20A-6 6 35 28.5 TR25 ×1.5
GER20A-8 8 35 28.5 TR25 ×1.5
GER20A-10 10 35 28.5 TR25 ×1.5
GER20A-12 12 35 28.5 TR25 ×1.5
GER25A-6 6 40 28.9 TR32 ×1.5
GER25A-8 8 40 28.9 TR32 ×1.5
GER25A-10 10 40 28.9 TR32 ×1.5
GER25A-12 12 40 28.9 TR32 ×1.5
GER25A-16 16 48 28.9 TR32 ×1.5
GER32A-10 10 48 29.6 TR40 ×1.5
GER32A-12 12 48 29.6 TR40 ×1.5
GER32A-16 16 48 29.6 TR40 ×1.5
GER32A-20 20 48 29.6 TR40 ×1.5

GER-A 防尘螺帽
GER-A  Dust-proof Nuts

GER-A 防尘螺帽
GER-A  Dust-proof Nuts
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型     号 夹持径d 尺寸(mm) Dimensions

Model No Clamping Diameter D L G

GSK06A-4 4 19 24.3 TR15.5 ×1.0
GSK06A-6 6 19 24.3 TR15.5 ×1.0
GSK10A-4 4 27 27 TR21.5 ×1.0
GSK10A-6 6 27 27 TR21.5 ×1.0
GSK10A-8 8 27 27 TR21.5 ×1.0
GSK10A-10 10 27 27 TR21.5 ×1.0
GSK13A-4 4 33 27 TR27 ×1.0
GSK13A-6 6 33 27 TR27 ×1.0
GSK13A-8 8 33 27 TR27 ×1.0
GSK13A-10 10 33 27 TR27 ×1.0
GSK13A-12 12 33 27 TR27 ×1.0
GSK16A-8 8 40 34 TR32 ×1.5
GSK16A-10 10 40 34 TR32 ×1.5
GSK16A-12 12 40 34 TR32 ×1.5
GSK16A-16 16 40 34 TR32 ×1.5
GSK20A-8 8 48 53 TR40 ×1.0
GSK20A-10 10 48 53 TR40 ×1.0
GSK20A-12 12 48 53 TR40 ×1.0
GSK20A-16 16 48 53 TR40 ×1.0
GSK20A-20 20 48 53 TR40 ×1.0
GSK25A-10 10 55 40.5 TR45 ×1.5
GSK25A-16 16 55 40.5 TR45 ×1.5
GSK25A-20 20 55 40.5 TR45 ×1.5
GSK25A-25 25 55 40.5 TR45 ×1.5

GSK-A 防尘螺帽
GSK-A  Dust-proof Nuts

GSK-A 防尘螺帽
GSK-A  Dust-proof Nuts

B  

C   

D  

E  

F  

铣
削

圆
柄

刀
具

钻
削

旋
转

刀
柄

深
孔

加
工

F 66

G

L

φ
D

φ
d



型     号 尺寸(mm) Dimensions

Model No D L G

ER16MS 23 23 M19 ×1.0
ER20MS 28 28 M24 ×1.0
ER25MS 35 35 M30 ×1.0

ER-MS 螺帽
ER-MS Nuts

MER-A 防尘螺帽
MER-A  Dust-proof Nuts

型     号 夹持径d 尺寸(mm) Dimensions

Model No Clamping Diameter D L G

MER16A-4 4 23 27.7 TR22 ×1.5
MER16A-6 6 23 27.7 TR22 ×1.5
MER16A-8 8 23 27.7 TR22 ×1.5
MER16A-10 10 23 27.7 TR22 ×1.5
MER20A-4 4 28 28.5 TR25 ×1.5
MER20A-6 6 28 28.5 TR25 ×1.5
MER20A-8 8 28 28.5 TR25 ×1.5
MER20A-10 10 28 28.5 TR25 ×1.5
MER20A-12 12 28 28.5 TR25 ×1.5
MER25A-6 6 35 23 M30 ×1.0
MER25A-8 8 35 23 M30 ×1.0
MER25A-10 10 35 23 M30 ×1.0
MER25A-12 12 35 23 M30 ×1.0
MER25A-16 16 35 23 M30 ×1.0
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主轴型号 型     号 尺寸(mm) Dimensions

Spindle Model Model No. A G

BT30 BT30-45 ° 45° M12
BT30 BT30-60 ° 60° M12
BT40 BT40-45 ° 45° M16
BT40 BT40-60 ° 60° M16
BT50 BT50-45 ° 45° M24
BT50 BT50-60 ° 60° M24
ISO20 ISO20 75° M8
ISO25 ISO25 75° M8

拉钉
Pullstud
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